
 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      1
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4110 GOVERNING BODY                     
_________________________________________

 
1054110 GOVERNING BODY-EXPENSES            
_________________________________________

 
51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES       51,000      51,000       5,010.06       3,084.64            .00      45,989.94    9.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,542.32 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,542.32 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                51,000      51,000       5,010.06       3,084.64            .00      45,989.94    9.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,700       3,700         351.15         216.18            .00       3,348.85    9.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          108.09 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          108.09 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,700       3,700         351.15         216.18            .00       3,348.85    9.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51310  MEDICARE        1,000       1,000          82.10          50.54            .00         917.90    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           25.27 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           25.27 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,000       1,000          82.10          50.54            .00         917.90    8.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,332.00   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          311.95 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2BSgh94Z4eSRvogqqyGMCcVhQ6tcnhA7qBbQxtgAwh%2BNarOqIzrffETslQMLaPqv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quYL9vx%2BbknyfZHyYpBQHzaly2hjjFBeDA%2B7PahMkC8JBmYIuy1xoZ1JfYl%2BMxmj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcJBu1aMP3XuCoG0ZM8nF5Ksi9Dq49s6mb1GdxnzF4j2%2BQfctCl6yGW1rQSmrVGR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=goVZmbCx767myrpmqfF5GuLbySxo82%2BwEPwpvTWaGEd18LSxiT5OoVBBhFMUiQqb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5ke1k1fZ7qffmleBcKEcyKcefLvDGBcBgg22ylndTSooAQz9ltlp5pSZRbWbW6x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhA82yoSd8HbSRQ83PAOBMFokBLlnPJYnZ66Du5XiZq8qT8Sp8m8pocPpaqHem%2Fd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Juc9p33RAevT%2Bn9ZlNVZpZXpg3Bw3RUeF1fpidDVywCWl0%2BcBnsc9eFRI%2BdPyzts
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TTFtB1SNslvDySQ45t%2BZtKcmdxFxX7MumZa9s6CseGNFt6D0ibX62syNYxl5iPy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXiWHw7xu5ByXefbWAHeD6bnY5y%2FdnuDjYuaaJDjSC7LVw5woC6h1EtAsYRwIplN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juucSG1SNUqvInvujAEku%2BNiLrxilGbYNkkz7hxh1m5BeyukJ99VcznQNhTtnbh0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLU6F47E2Efo1bbaJ29wCpq5Xzm7hhkjg9qxd0%2BIGz%2BN82RHVWhrJNGkhUv9jHeo


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      2
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000325 08/31/2021 GEN           40.55 REF       RECODE F. ZACHARY 8/6/21 PR   

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,332.00   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          350         350          29.25          18.00            .00         320.75    8.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            8.74 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000325 08/31/2021 GEN             .26 REF       RECODE F. ZACHARY 8/6/21 PR   

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      350         350          29.25          18.00            .00         320.75    8.4%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          275         275         247.42            .00            .00          27.58   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          275         275         247.42            .00            .00          27.58   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054110 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          800         800            .00            .00         400.00         400.00   50.0% 

 
2022/02/000158 08/16/2021 POE          400.00 VND 002083 PO 29387 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies for Board of Commissi         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                800         800            .00            .00         400.00         400.00   50.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        7,000       7,000         210.00         210.00       4,000.00       2,790.00   60.1% 

 
2022/02/000158 08/16/2021 POE        4,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29390 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Conferences & Training for Boa         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juucSG1SNUqvInvujAEku%2BNiLrxilGbYNkkz7hxh1m5BeyukJ99VcznQNhTtnbh0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHppoTWInzcYyN8hqXIu7mENg20nJlfSRVyDPrRE%2BVGlP0JUm3u48uK6ynfEU8fX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ppv%2BHoWjWkJJWxU%2F%2BPx6LepZIJleMbl3vdY0uZkSrKhXjcdCuLaWrT1RouxQGhGA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhWYoGHJ29AulqaEDUh1Z7jNMqxUc3vqN3VGJNiqYL%2BpcWRTFm8y8n5WphUHBzOH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nC3AyH05%2BBXWkSynFIpSwRj3W6C8PnZfdjJBSZZgqWA8smIOypXxZvbW87xhpoGP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVsHUNscKm%2F%2BlQwd1meiuJXntLMkG1AjUAJtRdIVbddjQ05AXIQ8dnkm%2BZj7PkIJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YdioNrgXdsb4Vk6T0PWmNKVSPdzVzMyQO1a5gdfHeAUuasxYCIsdRHUy3Hf8pxFu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkdKfdMvMkLy0k4KqfQ5uGp01V%2F0VD6KH0fungdBoy0sAfHPBRmurb7I9vDdwWL%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8fbv8eUydpxWfVSLqEAVnEIh88V5NyqUkTjE1MsMdDslMBfb4PCU2q2TTasWAzK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2FweOman3o6pQffDYRAHgfQ9BKZFxqN%2FvbClAizsEp%2Fcv1v6g2seUUpVRimAMHIl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3G%2F1cFR0FT4c42NvZgywBj89OWyFUaKXLuXALCu%2FomifZpN9%2Ffo76HZ1w6tMMRLF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOAnh9vIK%2BGrTHdbHJqwU0PapEipZTGwn919lwNX21l3ghLI%2FZDOUaudMlBEQKXH


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      3
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING
2022/02/000188 08/20/2021 GEN          210.00 REF       AG BLDG RENTAL YC BOARD 8/30  

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   7,000       7,000         210.00         210.00       4,000.00       2,790.00   60.1%
 
 

54015 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54015  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT        7,100       7,100         711.54         438.46            .00       6,388.46   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          219.23 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          219.23 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT              7,100       7,100         711.54         438.46            .00       6,388.46   10.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54400  ADVERTISING          700         700         375.40         375.40            .00         324.60   53.6% 

 
2022/02/000158 08/16/2021 POE          350.00 VND 000139 PO 29388 CIVITAS MEDIA       Advertising                           
2022/02/000257 08/20/2021 POM           25.40 VND 000139 PO 29388 CIVITAS MEDIA       ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/02/000264 08/25/2021 API          375.40 VND 000139 VCH201288 CIVITAS MEDIA       Advertising                     102841
2022/02/000264 08/25/2021 POL         -375.40 VND 000139 PO 29388 CIVITAS MEDIA       Advertising               2022         

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         700         700         375.40         375.40            .00         324.60   53.6%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054110 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          500         500         465.00            .00            .00          35.00   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 500         500         465.00            .00            .00          35.00   93.0%
 

TOTAL GOVERNING BODY-EXPENSES          80,885      80,885       8,609.92       5,098.22       4,400.00      67,875.08   16.1%
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3G%2F1cFR0FT4c42NvZgywBj89OWyFUaKXLuXALCu%2FomifZpN9%2Ffo76HZ1w6tMMRLF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3vwwZZ4p%2Bbop6lZXwM6%2FFaHXuIMgYJTxar5tqaJqsY1%2FSbpJYUlizNFszvD4gyi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8H0pUU6rAVpRoSF5LpB6gK2YpiQO97dcCkPQGITFgnrej73Dd5z6YvF7qMKtSxv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLaV5NTlKkYgHf3CYGihnifFwPAveySezKqwqSGYG0LHRCljSCV4R71E9Wzj2BTu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqx8NwCjXOBXQRwmj%2F28WQvD4DwGeXYLP4os%2F7LKmiUPtawqZHuGZ1rgG%2BG0BMWf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9wD3dySxV5SYThzmVdCyYVCh%2FBIZMEds2pfcODb8ny6WBJ%2Bq6wMVXW2mxAMT%2FN4C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0jzlSE6AFfKkz4bvInEH%2FDbGlUzjYgcaNdtxs1V9eKgtpAjE0VBCDd6ZmpfoHLO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1apEwb0BH%2Fb%2BoDlnj1zqCsttzncyRxa%2FmvEyRz2zf3vrRQ%2FbMsSDptcF0xYb1xq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sF2HuAYIvJdvqfM2VUjN1JkDKdNYHuc4UpqfboB%2Bf9liNTKiqAsBLK2HjKXiV9HM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dVfkPE%2BisfwdVtgnSUx3wsvPWVKz5qPoGOtmzSaGbTzNN4y1Ui7Bb44UusKaGhf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BinxSEVgsEXRZyBXCgGATDEJgHPZy%2B8YtiEdbR2vE3Q%2Fxx8v9EyMV6H8a1Y3adn9


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      4
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL GOVERNING BODY                   80,885      80,885       8,609.92       5,098.22       4,400.00      67,875.08   16.1%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       80,885      80,885       8,609.92       5,098.22       4,400.00      67,875.08

 
4120 ADMINISTRATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 ADMINISTRATION-EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      365,755     365,755      39,345.46      22,112.12            .00     326,409.54   10.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       11,190.47 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       10,921.65 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                365,755     365,755      39,345.46      22,112.12            .00     326,409.54   10.8%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       22,730      22,730       2,403.55       1,336.33            .00      20,326.45   10.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          671.52 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          664.81 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  22,730      22,730       2,403.55       1,336.33            .00      20,326.45   10.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51310  MEDICARE        5,315       5,315         562.12         312.53            .00       4,752.88   10.6% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZ5K%2BfXkQuS%2FvyVHNcSPS2mUS2loBnrc7jTAFhHuPGODbQx%2FE1sP%2BqJuvhVtNzAi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zk138RT0Hr%2FlbnVFndzMCI3RdQyNmcTHRKedl50Lo9yC8x0ssF%2BQ9cculMiOAjQ2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ac7y6XhD8kdzZnSf1%2FgiITPiMcdiUeaT7IwQGFE2JD8kFXjxyoIEqEnkPdFw0U9V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXk6Y1vhYrAFGVy%2F86uIvN1xsUzv%2FR4lAmEkbEXc2KhgAlZt3RNo9JG8nIVSqN4t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ngIQztZh4oj%2BRL9%2FA5d1elEA4wMKj7xlSdPoSqdaPBsWNPKnmnIjVqX5rHMwawWe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hnCE8slorDDaZLFJKFyftIacfq2WwdNVbl3UOcKKJ8wdL1GHDjMDfne2KnvJppud
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAHB22BTb%2BZVf4qKEdnbSIx6N32luc8KTZDJ7zTub2qXT9wTcpWe2hPRaD1Bqiv%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apyOQWGCRIdMINkas1q8WyIGI9tBWAeJXyFAmWDHTlQNgREdgD%2F3e3o0rpdvK%2BOZ
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1054120 51310  MEDICARE
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          157.05 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          155.48 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          5,315       5,315         562.12         312.53            .00       4,752.88   10.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51330  RETIREMENT       42,285      42,285       4,623.29       2,577.92            .00      37,661.71   10.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,304.31 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,273.61 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       42,285      42,285       4,623.29       2,577.92            .00      37,661.71   10.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760       5,313.78       3,211.78            .00      45,446.22   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,592.51 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,619.27 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760       5,313.78       3,211.78            .00      45,446.22   10.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420          34.11          20.61            .00         385.89    8.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           10.23 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           10.38 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420          34.11          20.61            .00         385.89    8.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51360  401-K        3,660       3,660         349.04         190.87            .00       3,310.96    9.5% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apyOQWGCRIdMINkas1q8WyIGI9tBWAeJXyFAmWDHTlQNgREdgD%2F3e3o0rpdvK%2BOZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxWox%2BZRC42KUAYkxhKzwof2EJVsNGQc1DsGk4%2FFgnOXN9eRuP94JmldtwactHd9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Rwz11Ea1YadchgTXMTGOAN9NB0hWFgu5ERdLISM6Y8%2FhQ%2FB8565%2FMq3NspkOZUm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoliL0ARnprphni%2FHLdiZydIJvTFOUUFcJecm3vad2Yi9aqvWEdQUBC3gjsMy0RI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpnJ7WyinvpvHbtRi0xfr0dKkLVmHXJLZow8A5wRraiP6QSJqGP8zf3pusIJinWy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9Kj1%2FAIKA%2BE2o9%2FcoZoNHnLc6pTzmmhNGkb2ThjvBH5y9x5Yk1n4wEnHRHiAgMh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0n64wWT6EbQ4hcrCgV49KrJyXMyBFZCI8TOqXzSQKZDblaUc6sOv910eE6jOmXda
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yt4E2k7k54bLQGQ2clTjhIaRGPGlPxuXt7GDb3d6evTBmankVLKfOLEGT5nFzJDU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HeY%2BzlrKfUbLryJqeQoxSH00AvP1RK3QYCPyMQBCjBRTqsX5qxPJPTMxGhtAOB2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W80o85s7DKWIdRLnA8WdL6Nps7oDqYsdpPpT5hXc%2BpyKL1HtH%2FaCt4CL6Z5xElU%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWi44SWjLxa7lDpqkbYDxer2h3QMWydmD5rg00b8XI0Z05OKvdIWEhJcRCJ3JSm%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smRUocCYmTOIcfGBNpE8aAT3D8pwaJPdLF4hYc9SveTrGd78uqj51mEi3DnduIiC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjNh8MXe4koCV3jPrxo21ZVVAphNtEtu0QwEZwOLIdkjSkHwdjV6WRWZ%2F8kKLBMX


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      6
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4120     ADMINISTRATION                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           96.78 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           94.09 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             3,660       3,660         349.04         190.87            .00       3,310.96    9.5%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        1,285       1,285       1,153.35            .00            .00         131.65   89.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        1,285       1,285       1,153.35            .00            .00         131.65   89.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,500       2,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,500.00   40.0% 

 
2022/02/000125 08/13/2021 POE        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                              

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,500       2,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,500.00   40.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        8,000       8,000         720.75         720.75       5,104.25       2,175.00   72.8% 

 
2022/02/000237 08/24/2021 POE        5,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29410 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL                                
2022/02/000324 08/31/2021 POE           25.00 VND 002274 PO 29438 ALUMNI ASSOCIATION  Virtual Seminar                       
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          700.00 VND 002083 VCH201301 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL UNC SCHOOL OF GOVT 7/19    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -700.00 VND 002083 PO 29410 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL UNC SCHOOL OF GOVT 2022         
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API           20.75 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL          -20.75 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   8,000       8,000         720.75         720.75       5,104.25       2,175.00   72.8%
 
 

54014 TRAVEL-MANAGER                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54014  TRAVEL-MANAGER        6,100       6,100         738.46         461.54            .00       5,361.54   12.1% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjP%2FG6yB9%2BiYtQ79wA3oLzyqzBoFN3zfGoGpDISeI9Z0xqXi6km3OtsKSQ7ZccWi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPEdCQoOlpYyTAuLUWdrZtWzy67dBefMVfTVwHG8zwDMUsa%2Bo296KcgoHkVKybZd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXq7IOpb45r%2BW9RhE3e4LxH1xmlO%2FtKYwQCidjCxAPmRKRc1cQEvCY0Hm9de2YJS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fBujBZLIzLmg39gFSxBQiZUBGiJyb2T8ANc4uD%2F1NKs9lVpu7Z9%2B7LXuEMg91rH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bwb9rOOmZnw4NWmqx%2F6l4QOalkKRSGpbahAyq5u3QFq6qgNwK2fxl0jHzaouzpfK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4N1lhH%2BxUFGHICvgn%2FDGw6OBMIDIDDceJ0vOcqvQgEv270FpDLTRcntotFm1vmyw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxjfKLba0pdEysBWRrbI72PdJyqz4dXpYmjH8NYb6EMbU8LD%2F7E%2B14e7TpfNVH6y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rr9Yp7pNvPgr2Gpu2Q85KlBHMtTDb4gqCVmbMdH3SFvHdakhxU%2FVQW1eQ6IlU4n6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cN7SOZXpA00E3YcIg2%2BTTGQ6THNwf3kSOQ4ykuJUCkGQ7Psj6EyLJ%2FS%2BQ%2FKTR4%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8j1yjSmvZmFs8LlQwph3ti4e9Dhtpfjlvd%2B4fUMCOBLfbZvGDJdjxBSYmIPUX7XX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRKVrIbwbcL4mpwAcnIJQACZVEcs575IuhgCg8OdGGr%2FFJF6Suax7xnOivwvpmJX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ai4H%2BW8HOY0y2XC6ZJBVbwrf013%2Fe96uFAstz3ZjFa%2B1IEs4CkTEntCyAg1QNJUE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNxelA2aX9QJpSvTMD4skLv3RfCygHG6H9usicGDXLexGTqEiJbFZLhZI0Wwwc54


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      7
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4120     ADMINISTRATION                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          230.77 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          230.77 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL-MANAGER                    6,100       6,100         738.46         461.54            .00       5,361.54   12.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54250  POSTAGE          200         200            .00            .00         200.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000237 08/23/2021 POE          200.00 VND 012105 PO 29408 US POSTAL SERVICE   POSTAGE                               

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             200         200            .00            .00         200.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        9,000       9,000         902.20         703.60         839.96       7,257.84   19.4% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 API           93.41 VND 001397 VCH201357 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    102876
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 COL          -93.41 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 API           11.78 VND 002095 VCH201274 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   102904
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 COL          -11.78 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          558.42 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -558.42 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 9,000       9,000         902.20         703.60         839.96       7,257.84   19.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          250         250         232.50            .00            .00          17.50   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 250         250         232.50            .00            .00          17.50   93.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMTUJTZ%2FYZK%2BuBDJfh3MkyAz8QuivW3RFsognDqQbUjlgl1C3kNDM3YYTWLIq6k8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffnwasGBvvJhJ%2BVElrGMJ2ErWRLvPHathS40DA%2FuazHJ%2FFJA6IW4hKKnGriKEtHn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZ3D7F0OsXaXeKTwOmgDvLezp6Iedarb6WvEw7sf5MbTydeGLNjXiXMrplwzI0Go
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSU3MEiPDiRcBuaO%2F1UUARfJTN%2Fe9S9EDpnqV1gEjEx7FhvseVq9vn9N1J6bAVBq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JifqhqzCuxzVzN0xRSeXdPfOSoldeceImI5fjjjrgzIPx9JPTctAWw1KSBcriDqR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVYwwY%2BwuOdCX9gWk8Q%2F6ueSORv2mIkUI8%2FUMk2HD7ekiFt1FdUjrRjSNypFlT4s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLkmhXuroo%2F7O3tYEBHbeDFTuvts0IwHao0RFXkkdJ9x7B5GVmyHNycpWRgD%2FVTx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPsMM9yRu7r9a3clheWFpCcE1EJt8l6BoFxxQNE%2BJLjzrcwG%2FPlWTsGsKRmFW6%2FU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2LgdwBK2YJ%2Fq6XI9JFMEJ5xR%2FWEqBSNdOyJ%2Fa55hzHEAp9dKlMWU3yqBoALj8dH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZvlTNg13YyYeAG4qvXjyODUQ9Q1pK%2BpCuTpMECI11veclt%2BJtrOpalQLTrv168A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=seGCMQJpSda6zdIyAkQ49oNbyJ%2FU0e3LHOZgn5hv7LwDX7dAcEuPWyl%2BxjDCVGEM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUf9bV52%2FmL1aqYj8KR180o2nAl%2B3gfvzY73VnZx7iV7mmTFaBCNCddyxzDH39DK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHn2B5ycEb8GWvXFaucQuRq6qz1IG5%2B6m6%2BoiOwDwTyBLLAth7h0SDwMGwmTWD2p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTUBXuZLQuSJfUymS1zef9uuQupbh3C4DOSKTYfHnqoEMgHtT50KseWIErvUf%2FBy
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FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4120     ADMINISTRATION                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        2,500       2,500          55.00          55.00         700.00       1,745.00   30.2% 

 
2022/02/000237 08/23/2021 POE          700.00 VND 002083 PO 29407 FIRST NATIONAL BANK DUES                                  
2022/02/000250 08/19/2021 API           55.00 VND 001056 VCH201048 NC ASSOCIATION OF CO Clerks Association Dues         102775
2022/02/000250 08/19/2021 POL          -55.00 VND 001056 PO 29000 NC ASSOCIATION OF CO Clerks Association Dues   2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              2,500       2,500          55.00          55.00         700.00       1,745.00   30.2%
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION-EXPENSE          521,560     521,560      56,833.61      31,703.05       7,844.21     456,882.18   12.4%
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                  521,560     521,560      56,833.61      31,703.05       7,844.21     456,882.18   12.4%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      521,560     521,560      56,833.61      31,703.05       7,844.21     456,882.18
 

4130 FINANCE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054130 FINANCE-EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      154,815     154,815      18,279.48      11,424.68            .00     136,535.52   11.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        5,712.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        5,712.34 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                154,815     154,815      18,279.48      11,424.68            .00     136,535.52   11.8%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5u3XmKnez%2BwASAJn6qDYTrOg3pnfl3vnvhEVoK6Ouy5j421RsOsdFVAKKyFS9FD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqrErhXxLHyOKnWmP06MAzsDSn3jej6C%2FhM8U9SwvGmlUwXCQZPSwHA9maNVikfO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4cIx3g%2FLg2vTOuTt0ARf7UEkJ03vcD2T%2BXAIKcr3X7sEMA8bdOamVqG%2BxYtZzE2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMCM%2FqYFEoLk%2B7hspabjGDynqclGJVIOVZlEG8rNuPFXZOdjZuqXlKDXvp4u6EHV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjeA58pjAXAbV3RGwnjQyP%2F0r6NAhXUdoYqAdVpRWjUYmemoDsx5eZ2AaJ%2FJ6Bny
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAFuU9KQ%2FfbMkpUQHUfg3CyB8y9VraufDDxYmywDh9tfs230CT22DoaWRDhTqyG7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQlXIQBDkwauAGU9GEd39oKVoJ83W3T3uby8vDOF6ZbLwn4tRPMazCY%2FhMGED7md
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hS0sHXRanTWM3ML02wUi52Es%2F7kxVBl8WzKk0Qwz32EYxN8JvXRZA1ApwikQab6R
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,625       9,625       1,003.43         627.14            .00       8,621.57   10.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          313.57 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          313.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,625       9,625       1,003.43         627.14            .00       8,621.57   10.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51310  MEDICARE        2,255       2,255         234.69         146.68            .00       2,020.31   10.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           73.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           73.34 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,255       2,255         234.69         146.68            .00       2,020.31   10.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51330  RETIREMENT       17,900      17,900       2,087.52       1,304.70            .00      15,812.48   11.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          652.35 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          652.35 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       17,900      17,900       2,087.52       1,304.70            .00      15,812.48   11.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380       3,349.34       2,093.34            .00      22,030.66   13.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,046.67 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,046.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YU4kNhG%2FxI6jL6KVbFXPW0uf%2FV8%2FM7n8gpvXPwFo2LXig1ZwUFxFmjgRBAs8RU4A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnGgMcM1UqWmRhKqkYwcN2Vs65Ex7FoIzrkbxLwoE01eXlCAZAiodpA4%2F6a3J%2BoA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FTntlYrXGigPY1Jl%2Ba8NVOng7lF6L1wq81p3BKL6dT%2FnCKmFMn7ZsqcBi8H4eZC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqSf06gcPk2wotyLBpBozdaNR2CRHgnlr85%2B1IlBZJfRfhNxGPQaZSSGPZj2MfIs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BLM36YXIL%2Bab3GfbWehstcueLzrSHOR0UsEwOkeXD%2BGe8qGeCwjrJD1cEqJunh1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nx702sYt2esSoNumEj0z0oNFozrklcgh7RgdxPoHzQGPaJPI1i6hKD02sWUZs90e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCbVRsQWSjvj17cKJmKKNF8MN8q0ZDJd8wh6atoC0yxILcAVF%2FddRAUF1g9a0D4R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FanZ0DkS8keb7YS1LtwKAeox10WVsUsixEnjXMvqyJsHT%2FcJakBdB5aRKQOfUbDK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAXMOVZ8Kowu09hcWwfctLwhIrjc7vJHdWS3ijAdr74M9GlzAagCH%2BdpC1Svo%2BLn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K9pHATiwXj%2B65d80HuOvP%2F3Yxn%2Ba6vv35a0rPdS%2Fq4wh7EKZq8fLU%2BbOM66liCGf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RCONkUp0ZpFMAF7%2B5XSRf7Bafdb2Mpz%2FmLdM2QFs25%2FZDtbGD9NhOz5n0gMFBziS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=717iSEhisWnBP87SDF9iwkRd6FM22mai63q6SXSAh5E5o7%2FUdOO1LQ%2FgtLYlLiMj


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     10
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380       3,349.34       2,093.34            .00      22,030.66   13.2%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          21.60          13.50            .00         188.40   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            6.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          21.60          13.50            .00         188.40   10.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51360  401-K        1,595       1,595          39.49          24.68            .00       1,555.51    2.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           12.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           12.34 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,595       1,595          39.49          24.68            .00       1,555.51    2.5%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          500         500         449.85            .00            .00          50.15   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          500         500         449.85            .00            .00          50.15   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054130 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z78Ugm2%2FM10l3b3eQ7po1TFDzimJ2c7jJCYfbDBVA9P2H7b5OYWe81UNPwVD87QG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pg0i5RPwkTLUyIba8cSt6ElcGjuVf6w%2FpeCNtezF1rF3feF1SNF1l14oyBpsksRC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4juz52NV%2BNpzkrkypGmAkhNvvso4eyUKsfFe4O0AdYI7Y0jXJlXPuBAufeNP5wX8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2F1z7yCTiHAYxezUCa4TJwNVfiIaFbBDUvgv%2BHVZsFlKfywZcnzIh%2Bz89rAsXzNT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QCPWqsuA2TaGKoTwL%2BG8xum0xfM%2FmL19pypldyzrH6RunAnG4cPMUUQb848p0UNy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBeqEC%2BRK1LvZJiWAodcTd1gpEhfOMf5M2zsbI3IqdBtIgX2T9KChidSLHGPBMYw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vMUVHiMi4nTeytPPMXf6FQXUcIk4wAMBEQmCs1HciEinDX4EHvT2acKsJMhVIYM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOEVM%2BKA5FaS4ms1YHZ6BXLxmu1kL8kjnYzScHDGcW0s1qE80T6veM9%2BpI9knvdn
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4130     FINANCE                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000         495.00         495.00         505.00       2,000.00   33.3% 

 
2022/02/000074 08/11/2021 POE        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29376 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL/TRAINING                       
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          495.00 VND 002083 VCH201143 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL/TRAINING UNC SCHOOL OF    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -495.00 VND 002083 PO 29376 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL/TRAINING UNC SCHOOL2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000         495.00         495.00         505.00       2,000.00   33.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054130 54250  POSTAGE        3,800       3,800            .00            .00       2,650.00       1,150.00   69.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           3,800       3,800            .00            .00       2,650.00       1,150.00   69.7%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        6,300       6,300         668.84         470.23       1,073.44       4,557.72   27.7% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 API           93.41 VND 001397 VCH201357 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    102876
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 COL          -93.41 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 API           11.79 VND 002095 VCH201274 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   102904
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 COL          -11.79 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          325.04 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -325.04 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 6,300       6,300         668.84         470.23       1,073.44       4,557.72   27.7%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        3,310       3,310       2,022.30         144.00            .00       1,287.70   61.1% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilSLr%2FLSt8O3RbIrWX%2BFYwPPUdOjIssHpJAD5am3KeIRr9fFg%2BIZidyfTOAtHOzv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2BL4xzvK3FfHAml5T4PTiUYBSsSe46NOe5jKPMJWih4irPIlq2HAuS3BJtalpY6c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUjpCBPvoyE82XBP%2F87SAvjNsphSD0eejPuflJH5OIkBo6W00EwZ0FAxKewK2tHX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SUdArbBo9wprHZOdPbheS3K2P5ohlW9gN03nZoidQJ3T5wombHEyN9B4DJFliq7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbSzw%2Bu2vHinUzsw5dSPG%2FUK4MVcE9aKneesIEephqYf8UKcEE7IpN9cKrKb1XDE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JoiqEAhfpSReDsh4LIIwOEgo%2B9HqwwRp8ubio5DZLvs7eaSdIyF8EKoasIX8dLk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWA1emYfyncMkT%2FwHUusH9rvonfXDY4RRJTOjxxA49G%2F7pJODnxGKqX5fLYp8ifU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFgJ7cJxAzgthMsaEYfKVmTUTIFJlU52jwGHHQrjKFGEFdWmDcaz4sgSbjgT3DQN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd0l4MVVMoSRe8M6N0mXThU59Byv8pFhdyf6cix4dvHQ%2FHyGIFIX1LeRaWYKlXDj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J59a1QCNodbMqaoz4pvjI6zmcSkF6C9vKycyR%2FOHBbMTDJLAHKE3BsuKNlvGl%2Fwq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXqGL7DSXmC%2Bke7jGiCLhR6d7nBTvvBvro0AcHBymJ7YAN20a8H%2BEMuEx3GeTFw0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmZe2m8doFlxufXOkmpEFkOlf%2Bz48Jk2pJKKqpJxw6acN1XoV4ZvlWuZVdP%2BSh56
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lCF4B0O1ZRCrdMEZ5VbhPO6g79p9kAnTO4PiVpNbFWhrqXa4cJC%2FVblAKW67c6AV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNh6rREjV1SiEi0enVsXUA9BCWcwr2mGk0puRFFKCd%2FdSDNwvTdYkpn3iSuSqmGr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BZ1s%2B15ILt4FYcWoFwypCX8DOHSKeCqY3e3t%2BtGpfA1iZ0O7A7j1u56bkkbQQ7L
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2022/02/000022 08/04/2021 POE          144.00 VND 000986 PO 29352 CRISSMAN MENDENHALL L CEARLOCK BOND POLICY#6625607         
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API          144.00 VND 000986 VCH200682 CRISSMAN MENDENHALL L CEARLOCK BOND POLICY#6625607   102462
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL         -144.00 VND 000986 PO 29352 CRISSMAN MENDENHALL L CEARLOCK BOND POLICY#6622022         

 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               3,310       3,310       2,022.30         144.00            .00       1,287.70   61.1%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE-EXPENSE                 234,590     234,590      28,651.54      16,743.95       4,228.44     201,710.02   14.0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE                         234,590     234,590      28,651.54      16,743.95       4,228.44     201,710.02   14.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      234,590     234,590      28,651.54      16,743.95       4,228.44     201,710.02
 

4140 TAX ADMINISTRATION                 
_________________________________________

 
1054140 TAX ASSESSOR-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      260,635     260,635      23,963.55      12,112.01            .00     236,671.45    9.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,739.17 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        8,375.55 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ          997.29 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                260,635     260,635      23,963.55      12,112.01            .00     236,671.45    9.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        2,300       2,300            .00            .00            .00       2,300.00     .0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBjyDfsPWQfs6GSa%2BoyHAZ7fWMgiu9jiyLOsM2avpgWzeHAWhneyPHemYJmlNKzn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=062F2iu3GdxcCIhhLXhKNBwitnzKvQbPJaQTPwEyTY78yQxMb2hJmjTRhnVAGUNA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKavn%2FIOnu5VG5cm1flHclSorg3m8gAqAQVDD0RTUhzbDWsf3CFu6WomDmE55pOq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c9bxsQbywXYtxfiymmxgFB5pMEJ9H2RSg9ZAO8yxSSMyN6ig5GayzXiycvDjRGJ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jM2Rp%2FKWdtpZFT23%2BuFFfxIFm7Y0pM1Cv6EIJgueBjY3IxAGHBmoKJeng0MLmsDg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibvcFGY7JSj7wHpkeu0cJdO%2BNJycmulGsshh4cRvtfQ9Nv0Na8dk50h1i%2F27banm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2Vu%2B%2FKw5AvygTDNn2suZ4pEcGBNvKC1%2BCW%2Fe0767yUD3SlPy3%2BwFmAsxd1GAul6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDtyHuELOB72cVfZx77xbAv7LXOjC52OX7nTqUEkXvUYi86J0dULxGw2grsf%2BSPy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOKH3PF7HPncDYPZoiJNY8I%2BvxTt15WlFyqjzDZcwYDkAlccCu8%2FfTwECi2f74xn
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     2,300       2,300            .00            .00            .00       2,300.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       16,305      16,305       1,431.73         724.03            .00      14,873.27    8.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          164.23 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          502.71 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ           57.09 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  16,305      16,305       1,431.73         724.03            .00      14,873.27    8.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51310  MEDICARE        3,815       3,815         334.86         169.34            .00       3,480.14    8.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           38.42 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          117.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ           13.35 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,815       3,815         334.86         169.34            .00       3,480.14    8.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51330  RETIREMENT       30,130      30,130       2,736.67       1,383.21            .00      27,393.33    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          312.82 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          956.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ          113.89 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       30,130      30,130       2,736.67       1,383.21            .00      27,393.33    9.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760       5,076.00       2,538.00            .00      45,684.00   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          564.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aeIcWkyJdJTTl7zUmiUzwtVyrQ4ULdTcAv4%2F3zk3KXnFyg6Q90YLTBrgPZtheYHQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTx1%2FXv%2FnvVDf3a6ucUgvjvBRr3Ym8mBLyv9LoE0dxaYk1gsotaXIwdDvcSQqIX5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nO%2FCaq292GEv%2FHEg%2Blxf4PVk%2BsG5QHH4yMMZQJDmEuDil7af%2BhV%2Bfv4WvLc7J%2Byl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3i4ss3pEZmjcum%2BojbdDpmPbZfjJ8urJDOuwGLxWnhwwjhn9NQOffn%2FyNeSQ%2FKxl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2B0BiRZeaCa%2BFdGc%2FEX1Y7LzI7oNjQHTx4%2FG08yLqnzJQLII7xDvhW%2B3MqsjAwb2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YsJE4ZhdH8wXr5vAtYICcAykxQLuyGVOWn5m91SEJNS2uDjoEB%2BmQ74MGzGQ4Pb1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVJc%2BrxfLK3cLPiO58jdAJnuqUBT36lRHzHNKI7nIzLiC828RvmysHLM2jeZPir5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bp%2ByPYcgo0VEUFnfuvVH23%2FEDyfBIOuAvJcwysncKX57UmlUZ6vPPj9LSODLCNy%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nmnu7Cmi92HwAkYc1IePFt8l6E96y8xSp9d%2FI5prF2TFIKhyFmMQ4Xem977YglDU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W80UEutqjXZmJ%2Fxu3CFUjuzoOqPjPfsKyBqr%2FSrfIHkyeBOg78%2FoBGvTbJ08JEA6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RP%2FQuUSFSF45IOKB7W0c6oayAOy7Go1oVQH9rks6l%2BnVr1DA7%2BJ57lVjqV4K5XRE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ig5R%2FTDfqPWl8iuSLxce%2BoxPuDwcQ5rdJhD45NsQ2W7G0KQqpGGFGbfPxaqW7pKi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWYuvGWNFiXlFAeUjgvjj9HxKdMKwj1xjwzbuEr7AFERPvhFLrU0yLA700kdC5Yu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5nxW9R%2F38ppcTRa%2BUK26BF7xY7xGEjuQmxI82Y4WJDeoYuAV6TBaELlMsm1Z05H
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1054140 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,692.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ          282.00 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760       5,076.00       2,538.00            .00      45,684.00   10.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420          32.40          16.20            .00         387.60    7.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            3.60 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           10.80 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ            1.80 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420          32.40          16.20            .00         387.60    7.7%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460         846.00         705.00            .00       7,614.00   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460         846.00         705.00            .00       7,614.00   10.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51360  401-K        2,610       2,610         114.66          54.20            .00       2,495.34    4.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            8.84 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           35.38 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.98 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,610       2,610         114.66          54.20            .00       2,495.34    4.4%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWYuvGWNFiXlFAeUjgvjj9HxKdMKwj1xjwzbuEr7AFERPvhFLrU0yLA700kdC5Yu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjVVnzmYFs6avzb%2FqLMVAp4d4rY%2FX0979iwwP6C5Pqttd48igWUTU5zVH3cYslt%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n7REet%2BJUPE9yPD%2BP3%2FvGS8jz7bcj5G057a%2F3sDEUSHO8SMa9CNSrnPKEOeEUg7g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HipmtZcmthv3AwcRQCZ7rLlTy7dxxXmWCqWV8LQ5HJNmXXKVEL1gClGytYA41We
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Axs%2Fsv%2F%2F5MLDhHnbcdZhPH%2FX8dF9V615JQdAhudiqkdMArw%2B9kUBJWjSIjtS%2Bzoi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RULhFeRfI9hbUyhJ50LbO1iimCsmkcw8%2BrRKttskhMq47Zz4xdRb4XcKmhkoHRiE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qBNhXP3Ffhe9ThE9xZZB1%2BcDUCXJyWj0HwjiUDjmeVVg6i6w1CCgUExV3OSCRspR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HzCAz3FvJvCoarII2XLGTUteFh92l9iho1EOJNawouc44PGhWAisN1d5PwjB5PBa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8J8eihX4ZDgsBC4GwSR%2BNRHK%2FQ0meltCk%2FSq%2BZM4P6UF4lrLpUJGjynJ7jRuswa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BQZCpWQwOfNNTb8EpO3do8OPEgK0%2BT%2Bb81g7Kj0FUppcemaozXnPN2rFG1tZqhn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikPe9GCDNTR4fe%2FlmLfxF7Q%2BYzH7WbYssticEKS6hEEikFC3mbMIU143rgWU9HYL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38F8PJndQQ6NmLymZ1fGdEJhZNuNzkjNPFVNmaMrYnT4D9kiEVLpxdngc60TM3M5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JKcLMimh53ZfRc4U4lhk%2BFJmzeBn0R%2FmdTAPBCGOr1jdUGruRwNidIng%2BCV07uxy
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1054140 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          915         915         823.23            .00            .00          91.77   90.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          915         915         823.23            .00            .00          91.77   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        6,500       6,500       2,252.34       2,252.34       4,247.66            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000113 08/12/2021 COE        6,500.00 REF 002017 Produce invoice images and mai
2022/02/000213 08/19/2021 API        2,252.34 VND 002017 VCH201037 SOUTH DATA, INC     Print and Mail 2021 Tax Bills   102753
2022/02/000213 08/19/2021 COL       -2,252.34 REF 002017 Print and Mail 2021 Tax Bills 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               6,500       6,500       2,252.34       2,252.34       4,247.66            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,500       1,500         580.39         580.39         855.39          64.22   95.7% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/02/000274 08/26/2021 POE        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29418 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies                       
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          584.50 VND 002083 VCH201327 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies AMAZON 7/14/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -584.50 VND 002083 PO 29418 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies AMAZON 7/12022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          -44.10 VND 002083 VCH201472 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies AMAZON REFUND    38976

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,500       1,500         580.39         580.39         855.39          64.22   95.7%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,500       1,500         552.90         552.90         947.10            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000274 08/26/2021 POE        1,500.00 VND 002083 PO 29419 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies              
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          471.00 VND 002083 VCH201325 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies JAMES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -471.00 VND 002083 PO 29419 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies J2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           81.90 VND 002083 VCH201326 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies JAMES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -81.90 VND 002083 PO 29419 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies J2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcqdm5763EQNh8we83Qa1110flghE9PuJvXY0TZczDenECJ1YG%2BpcFTgkL2dUlR3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyAuO4NjEyIRwqPrSokr3Bhg8D6oeZm9WFjfs4sJ0J%2FiiYS5BquEcHccSv1nQQVX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8yItX44etc09EaSOUsXPWmNd%2Fr2kI67%2FYUkZ0Te%2F9Vi0RKY0%2BX1yXM39HROQL5XT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9GnWY1u5WIyUkcQUWVRYv87K1jwJeRoHvpeKIMwv2R2XDQ9Mfan%2BLiS8IWWSwbZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0xffAX6kyzWwodJ0Ce4leIBi6B60kZ8V69BoXwSTvU5ZHtevAwT790V%2BBlUZE%2FS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4PtBBA11UP6Kn0MOYfO6yLv%2FeSeSV3rnbQac4Ll0J0HXIfyCuiMY5tsU0zMStq9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suhLMhyyJeDloBakhy4sZNu5qSLuAqhuhYUCOTQwvpmzRL18kTa%2BHmlUz4HiLp%2Fq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1UU7PfFpPizJwrLGKyoEdD5%2BcNI0aBNX9Hq03e%2Bfz9vXW9%2BxNP5YiPSdpwfcaRJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZQ4LJF3%2BdJzltSvAfiGCxbOlieXkCHmQSejUK%2B%2F5P6hVyStPIjHK5gNBnhfKImY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRh8vBsRb%2FMgmB8RTQ%2BQsa94K6EB1R1LlskNrCl%2BG0gAs08sra3P%2B8TOeckCr1wi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69t3Pz9QPatTVg0eINxugFaVbnkb9cFbPLs9aAZucPEOYjTh%2F%2FBFFEpJ6j2G4DIj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVmu9CuOgwVwHZjN37k%2FZML%2F1E3130oxDi0xbWdUKy6owy6DxF1fyLJcb0rnp7Yc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVx1gIKx8vCmoxB70PzG%2FoJE6HrEmaGkeJbPmI6juTBFRuDE41vhejL%2F6n8C9qPc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zKDGfQHHJ66%2BRv5Wibs7wrQP9j0o2dXiipSXdMfjMXX3pGDq9XYmbEDXhI7fNdB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6TDRdQLEcFqdjjLHFc2aJM8dMVAIeQOiCTxU1CqAFiMQ7z31Q4b4oBZZ6NdQWpw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8DfTeVT7tnHVLTekHvrhK0OK3IXHj1cRfy1Lukv%2BBR%2BWVXlvmwrBezKtbPpjaY9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8zLIdLp2O9HBWOUlzF0MHsL0sAzvsuAQjUjXUsje8NsO89fV9ZdOjFW0faRIltG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tz5bbrSw%2F1o9eBaoLetv8Py57Yttn1Sgc72LyRWM82aeEEO6noFLZ30ZmiGuAM6W
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TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,500       1,500         552.90         552.90         947.10            .00  100.0%
 
 

52025 SERVICE FEES & CHARGES             
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52025  SERVICE FEES & CHARG       95,000      95,000      19,812.21       9,530.21            .00      75,187.79   20.9% 

 
2022/02/000364 08/31/2021 GCR        9,489.07 REF AUGUST COUNTY COSTS 8/13/2021        
2022/02/000364 08/31/2021 GCR           41.14 REF AUGUST REFUNDS COSTS 8/13/2021       

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES & CHARGES           95,000      95,000      19,812.21       9,530.21            .00      75,187.79   20.9%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54250  POSTAGE       18,430      18,430      10,976.55      10,976.55       5,023.45       2,430.00   86.8% 

 
2022/02/000113 08/12/2021 COE       16,000.00 REF 002017 Produce invoice images and mai
2022/02/000213 08/19/2021 API       10,976.55 VND 002017 VCH201037 SOUTH DATA, INC     Print and Mail 2021 Tax Bills   102753
2022/02/000213 08/19/2021 COL      -10,976.55 REF 002017 Print and Mail 2021 Tax Bills 

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                          18,430      18,430      10,976.55      10,976.55       5,023.45       2,430.00   86.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000        -876.63        -443.47            .00       1,876.63  -87.7% 

 
2022/02/000385 08/31/2021 GEN         -443.47 REF AUGUST ADVERTISING                   

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BdpDsDBzBSi0pJTEOxEjybSECB8j58nwrzxhUb3imYuxSZQhrqHqUuSu0KWzSPO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Li%2FQhnewM4wi6x9MW4QdoQSINDHlLd9ydePY3cA5sYqm74Zgudp9u6pm1o4KLKnZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6puolSM82JHIzwOUiMmLIt7hBTOL%2BdUIUxWP6JjQ1s4JHBU92zcrEdNpvo7e2NL%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKzS%2BNqmceqlZZq8uGjINj0vk61ORjxrWrR6KrYCjMvs2wwircpGklGSUQMz6%2Fq3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRZoNUU7QgzAWQ%2BVxPClxxkOhc7GhEsmTjnPwMtNjC5ZCgnPXcQLv9hKxzEUbIAG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpmHinM08oqf79pIyOEDo6%2FpTX7%2FasWK2tunCsLcrZ70DuYxxvAdZvd%2Fq7ZCS8F0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eMHtCZrkFu3lAKufWuAC54bhRdEFdtAyKn%2BFGbLCfBKXVPObU7uSE7GUJwSdQ71f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f5YPXtaSYcDHu86fuAvLrjZ%2BgSWrH4l5vY%2BLYd5ZpFc7RGQclQYJWTzzTOhhadK%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNZMUUeUH1DNpdjGwjHPa2WVD0TodkDQXdbnrh33TzFqmIwft3yMi6yYQbpeB7lV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2Bm8US3DV4KxSt%2BqGsXCGNhQiAoEhhrxIdLOnj7i29BH99KjwbBsVTnzhWtXKiTV
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TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000        -876.63        -443.47            .00       1,876.63  -87.7%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        4,550       4,550         766.81         766.81         300.48       3,482.71   23.5% 

 
2022/02/000212 08/18/2021 API           30.00 VND 009503 VCH201019 SECURITY CENTRAL    Monitoring of emergency button   102754
2022/02/000212 08/18/2021 COL          -30.00 REF 009503 Monitoring of emergency button
2022/02/000214 08/19/2021 API           96.00 VND 013897 VCH201039 AMERICAN PAYMENT CEN Dropbox service                 102755
2022/02/000214 08/19/2021 COL          -96.00 REF 013897 Dropbox service               
2022/02/000272 08/26/2021 COE          502.29 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/02/000300 08/26/2021 API          502.29 VND 001397 VCH201319 QUADIENT LEASING USA Metered Mail                    102857
2022/02/000300 08/26/2021 COL         -502.29 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          138.52 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -138.52 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 4,550       4,550         766.81         766.81         300.48       3,482.71   23.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,965       2,965       2,757.45            .00            .00         207.55   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,965       2,965       2,757.45            .00            .00         207.55   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          370         370            .00            .00            .00         370.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                370         370            .00            .00            .00         370.00     .0%
 

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR-EXPENSE            511,165     511,165      72,181.12      41,917.72      11,374.08     427,609.80   16.3%
 
 

1054145 REVALUATION-EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vDNWz%2FjWggyddECAqloeHUO%2FqAqssbVS7Y18ziJ9NPiTiSpOb21fXGWK6v58Gder
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPx%2BMT8oaVz8BBStuhzF8JS3Y4%2FRUqTSACwtTvqFBJb8mMqmuugfl9xLGCYjg51C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2a3Fo4jW9gxIZ6c2bqmzqyKVtHbD2aSaKUpQMyfsR1mEeq4CENBeudfoFvFA%2F0f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3TDEFBHAPBOgM%2BZ%2BltUYyM8uAKFhMzAlEVZSu28O9JFbwmW2iSQPV4mpFL3HA%2FD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FaSkYp5PwqY8rRnAAwqILeiPvbn7qnwy9CHGL2ddRx5Xry7u86Aegc%2BH8ScQFzK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXhJVMakmevLal%2BbKRevsbT9fXWh%2BcJzvmhwy9prFwV8koEM%2BAGJbXYMj9gdrmw%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rtOUULnGcQ6ZlWlCozAAD%2BUQoT6B60FJ4yfiL%2FU9TgMmPUDksHrLQji9DDtopGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7ECLyeAESGEcyWYU1M6ejMn0axGGCcZo3iJ1I7rfmeH69Qo6XXe%2B8Yg9Cl7g%2Fhg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91acJi0R5qE39kgBy6KZ9Np%2BkUXFQKK53q7HMKDzEVnyK70sryno70N2jMs1fAbo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kI%2BlQI2jCJIyHXyUS7WM6n45oak4wt9W4KprCR3FU8rJVZ1J%2BXlZaCGDvcyX4dYf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F51SvjUuuAvou4FNJJZbIVdfuh6l5kZqMP%2BX3OUDkwiIC0Lrn3h%2FJJWZ2Y1s69An
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7ByDTd90XQTGu3TP2N5SBnfJPmfdnReScdgfSffL8VkKTXmpxbXCI%2Bv%2B2eIdqTZ
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_________________________________________

 
1054145 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      185,750     185,750      17,232.96      10,373.50            .00     168,517.04    9.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        3,669.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        6,703.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                185,750     185,750      17,232.96      10,373.50            .00     168,517.04    9.3%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                   500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       11,435      11,435         995.73         590.17            .00      10,439.27    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          217.60 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          372.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  11,435      11,435         995.73         590.17            .00      10,439.27    8.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51310  MEDICARE        2,675       2,675         232.84         138.01            .00       2,442.16    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           50.88 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZn4jm%2BQ09xxFML0krVGfnzwImNNQzlbhG6JTDmX28uzLlEZ%2Fo8lCnb%2FKoIJFwa%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qx2nVJzeSr35yGIxp2wcbvDgbLoR6sKpQKzcW52fKXWQZoBmI8s3xrS4%2FYRdeayZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tx%2BjO3eZhAXB1QqmsG%2B3SuwkpSb3IUBxkLUa60oJj0RVw1mWbSSUG4tvucyipVHR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y54txhAOUoneNtvbGTh6ulKo4oJNjQhhVo1huVfnzH86mZgUQz0B%2FuQWUcYnn34S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwCg3PZ5esL%2FwlwMvktzz3fmwwIwH6qw0mejtrQUveQWxZLngY3QDAABOKasqLqj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PSmtHTF27K7tjy8Zn9NsdF4poUC02LW8AvAexeNoiMervINPElYcozBmJTmj4y7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwQ8z6%2F61g672VIfpFs%2FCb2gpr1K5lIb8wZMfIKIDqYThUg5LNsp7RpPw5t3YCI4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfdhYSHoO0WwDmexnByQ8LDZwI5IW39pWDHiWJ1Kkrvis8amjC3kGbbJ%2FrZcJRkl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrnnuRHHp%2FZtDv4e7Uy75NtP32TSCF8f%2FXpTqwdrJEc1%2F9qCZ0NPOOWXiISrd6sJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGD8Gol53ZI%2F0uBXK4R1O%2B9LjcMDSl5OBQyQcYJL1k7%2FcBNdJN2a0WbVu%2Fz2xybw
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1054145 51310  MEDICARE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           87.13 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,675       2,675         232.84         138.01            .00       2,442.16    8.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51330  RETIREMENT       21,165      21,165       1,968.00       1,184.65            .00      19,197.00    9.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          419.08 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          765.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       21,165      21,165       1,968.00       1,184.65            .00      19,197.00    9.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       42,300      42,300       4,219.17       2,527.17            .00      38,080.83   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          916.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,610.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  42,300      42,300       4,219.17       2,527.17            .00      38,080.83   10.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          350         350          27.00          16.20            .00         323.00    7.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            5.85 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           10.35 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      350         350          27.00          16.20            .00         323.00    7.7%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460         847.60         705.00            .00       7,612.40   10.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrnnuRHHp%2FZtDv4e7Uy75NtP32TSCF8f%2FXpTqwdrJEc1%2F9qCZ0NPOOWXiISrd6sJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9yNH7THZGF9Uh%2FksK6FHsHF%2BFxx%2Fel8DdWnIy9%2BbBc9rLIRq9RX6FOyxe1R0JEn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wt6%2BzrL4d660qOBL9bxE%2BnugjdgzdG7b8OA3GYPNehgvtDMqTwyrPGpxNH4nlG1k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jY%2BLck1ZX6xc1%2FrwQsjdNGgj4iLUL4J1Z0QfKkFeeYspYr8HyZ1NqYMyiKVz8BWl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19KEHpFDH51spR5ojWofpA3yP3Qmduvg3vECA33TzBpXnGRywMFo%2BzUkqznG8A%2FI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6UZitktQnYHP1FySvh5NGzHXe4XYTYhAQ2blHnUdII3Em2MEK9JGuWAA5MRvhu5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RHIF76viHFi%2BrpPLQMQmGnVkORXMibSRdAico1KP60h5VBprANfWJWgh9YJ%2F0G0C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wnrSBylSZIxldNSJqElO2ge8TSMolI8o5y3k8XjpJF24IZw%2FsGRSGmOHE9VMiDIP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRp5I06uc%2Bk%2FQQwHTw1Dpv4%2BwfeCi7zBURufAjDAEEJgJfd9IZD6V10A%2Bmz%2FWg51
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FV8sdzfcfg%2FGQqlJyom34BSvgp1eKtuWEdKCabMXKm1VD0xme%2FN06lqYxY2N1Urz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqCVj0EZFB9GC2zJf9lDg8lYHLZWvai2tFluoBVh1EYgNxutMHMkJPAERDt3v2KD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O6KAzPkD0uFJ4%2FIunYMJ5CochXdTV45lLN38MFUbqNYRj1zI33TkmXfZ5gsnjDa
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1054145 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460         847.60         705.00            .00       7,612.40   10.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51360  401-K        1,835       1,835         111.30          61.59            .00       1,723.70    6.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           23.74 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           37.85 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,835       1,835         111.30          61.59            .00       1,723.70    6.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          645         645         580.31            .00            .00          64.69   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          645         645         580.31            .00            .00          64.69   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300          47.14          23.57         235.70          17.16   94.3% 

 
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 API           23.57 VND 002095 VCH201274 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   102904
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 COL          -23.57 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O6KAzPkD0uFJ4%2FIunYMJ5CochXdTV45lLN38MFUbqNYRj1zI33TkmXfZ5gsnjDa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDT2A9ZQwjbGMr2si4QaQDI2SgE0Orr1hkTfEBsI0lkTXmx65Mfl%2FQAg6qmdqOx5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97tBylQCNXjE9k%2FuklkChZDB0x34RpXt0sWpHuSegvZ%2BmUKuIkdgmpdcSg9L%2FhY9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvrXt8xmg81v1Ufk6SRyelfw80NSOHXVgvclWeoPrM3CIDn07HpcoTtOSyCuzWJC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPtJHukP7x13KQq3ZCTRhkqxWx1SZDzG5PiF2ei5d2s9ur6S9Hpf2hlooZWC%2B6FZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Btu9GZm5MPcFkruc9W%2BVQDwhVVyMREmn7pBEdVnnZvVdWYtwcKQPcrGQL9rHpgFu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoLfCHjnBRadbr%2B2tcjgj1ccNGQgKB6fiwqSqBZmjZVhj5wYiu6SyoQj5tYZS7g5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aunH8Mh0jgq%2Fy0FOAV7QqJnXo6j1ZOtEyfv%2BVgqc5uF4QU3TUUk2MwWCbJdww5j2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AbdCC6MAcnp1Lp10%2Bk265R79c3Ha51VWksYPVYMiXTLR19Y3F28Knu6n%2BrJ5R6Gk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mgZwQUFbOmUdtWIbD9%2BVV2JLcBMzUmxFSeRwbsdP%2F4BtDfiiQiDhE3t2UX5kFMhG
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300          47.14          23.57         235.70          17.16   94.3%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054145 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        1,500       1,500          45.68          45.68         -45.68       1,500.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API           45.68 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL          -45.68 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              1,500       1,500          45.68          45.68         -45.68       1,500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,300       2,300            .00            .00            .00       2,300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,300       2,300            .00            .00            .00       2,300.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54250  POSTAGE        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54400  ADVERTISING          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yOMKCZVU2yhGPJIJMKGf6vR12kKkHJF1H0xQZv2VDq9k134QHR%2Bv0yCKcSRSc1Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NfpKrREQrqf9jDUK%2FUvB0tsmdOLRHH6ffPZ7egnsGwFAS5F1lSm9YuKCznyRdD0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpsumKFsnLWuH4tbZZk%2FVGurqjKs0qjbeEGcr3AMwUd4m3Y9Vwm5iJ7LPpOVKuXF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReoaYh4G7dBWxOEKervJ%2FZmVkgvlhg1JqyTpjBQhzTBL1lxv7LnYAEA%2F9OVs00Zk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxqYnaQnw2WBwOszqXdpVOayVpMsKV6Ou8%2Fka33lih%2BiD54qHZXJJS9%2F5WnDV88J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J5Xag%2BSudUF3hoD4wks5rPRAWv0zbCQAb%2F6j4yrBcfiCYVFAPvXrThCv%2F3vEKOlP
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1054145 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        2,165       2,165         279.18         279.18        -138.52       2,024.34    6.5% 
 

2022/02/000272 08/26/2021 COE          140.66 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/02/000300 08/26/2021 API          140.66 VND 001397 VCH201319 QUADIENT LEASING USA Metered Mail                    102857
2022/02/000300 08/26/2021 COL         -140.66 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          138.52 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -138.52 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 2,165       2,165         279.18         279.18        -138.52       2,024.34    6.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          555         555         516.15            .00            .00          38.85   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 555         555         516.15            .00            .00          38.85   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          280         280            .00            .00            .00         280.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                280         280            .00            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
 

TOTAL REVALUATION-EXPENSE             286,415     286,415      27,103.06      15,944.72          51.50     259,260.44    9.5%
 
 

1054147 LICENSE PLATE AGENCY EXP           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       72,505      72,505       6,024.91       2,728.18            .00      66,480.09    8.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          549.45 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,178.73 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ddxOl5%2Fh46MXhT6rRQHehezColv%2BigS4FyDHNVY1g8Rb38wq85m422SOHeL0o5FY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NMrzfeMPh8fbl%2FRZdZMnSWxLJiGT93OLJGfMLf2gLlUmpDdA7TaiTMZ9iEu88Uid
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWn9esbnqH0JoHQDUk4kLVINAsiOrYeeo6tsyJPGHvWTOlpNwHzj0GhVrUcjki3k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWx%2BNlR5zh3PZPImzLBspZ18C454YdKEfc24p9E%2BYgtHbNsKccplofiuUFrKan8F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaeRDcxW91rH3NyKPqYRW2%2F4AOzplWJweBmKmSkKSXWC%2BVyleeg13Me0EjjH6z%2By
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4PO3H9xoFyiqe%2Fn3wLrYkfUUCzdGB4aH%2BDFfng1GhMt7qdvvrrDigXeMJui1fX%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EZrbuEOVAViD%2F4u31puB4n4X7cuzrC822zrmA0GoyvrNfQa0zNx690KascAC0si
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQtFYNgjlDi0ZfCw2kBxsIjQKIt2sKuS5cyjezY9D6AiDt91orAFBHfBbuPBDGxp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQ0kSaz1kDaaJS8sfkX8TQf4gN4g74Ga4Ev1iuweH2%2BDTX085BY1pjVkoP55Euxh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TL%2BHkNNX621lKLGy5qSGnOgd22C9jM1cu1rupm87bcdfK3JMLthLxQwlOF3wnPsP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FIHjWv6DwnJBraUL8xyzSNBdTvQHtlL0yg0%2BTUdCgmjD4iv2kyx5pQK21kiepcP
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 72,505      72,505       6,024.91       2,728.18            .00      66,480.09    8.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,495       4,495         326.22         147.64            .00       4,168.78    7.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           29.76 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          117.88 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,495       4,495         326.22         147.64            .00       4,168.78    7.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51310  MEDICARE        1,055       1,055          76.30          34.53            .00         978.70    7.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.96 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           27.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,055       1,055          76.30          34.53            .00         978.70    7.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51330  RETIREMENT        8,385       8,385         688.04         311.56            .00       7,696.96    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           62.74 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          248.82 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        8,385       8,385         688.04         311.56            .00       7,696.96    8.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       16,820      16,820       1,525.93         692.93            .00      15,294.07    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          138.83 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          554.10 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SSsU3M2KjmS3fs647%2FT4mK9JZFSlbdSblTjg9Cafz%2BdZgS7uZS7dJhVFB6zFeMEn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPwDJbxqxozLSCwiz%2BfATg2%2BYwYDw6iW%2BElGvl04bzWSn8XMq9esupVBV%2F9CeB0h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTujK2krLJZJOM9LtudkwPUxaicgVi4BRNs9ZgYNa7GWjIIogFo2EgCh3dtZArHR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bpf88FW8Lw8KC3daVWO5HqQweFiAOMPyIPr32Hog042ZN4oVkstqN4%2Bwi%2FwEtAQp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DybEQxszRQFRK%2F3WbWqGSiMkE478mJMZwkno6ypvjVLFy495r4xghRev%2FzdRj%2FZ3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMkP9z1RadJiXykNYhUIHrKgp97sUJLxix98znb69TpC0sr1CnBFuOPZps6GYrkl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiqureAD06Ks6n0DIXSVi7Mo6ljXoOd44D6%2FvyFRNab2lejKgiJpgDM5RPdTufc1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iS%2BHj6Py969rucIUQr3fUDHGbalBOn%2BnvCenm3D1YP%2BxXQZC7OlKE6tmCRh5MdT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKqffGSaPQjMif9W13GqQJmHx7iO4rC7J5iqjmkaubPTgnIe3tb3oYy3vu4UtYu7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GA34YFxntKB%2Bra5DP9sD%2F2XMDkqqpNOsVwMdWeYQqnoDg5dKR0jqG01ZtmU39LEC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSxZN8%2B3cNpmFvrECsg81IE2nlm9bySTqq3oNjYq9AxsYg%2FupChAIBI2GC29Uzc5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BLbF01RgTYQnAnrKVqgoRYBurKvO2aSX8vc1SWUy6Un2TE8Allj9n4lrtXHDjFB
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  16,820      16,820       1,525.93         692.93            .00      15,294.07    9.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          140         140           9.89           4.49            .00         130.11    7.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ             .90 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            3.59 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      140         140           9.89           4.49            .00         130.11    7.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51360  401-K          695         695          60.24          27.28            .00         634.76    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            5.49 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           21.79 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               695         695          60.24          27.28            .00         634.76    8.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          255         255         229.42            .00            .00          25.58   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          255         255         229.42            .00            .00          25.58   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300          47.14          23.57         235.70          17.16   94.3% 

 
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 API           23.57 VND 002095 VCH201274 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   102904
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 COL          -23.57 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0TNcqtddebNjosxhuOxSCDR7%2FuaCSmAh8yLIQPK1i4mwS4Q3EdLuJ9kqj1DoFgM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLEfwvXpmQkhWGaVcht7IZ0%2Bl1VTrXb%2FIrdiUlEo9SXfSwTEfYq4GmUam%2BqFKkX%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsTzxJ8Sl79gqVbCp0i6gCQdvgbGB9SmtPaD2YBl%2FN%2FtK1junTFlZovi%2BzvIqM2Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSfV5zi0SiwYiJesB3lKI9bBEWPX%2BEJkgaBcA%2FXTQevQBYJXCnJOivWrRpT8fbcA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyqGld%2BBo3YBWwowoGQODfdLc%2FlJh2lkH9OKEUpBktsjxrh7GEy%2B9RVxDP%2BmQEHZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVOfnzkMuYzGSj0PeapsBq%2F8dqvfnQnu02NmQ9Dubylnw%2B1KfEG5uugYwiLCv%2BAd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9xUXhj534O4OaCMAZTyFpSlC%2F1rWjblAeRLLzLeHb%2FYhJhEH9LY3ZFDwGs6bPSE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BY0jBPah1EiiU8NHufqLwn4cbBDb7FCQ15lpJLhQ98cktUlGSa6bP2OkGBkwt8k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYVmt%2FQ4TNgJL4iRnX2My1SkW15t%2BkPvPtVA86EoYDC%2Fk0k7TVwSGWkLeie6RPcT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNHNbMW8UxGsfwhkZx19YgF%2Bq80LNUDQxCAvdXHzKAJ9wQXTs3cLGtRidm1n%2Bn%2FT
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300          47.14          23.57         235.70          17.16   94.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054147 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          225         225         209.25            .00            .00          15.75   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 225         225         209.25            .00            .00          15.75   93.0%
 

TOTAL LICENSE PLATE AGENCY EXP        105,175     105,175       9,197.34       3,970.18         235.70      95,741.96    9.0%
 

TOTAL TAX ADMINISTRATION              902,755     902,755     108,481.52      61,832.62      11,661.28     782,612.20   13.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      902,755     902,755     108,481.52      61,832.62      11,661.28     782,612.20
 

4160 COURT FACILITIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054160 COURT FACILITIES-EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054160 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        1,800       1,800            .00            .00       1,500.00         300.00   83.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               1,800       1,800            .00            .00       1,500.00         300.00   83.3%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054160 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        1,675       1,675           3.38           3.38         496.62       1,175.00   29.9% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kg%2Bd8%2FP4p4QoF62kAd3yGrq5xNvHiCcS9DY0qAvct6Qw53TURFxFNmzzQJlJLWuK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2EG5gWHWowNOLZFh9Hbkeb%2Fhw9G7avUDDCZ39%2BooENYTAt%2Bt86kPNVdmdVgBi5jA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhNdFcd5%2Btt%2BsI8VM6LB4p9WrtS5eA3VDi3y81YA83GdhacyaKXFmjgqT7e4rBm5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9TMD5FuLDc5SdPQvrO95rea79SjwX7mJ44I5mfl9aASa8lRKfShQAMWCdH2%2BAm6
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2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            3.38 VND 002083 VCH201151 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -3.38 VND 002083 PO 29087 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        1,675       1,675           3.38           3.38         496.62       1,175.00   29.9%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054160 54300  UTILITIES       35,000      35,000       4,864.67       2,698.21       1,914.15      28,221.18   19.4% 

 
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           85.85 VND 000198 VCH200543 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO FOR WATER SE   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -85.85 VND 000198 PO 29096 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO FOR WATE2022         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN        2,207.04 REF AUG   COURTHOUSE                    
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          405.32 REF AUG   PROBATION                     

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        35,000      35,000       4,864.67       2,698.21       1,914.15      28,221.18   19.4%
 
 

54410 JURY COMMISSION                    
_________________________________________

 
1054160 54410  JURY COMMISSION          525         525            .00            .00            .00         525.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JURY COMMISSION                     525         525            .00            .00            .00         525.00     .0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054160 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        6,000       6,000       4,537.98       1,771.98         879.78         582.24   90.3% 

 
2022/02/000073 08/10/2021 COM        1,692.00 REF 000053 UPDATED GL ACCOUNTS           
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API        1,692.00 VND 000053 VCH200793 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATO ELEVATOR CONTRACT PLANNING, CO   102561
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 COL       -1,692.00 REF 000053 ELEVATOR CONTRACT PLANNING, CO
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           79.98 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -79.98 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 6,000       6,000       4,537.98       1,771.98         879.78         582.24   90.3%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES-EXPENSE         45,000      45,000       9,406.03       4,473.57       4,790.55      30,803.42   31.5%
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xU5MhjIqEb7Z7xm670AbT%2F47obwhKdV2Ap7Zktk7N6EzxUds8xRGZXFCEGs2pLwk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1X15949zlM30wO6rutEekMUvg9ktDWX3qYDOogsNLy82xwj1zkn%2FxqNDrbxXcGj0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acgDNgFKCuTr8LKkiTDCN9c3oMf2eGgs3zuAMrAsIo2KaEkj6Yp%2FSCXtB%2FNEGDqz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lGh90%2BSA7Gw%2FrnE0fY9uosnhLovz0wiykxbOjvF8Uo611d2rxhbL0%2FhRPNwEarL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mx31T6mR5%2BtsBFB4e2FK7BmHpzrDI945dYmYBvzBVgq3X9cfTwJc3OSSmAjImeLr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhhKegzaOKRY6RtIwtVdDdD2DVkcaKOrpqtIIxwKXnHEsRXYciOBOKdI26lrgvMe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64SdRbloagTUvcwTB%2B1lhe%2FZsplpeEe6MHBQ7IwaP3GIOWV3a8Rza55f5RlBzpdW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPHx21EtacVVQEn6ORXwxGAH4aDOHzQirU7fem2HRVUtaJZrDhJvm%2FgEuFPhfDWc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGXzx7JNtZiNq83wvRVORrPjvzh0fd82ikpH58lce9QDU2cUmFGZ%2FOPRAcGcbpa%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WgBtagodKRDxmEOzDaeL96CehGnLioYFVd0JokY86CD31%2BTqIt7fE9GvCbfJ6H%2Fy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rq9KgVWJfIvZj3pMJEud7oV79x4StNBtCyvHQamrr5XgnbxiabP%2FcUnyJWw3vYCb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8UQMY6K%2BT9It%2FP2Iz5x4u7COrr5aXkuwoU%2BgSpYa3X97s6d1XJ7RYxlbe8%2BOHKA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFfz6YVeXkiFKaV83oTyVg5hGOwVtX7pQHYn%2FbzMkiTuyK2DpSqAmhI2VW9zzryM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yN8UixBKuwcHsVFPM2ADji9Gy4XCU3Y9GluHib%2BfWytl1TTfjX3a6%2FivyDgg2%2FEe


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     27
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4160     COURT FACILITIES                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL COURT FACILITIES                 45,000      45,000       9,406.03       4,473.57       4,790.55      30,803.42   31.5%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       45,000      45,000       9,406.03       4,473.57       4,790.55      30,803.42

 
4170 ELECTIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1054170 ELECTIONS-EXPENSE                  
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       76,185      76,185       9,292.24       5,792.38            .00      66,892.76   12.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,896.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,896.18 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 76,185      76,185       9,292.24       5,792.38            .00      66,892.76   12.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        7,000       7,000            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        7,000       7,000            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES       13,000      13,000       1,599.94         999.96            .00      11,400.06   12.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          499.98 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          499.98 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xF7QZfwEbGh%2BKhH8pZ%2FHA%2BLDPu73heJUaVh4YWlB%2B%2BS3IdsbscRUNy6H5ohqHZmM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pe4rzTlOQzu92PA43oLw7KMJpsfi6Or%2F82cu5Q438GgWsY3HdvhvxfVk3lgsoTSW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQF6ehNDPh69BiqtrauDQybsubReR7HTG7Rvua9Cs4CBXvnf3GitKHF0AskCqvOe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5u0DFUjD6EVJTLXVTRc%2FDeAxbtDl7LL2hQG4U9lTdCa1E1abqOBF32TWfRGF9%2FCG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oBrBshcF8nRkQMIRSIfP8se%2FPO%2FKBMQbF%2Fv1xh3BEtAqMvlsdQJgSENsbYMO%2BxD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dx1xsg8tOk2cpp8WXsJAu1fVsSbfTRTPcztMful1FMro1xqPZJPY%2BO%2BEfn%2Bh4EOZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOR5%2BuSt8ZHcv12zrG51MsLoJFDn3Mk1KsriGtBYYDsripekhohjJzN6zm3A3crg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvXf0mHrWXviq%2BHtkjMnc6ku%2BdNlxVti%2FJzOpYxdX4jltZdQQ8VEoLvVFFhrxeuf


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     28
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                13,000      13,000       1,599.94         999.96            .00      11,400.06   12.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,990       5,990         676.66         422.06            .00       5,313.34   11.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          211.03 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          211.03 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   5,990       5,990         676.66         422.06            .00       5,313.34   11.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51310  MEDICARE        1,400       1,400         158.22          98.68            .00       1,241.78   11.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           49.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           49.34 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,400       1,400         158.22          98.68            .00       1,241.78   11.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51330  RETIREMENT        8,810       8,810       1,061.18         661.49            .00       7,748.82   12.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          330.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          330.74 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        8,810       8,810       1,061.18         661.49            .00       7,748.82   12.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       17,000      17,000       2,260.89       1,410.00            .00      14,739.11   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FCnOJD9aBpn6%2BIYxveGgGSBBROkn6%2Bp2qgryDafoa21Pbxzu9SRWFcku08ZhSn%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKVbl%2FsEb%2BUGUvhhupdvO%2FyQet6khWimsTT%2Bs9li8c8QkCaxh%2FBkHRSe9uSKyQh9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZfLw3KxwKavO%2FWJYH7nxCel5iKTQJE8TxeBqj8lD4utNQgbFhkphG%2FY3fF%2FToGC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjs0%2FfLv%2F%2FE6K15AcMQZm5SzR38PtNyhyUMVZudxidYRo77l7th5XbeewQp%2BjIrE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE5jh5hLksHk8dw0Osx7dQw3KM7Ci5zkLuuLDEER6zD1oz5e6NpW6tP0wElwXRll
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m70pjNGwyNsSo%2BYW1I2ESoQETHAdVwLQaOANe84t%2F4GsqcYqTHeyroawXi2rrAps
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kP%2FUnvwTMykFVEq958JHzoVUeB%2FEK1ezMoCresxtbsyOEuAZRkbQRJ8oLjCwh3Vg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OVrcTIPZIUkN3vP5YjBXbT3kmjdvf895BKSa20orufr7gJW9pRCjaHvs8b2K9lSf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEZjTLOC9paB5qmzIA%2FJKLRaI2mqj3%2Bs8K0DoNnZhYKIMCuwtPB3Kqic1MJ8i6WW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4dwx%2FUhuvkeiaF5Ck26P3YhQlhGJJqbegAS1thrAeIofZXDYImKIPWl3gF9NNC9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFCL%2FhGmFqAvHJ3AWEs00UGCT7Dh3M3DzgvG%2BbVvpYZPM3ovU9rZOGyCoGIaVE1d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEcideweDiwT64cCWH4Q3GxtQJDytq1V3eZENhYYxyx0k4t7BjO8xXbwOH3LcNXu


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     29
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  17,000      17,000       2,260.89       1,410.00            .00      14,739.11   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          130         130          14.43           9.00            .00         115.57   11.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            4.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            4.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      130         130          14.43           9.00            .00         115.57   11.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51360  401-K          780         780            .24            .00            .00         779.76     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               780         780            .24            .00            .00         779.76     .0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          395         395         355.38            .00            .00          39.62   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          395         395         355.38            .00            .00          39.62   90.0%
 
 

51521 REGISTRARS/ASSISTANTS/JUDGES       
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51521  REGISTRARS/ASSISTANT       20,620      20,620            .00            .00            .00      20,620.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL REGISTRARS/ASSISTANTS/JUDGE       20,620      20,620            .00            .00            .00      20,620.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diCh8PK%2FfVJBu7YcvwP6F28O0gMECB4%2BwBHh2JtqOcHQd98eYifeGI3efHYjmd5W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMPfnwDtxIytNPZH9%2F%2BDsY62jdrbxjtNfXq1JUmTpiUOUsL7PS27rsSbI6NkCJBq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4wuKBCXGXrB%2BEDI2fbcGhB04NmvaNoNe%2BCMt6VfsLDJEhjnpoWYrrZ%2FMX%2BsjZVq4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dwWNzMIadQ1RQPphZqr5slZxhYRdqksdnmpFWeK2iyOwPy7fvmEV5BFj7dttBiU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19VJSuoXVJyDEDHsZGMMT%2Bxt0sqBZKrW3MwllTjACIrNdl%2B2pLvj%2B70SEmMvFtIH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Icqo2KaJtKItH%2BdVZiRCI7Bl9NSYMJoeuSRc%2BqGLXOrHPmRgryCj883RbSDKqT%2FY


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     30
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS       15,000      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             15,000      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054170 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP       10,000      10,000         770.00         770.00       9,000.00         230.00   97.7% 

 
2022/02/000052 08/04/2021 API          770.00 VND 002095 VCH200580 PIONEER SHREDDING   SHREDDING SERVICES              102502
2022/02/000052 08/04/2021 POL         -770.00 VND 002095 PO 29345 PIONEER SHREDDING   SHREDDING SERVICES        2022         

 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES         10,000      10,000         770.00         770.00       9,000.00         230.00   97.7%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        6,000       6,000          80.78          69.24         950.00       4,969.22   17.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.62 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.62 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           50.00 VND 002083 VCH201295 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL AND TRAINING NCSU OPD I    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -50.00 VND 002083 PO 29219 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL AND TRAINING NCSU O2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   6,000       6,000          80.78          69.24         950.00       4,969.22   17.2%
 
 

54015 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54015  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT        1,100       1,100         123.12          76.96            .00         976.88   11.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           38.48 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           38.48 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT              1,100       1,100         123.12          76.96            .00         976.88   11.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJgVXufmjGRRZMg7hokvUfoRecz8D4Y5AXZSRfPi0t6ojsIKWGVonQ76nxeKjO4X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuDA1AM6cC%2FpNPksncRms7eUm2sLrgkHdh2iZkcZR1dz7BKT5VRepv0gAhYgt3cR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZQJ3lzurnCR7hxjjU4pixNghM73taF6mDL1Oo5HdWd%2FRFlMYH%2FFYhqYAd6yl5yQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4iFbJdZu0UROqN3sGV390%2B9DhajjLpBQ6TmBUK%2FV5Oqnqj8ehgEdOlM301%2FMfUir
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qc1KNdh135r2mSPb1F7M%2F9btfPXbcQ%2F5VwtjRefNhjsF6jaHJwTjwSGimgE6T76l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aH5QB8ZEK4KUK%2FM4LGAqPCinb%2BedjLMJSAr5DUAwo0AkuNZuALNyL8gfgua7oFNT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=572KoPTRDLGtjx8UEKgve3zH6u2c4FKMCkbDXMHuJcSJ0jf3CJv1kdxveennjc63
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1tBlkNaLRvb2GqUSaeIbWBCZsXCSYJEoJuEXbad7tTiV8tgsGKc7x1wNvkbsAEX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7rxXr9CVH6wxhQ7LE35DF2BSF7QalJhKqm3KFmu3OEoJ4Xz3E3CJHwAffXGvjKW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rn6l4XzRCdlV9u7ccXmHXMVxWeUKg%2FENrACpsWZudW2udNbP9iTkVdpSeZeEJoix
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ifZma3UM6MVy5LoRwmZs5oia6bsKpX%2BWJbe6AS7hB%2Fne9UsxycF4et5eB5ZmR8w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Irb90WT0aWptMlApAh1LTEv05FE7prCqNzWXUcK9TfUqe9Cd2%2F9TyJyANRwhUpiN


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     31
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054170 54250  POSTAGE        4,500       4,500         700.00         700.00       2,800.00       1,000.00   77.8% 
 

2022/02/000047 08/04/2021 API          700.00 VND 001397 VCH200610 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE        102465
2022/02/000047 08/04/2021 POL         -700.00 VND 001397 PO 29289 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE  2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           4,500       4,500         700.00         700.00       2,800.00       1,000.00   77.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55020 RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55020  RENT-BUILDINGS & EQU        1,025       1,025            .00            .00         625.00         400.00   61.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT        1,025       1,025            .00            .00         625.00         400.00   61.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       17,000      17,000       9,828.79       9,770.57         869.95       6,301.26   62.9% 

 
2022/02/000051 08/04/2021 API        9,695.00 VND 004230 VCH200555 ELECTION SYSTEMS & S ELECTIONWARE LICENSE FEES       102519
2022/02/000051 08/04/2021 COL       -9,695.00 REF 004230 ELECTIONWARE LICENSE FEES     
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH201357 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    102876
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API           46.46 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL          -46.46 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                17,000      17,000       9,828.79       9,770.57         869.95       6,301.26   62.9%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KdiOOASzW61Ai%2BrEB6QTZ1izvhltJl%2BLj4S%2BocJv95pOZRNJpF6l1XVyG1jrkvlq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmW4g6SKWmPLeEPJo8V7KUXkHC6grGHfKu6frdcul%2FnbFJ6yGIrk%2B2FMly9WDlZ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uO0jw8cBW%2FAs7aSJuzRFfbfm%2FrWfJUZP1clnKmwIQQvfLZ2WaLycGBH1Otof6lSD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=equLlK00Xo9flq7vrJo7N3GJCJI8ZMstBPAuwVJja76ayJDhaQsyoTJorHHZPFwU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzCwLfsgB6v3GNXNTUhxpfvOSfCWDgBqFBsTpvVq%2BP5zh4YEujOBLv7iHcg78a54
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdE0jVQlU0P5HtgihK12qy6eliLpaEMgsJthGBcKiHCbKY%2BwJS0vkopxCv0eDX9P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74V6R5VLZZ2rwV%2FGNHFFCo%2FWOM%2BjzTP%2BbhTwkK56bDjtbZupU79oIE85wksn6dpb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trflxuxPlOywZ7RepN4a3mMI%2BP%2Frv2yAwN6a7ptl8NF9Cb%2FYQK8Y34%2Bn8uSKp7%2FZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLYHFJY7hA9Tabfl1LzETi561cKpVmZtVQvJcXQKpQNQD5NmAM1fKJ9UoRd%2FOryw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2BHkgGpUXANhSApU%2B%2FmTbBkQWvOdNZ5P92ARBvcX1AZDm4yM%2F4BT%2ByHdXSG%2BIBtq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZP6YKAd2BBYKHcfSwQN2CmTCpQrQ%2FaBc%2FtEP00ihffF6%2BIWxiq0UxH5ypKSmVRge
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BO6KH0dZeVOh%2FK7passinKzEQGZnJtVzepqJ9HUL%2BXXI%2FJa0yfiQKRc9poct8u%2Bn


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     32
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054170 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          435         435         404.55            .00            .00          30.45   93.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 435         435         404.55            .00            .00          30.45   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS-EXPENSE               207,940     207,940      27,326.42      20,780.34      30,244.95     150,368.63   27.7%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS                       207,940     207,940      27,326.42      20,780.34      30,244.95     150,368.63   27.7%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      207,940     207,940      27,326.42      20,780.34      30,244.95     150,368.63
 

4180 REGISTER OF DEEDS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054180 REGISTER OF DEEDS-EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      159,485     159,485      19,396.54      12,087.57            .00     140,088.46   12.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        6,043.79 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        6,043.78 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                159,485     159,485      19,396.54      12,087.57            .00     140,088.46   12.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PIjAujbGOYRq952H7IjOcwIfYyVZooBptwT7%2FrMRIMvS4ETCwr29V7pz65LYF4E9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mUzPUsFsXNAxy8hHolbCHKZDu%2BPUsLV6szZDJCSghCwY%2BVrraA4BgJF8luUofzmc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27qYRDeBVqSYy8V7dsmUmJNN2xlGQxlmb9dLmKBbex1Qi%2BwDc8EU%2FLlOrf56zGQi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9IXxa%2BZwWG3kbZskGRFQJH7BfElCjwPiytGnpcrJsQ0iV5aikrzcWBD0%2Fg%2BP%2Bb0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCFaMu4RfrKWyedtHC5Nhick595yKKNQY6Wjgs39inru0s3%2BbSHIyO6VSvg3UaQD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bqv%2FYlKrcvMV0zLar0zEDhaaAUoV0DJXwBmbEmpqZTpIJOHlbKCUdZZeSh33BO2h


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     33
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       10,115      10,115       1,132.71         705.76            .00       8,982.29   11.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          352.88 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.88 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  10,115      10,115       1,132.71         705.76            .00       8,982.29   11.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51310  MEDICARE        2,365       2,365         264.91         165.06            .00       2,100.09   11.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           82.53 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           82.53 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,365       2,365         264.91         165.06            .00       2,100.09   11.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51330  RETIREMENT       16,885      16,885       2,215.08       1,380.40            .00      14,669.92   13.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          690.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          690.20 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,885      16,885       2,215.08       1,380.40            .00      14,669.92   13.1%
 
 

51331 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51331  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREM        3,305       3,305         256.43         256.43            .00       3,048.57    7.8% 

 
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API          256.43 VND 000772 VCH200699 REGISTER OF DEEDS SU YADKIN COUNTY ROD PENSION FUND   102461

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcmUojWsB%2Bt21CqrJD5%2BSuS%2F%2Bb7Gc3EqLNLyAjLZTNfPlJaII7q4ljmq%2BYYT8juT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDuS1glRPRptw8OVHbfbWbjT9y7wIxNDRcho%2BLjsHqM%2FLKRpxItrYAaJX%2Fomy8Ud
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvoUxJ7ITYI%2FvFcR%2Bbo46K%2FTHmQiPQl8i79TP3BeYkO%2Fw6Ryy7gDetQnvloG4jvd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5fkZeIn7AJzTiWYwmEqVY%2FsCmsub2H1Tsf61HN%2FeK6fcMRfMfra8EBCeOICrNpn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3x8QQhDcqGgcp5brOGlduZu3KWvhFrTKsFU4TKOA%2BkMvm%2Fffmrx%2F8hQ%2B5y2DTJz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Ojk3%2BucoHQ9bkAQ1Y%2F3o3XfURKU6kmEpuc7Y9SxhQEBGiHyIcOC6B3Jww2BNAjo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TiyN0qLa01RTriD0zuB8lPtRBHURdiXJt18IcghM0LCqOmLy4gQwmBcnFcEq1TiJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkEdKalL%2BmNR1ELXjkSDXzMbVclhMD2d4ZkYadi3oi7VclPZuFtIfdWOEQr2Ckqa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Arl8rKte71nDdqEEWk7rEXcK7tS0hIke923yHKqtyd7hRxExdTxRi9w8myj%2FPekM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9u7Yhr2blUDPRQ8oDxDZIMiXSKkId6bmGEuTgSkheXTyqnRI%2Fb7t67tx21D3Uwhp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5w91TM9pTek92DzN0rZTJZMoZJ3Q7NqtH1MBExTTpnf5uAIWDNxLIgjR6yO1KT5Z


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     34
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT           3,305       3,305         256.43         256.43            .00       3,048.57    7.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       32,148      32,148       4,286.40       2,679.00            .00      27,861.60   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  32,148      32,148       4,286.40       2,679.00            .00      27,861.60   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          280         280          28.80          18.00            .00         251.20   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      280         280          28.80          18.00            .00         251.20   10.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51360  401-K        1,475       1,475          89.76          56.10            .00       1,385.24    6.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           28.05 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           28.05 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,475       1,475          89.76          56.10            .00       1,385.24    6.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          450         450         404.87            .00            .00          45.13   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NUjUjcZBqGyR5%2F5%2Bp6lK%2B72gDiBcEMVo3Kkw%2FHhfgSMxBT58iH2j1cNd9YkQf0i7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wymbaIAnyziokv6Z%2FIQhLl6BtgzWiKk51UxWtcahhelsaZH3RG5ORIgVGd70gTQ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dz0XrWNLVmBwKkbRGgz5UjK9CZisa5RVjWX%2FYNF6XN1tNfzgqPzC6KXewukl0joA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ar%2B0j9yLq0VW3HoQyU7QHKQGsw7s%2BzCEcJuopPcwii9iSFC14PHtHty0%2FyKqMqRM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbTNrJQ82WS5RryjyMFyp4kHPPb4s2IduFHyTfTvVY2YhJ8TAEsQF2IkVl6kbDHY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bl6SRhxYVP5AKI3WNwLj6O2N8bswctC0%2FwjZ0KCrKZ45jarPpA9nhSC%2F4o75qmQ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGivuGR2vWlc7Nrmbvp%2FhAeM%2F6nxIP%2B2MDcBTtLCV4PjG9YEAW1y%2B7hNTTuGKCwU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uSmGNjFSyu0bVcsPgouOGbpxIyhzT16I5nP2Ll2Rv9X0L%2F67qJ6Gf4TriE%2B9XL6T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSo7tjIS0RbWUWVjpuIxCfTRY92NqETZb0ZN6MkYROvPB%2BjrVvvHuFv2WDa5cTTV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXXNJXoM5UOXJz%2FJ%2F3OsjEds5hLH2JqHr1WONdWeBG2BCYWQ6y7OMJJuZ58lhea0


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     35
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          450         450         404.87            .00            .00          45.13   90.0%
 
 

51701 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT     
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        3,340       3,340         733.63         269.21       2,052.89         553.48   83.4% 

 
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          232.21 VND 002107 VCH201557 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         38977
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -232.21 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API           37.00 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL          -37.00 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTR        3,340       3,340         733.63         269.21       2,052.89         553.48   83.4%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS       48,000      48,000       7,330.76       3,665.58      40,669.24            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000136 08/16/2021 API        2,815.58 VND 000610 VCH200934 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   102674
2022/02/000136 08/16/2021 COL       -2,815.58 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco
2022/02/000136 08/16/2021 API          350.00 VND 000610 VCH200935 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   102674
2022/02/000136 08/16/2021 COL         -350.00 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco
2022/02/000136 08/16/2021 API          500.00 VND 000610 VCH200936 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   102674
2022/02/000136 08/16/2021 COL         -500.00 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                 48,000      48,000       7,330.76       3,665.58      40,669.24            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,400       1,400         337.87         337.87         661.03         401.10   71.4% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          123.27 VND 002083 VCH201207 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security pape    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -123.27 VND 002083 PO 29182 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          215.70 VND 002083 VCH201208 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security pape    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -215.70 VND 002083 PO 29182 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           -1.10 VND 002083 VCH201471 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security pape    38976

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMxQJyLza%2BeR2bCo48urL0d7z9noLEDpylBoocSBiW5iVMyW8hHOES8tMet4dPYd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYmIflLoJI3U%2FW3JdhCMzVHk%2F%2FgLOA7N0%2FKOU8uydIaVAxGT2DqHxi%2BY85VQTs7b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hz6uUsJl5NEF6UMmfln300c%2BoRqf5mLAKNtt%2FczuA%2FX7x0Xl86b%2F95xThPJ51O7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oluXXFQXDrZL5v4cQfBa56TuFiIShur5vEd5c5ENlZsqrOpfqRIfwGVLen5uSuWx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gi7y3K7%2B6PhPT1KBxCbN15Ih9tlfbMAGg%2BDyhRvHW1omAY3Imfpt5qeKns834Ufq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRNWLP7TRjUYvOSGif8fyTDS0tt8BFF8vMIuJK2zP8aMe504oAGdkRSClBkOMhhw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ujykbqaGJWh3AeSwnshc3qdEvkXLr6VZeWWtgzITsyeR2F%2BrlqIS7%2BOknMxltYkl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gP6ud4MY%2FC9%2FNGk7V%2B%2BdvvbdP%2FzxhfAQMR%2B8FkEdcDZVbuP8Qjs605AL3Xxeiu22
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPZjcCSb4NrNrkDl01gwOTnlVXp5%2BWRy%2BBCQQ7VZFCCjIKUXZSHj8upl3PpV8qU9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fqp1AG1a6WjfHId8TZAwwmbKVgIKpVr%2Fy17jPlmTw3Gqq0kAWhJP08Fh5SR%2B4u3N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDA4NjqRzlbwbcCUsFqMa7aq%2FnxpC8ftxfYclB54XY6Ar4VHnLpMVPVmNfH9%2FTFt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIV8X8sGcXgwG%2FvA4iQREAQWhSTmA0fQzm0JYHhw8IrnYuJbuA7rwOrHCLTm96J8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jt91s0u3td%2FWAIkvaQ2H6etq9hbZq6%2FtVMRNfV52OL5StHA%2FOEUmqy41rCVUz44l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMNiM04IYn0cetfaCnJ1bys9olZO16vAIRxQ%2FdPGUHSNTcDjeIVynuyL7seBGce7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xc1ujhss8auPyPhkrmoqElVm%2BZkadNf7QOCpzQkOF1Y3z%2F3hD%2FzadvSmAbKoNhaN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7uSQv7aQFVtRJ8cUxteFbUOndDxDkzKtmL5ExLAE6XI9ls6u9OSBQjBmrJW9Ce4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ev%2Ft%2BFiDOn9%2F4eyMl8Zoblr7yE3ioQo2iwTp1dpaHd8uW9255BAzbD2P5o6pzpSV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXtGL2YV6%2BrdGrWxPAiP0N6VVuAtQZIHGg92L2UaWUitVK5Lir%2BhAd%2FuyN90sBBT


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     36
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,400       1,400         337.87         337.87         661.03         401.10   71.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,400       1,400         325.00         325.00         163.77         911.23   34.9% 

 
2022/02/000069 08/10/2021 POE          300.00 VND 014690 PO 29375 NCARD               Registration 2021Annual Confer         
2022/02/000078 08/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 014690 VCH200791 NCARD               Registration 2021Annual Confer   102559
2022/02/000078 08/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 014690 PO 29375 NCARD               Registration 2021Annual Co2022         
2022/02/000261 08/24/2021 POE           25.00 VND 014690 PO 29412 NCARD               Certification Monica Matthews         
2022/02/000298 08/25/2021 API           25.00 VND 014690 VCH201289 NCARD               Certification Monica Matthews   102865
2022/02/000298 08/25/2021 POL          -25.00 VND 014690 PO 29412 NCARD               Certification Monica Matth2022         
2022/02/000344 08/31/2021 POE          163.77 VND 002083 PO 29441 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Hotel Annual Conference               

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,400       1,400         325.00         325.00         163.77         911.23   34.9%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054180 54250  POSTAGE          950         950         160.75         160.75            .00         789.25   16.9% 

 
2022/02/000272 08/26/2021 COE          160.75 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  
2022/02/000300 08/26/2021 API          160.75 VND 001397 VCH201319 QUADIENT LEASING USA Metered Mail                    102857
2022/02/000300 08/26/2021 COL         -160.75 REF 001397 Metered Mail                  

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             950         950         160.75         160.75            .00         789.25   16.9%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054180 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          775         775         720.75            .00            .00          54.25   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 775         775         720.75            .00            .00          54.25   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054180 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          350         350            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1o3yg4izHG3gGG9G6EbF2e6LE%2BfY8QsCfiTXQe9QECSncifqXDO3UpsBWulzAOT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILHld9ZCOY1YT6Q6gO7T1NNeaV81x%2BShtWI7UCN9zyDH6lhQlc2AhadTCDFzhZIB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuBMFfcmTssugJGY8W2i8kDUCN8nraNUlNVCZO9QT6E%2FF%2FwVeHvYDZFo%2Be92pldF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ycxIw8VO6lr5TTKV4umApFgAPi8M4dWNXsqg8jf3QPnY40OPa1YqSn2Ca5JB8aj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tP9DNHA9rubmBu7YQXTlOjb4KAM1BfYp1I%2FuU9cnmlGlf9uVbkov3mlep%2BBi0yLX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpX%2Fq9r8%2BCOw01%2BiNmvXWo7VthmfxEmC6dVC3lViDcV0c%2Fz%2F2cnVl5qwSsuvV%2BYN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQVryFerBI4%2BkerWn7e28ZI6iKgdGgjo6htwGBUROTJ0NB%2F4jGMETlvm%2BIv9u1e4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJNjYjfGEXUJ%2FrYDvhhSIkyAzsA7N2%2BWWvQYJ3NZOM8imtrgm%2BbP20YLGSeCikMy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efoYW9unyks5yjmTn16y8MB493BFhwzHumSrBTYjLbIEf%2FUjvginkrOtfDMNOLy8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0do3pmWVjAcLS93IJgnY4sXfRCXlftDBgZ8DCQZEyK3YkUk4afHsWZxBo22GYWPX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Thc6cbgBHpQF%2BEx%2BJaOzvyZ7OBFGflFaH%2Bb74CtsW2gGJBjOe0tAvScqLjThae0g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRx7lTswfNUDQc1RRP2iy25SlxAVMwFVx1xjjaLYwskkXNxTAdblAUBykSZ5UTos
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ms5EhB2qg6erro0XG%2BjGYuf6Nt7AF69bNiaiKUt1PBuayY7iY6nBFup7Ikt7idq8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bR4Cq1ymwfpZLHO3EX9WOKGGRE5Vkp8Wp27Nz4P5IgNd3F%2BkRAxBVsC5HVTPIMIZ


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     37
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                350         350            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS-EXPENSE       283,723     283,723      37,684.26      22,106.73      43,546.93     202,491.81   28.6%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS               283,723     283,723      37,684.26      22,106.73      43,546.93     202,491.81   28.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      283,723     283,723      37,684.26      22,106.73      43,546.93     202,491.81
 

4210 INFORMATION SERVICES               
_________________________________________

 
1054210 INFORMATION SERVICES-EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      268,305     268,305      32,434.33      20,190.78            .00     235,870.67   12.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       10,141.90 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       10,048.88 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                268,305     268,305      32,434.33      20,190.78            .00     235,870.67   12.1%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       16,700      16,700       2,028.75       1,224.37            .00      14,671.25   12.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          614.95 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          609.42 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cy1%2BzY4Kpz%2Fvitjr21%2FAjqnjsBsmSp7DTEipd0aMIHYw3les334TJ0oFDd6Q5giL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlYP6%2B00KeHohXwtTgNI1tBQtgRs1kXjdA74qIU1Dw5%2B88XNpPa9UM7568oIylWE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrx4yzmVm145ntlfNZ6sXyVCN5gdtVbO0PikSL3Be%2FlwwlLTKE03kTZGovmpBEMB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKd4kBLV3lVXNgrJ0GArrUnuHqtTUW%2FTe8c8dzQtzMQJjQXNQXb8up8yL0W2rjWk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7RgwUMz74%2BSdtoFmXgbQiyoQ3fwaOv2%2Bjh%2FGlyFgp9CG0RRzxehfsx%2BfDdmVFzc9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAhXG9bZmv358KVqo9xplt8WWeESWii%2Bhn1DZyvEIPvRuroz1y1RAl5cDZIvKKVH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2AyzltPepToiJXyESUSD5WpDK1EwRD9v%2BIgM3vZVupNmWiEi5VeOOhD1ebhsJNp


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     38
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  16,700      16,700       2,028.75       1,224.37            .00      14,671.25   12.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51310  MEDICARE        3,905       3,905         474.48         286.35            .00       3,430.52   12.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          143.82 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          142.53 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,905       3,905         474.48         286.35            .00       3,430.52   12.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51330  RETIREMENT       31,020      31,020       3,818.17       2,305.77            .00      27,201.83   12.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,158.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,147.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       31,020      31,020       3,818.17       2,305.77            .00      27,201.83   12.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       42,300      42,300       5,604.75       3,489.75            .00      36,695.25   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,753.69 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,736.06 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  42,300      42,300       5,604.75       3,489.75            .00      36,695.25   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420          35.77          22.27            .00         384.23    8.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           11.19 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           11.08 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdo97cULE9XpmGYuQxMI%2BLAW4hEL0jRXPCEsKZLC0M1HJbHvzy95KwrFIqa268ve
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cICUeSXln7runFMeq9SyBgI6O%2FqMv92WerBIykPBctZUVLFqdJtXV8Jqp694AQeR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMbIRBGTTsDpTs3fKe0aKd7OURF0R2y7rWT4pZsiA8XYNgnhgNg%2F2wA7XbYE%2Fwom
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EP314m4Q8hF%2BNDzS7H4IfVzuSjKyi%2BNHoG6CBwUNhb9LJebhtRtoeqYHiGVi0jWb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIJFLh0L42yi3eS3bM3fRivHSdEuAaefVT8QOeHXYsQF3s8idAc%2BJOaQGZP%2BxhtM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OGNvhXatHNstU3xhshHqYouJQWFDXShoidsXKjdsgPgFnGHXGraVWSMTG0jm6lWq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=77thClsLmtXxYLbAFYyJElDpuLt3zXCZ1C3xTmoOHffIfExY%2FoTothJgrhlig0pb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRaUzyhbSYcSoAoX%2BZl2Jshry2%2FKI4t1gAD%2Bz8GsbRcZIPIe62omSqLsGEkvWWDM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WL3nJYmDl6U%2F%2BC6m%2FWdsRgbYlLelHGxWRgjvjdUB877DtKV6kPoXZaIRSPW867jJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Di8lqOp%2FrtFzDwwCaDT0wkN2NXZT0biawdcIJtjv2%2BMeS1Hxdv%2FKfIQ9koViyka5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z63fjRL74BwcKqwnYpwhTglqFNeiQFtkGFK9TlX6N50PzkPZJ7tmXF1hMUC7SISu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iaj%2Fb1SLt5Wu1GFPtST%2FlnUWiQmf3dXUUHm7dKNfm1ZqMIY%2FEVJ0lIvHmbwFlVeS


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     39
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420          35.77          22.27            .00         384.23    8.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51360  401-K        2,620       2,620         179.06          99.78            .00       2,440.94    6.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           61.07 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           38.71 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,620       2,620         179.06          99.78            .00       2,440.94    6.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          940         940         845.72            .00            .00          94.28   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          940         940         845.72            .00            .00          94.28   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054210 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        4,000       4,000          20.97          20.97       2,979.03       1,000.00   75.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           20.97 VND 002083 VCH201093 FIRST NATIONAL BANK IT Supplies P-Card FOOD LION 7    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -20.97 VND 002083 PO 29004 FIRST NATIONAL BANK IT Supplies P-Card FOOD LI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              4,000       4,000          20.97          20.97       2,979.03       1,000.00   75.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jQFxE44Ai5YMfV3V%2Fy0H0YippzLpb%2Bek7%2FFG92z%2FzvqyAzxtgAf3Yp%2BE%2BS7roIC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgc3y68fjV7ydGyvf%2FX1F396587PZmf7o1jRrjHxhkKCdq5v6IFjgGyI2tFDP7tK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1Kcm11NXYZVGV4u%2F4EGR0DegSOcpawL7rM0Ijt62FCRd5xpEG0dSZKLfTjtIRe0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAYMXsNZVaAj2TrUafrdtUnAh5%2FSBk5OLo48Hl1q%2FtjmWLEspe2fmkscr35JUP3Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWnNLiErFtMdbh2tmpooAUzqqC8iKRYlYQNFPd%2FHxqrNYKWtXgI2Q2gHgWb9rdT4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xt8Z1mBx4qRs9bWBC7hT%2FN%2BO%2FRBLX4PfhQ3Lhwi8TCEsI8m0iT9ryeAyz5LLBUuS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mM8kxBeSz8BwhyX1YPkA3jfq43IkMg%2FO4weLTWByZZMktc7McgkF0YFX1Fg6Wozn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oB3XE%2BQ6jHbw4lfl3Tr8K5vvdoY7fP%2BWo7VlRoIv0I8gFCwBxUEph%2FfycOwsjmKs


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     40
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054210 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00          75.00          25.00   75.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00          75.00          25.00   75.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054210 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          420         420         390.60            .00            .00          29.40   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 420         420         390.60            .00            .00          29.40   93.0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES-EXPENS      377,730     377,730      46,832.60      27,640.04       3,054.03     327,843.37   13.2%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES            377,730     377,730      46,832.60      27,640.04       3,054.03     327,843.37   13.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      377,730     377,730      46,832.60      27,640.04       3,054.03     327,843.37
 

4212 INTERFUND TRANSFERS                
_________________________________________

 
1054212 INTERFUND TRANSFERS-EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
57020 TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND        
_________________________________________

 
1054212 57020  TRANSFER TO ENTERPRI            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000012 08/04/2021 BUA        4,599.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS & INSURANCE FRM FY21

 
 

TOTAL TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS-EXPENSE            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0SYfTN2Fc1F6jS2KBxa%2B%2FDaTrD5Jcw%2FFcnLAmjFXpMehcSVgzFD%2FE4b0plNnyPX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=817mHtFPkQlwgYuQM92GtI%2B32bAVOkYJ3mAk073CQKD84jn05PPiBiRaIhlD%2FcH0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mc2YVlQWvpPQKskoC1aF8SSNOzxKTx0gwS4fjgueBqg4G7iLAYyxfTLMDm2Ms2IM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32YRkzYSrIRiBc8%2BW29yn5rEJ9e2UoOGybLpNV4K8lxqQw6zeo8bxI5lA8jBkipm
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TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS                   0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00

 
4260 PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054260 PUBLIC BUILDINGS-EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      209,700     209,700      19,520.67      10,829.77            .00     190,179.33    9.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        4,363.10 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        6,466.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                209,700     209,700      19,520.67      10,829.77            .00     190,179.33    9.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       13,080      13,080       1,175.48         650.40            .00      11,904.52    9.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          261.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          389.15 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  13,080      13,080       1,175.48         650.40            .00      11,904.52    9.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51310  MEDICARE        3,060       3,060         274.88         152.09            .00       2,785.12    9.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           61.09 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           91.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,060       3,060         274.88         152.09            .00       2,785.12    9.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vC5r0n9GsVldcttnZdAokGv8eiZ36BZTsNLGMesOlpnkstH2J9sLwaxDqunAdRh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5DZiPSjHHSryIfM7GUvIrgZW51hC5sSiYgA6zuhRWLBC28vUln8thju0ibrRKpa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZZMgQERX4Q8jLoyj9UH%2Fp0csIHF0iMaloST4yUgDipjDBXtovfRnFTx%2F0pBLIA6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uihZJEPsX7Jmu60irjTgD2kHLhvR6XNILVqrSJJBtU9vXzkWJRcQzksjBhp8Q4QA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWnwv1XsYGPQZEjLuo7DWO2E3Mywt9%2F4p1bUkEH796RiYNdZy0Ntsls9%2FwQTCTDH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqHOQzdX2eytjaxr0gxY5HYoMPgJ%2BqG1QYj29lGIu0Xbo0gJdkKhyl4gHGRcFhxt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1fHudIuTevx5CgR7k%2FQoiMs3PuvvbRozWVvDKi%2Bx5bdIxbQ%2FHp9qJZckxID%2Bi50s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CrZPMp0wLod0y%2BchshA80NEHlXhhcMkZS3R5uvS09IkrqYePN2DPqk3YAMIwbL7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWl2MHIwNxtySFYn22EMLnNGubzTZ8Xd4PCxmiCQ6piGZ9sVkpFvGdxWkOg4zCJh
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1054260 51330  RETIREMENT       24,245      24,245       2,229.28       1,236.78            .00      22,015.72    9.2% 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          498.28 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          738.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       24,245      24,245       2,229.28       1,236.78            .00      22,015.72    9.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760       6,007.39       3,539.89            .00      44,752.61   11.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,460.14 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,079.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760       6,007.39       3,539.89            .00      44,752.61   11.8%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420          38.34          22.59            .00         381.66    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.32 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           13.27 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420          38.34          22.59            .00         381.66    9.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51360  401-K        2,110       2,110         183.61         105.40            .00       1,926.39    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           42.18 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           63.22 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,110       2,110         183.61         105.40            .00       1,926.39    8.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFjf5IyYBz5Gm18J5BjT8i5Tmx30nZdEq3W4JQFRMmDU637vte8BLtj1yHrlIWoR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIy4JqqQ%2Fb2NmknvLhGot%2BIOWsZcGyY6RBvA2Rqju61sa6JFXnk%2F4lUt9PmlAK%2BC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zfm%2BGsevrZa%2FWG0azRt0g2Yx0UANxF%2BeXIth7ZUupGDYwswxQPlFhLpSmXCEj4J7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INodhkd36ox9lkvZQXkm1iKN0tmtqJ%2FXjONnG42HioIv1oGFwCZKAsiGb%2BCjdAZc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wSIE0%2BhUfmqOIm13wghDNVenA2Uocd8cUs%2BmFXwmEewPu43XK2RXDpO6B%2FcO8L2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZCjMjksxnms%2F5uW5upQopb1mRZigZqhR87E8f%2FY10BoJMeTgliqIKxGbGMA%2FFD4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FphxrpieTo2oN%2BUW5ltSVFlkW8ylCuubc46mEU6iGG4U7O2LAz9hoFW831RxAaE7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7IgfMlPE6DxuCW%2FeLWhwLcfTBWq9rdMPRTCCJldEBwgHmI7wyhD5eCSCJov%2BB2A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35AZxNyl3KTHwVI3C44t8iUgtH%2BS9g85r%2FS5130VRZp4dZvAVn2%2FPtsJopL7AMZ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQPoBVJvbx%2FSpwhCVyvx%2FqnZflL1DNwJmSIQAzueIaI0NC2AOWzwNJz3jqllATF%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojWA27R0cK3J6%2BMykaWBlE2w7nQHmpaT6%2BxEuN5BKHZ7DhRHKdJps5zSZiHVdk2M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MM0gUhz94xora9mZmOR0eM74vPQx4GDnZNSWSzr5Igs7Jk%2FfaSlYaUY7l74daYH9
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1054260 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        9,315       9,315       8,380.71            .00            .00         934.29   90.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        9,315       9,315       8,380.71            .00            .00         934.29   90.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,000      12,000       1,855.02         927.51      10,144.98            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 API          927.51 VND 001997 VCH200974 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   102744
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 COL         -927.51 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,000      12,000       1,855.02         927.51      10,144.98            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE          250         250         101.21         101.21         148.79            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           44.99 VND 002083 VCH201159 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR DEPARTME    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -44.99 VND 002083 PO 29238 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR DEPA2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           56.22 VND 002083 VCH201164 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR DEPARTME    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -56.22 VND 002083 PO 29238 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR DEPA2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES               250         250         101.21         101.21         148.79            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       15,000      15,000       2,105.26         906.41       9,894.74       3,000.00   80.0% 

 
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API          351.86 VND 000457 VCH200792 RONALD BALL         Ronnie Ball PO for Janitorial   102563
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 POL         -351.86 VND 000457 PO 29063 RONALD BALL         Ronnie Ball PO for Janitor2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          353.93 VND 002083 VCH201158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANITORI    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -353.93 VND 002083 PO 29065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           53.90 VND 002083 VCH201160 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANITORI    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -53.90 VND 002083 PO 29065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           97.22 VND 002083 VCH201161 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANITORI    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -97.22 VND 002083 PO 29065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           49.50 VND 002083 VCH201162 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANITORI    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -49.50 VND 002083 PO 29065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANI2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sAsJ4GX376%2BiZjXtzVLoMmlreYYJvG9n2ejhsIe3SxLJJJc8PbUF6iAdFHQhAgy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5W8puZwTUYVhJDaZdJMKlG7YMHDS6jkRpNsD79K5nv72Nz9gFb8QKakA2EalKYa%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqkHWJBtnnsWp5QZYtVwL2NlWGweU%2FWZAmw4GezSxnby%2F%2BONijDLdf2J0Pg6p5ov
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUx3p2jDITuIh3S0a%2FhY5QvVz7si1Mmd4z27bJxI1bC8eTrPkG%2BiGSMOPBL4dwwj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XV1%2BlYiT8Gczm5kLbcUo0yWU%2FVmbAfiBpwh9FXAxMX6%2Bix4u12XYakiy8wpdOKpq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZKbX7EKpjVwNtKPabvs4J81%2FUpTVcwYYzB41dxfBNILBpJ6sDB2VhwgJw2SLD1P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJSO%2FhE7SK8OMeng%2F%2BmLuEa3Oz2gwp4o1Kgug9qRRyh4tRRDGwVIuuNPQu1JG9dc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9iB1EfJZKzcjDb4ZMPH17kgCk26lbH9LyiH1DHGAspl8PmGIAY9boTcqU2MMLRnG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaK7hpTNhyO5IXhT1041Fq3uvCIeSDDsOWQCzf%2FIZUykJ0Y54QBuexxiVJt1v500
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgXzAGBpTAB1SGaFQtmQWacoRxqFBTMe0mcPBM%2BI10DQzg%2FUGZGoPDq%2BIKQF4LmW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YX4DiSYXM29UF3oYlW%2BDZ4Vo7a%2FjNnFDA0DUCVuP23vOFapzMeaaW3CfZ4tpFsYK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6LSsfsRpZuTp5TNp1o7mQ0AAK6Fbon1mspxCmNdUkE02R5Hz00dzYz1SUo9Sq4hz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9dB%2F7dwRjBgQ8X%2F8EbgE%2BI4P23Mo%2FHj%2Fa0KyOL%2Fbau8cK4HygQaemw8o0mAVsjQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6dYTzxtzClCbrejErnhg%2FD%2BF654kRwtwJ5Un0bZXE%2FJamNs4ymhwlB3YIwx12P%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBtHLVV7avUIfUbcA5rZnoklH3btSoQMDB7FvSsGzR5PMkK7SGLrnfYdxlkgh5s5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1Aj1z9ivcFVUWZm3S6%2Bw5cuPpf2MC0U08ip3xuJJCTyCUJnDb8HkCeFaL0uead8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2qUqiDZvnrbsFChMqOO53HnzeDsucUzg22PjLsmy%2BChzeQEE2attJtNMCL1dg0g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cnb%2F0H7WZYHXaTI%2F2j0sbTGNuS2aQk4wRkfrZdPkOSH5nWp8NNtV433ocAtDc4bm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNmXlR4h8JxyTVvtLQNQZH1quWFn7bo03MvFc2WScZG0lp1gxa66DOg3jReIlmq3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6np6iL9ZnH3HrFhmfy7Geb6tDznV4GFASewfwRjoug79sYrDtATjh0mdXCQ17JIi
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TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              15,000      15,000       2,105.26         906.41       9,894.74       3,000.00   80.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52060  UNIFORMS        3,500       3,500         242.17          91.09       2,311.15         946.68   73.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           53.32 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH200796 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102562
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          3,500       3,500         242.17          91.09       2,311.15         946.68   73.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        2,500       2,500         231.61         231.61        -231.61       2,500.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API          231.61 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL         -231.61 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              2,500       2,500         231.61         231.61        -231.61       2,500.00     .0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA       50,000      50,000       1,529.21       1,161.84      18,919.66      29,551.13   40.9% 

 
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API          572.31 VND 002109 VCH200542 DORSETT HEATING & AI DORSETT PO FOR HVAC ISSUES      102503
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL         -572.31 VND 002109 PO 29046 DORSETT HEATING & AI DORSETT PO FOR HVAC ISSUES2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           24.59 VND 002083 VCH201152 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -24.59 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           16.18 VND 002083 VCH201153 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -16.18 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           23.96 VND 002083 VCH201154 FIRST NATIONAL BANK  YADKINVILLE QUALITY HARDWARE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -23.96 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK  YADKINVILLE QUALITY HARDW2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           10.48 VND 002083 VCH201155 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -10.48 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           19.60 VND 002083 VCH201156 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -19.60 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/02/000378 08/13/2021 API          494.72 VND 007471 VCH201681 LOWES               LOWES PO FOR SUPPLIES            38981
2022/02/000378 08/13/2021 POL         -494.72 VND 007471 PO 29045 LOWES               LOWES PO FOR SUPPLIES     2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VK%2FHUz3D4qL4Ez59aC1XoteGlv4AdDgZ%2BavHOXR1kQkStzIID3MSS%2BbEWIk0MLY4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYKdgDZPJi8kCdOajg0RjPhv9Dok8fNjM9Qn64KF01wgjPK61Bm49zSOxWaJ4wYZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nGQXbn1UNhczL02LjwMiwHXK1m1HNoMpsbj8IzFwwsfBq3Jfe5K950dYaq2Q2gVa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3768UeXrOlBDUCbbqbPDlJvc9hQp6ME4ZDkFtLhDaMMEKwkARD8HAtiwrTGgq9JG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wB1L1dTeB%2BsmdRRioitjGhQvJWHKm1C8vhHdswkWGY5gMGWw7K14FhXuLsHS%2Fst5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HkKzGZ%2FJNXrZdT1d2k%2FqBDq%2BeBwpZQWiGV8YdwHcRiA2gK4h4AOuKr3Y8TreifZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqNFn%2FrqWvgeZkEojGtQAIIa0%2FeNj%2FrSkKW76%2BaJN8wFHkapWHqBXoGP2%2B0fLrWl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3biDuXP8KgRXSS1rVIj24YJn1LMb5XL9zpip9TR0a7yNLPsMe5cYdS1KZtA03brn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0YjXDodbOct8umWZMp9irb1%2BRr%2FQvWf8WMnLMU9x0ePfWXwlnpx%2B042WS2hJXGzs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BdOPcOYgdLK%2BoUX1FSP2E3HVJzIcx91%2BJEx6rpmfV78bOeEXhFt%2BnfPH%2FhoXLFV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFuFrSNToHFYKubmgPkijhr6Ynpok3aM8cak52yaUuWxlzWn5GwbuWrYrURNBcPm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpFHnPkRyiOIuwR8xwE40ywGdo5tERQgpu71IFdjoFkLIaqnts4uVTktZbk%2B2MRg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKPovrJCsHV5bfhyIdJXbwKcVFmb84HsK0qbBZoJgZGMVQpLymwMNr6rSbpQSti7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgGFA%2FD5mAj72M7mMDhdD2S5w%2BW3UGGHuHhgqcKc6SZ9%2BCudi2GWTagBeOtC4oiy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9tZxOTUWIpco%2Fzrr1KOybpCA%2FdmJ9Ynar7cxMYmXS60l3u%2BUVzw%2BEfl%2B2ZZhPf9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=77q4ulxAV4ay05cjRyhzyFm27w89ElZo%2Blbs1kZmaWsUpwTC%2BKNK%2BZbOoS18BhWa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuJIojZNAR%2FOc0FlQ7Q39IrL6pyH1N1aw%2Bw9rpK5ZH8hALFZ3nfURyLC%2BkUb2gJi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWTRTP1LfQr%2BGzw%2F%2Fuw6ACziR5z2WuKpmfZaXBSKqf9zzWMsibrMViG2PFNJCDeh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5t7FOxRbFDLqSG9JcYTIJ2kvV%2F%2B8CjFclQNKLz6EidOdWNaq7FtCZHwdUH0PbYSu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrL6zgMFQUE2%2Btvq9jNSEX8%2BPyjHigpD%2FYbO%2FA3gk%2F9%2FJHdcKIiCjMgmSS%2FyPLMn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mbgh7AsyRQE%2FVPUj%2FnibkNX53138zXKFs4LTOtb%2BidqVAtXh5tw6E7P6b70jPsQc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQ6jw9GTn8sTF5DUX7eAEIceRM4LQxVS72%2BFwhIvoexTcHmq2JTVFEgnDfjSCKaR
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4260     PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN       50,000      50,000       1,529.21       1,161.84      18,919.66      29,551.13   40.9%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054260 54300  UTILITIES       93,000      93,000      14,682.07       7,824.80      13,800.39      64,517.54   30.6% 

 
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 API           17.78 VND 007141 VCH200529 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        102428
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 POL          -17.78 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API          150.47 VND 000198 VCH200546 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL         -150.47 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           45.54 VND 000198 VCH200547 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -45.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH200548 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH200549 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH200550 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API          150.47 VND 000198 VCH200551 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL         -150.47 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH200552 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           95.85 VND 000198 VCH200553 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -95.85 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/02/000349 08/16/2021 API           11.61 VND 007141 VCH200939 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        102949
2022/02/000349 08/16/2021 POL          -11.61 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           30.39 REF AUG   IRELAND RD-DAM                
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           32.87 REF AUG   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG LIGHT       
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          163.52 REF AUG   JACKSON STREET-AOA            
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           55.66 REF AUG   AG & EDUC BLDG LIGHT          
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          308.06 REF AUG   100 E ELM ST                  
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          440.04 REF AUG   OLD AG BLDG                   
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          479.13 REF AUG   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          541.60 REF AUG   PLANNING                      
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          257.35 REF AUG   JACKSON STREET-AOA            

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8Ty3MbMoxlz4QqwpHC62dF3WZFHiEbiBysNCA4tVe4a8RhJFF2kr5Dh7nNquwUj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YkVbRohrdOgy7%2FcRlfJsBC%2BwsdXYTMIMnhuSrqVjoP1piaPLFA8NJGERNlti261
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2Fa45vMc2rdwuSsm34KFJFqpbQI46qfxKqyImb4rnADc0BzsJkqceWxTzm2weOqo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pn9BxL82Kovyx43f93%2BgfpmBAU5YW%2F11rv7BP0QYXYZEDIsipsLoDO%2BTf1kP3ywR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=db5grxl5eYNLKPt9wbEuOmWyFU%2B1ABFwoi6Ut%2FFqbwjTXyFNA9E2rEO4Bkuk43ro
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lf8WFUa6HPW8sFg103s1ffOHtNvJ%2B%2FjfBF2Svei3ChjMctaXwTigFLxhy%2F%2BnAnJg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2yPBuFMfpPeaOis88iDYhovzznTilLLstevLUYy%2BtBAo3R8pYPq0c2T81XyrihW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MI%2BNw32MyIUvKpXBxy4xum77EZFbv0eE%2BGDvz9K7V0p8PgJgitMmriyS75v0iyDQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KL%2Bsn5TM16K7wbXU7lWnL6JxzB2QIRegExupj1DwTw3BElukp13RXJ8Ypfpsn6oa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waB6WJoSZRpYNNRv3Y8eJx1KMMCJDMYUoXhKTmW5hLYPdHhZ%2BMYI%2FlwIVt%2BNXlks
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sciSDqcF0cmuST4DtR%2FdK%2F5sTlpJw8QAdHgDWuDU%2FhzMqgFrex4G4YBkwW7DKEPa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDlxw3wHzOqf4boGLTmSLlJ9QfhsVNrBoc6nRNts25CSEgLKuarN%2FOBAmwp5Gx1R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKEFjio4HXsS8kj9fSEB0Fzwkz3WIZzDMWjyHjxBHMWYKqupogULyHFufh6w3957
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3VboI8D9bOfpD0REhZFKfDCyL0ZS82gQHjG6Oq8VnrvpVKCiyji%2FW9W6plx7pNS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=skx75OCQpuuxdbDebOTtSLQknOls2%2FZHaLzZ9ORzljFhoh8%2F8EZhiBb9QjW4lGSK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iv5BNGBgNnLogpSgl%2BEdjJRNLfx%2BMapxRjHp1G3CK8%2BT2l7YS1TgoI0g0fKP0z9u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Suo6pOW33SO1Mof0tWT0SPuEA2snkFHqwRSxLGp7az5xL%2B31EQx1SNZ0FM0T%2B3X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hU3d%2F%2Buh5wLsC4UxJmWS5njgydYK0WeVxwg2LAEn2vZsI68IZVmImgT85UmfO7CS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uw7cWRVsz6SzMAHGBK%2FKO19eu5D5DbW9LBH2bZmf98%2FZPJCDqKsfo8e2Uqow6IJ5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWr0gmqLZ3%2F%2F6KHwlsy0at8s%2BhY4VPJidNYfb8G2B2LX6rHo2ILpB2gnAczq1Vt0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oX6rzL1ZwByaXygO6pXzMuSBHcF4xA0vBC19YkBbQA5nBeAgYex%2FstiMNAigWnH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DG2AGE5d6QPV798Qzjcv7YWlVrKxsJt2B%2ByKkk2SFIvsj3%2BxYH2g%2FgRQQ05XG8mZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJcqC4T6qGNZKUY%2BTo77V1c3bCPBJjAwxmSDfLS3yVVmJhhgxfLfBb09PyUmTASl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MutmWdcwnFYrmnjUohgZzpxgiQfRUHvk0%2BYs%2B6YgdMFZpAXby4EeKhkMteTiJStt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6dJ7ZKltz6AeZG15sShWO3%2BeQoaw%2FuCl34Df6RCXzKLzPAHaO%2BnMfcYPJw2etZY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0gGBhpHQBVxm48OdkXnm45fn3WYLOuFQ6%2FccNgYoE5f7s6aXY5sq4SaJWl8FUX7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FCauNFeJP5ulhxk4cmfJEJQfp1MomlVVlToGNFoB0%2B%2BXU5Am5I4VfwMzndlTsFI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7B86EytkKdNcjYk7u6qYR8yOmSntbhh%2BJ3IRBTBiO7%2FzlYtVSrNv0lTUUFiUzzSa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCyxj%2BZAEAehWfTTWtR6OzeeSEA7Eq1Mf6FjLxDdFdC6Yq4%2BnzlcjIPhTFmxzS4M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2Fcxm0NQcwRiMrNwzr4zodBouQSrpcS306YmRJTt7gvxK688sxz%2FDHiUxi2oUW6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYuFYplt41X%2ByVo0sO9GtTJWaecqoxSIoL0k49jKnI8GnMNd7GFP3do7joCXFYKo
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1054260 54300  UTILITIES
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           49.79 REF AUG   E ELM ST                      
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN        4,623.82 REF AUG   AG & EDUC. BLDG               
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          248.69 REF AUG   PROBATION/GARAGE              

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        93,000      93,000      14,682.07       7,824.80      13,800.39      64,517.54   30.6%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054260 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       25,000      25,000       5,339.25       3,384.00      15,284.75       4,376.00   82.5% 

 
2022/02/000011 08/04/2021 COM       -4,607.20 REF 001703 INCREASE PER BOC APPROVED     
2022/02/000011 08/04/2021 COM        5,068.00 REF 001703 INCREASE PER BOC APPROVED     
2022/02/000073 08/10/2021 COM       -5,076.00 REF 000053 UPDATED GL ACCOUNTS           
2022/02/000073 08/10/2021 COM        3,384.00 REF 000053 UPDATED GL ACCOUNTS           
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API        1,692.00 VND 000053 VCH200793 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATO ELEVATOR CONTRACT PLANNING, CO   102561
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API        1,692.00 VND 000053 VCH200793 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATO ELEVATOR CONTRACT PLANNING, CO   102561
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 COL       -1,692.00 REF 000053 ELEVATOR CONTRACT PLANNING, CO
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 COL       -1,692.00 REF 000053 ELEVATOR CONTRACT PLANNING, CO
2022/02/000346 08/31/2021 POE          300.00 VND 015832 PO 29439 TERMINIX - COMMERCIA TERMINIX PO FOR BED BUGS JONES         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                25,000      25,000       5,339.25       3,384.00      15,284.75       4,376.00   82.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       41,845      41,845      39,515.85            .00            .00       2,329.15   94.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              41,845      41,845      39,515.85            .00            .00       2,329.15   94.4%
 
 

56551 BUILDING RENOVATIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054260 56551  ROAD SIGNS        2,500       2,500         700.50         700.50         799.50       1,000.00   60.0% 

 
2022/02/000032 08/05/2021 POE          750.00 VND 012908 PO 29357 4S SIGN & SUPPLY INC 4S SIGN PO                            
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API          700.50 VND 012908 VCH200794 4S SIGN & SUPPLY INC 4S SIGN PO                      102574
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 POL         -700.50 VND 012908 PO 29357 4S SIGN & SUPPLY INC 4S SIGN PO                2022         
2022/02/000121 08/11/2021 POM          250.00 VND 012908 PO 29357 4S SIGN & SUPPLY INC ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YkVbRohrdOgy7%2FcRlfJsBC%2BwsdXYTMIMnhuSrqVjoP1piaPLFA8NJGERNlti261
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RlQBj49iBSrkSgI0Hf8gac1MFvIUNEAUOhTHf5ypwimhHj6TMza4niBgx9jC7Wmu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wybWE%2FYgRkVuWS5Cx8pZ%2BfLEu8CIe7U%2Fj%2BlxaEqeokazh9GV2iqVqLf8pSkgBT0t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXnpXXGWnqn1oHdQb58PvS6AXXeVw7kdI%2FNu0bYwRsVwMF5ua2e9Svlv45dZukZi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVqPNSssHJ8Umo%2FR6ndJVraZgppn52hKifWqxHEuNEvX0EqLxAcUsbcW1Gls%2BrDB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIyYBm1ys6Ymy%2BKMnLcEYbTUlaaB9fK7HLKFB609EO9EEDTAJGWtKKhUrqMczCuj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HgmwQBraXRHvqG0iz9AHLclZ75Shtbex8hzXxJVcLmZnp8AgvU7xPU4T2K7U7Emw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FoPx63mtiqp8vreuzNtC3cN4vnM0jDxg5NjHS3uXBIhJYwirAx4tWsFaPvesAi2Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yCL75vskggqgTiifV0JBETrPUrVHRg4Hg1WuUnJsn4CD7V8DVT6MMWvjo%2BbkWfwG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2e49oqS0OunEa0WbRacgVILWWewfzFpXQ%2FSaMVgSQcTjof%2FRGbjiYgssvKJX0Dv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYLC9BmP86Q98vKvVQsv%2Fos12PVFAYSkJm1dkLDag42DSvVgf7HVjRdr895mX1FM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyNe6lgHkuuGsd6c9FzYN4k%2BDYIzbNswHjtXg4ayYp3cPCviY6t%2BbcD0uWNsHBzO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pd4cbQ%2FYvM6qrnpkNj%2BzysU6ffwNRpAcTlRzEhiBhXvJ9Y1ZW5nTvT5VNgH2NnZ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZufML7PUoHFjE%2B2tTWKjKFnaBssdkW3I%2BbhFJDGfNQMhLziUVb8paBGb8XaK9rL7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imJPlGCejWrsXMfRus1Hp0niIsMMBxA0Kwj6sgVN0FHe9xnKg0ARtY5eA35y%2BSZB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5uHrPDRyKosO6WSHaPNCa1gi5TPTImGYZu4XtrxJxMipbkYPspx2bLfqUii5BJF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ko1gD2XN8X4qqTJDv7sMwy%2Bnp5v8zhcg%2F2jKSUqOlHxwweI9UyVfLDqMcLzl49ll
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZWko4EaZJO35vYi%2FthE1Iszcy1beg0ZWnVr2b8yx3o7tia2qjo6V6vQgKMgd%2Ba6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KC5YSgLflSS4HklEKXgYBtgMg89KOi19w9HieKDrqnZCTYOlc7Lc%2F0OnzxJY7CEg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlyJLGKKzXNcjSmAlfWShb5%2F%2FJi1%2FX01epwzp6IVmsP%2FeDcGm6pQS%2FGsd6dPBZLt


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     47
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4260     PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL BUILDING RENOVATIONS              2,500       2,500         700.50         700.50         799.50       1,000.00   60.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS-EXPENSE        559,785     559,785     104,112.51      31,865.89      71,072.35     384,600.14   31.3%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS                559,785     559,785     104,112.51      31,865.89      71,072.35     384,600.14   31.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      559,785     559,785     104,112.51      31,865.89      71,072.35     384,600.14
 

4310 SHERIFF                            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 SHERIFF - EXPENSES                 
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    1,904,235   1,904,235     228,417.37     143,022.83            .00   1,675,817.63   12.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       69,929.54 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       73,093.29 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              1,904,235   1,904,235     228,417.37     143,022.83            .00   1,675,817.63   12.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        3,800       3,800         400.00         400.00            .00       3,400.00   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          400.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     3,800       3,800         400.00         400.00            .00       3,400.00   10.5%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       51,250      51,250       8,816.62       5,607.11            .00      42,433.38   17.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,143.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        3,463.86 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMA7evBT2gtenP1QGWct2q85t6mciHvfmZ9vGPH9Fo%2Bd5WUwt8xGyNkCWOWR8%2BuD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FWkbGzazonaA%2FhzzEzox9B7%2FIgOiwjp%2B2LiwnpqDKT4r7NuWp6l0a0D0D6InhYc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t98KxO84mYrVvk4znEEUFsKqNKQyAplkxqDAIzA1gEkpENatohwp%2FI2iY8AvIF9E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LvztoJVwEhJWCGFOEl1iDLB5e9CMS1iyQDC00yqlpank9OUUlVeo4fC4rJBIpzqh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvVKvMh1dAfZ131iZ%2FkS09m7hZePVrUhVBeVyGn2P5f3bNdsoiXu4A9y9xSSFohR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPMAv7THcYYajHheHO%2BkI1qwZnxPkVjm4zl3OKz%2FVcM0Ax2FbOpSopKzjrVXJ2q1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQJ3YmUCOdi2wXT6dr4yRjxrwJnjigPbqL%2BSI81MOylF7S0xaNcfBIIJz7Chcfsw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOEOS9Dnnc92kNGnQqPIeN7zv6poGFle1elHumZ3Q1CNLHWarn66p9vUtFSW67BO


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     48
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       51,250      51,250       8,816.62       5,607.11            .00      42,433.38   17.2%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      129,405     129,405      14,231.20       8,925.71            .00     115,173.80   11.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        4,309.82 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        4,615.89 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 129,405     129,405      14,231.20       8,925.71            .00     115,173.80   11.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51310  MEDICARE       30,265      30,265       3,328.26       2,087.47            .00      26,936.74   11.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,007.96 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,079.51 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         30,265      30,265       3,328.26       2,087.47            .00      26,936.74   11.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51330  RETIREMENT       24,710      24,710       3,085.57       1,951.82            .00      21,624.43   12.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          935.14 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,016.68 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       24,710      24,710       3,085.57       1,951.82            .00      21,624.43   12.5%
 
 

51331 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51331  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREM        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1y5toyf8QQMS03%2FvC5Ng4AkP1CrMq402uv5WL2acFhE%2FKyAZ5BZ7mPEOCm6b6Qs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i9%2FGezknSjf0y9pJxKBg%2BIawJc9%2Fgc19pdvyLrS4vv1yop8f00SfC8kt9bOgMssO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yu%2BjZcEfdGMwflrep%2BGtg69vENtXYWZO9yKId0hk9Q1ARxcDKP4jpJeaEAngJ%2By9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Nn8hmbgVYdGnp8j5jyma3eDdikm22yuXO%2FuFK2CQzMln4q9aa2WVx0sjmy2ZbBZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A8gKRi0MNkaPm8tI9ZXCrZL69QQpbc9OzWxdwNuMYgHemXB2hH%2FDYkNR6ArIIvkM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gCsPqbAQLm%2B2HZ0crTjEmptyV00VQERtz47CurN0K4QYCUg8ZNNfiCKz7OVa%2BjW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhrAwhj8Rj7M5WSLp0%2FIZgzj%2FZ6e4nDgFX8qSGiDmFO7SUjhUMidEHxnBiLHyXn2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j8bXGuQWTQarX9uvjBjzSrqYIknihAnwEY5hgZFFWqpTAi7MzYwoXDMYk%2BpzcQ51
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0V6LmD%2Fq3%2FlVACvC1nM4Wd%2FVMyJtzkBf5qdj2IopfeaXVHOF%2BPb3%2FPb0QOcNOinO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYTN%2FRVbgsfMtBTKYfdhSMc2nbaQBHbkGCRNnmDA7dFnOUTj2jFC6Q7tTGIdAoX5


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     49
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FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT           6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS      222,010     222,010      24,314.61      15,219.34            .00     197,695.39   11.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        7,433.59 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        7,785.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR      222,010     222,010      24,314.61      15,219.34            .00     197,695.39   11.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      397,620     397,620      47,717.08      29,791.58            .00     349,902.92   12.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       14,858.58 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       14,933.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 397,620     397,620      47,717.08      29,791.58            .00     349,902.92   12.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        2,880       2,880         300.96         188.46            .00       2,579.04   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           92.87 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           95.59 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    2,880       2,880         300.96         188.46            .00       2,579.04   10.5%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       84,600      84,600       3,112.64       2,820.00            .00      81,487.36    3.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,820.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GB1QD%2BHjktocQxJgjYLP82%2FtzTWym6f5K%2B7UIsHhuyq6V5dbfs1D3DR0NxvJqId3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RpUW49wZ4rObR5xn2%2BqopxNHSgumMcrrD3dmyYyCo%2BRLdKfMPYKnedrknL377aIL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BhHW39BnXkQPyExVULhLl11K8S5g3BluFlC1UC%2FdH5EkW71YWp1O8A7G1uaTjR9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5G42RBDOIimGDr8UH5oIRXAc1tPvMfsOIYJ8O1h7lByKaCy8YWf13j9neA%2FxFeS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BahABim6XgVOeyA0Dgwu%2FufTKdlmXx4Z4RdjuTI9zw20exBo41qhni%2F1kmj4Us0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKpmD270yYOJ2JdZUUj%2FKZHGp%2B0aqItBT8g8qlyn7Ov8G7m6B2T4MjXA3U5pr2Y0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cj29ubSOGpHM03IAsOXA%2F2zuczd22C00i8ONRS5onGNDqxWbPhN9UjMddMDsbIB%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoOgGeJGQUKKXJS%2B4tAU7EypgqPG0Pkx%2Flz8vZduZhgbWMgKVmHvhLaY%2F42t4UNY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDiKsVVUgYIO%2FLUFIg%2ByQClOgOJyXbJ7jbhVv7dwcT33sVTeC1bkgkqVZhAVP63l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8FONX86%2FeOFa2NoJXhICuu61yrHl%2BxPBmt%2FeOVKy1%2BCrXT1JEH4gQ7QJ9gvF7AW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtnmYjEShwmsVUHRWUFRrxkBGSoZ2GX3%2Fq1rVd7gaB%2BhF79HSzraV7usXdv0%2F4CV
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lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                84,600      84,600       3,112.64       2,820.00            .00      81,487.36    3.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51360  401-K      101,605     101,605      10,410.62       6,517.87            .00      91,194.38   10.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        3,185.52 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        3,332.35 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                           101,605     101,605      10,410.62       6,517.87            .00      91,194.38   10.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       90,945      90,945      81,823.22            .00            .00       9,121.78   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       90,945      90,945      81,823.22            .00            .00       9,121.78   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       14,900      14,900            .00            .00            .00      14,900.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            14,900      14,900            .00            .00            .00      14,900.00     .0%
 
 

51820 GRANT EXPENSE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51820  GRANT EXPENSE            0      23,131            .00            .00      22,615.00         516.00   97.8% 

 
2022/02/000013 08/04/2021 BUA       23,131.00 REF BUA   NC GOV CRIMES COMM GRANT      
2022/02/000323 08/31/2021 POE       22,615.00 VND 010368 PO 29433 MOBILE COMMUNICATION DUAL BAND PORTABLE RADIOS GRAN         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pk4muqQlsAaBZ1RP5RufJhansBSruhtJI8TM1Fw41coOO4IjtYkU7naDBzujNsTu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6egGwClTjDBQHHbuUDPInueUuKZSzBo6tOUO3HCQe9SCuCEBIqGy%2BCY35YZ827J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZ3MAkaOcyuo8e3HHkK2JnYARdQdVWHQ2%2FDqq0h9Vxyto9cyQWOl5Of42KXpvKbj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvspatgv3mcVnH58O3nztKZQ6qf1Yv4VZYxUKmefbWSd0vHGgE9Q5DZ16SrUNc1K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3HOSyzYIKI%2B%2Fw6xcPvE%2B%2ByAYGTxGlleUYvE%2BjQc8HcHOrocUhSOcKGrEzraPrhc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWBVDpz3Nr%2Bi%2FWcjjcJYcFNeghpu0O%2F601siTXozuvRnT7eJanqpSoLupSTdaZnf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=we9JUBnmRyYkmNhYUrLl%2BxkisKNBGtBz%2FrQQpBmq7O%2BtlpGk0%2ByQGp7RczGMOXyq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66VUJc9q3HLKbbEMDiLxuYwn4OnMf%2FBFei6eeieNKvxCI45FCgS%2BHnGHCyKP4szM
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TOTAL GRANT EXPENSE                         0      23,131            .00            .00      22,615.00         516.00   97.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,000       2,000            .00            .00         106.05       1,893.95    5.3% 

 
2022/02/000276 08/25/2021 POE          106.05 VND 013815 PO 29414 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  OFFICE SUPPLIES/W. JONES              

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,000       2,000            .00            .00         106.05       1,893.95    5.3%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE       14,000      14,000            .00            .00       5,799.55       8,200.45   41.4% 

 
2022/02/000276 08/25/2021 POE          506.00 VND 000161 PO 29415 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS S CASH RECEIPT SLIPS & JOURNAL R         
2022/02/000323 08/31/2021 POE        1,455.49 VND 000208 PO 29434 LAWMENS SAFETY SUPP AMMO/CHIEF B. TRIVETTE                
2022/02/000323 08/31/2021 POE        3,838.06 VND 000483 PO 29435 DANA SAFETY SUPPLY  AMMO/CHIEF B. TRIVETTE                

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES            14,000      14,000            .00            .00       5,799.55       8,200.45   41.4%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
 
 

52042 DRUG BUY MONEY                     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52042  DRUG BUY MONEY       18,000      18,000            .00            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buGFBuhd1EEmVBSwfokzExrdLsB9g4FpPUYNhX8NC0VpvXe585Pz9yQOR%2FBKZz%2BI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWuIEbITL2VBcyrPuA5NROffir9Pe0xOFrFSQTIFLlpsGbZVr8mu%2BI%2FL5z7zgHm9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKJph4DysixWJr4cjTuKPvVHjbyzYpTAM2b8JVYo1wU%2BOnnHtw8fK5%2FTMQKFSeWB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6B7SIKgO5gP0hkLxr2F1zO9RQXivNoFN%2BtxUnbmLZDKz5plso3KuIp6yJARZ%2B4j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svwU36eJ4WLNRyxXE4r2pJd3AkR0bishygWSpBhQl%2FvONZobcXh1KU03nmCZvEMx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrUq7AzANSjkrxyJOqaIhbYcJ00uECGLogPxqQzHL1c%2BOzKY%2Bwu36XzUKf7FhJA3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJmx01rIsIpwqQRMQ1qY4tJvbm0bKNJiawScstwdRXLlxvXGJDAyxIYqnH%2BbLuks
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJrgcDa%2FZ2GPaalVn%2BXybPd8gQZV7UG3knSVaH6nz4KpnWztcxtayAKHYCNSKawT
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TOTAL DRUG BUY MONEY                   18,000      18,000            .00            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0%
 
 

52047 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSE              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52047  INVESTIGATIVE EXPENS            0       2,000            .00            .00         780.00       1,220.00   39.0% 

 
2022/02/000318 08/31/2021 BUA        2,000.00 REF FT    FUNDS FOR INVESTIGATION EXPENS
2022/02/000352 08/31/2021 POE          780.00 VND 001421 PO 29446 AVAILABLE STORAGE CO STORAGE UNIT: 007,008,009 RENT         

 
 

TOTAL INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSE                 0       2,000            .00            .00         780.00       1,220.00   39.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52060  UNIFORMS       14,000      14,000         293.68         293.68         939.48      12,766.84    8.8% 

 
2022/02/000038 08/06/2021 POE        1,000.00 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS                              
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 API          100.00 VND 005675 VCH200740 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS-CASEY                  102573
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS-CASEY            2022         
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 API          100.00 VND 005675 VCH200741 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS-TATE                   102573
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS-TATE             2022         
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 API           93.68 VND 005675 VCH200742 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS-VESTAL                 102573
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 POL          -93.68 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR UNIFORMS-VESTAL           2022         
2022/02/000276 08/25/2021 POE          135.00 VND 000436 PO 29413 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO UNIFORMS/M.D. HUTCHENS                
2022/02/000276 08/25/2021 POE           98.16 VND 000436 PO 29417 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO UNIFORMS/M.D. HUTCHENS                

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                         14,000      14,000         293.68         293.68         939.48      12,766.84    8.8%
 
 

52065 PREVENTION/EDUCATION               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52065  PREVENTION/EDUCATION        2,480       2,480            .00            .00            .00       2,480.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PREVENTION/EDUCATION              2,480       2,480            .00            .00            .00       2,480.00     .0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE      115,000     115,000      12,186.27      12,186.27     -12,186.27     115,000.00     .0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZJ2vfmP9uxMOuDGsMiZr9DHAC1l677SRipoPr6Vvq6qK%2BDtk2gjarvUAek2ZBlg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGzzuG3zgcUjwMZJmwg6CMTE6xs9qkBCnlcjDNq7Pu3ziDw3AOexWOezvDxy3E0S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZHN9PkpLG9UqMJtACTfxGZQ%2BynUPtJMv4VcLC%2BhwQPn6oYYf%2FYSr00qfC0JQ12W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxVgieGYaC8Uu9Cg5cPfDo6izZkpChJuHqgQtAGB4JsdTo%2BxyPpts8%2BohIcIQVnO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otLIZlLrBN0Z4%2FPdyXhSXsx5w6L4L4dkw%2FOeC7N2cW5HAqUiw15SzkV7jnZ3mpDY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYODKIprwtRM2Dq5Y9v78VigmF9L%2Fzlnwk26hJlKa5r2xXBTyDUZWdxTfoUD9O3p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5rmCl6HhuyrFV1RToM%2FwP8xALu90VfafGJ2cInpVRoPx5r7HPU5P%2Bejqor2mdcK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5MmyOTOTE9YQTApWGD9UznmVW%2By9YMrXTTqJ04fNfvKZpcOGrvS3zfwN6lDFz1F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbuuYfMQQYRZ%2BhclTp7dIAEMPJuDkI2mF0TzkPrIm33Fm9CngAleOqDRtCXCPLPd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2wgTukwu3WICq1C4MMgYN5a9zy4wTwaNJIUA6Jo%2FwQVB0lDtupKoK%2FgrK%2Fb7%2BGU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l57d3YFRBCUxkbEZKrlYQ6yrPSKKZDNOsi8ue7UIb5hfyuywe5RRhJbYL%2BfUSuL%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRJP46dFMGBF%2FQ4VikdUZOQcT%2B0oHeSsuLTAkdopmHKb8BQRDBedfpAxhcV%2BMyNd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Qspr8a%2FNZXs%2BvoQ8PTQq0QXxNtZDvMcCbMA%2BTHNQm7hSVs45HBHg1X92eWlRw6O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ogpmj%2FMZ7xeKJlFRwO0KXE0ouJqXLnZ8sWzwgRVzNN%2FDvrZVN4BEFSxNC7Uu%2FCe0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mxVUuDEYGmaKhr4aKS2zWykBvoPMuhMIvghDLZPZmBCHMMWFjGEnqHqIHcFxOcY
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2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API       12,186.27 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL      -12,186.27 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL            115,000     115,000      12,186.27      12,186.27     -12,186.27     115,000.00     .0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       50,000      52,796       4,704.27       4,671.32      38,626.43       9,465.30   82.1% 

 
2022/02/000012 08/04/2021 BUA        4,796.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS & INSURANCE FRM FY21
2022/02/000022 08/04/2021 POE          500.00 VND 008742 PO 29351 ZACKS TOWING        TOWING                                
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API          150.00 VND 008742 VCH200681 ZACKS TOWING        TOWING---F150 VIN7350           102526
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL         -150.00 VND 008742 PO 29351 ZACKS TOWING        TOWING---F150 VIN7350     2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API          645.26 VND 002547 VCH200633 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A CAR 64                          102516
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL         -645.26 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A CAR 64                    2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API          659.19 VND 002547 VCH200634 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A CAR 14                          102516
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL         -659.19 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A CAR 14                    2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API          488.54 VND 002547 VCH200637 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BRENT TRIV   102516
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL         -488.54 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BRENT 2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200638 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO - CAR   102475
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO -2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API          652.00 VND 001662 VCH200639 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 2   102476
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL         -652.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API          280.00 VND 001662 VCH200640 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 5   102477
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL         -280.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200642 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO        102478
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO  2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           52.95 VND 001662 VCH200644 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO car 5   102479
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -52.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO c2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200645 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 3   102480
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200646 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 5   102481
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           52.95 VND 001662 VCH200647 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 3   102482
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -52.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200648 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO        102483
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO  2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           40.00 VND 001662 VCH200649 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 1   102474
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -40.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           72.95 VND 001662 VCH200650 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 1   102484
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -72.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200651 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 1   102485
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           20.00 VND 001662 VCH200652 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 3   102486
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -20.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RdZnPsraOe9XlOsfOJMvxXvrEfETvYmHhjietxSuqS0%2Bgc4aPyn9Ff3X7v51b0zn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eVVVSxFn8Whk4sHNuBflcJSRdPPk8rT4QDuXoJQxull9GD3RHA%2FmfrpFEjtMzNAc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=317l%2BsW9JgkqGZwn0u%2FaHUml2nUpoFFYtkeUyJ2X7pZqY1MpcTSRNtvxeIyS55oS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icAHyL2CAX3DU4ymtByQowJ3pCVQJO0noajYrGVkxOWGXot48MY1L%2BnLHItxuVX0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tOEv7ByRfB2bjxKOMNakhOB14KVWeO9RDBJB%2BrGCGnn5br9LCoJFTzZLLk2pKBf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9e%2BBWXWq%2Ftt25PXl34wmNZD8lzmfK9iwH7obnzAiKBtqL41X0JBuaEPRorpS6iv%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmwows9%2FMiFXSWHms1FuzWVje9fq1pSwWi4Mcw9fIKGWeoM2u6Qn%2B2xyVEJiBmIP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oS7svg%2BRkB%2BFAboOwTVLjYc0ckynovmjRRDrmTwQxw4ndiUVLiOSAlnLrfFttfZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQmxAJhftDxe3F0kn1XpPQYVsdowczKFsW11pjrYcKPpIusVl6FXU%2FJ6c3QHVgTm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fwum7xkq%2F6ygu3HYJH20ot5k03iBXksEuofFxewmp7rgtTnrgIMWDscb1urHhpav
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWZVZttYKWa%2By0yFtnlpGXBJej8oC6bj3t7sIalDeqv3%2BZsBx8mdMQNMmz5eWaGm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoIWfYxoj755gl6NHCxsHqtg52w09gwNqkXp6GduJolyDigCTSAhTHuWSGX0FJJo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2c%2FFqPAEPHhtJsxPygKOvNcUZAz7TZJegCWDec%2FQBU5nUsv6USsc29FMvuu21OaT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuXXIzdvm6%2FdDNjHl2esNQ2IbBILWStqDUyNX3pmKK6Sd0a1M%2BWlcAK1jw6%2BZgDc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3Aah%2FQBm3dfBFbv5zibtP%2FlvDX6dcBdHxYgHpihMXLA9oRZUKTISieTks4doiDv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2FRRP7ZlXvGfBBRFwwAiAMEjesY8LDsm%2BrKzNI38cuL%2BZkZeOMd8GKru6NIbI0j2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymYV53mHi2GNc5FuSMNo2Mul%2BDck%2BMH3Kv9ECzrPquU7Yd%2F%2FuI5U6U2h8EU5Mo3%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOlrxJ8ES8g0VgpI6oVtDNrvRhYwvoc82xNd%2FOF7PYppXOdsHbu3LiXVjxTFei4Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8idggVdQm%2Bma8xD%2FaX7lRVh4Pk2zN%2FXfFg4FymUCg2Kx4ojQ3CPJXe0Bwf9b70W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hCxtneNtkgG5NzJtw9FawzEbFaUbb6YbPLPQUV1DIbL9SrcGQ7T0bgmBbbXhcbab
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17Pgk2aJ9IIq9uhDyKOUWZD54iXOlJrK%2Fr7CASyIEpTr5%2BAPoITxQZhcvMvl5UnP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2T%2FRAOyNcA55AE%2BevIU4IRSMwbCaxx9vLfQtGm6trXvSWK4BfJub6Ysyb66zP22x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKEHo85Ske78Ohv9WYIns49QveLB%2Fvg4VNqorcZBMFu6NVwr2qffRHP%2BFXsLmfFl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MsGsGBaDGmM4NqwTHnGHaOSBKUS3Vyz9QLMeNzMWRWQQS9XWqt7hgjka2gvHi6n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lpvc2wsCtWckF2ATBTY8IYYysAXoixpgZB7LgQovGBFM9wNoEzgdqGfvbquWxVjV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hohzKwXPEZpnQQmj4jIRK%2BL%2BnwxGh0CZJA3fyeTWAfb%2FN8jbPibXc4vz2zS60Wfl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnbopokQNRiP4Wxwt%2FkSLuKcToA53Q8b1AvflGwyFEODBSYBoDxXw9iAEozoBmsv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpokwD9qhaCtflYhVvrdy8j%2FsJVXJnfZMp%2Fl3anQFv5N19BZeNCx2YBBcgQh6QsT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgzsxW8wyiZZRkYXSMTdPU%2FsdSXePOAkMWnbCFOfWY%2BZhD4NQ25fEtdDqqc9iwzc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Cj%2BYvYx83KJGYcptu0WGMPRKQ46DDcP6qxnfMK4kG%2F4uQn6NB2YAuGDsm0sYGFA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fb2bKIyEZWR4oCsUe5lBdOdKUrJko9lpao%2BCT5pdBmZqh%2BLHgNAxMmNvlJxJw5R7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTddADS4LTwcq7OWJrVLadxYHvSn4l1A6c2oGxahDPHXj36SXEHebV7aaSl%2FIX0k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y4gB5O%2BvFz4LB856g3AoToj6KCHlOeIQYXVmDfedTvw886VPpCThHQzQbYB%2Fwb0Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfTC9fWnXEAhXsB2cJdVvV5ZTqoKMShJqnGBsU%2BnHR2erj1C7bbLbieWEuXriSSr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lNk1EDshb4ptf%2Be9zWurzHLKonw3I5OhV0EbK36dKVdWJYoOftCmeXw%2FK6brQsx3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VxX%2BDKjOcfx5hZL3zx8xLyj6Tzwpux0q2BHkWooIiW5VSQ0f9%2FtRclUQCPfEiIqN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qgGc2qcwxKuFZef8ex6NA%2FzIC5vYPvxXIORRDK0xbCe78bFSW5yEkZ0PQ%2Bvm3r8y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nyA2rJkwA2A0r3TZ1c9crI163sljaZxgmx2hy5vK95lyo1N5bcstHoPHkEQIqVvG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yU6lstBmu%2FIRXVyHP19pyStM%2B7kMLamXVuJ2VJIqbVmGURY4hjg%2BjOFfe9qTFF5D
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1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           79.00 VND 001138 VCH200653 YADKIN CAR CARE INC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CAR 4       102463
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -79.00 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CAR 4 2022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API            2.99 VND 008676 VCH200655 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CAR 23      102523
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL           -2.99 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CAR 232022         
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API           19.98 VND 008676 VCH200656 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CAR 55      102523
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 POL          -19.98 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CAR 552022         
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 API           32.95 VND 001662 VCH200736 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO CAR 2   102569
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 POL          -32.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/YCSO C2022         
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 API          626.19 VND 002547 VCH200737 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-VIN4950     102570
2022/02/000086 08/09/2021 POL         -626.19 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-VIN4952022         
2022/02/000318 08/31/2021 BUA       -2,000.00 REF FT    FUNDS FOR INVESTIGATION EXPENS
2022/02/000323 08/31/2021 POE        5,343.20 VND 004719 PO 29436 NC DEPT MOTOR VEHICL NEW VEHICLE TAX-TAGS/CHIEF B.         
2022/02/000323 08/31/2021 POE        2,987.50 VND 014410 PO 29437 VOMELA              GRAPHIC INSTALLATION/CHIEF B.         
2022/02/000351 08/04/2021 API          598.67 VND 002547 VCH200635 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE             102946
2022/02/000351 08/04/2021 POL         -598.67 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              50,000      52,796       4,704.27       4,671.32      38,626.43       9,465.30   82.1%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING       10,000      10,000         926.00         926.00         774.00       8,300.00   17.0% 

 
2022/02/000071 08/10/2021 POE          200.00 VND 005155 PO 29370 NCJAA               TRAINING MATERIAL                     
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          176.00 VND 005155 VCH200820 NCJAA               TRAINING MATERIAL               102618
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL         -176.00 VND 005155 PO 29370 NCJAA               TRAINING MATERIAL         2022         
2022/02/000120 08/12/2021 POM          500.00 VND 002083 PO 29343 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          750.00 VND 002083 VCH201209 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAINING 2021 JAIL WEEK ONE 7/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -750.00 VND 002083 PO 29343 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAINING 2021 JAIL WEEK ON2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                  10,000      10,000         926.00         926.00         774.00       8,300.00   17.0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54200  TELEPHONE       28,000      28,000         276.81         201.81         507.75      27,215.44    2.8% 

 
2022/02/000114 08/11/2021 POE          600.00 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE                 
2022/02/000148 08/11/2021 API           34.56 VND 000200 VCH200868 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH ACCOUNT# 30479-0 JULY 2021      102667
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 API           92.25 VND 000200 VCH200986 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGUST 1   102732
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 POL          -92.25 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGU2022         
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           75.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=317l%2BsW9JgkqGZwn0u%2FaHUml2nUpoFFYtkeUyJ2X7pZqY1MpcTSRNtvxeIyS55oS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dRrqc2SV1rZgASkfT9GWzewJPQeGRSMLN4bXrDS1y94nMQoEegzUEF3ERXUc38oQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLWf7LsWh4bXd57EMliy2DtLy%2BLaRkm%2BW7CkJ8lcwM%2F7Z2CIxaGlI7p3rf1vP%2Bmg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h80SzebhA96pRKn3FporsyC8%2BL6aqEMZPsMYJVrY7HmKqR0ej%2FvrJrw0h%2BuoHq5b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRkD9Y9r2MXBMVGesdNYqNeyyAWx78k0qV%2BitqWcEyekrqAeko6tVKFbdgJy7Ut%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97GCe312h1%2F0zH0dAVbb6N4YZQhToIH8QxRJFEpZzgs753%2BR3UXFmMp2ttkWTz%2F9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2Azg1C34ZNYvhc%2FTzWq7facq3uYA6HiauS2N%2FlmymnHuAG%2B41IlN%2Bbxlf3vm72i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umePonmkehOWwc%2B1BunAXzAOkWaRARtEhUfE7VNK564Zglb6%2FOjbqJtWGql4cj1O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ot1g7Ou2zpdCupPCcSQyWQlYFqgIdOgI5MGQ2swGCl4vYVW%2FOycH0yBcnd%2FvJQRg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lj68sOycqOrSE1OZFcTfBxXTKfU%2FBemSkJfKEcJl1CQ1O11IR0MosjjfpSulJWm2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRvk%2Fd0Y9mNcG0LwZUb3g1b3%2FXIkHnTlteWsx68LpTbWzGyAcZTrtIunCPfqbrQ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9yaZeqh825EDVsebNu1GM7TwtNl8mRZ3u3VZ8kam5EBlThTg7oYB462Z0OgHeyv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9B9xGt3j9NRqm%2B2BA83cltzP01Ro0QCBElBDnGP2mL0R0qBivxrMxnSQp0Om5vm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PT7VXybyqloTLve6XEdx3Pcyneqm%2B3iRR%2F2k7QMVRot9n5nT4%2FdTG3yuHPONGRi3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKfg5JBczEgBtHJZrcxG2QIDmAJstgIBBgDxv2KGyzVlI04o9sqS0LQM1KOQ6BlM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66f33D8kh0LNUdeF%2BRi%2By4O%2By%2BqxhCc65UWZqPigYqoYgARDVflHflHxBiW79T7v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQ3DrWI6Y8UykZ8SXNyw59wYcsPiV0x083OylLYblNRipB%2FyjuZs5pzoL0dbcsmL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfJHCdFZOVwcMwEofFSA%2BFop%2Fa%2FfqS4U8t8A%2B8mM9mUUQKDupHKbfw%2FKbEj7hjZJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvKYcTeFlti6reT%2BqLDiz2Ptlzsk1WoOt%2BrTPxA4XNYhLpoutOdbWu%2BiUSzZPDxP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1oSf37pjFRbq32eDwdEtX%2FJL4mTLVIKMXSbaFjHdYNT8lQd%2BxsdnJyu6bFsogmB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAT5%2BsPyaGlsSygqKfSoOPkNJFwIYInf%2F5TFL1X1uLg%2BK5hhCqRBetToVK0SDVEY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Piv6UaCTbjNUagrmwV71F4q1OeaY8%2BxgMftIrXR02gAIdp1O9vOYdEWE%2BoLe97UK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iF%2Fec%2FjnQoqn%2F3o4zxN2Q13sJC8cLX3p1w4KhTbTSSEsrsz4e0iltcpLF0exh9c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPqSyAyuz6hbvLvPfB0DLqOay4TyIAQM0xK2PqAIU5XVskfURCxkbHQjm6sQDzB%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGFkn2GcQiN9UouaeAICg%2Bmkq2kFZ4p9FUm29pyHoEPEyWQmC2vj4OpRwPgbwpk2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xur5WqoBSO%2FFKvGbGYVhdM48yoMsQVdNvrqXO7xAHLGESgTHcr6SJktrCscgEN%2B%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FY9HG7Ju%2F0NjoetGLPvc02buhrS6mMwNhnbk2i1IrFQrHm0m7gZ80Wxi7Kyq%2BTU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iuci0JcxG2icUdPdiN%2F6C%2FqlHC%2B8%2FI1AqhZLDSuSCAkaCiCix3I3RHC9rMcuiBmm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxUeb69jRSRIp1l%2Fdck5h0tg%2F6PTgiIklzyZDfKIjzAIFzceQoGiaaqzMg4BfMMS
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                        28,000      28,000         276.81         201.81         507.75      27,215.44    2.8%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54250  POSTAGE        2,500       2,500         233.32         233.32       1,766.68         500.00   80.0% 

 
2022/02/000031 08/06/2021 POE        2,000.00 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      POSTAGE FOR METER FY2022              
2022/02/000049 08/06/2021 API          100.00 VND 005094 VCH200728 PURCHASE POWER      POSTAGE FOR METER FY2022        102521
2022/02/000049 08/06/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      POSTAGE FOR METER FY2022  2022         
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          133.32 VND 005094 VCH200849 PURCHASE POWER      POSTAGE FOR METER FY2022        102617
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL         -133.32 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      POSTAGE FOR METER FY2022  2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,500       2,500         233.32         233.32       1,766.68         500.00   80.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54300  UTILITIES       50,000      50,000       7,157.05       3,908.54       4,884.15      37,958.80   24.1% 

 
2022/02/000071 08/10/2021 POE        5,000.00 VND 000198 PO 29371 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                                 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          115.85 VND 000198 VCH200813 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                           102608
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL         -115.85 VND 000198 PO 29371 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                     2022         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN        1,215.99 REF AUG   NEW SHERIFF BLDG              
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          628.85 REF AUG   OLD JAIL AC                   
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          202.03 REF AUG   EB WATERTANK/RADIO            
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          152.89 REF AUG   RADIO TOWER JONESVILLE        
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          383.65 REF AUG   RADIO                         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          880.03 REF AUG   SHERIFF OFFICE                
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          329.25 REF AUG   CID                           

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        50,000      50,000       7,157.05       3,908.54       4,884.15      37,958.80   24.1%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       59,400      59,400          59.99          59.99      31,824.01      27,516.00   53.7% 

 
2022/02/000030 08/06/2021 COE       11,895.00 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL  
2022/02/000082 08/06/2021 API           39.99 VND 000417 VCH200726 DE LAGE LANDEN      COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL    102557
2022/02/000082 08/06/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL  
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           20.00 VND 000417 VCH200845 DE LAGE LANDEN      COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL    102609
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -20.00 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL  

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lJuoAya8pxPF225Nn%2BwIqpzl3O0mvs4gPr3EkCHq8WJBVf5oSDtskL0gx4S%2B%2FY5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bZF%2F%2FjQpj2Ct8FoRQ9YNJMvdal13N3h%2F47lYduE4SU%2FZm15nZHacqh4HBphl5pLm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmMcvyti3oMccUoS4C5MiPp%2FtidHgS1pbVd8xtENNPFUeq5r%2BUKW2Sj%2FlhJCcoJI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuDAw%2B8cQD7DdDaDzPvxBbkN9xVdeFr90nboj5czZLC4YugE5GHonVYHrUSHdGhw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMfq7HtujcJl8GpQ5wb6XUxqtl8KjVh3KKyjG9TCuJfC16Z9a2gG2BcrnaIRvUqz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HpNZdBp9rMsnzgLhPup8kss6uwfpdGIIgqDvSYYFDlwsLHCp4Y0TvwH0t7SR6HG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5v0WfrjnwL27OHat7rL588vGeGQU%2F8n15%2BpiNj1RLartW9se9Dz3Xd%2B8lb22TILG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OPdN1igsC9RSCOmSDFndDBD1TwHM9juA4FpdIDuz5s%2FbTJDx2X9pjmXPVdODFmLq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SdGRSC29Ty556J67IO0QS%2BhPTMLt03TkcYrJORErPper2gTjMjSTLmbBrinAjJU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kv7UIVhDSidIX5iFlIOcDUmLLr0Q7Lvaik9x2YRQNVvazl3Tw6OsvtSU2LzunuJ2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5usGh0YTmot%2BScfY0dy1Vei8rIzMEFf5A55pHoWe4SsWxjllHzzwZeYayQNY5zNK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImlgYB6%2BVIkvDjnArhj1bYE1SniDhlRdeOg8%2BysvzB5kC2NeEuwEqlM11Ymqk6oC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSHR%2FUy38y9tNGEqQ2QroqBsBavzZep7Rav4%2FuRQAM6iF4OQg4niar3N3MZSoCu%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kabbI44w0BVsrJGK9wJt7cK1IvjtCdTpANm9Kd9pQ63yFn5DmEg3KaUlRsqSaLbI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFPCkNjk4bf%2BgbNnV2UWVsX4RYlAoCQ86pVk1p1yjnoUPy19RmvjuB2UmWP%2BoU2c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lY5QeaKfDr4G5VaR6kZp7SXm64ePVwj5BzcrJ4JYhIhAs1jyjJSz4K2TWweZ4AN8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvKSv7f5AR9wFGY%2BtSd5SWTNb6%2FzAFG7LCjvqejghcEGjsLEz%2F6e1xn8%2B%2B83dcD6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dn%2FEb3E0hz3rWjSgO1uarBYw5Vpvf2gCxlsUc1DdrAVwhg8k%2FXZmYgz6YROzeaOZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68CGddwOv0SYsUrglnsxXESxPK4H2oXu71%2BEzmKproQ9wZDDcwDPDA79%2BHNJyKke
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wdw3ukIZDSiEhELceirLVORbd2AcJ4OwPhffj41131BQe8SkLWWqYA047XhM1i23
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TowiPwMajJqtS2jiNwxLbthxnzz9RGNUDr8w8XIP8inc2TmAN9E%2Fk4U%2FxIo2PFtB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Lz9fsOobf9SR17sthwMbPy%2FHlr4zLeu%2F2AEtZPC1%2Frcvhb7Vxqcg41DmRjWzBnI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlhE3HlOX07EPCYgLUZ5Sh%2BgXB5F66boMtrO1FTQDsBBnb77NdFgrCJq6matcrTz
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1054310 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC
2022/02/000161 08/18/2021 COE          555.00 REF 002675 WATER                         
2022/02/000162 08/18/2021 COE       13,799.00 REF 006338 RMS, HRMS, MDIS, JMS, CAD, MDS
2022/02/000200 08/23/2021 COE       19,247.00 REF 001381 5 YR POWERPLUS INVESTIGATION S
2022/02/000201 08/23/2021 COM      -19,247.00 REF 001381 CORRECT 1ST YEAR AMT          
2022/02/000201 08/23/2021 COM        3,625.00 REF 001381 CORRECT 1ST YEAR AMT          
2022/02/000208 08/23/2021 COE        2,010.00 REF 002222 ALARM MONITORING SERVICE AGREE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                59,400      59,400          59.99          59.99      31,824.01      27,516.00   53.7%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       77,505      77,505      72,212.70            .00            .00       5,292.30   93.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              77,505      77,505      72,212.70            .00            .00       5,292.30   93.2%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,400       1,400         707.94         707.94          25.00         667.06   52.4% 

 
2022/02/000035 08/06/2021 POE          707.94 VND 000502 PO 29361 NC SHERIFFS ASSOCIAT NC SHERIFF ASSOCIATION DUES 20         
2022/02/000082 08/06/2021 API          707.94 VND 000502 VCH200727 NC SHERIFFS ASSOCIAT NC SHERIFF ASSOCIATION DUES 20   102558
2022/02/000082 08/06/2021 POL         -707.94 VND 000502 PO 29361 NC SHERIFFS ASSOCIAT NC SHERIFF ASSOCIATION DUE2022         
2022/02/000276 08/25/2021 POE           25.00 VND 005155 PO 29416 NCJAA               NJAA MEMBERSHIP/LT. R. WILES          

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,400       1,400         707.94         707.94          25.00         667.06   52.4%
 
 

55600 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                 
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55600  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS        3,000       6,300            .00            .00            .00       6,300.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000012 08/04/2021 BUA        3,300.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS & INSURANCE FRM FY21

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dn%2FEb3E0hz3rWjSgO1uarBYw5Vpvf2gCxlsUc1DdrAVwhg8k%2FXZmYgz6YROzeaOZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSUbEbgeGBJQrYf7UuIhe6iuwgphXqHiCmQQUdiW5mi493xAhxn1wSQVnzRmzjLD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FufSt%2FPgIBfktBjf1JZ0gDllUgNipVOqBMdQTQ0iN%2BZjMuDkdKH3nThFo2l9fk%2BO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYJtJ7brZ8TZNdwYlDf9J4g1P5MUfSIC90qbMJMRG%2F8A788ZrpRG4gNRJrd7tdJD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLNWwLO75thQ0mON9lxDiNPbyNATZWS54Rlw%2BIGdF4fA7KkmOIlY3E6gWX8m32QN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iwzqs9dgH7qVwvnhgYhG7R3fzGvLhAvuh%2Bi1oiOybnEZp9Qmnp0jkoa9p6duyVdD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3ueV6oMbWzHNXM9hoWJPl2EEEwT4peOWvnFcQXvBDRtUxROwNz8Y0NZXJAeYPj%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=du1BKmfSzWqcBIn3GZWA6bAKKiHuiRoS6Z2xGIHp%2FRDEiauz4cXPEwD%2F9rEp42dD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sw89Wdrmhzt4FvHUK7u3cMBLb5jsC8jV6C0BCwtbfYgXlbpD5yhHaPOAPgVbc4r8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4V3gnd6NHvGLbd27ZRZ%2FgNSA3YC10PXE7t9U50cufetTfY7PQg5AZNWaCzTinz6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ali3gI7w11t6cNh4sXo6zhHAfm%2FYLzImwzds%2BIWd%2FMorbFTGBv4ObIOkYbgCIBqa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFXQ5%2B4vyPwdGdkN3ku10oQ87PpGQrRey18nZ3uZdA9fNkvKnRq8aS6lnJ1Vo4nE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWfoSiDWPp3WRfzYX7wS8Y0juvF2n%2Fz7y%2FBPaiJELLWHEgzIIzJdhm6Iu3bN4VC8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ztpsNHtc%2F9iL%2F0JB9bde8lhtTYakiz8c7IrQjNqUZtWnfh%2BGXrobf9Usav4Z1Ax
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQVW28SkUMMs%2FopAmSbQ8KY4SOiQF9umz3M28hc5dlppCV9pNa5QvUNbvHAJkdN1
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TOTAL EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                3,000       6,300            .00            .00            .00       6,300.00     .0%
 
 

56105 GUNS, VESTS,ETC.                   
_________________________________________

 
1054310 56105  GUNS, VESTS,ETC.        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GUNS, VESTS,ETC.                  3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF - EXPENSES            3,520,510   3,551,737     524,716.18     239,721.06      96,461.83   2,930,558.99   17.5%
 
 

1054311 COMMUNICATIONS-EXPENSES            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      450,350     450,350      52,377.20      30,044.90            .00     397,972.80   11.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       15,364.98 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       14,679.92 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                450,350     450,350      52,377.20      30,044.90            .00     397,972.80   11.6%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,800       1,800         600.00         600.00            .00       1,200.00   33.3% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          600.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,800       1,800         600.00         600.00            .00       1,200.00   33.3%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       25,625      25,625       6,243.36       3,525.49            .00      19,381.64   24.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,706.78 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,818.71 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAI1CQ2jXYrMTtewCtA5XTEplVxUpaoWv7bvt0ZD%2BNwU1clDr1gOHvHaO7WzK7BI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnwvZHR%2FKWY%2Fimw1dcz%2BSMP75sYAZjVPo%2FqZIGM346hTSRV8rOZbEm5lcNjPZ%2Bvi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TqKKYylmTwFNLm7bLsvTv8SvStxD9EIOajB%2Bn%2BPtjc2w3FPgov%2BknOjl9aWDm32L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2Wj59E7SxextfPzHRL%2FSs%2F8falQsdeS%2Bg2%2FIJspMVLGjhDRejrgYFq3aAE6vyqI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54Hli6KaoSxkk%2FpRr4xPXzCRLnepPXZkPfg6yGkFUFCkQ0LAiL1UPEhct%2F5f3sHg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g65eGhiqlNbK8bQsOGVX2i5RR0jxX%2FK3iKt%2FRUHrCOEpb6pcf13YRI%2Fh1Joj%2F328
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuXl1Dv1m3JHo5gf8dBdlgR2kGxPIZIKQRJ1vF61l8a5KAkNgJL8MZkbK1w1azga
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qRCtFxIcd56mfu%2FZnX0WXkrhDZbzXoQFTjGA6dSJ8dvqDZBFTwV6OoxIiRMR7TbY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRStyG8GNIc6nAnpMdYQMxiqwqjmiTfCMh1m0WnwNIx6242AMIMk0FQki4DfrdFM
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       25,625      25,625       6,243.36       3,525.49            .00      19,381.64   24.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       30,325      30,325       3,606.22       2,083.46            .00      26,718.78   11.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,040.33 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,043.13 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  30,325      30,325       3,606.22       2,083.46            .00      26,718.78   11.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51310  MEDICARE        7,095       7,095         843.30         487.24            .00       6,251.70   11.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          243.29 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          243.95 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          7,095       7,095         843.30         487.24            .00       6,251.70   11.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51330  RETIREMENT       55,160      55,160       6,050.00       3,499.66            .00      49,110.00   11.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,754.70 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,744.96 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       55,160      55,160       6,050.00       3,499.66            .00      49,110.00   11.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      109,980     109,980      12,888.50       7,755.00            .00      97,091.50   11.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        3,877.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        3,877.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZXs%2FSn1qYB6HCC8v%2BtV%2FpRYKXeHmXPNyUzdYjx2j%2Ba1DzJVdQlK2UzWHa1pVVPs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPv0%2FwuQvabjByKvNUrN51ZVbJmrcpDFj1evpFrsFn10RCIlhP0Mgx1VbtsBL5yo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6L%2FXS%2BD2RcE8xomU8A6nEzQY1bTOk3boARdiE7R3HALfOdf1IZRKXXFLgTCrVl4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d8v7Rhd0IesXOEaLbwso7wTH4FRJ9FNsLX4IIq4PqPSmCH3xwI2O7eIIjxJbFSlQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvUF1cUarqgdFmAt%2FudOeRTMnvUJ36V3Yg8%2BMmY%2Butkwpz1tiv44lMOpWg%2FcWNKd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLzTgdCpvsXSIxfUHLCc8q7WdegdTJrsVY38cDtMLKZpXmwnuJlalIKKBSUxbv3K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72Po3%2FIFfbaJuqhWAK4GlQVEUMYE641%2BxvslVKzB8hX3V0Kkn%2BegVKeoDzVOOn4q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wr3cB6sczei2YQky687XD6u8bnCUk3sJA%2FHA3wyJDjt85yDUsnzAWGWofakTNKv4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIYHdtwhVgjiIVLs%2FvkKhhvDL1SKINzdlYcRFBaxtZZ2Llg1RBCv6nwm73sQ%2BIUG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HLAHOjQpk4hxgQFSQHzY8WZD98G1AmF3cmO4Oi3TQOC4iYn%2FIdJ3h%2B7XnQIK1s8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5bPbjYXQLxbzC3ThFMQSn6RbI1vE4RdxpdriPjOl0aGs33gWGNM3K6oMttK%2F8%2Bs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wu2x5FiG3C8nyNBnJYJAq2GhL%2BXKoZMPhgyLcihJZmDmS0PZI9%2FWoy9a4HjjtYdA


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     59
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 109,980     109,980      12,888.50       7,755.00            .00      97,091.50   11.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          910         910          82.35          49.50            .00         827.65    9.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           24.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           24.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      910         910          82.35          49.50            .00         827.65    9.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51360  401-K        4,620       4,620         420.94         238.28            .00       4,199.06    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          117.93 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          120.35 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             4,620       4,620         420.94         238.28            .00       4,199.06    9.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        1,800       1,800       1,619.46            .00            .00         180.54   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        1,800       1,800       1,619.46            .00            .00         180.54   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054311 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdJ0DyiY9ur3OXsi88zwjUARauXeu%2FPG1rBrbbdatEyR3zAt4UcljQ5t4mjV%2BapS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCp3ATExmuxinkiPO1ftbLzLoR79MfFctkvHkZoO8vJtqzL7EPrEn1r1SKoqxgx5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VXAbl9aB%2BdiBSDNF%2FIdvI1%2FgQLIoE3FUVl4UqKEWhYF1ovpuCPFWbCRaXZ%2BQCDa2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzXf0RPD7BJoASayi1VDAoZ76%2B3tjHTdAaFnJok6tz1Ev90xeuK02XTsR3ALkVnc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TC4tjGSyL7HkZodeWOhGJt7Hva%2FVJN0ncpkWIISzo2YGnwB%2Fg4DqObF12wMYPEMj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIZ8LCYA%2FvrXdd9qskmLtJM4DcjqQ94LyX2bURrNcUm6njEZOLdRCyIiOB8ilBB2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Z1Dv2IdGgWUHHPg9SJG2ro%2Biq0KZRMASkOCz%2BkFefVbUrA2ObO1FOgP1v%2B2%2FK%2FN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBjEeXGTngF3MF4wl2799eVzc8c%2BuENDuznq8vaNU8mtPWFldYeHyigoi2KZTxQg


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     60
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054311 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE               500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54200  TELEPHONE        6,000       6,000         485.61         394.19       1,677.98       3,836.41   36.1% 

 
2022/02/000114 08/11/2021 POE        1,800.00 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE                 
2022/02/000148 08/11/2021 API          107.60 VND 000200 VCH200865 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH ACCOUNT # 64520-3 JULY 2021     102667
2022/02/000148 08/11/2021 API           73.15 VND 000200 VCH200867 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH ACCOUNT# 64776-1 JULY 2021      102667
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 API          101.78 VND 000200 VCH200987 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGSUT 1   102733
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 POL         -101.78 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGS2022         
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 API           20.24 VND 000200 VCH200989 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGUST 1   102735
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 POL          -20.24 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGU2022         
2022/02/000309 08/24/2021 API           91.42 VND 000047 VCH201275 CENTURYLINK         ACCT: 307957152/AUG 1, 2021     102848

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         6,000       6,000         485.61         394.19       1,677.98       3,836.41   36.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54250  POSTAGE          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000031 08/06/2021 POE          500.00 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      POSTAGE FOR METER FY2022              

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cdUl0t1CB7rfiPz2P55FHLaGPVNQsz4%2Bz9q6597vC3eDcy8GjnkIqENnJ1WFGDB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZlREXffQ4%2FreWv4lWyudEGBpCI0dSHIC1RQ6rZAd0i4dnMRQG25fs6EKvHA2%2F6E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gf2WNCAS1FGMdIQWtqSrj7b5aL6mpziLQBSm87Vn21e4i2q8rw1v2vpSPilSuLnR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJMi%2BHAha5chsHPULeJJZnRLwm7usRu4jvM99c1FIRM5Cf1vGMNyD6ftL4MiPhk6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlLh%2FnTBLXbIggZkx3yndmRg2zd2KmKOuoZG80AaNs4RZfA9RpnEPtEKNihSYzfz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHqJ%2FJnYEJyol2WvqaHAm1%2FM2udHKK15KSKXll4ViJIbuTao91BQeyzWbEmmxA%2Fp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PVEpshi1%2BRXXa5xNdcXVx2T7m0nN9PBb0Tc5KokUlEvdsokAcF%2Fxv7mzg%2FcQJUu3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAYmTs0efh2RjC0iw0luBRUDvncv920yy0ld9A4SqvCzw9LMPgbffWNk2EW9cHVK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sbl6LYzKTreK9c6P8%2FgWScVYvoOcOGHnuwCRhLfb5L%2Fr1wX3s4ivBMGvcHUQH7ul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FfEScp%2BUp1KaRuXfBLbY5pLKP%2Bn0AvAme8SZOSw0O0zfy%2B96yLYxQWHtzmFWNmz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uofQ5oeeOWCR%2B0ryqo%2B7NIFaepkvoWqefdc8zv1ydABiCBM5xWcdYOPT0%2BcmbUP7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJJzKy3XqWjE3qznVDpEUwuMmo%2FQhs6qbs6fRqvBtijiyvkQg91vzek6eG9iOzm4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1BiIIRclqpxg22%2BaeF7TLhCuOLF3zVCyohfygwSXecSq4p9gYLfYDPlI06FJrCl
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TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054311 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       51,360      51,360          40.00          40.00       4,260.00      47,060.00    8.4% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           20.00 VND 000417 VCH200838 DE LAGE LANDEN      COPIER LEASE E911               102609
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -20.00 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE E911             
2022/02/000137 08/11/2021 API           20.00 VND 000417 VCH200841 DE LAGE LANDEN      COPIER LEASE E911               102749
2022/02/000137 08/11/2021 COL          -20.00 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE E911             
2022/02/000204 08/23/2021 COE        1,800.00 REF 001926 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE FOR C-CO

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                51,360      51,360          40.00          40.00       4,260.00      47,060.00    8.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054311 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,655       1,655       1,539.15            .00            .00         115.85   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,655       1,655       1,539.15            .00            .00         115.85   93.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS-EXPENSES         748,280     748,280      86,796.09      48,717.72       6,437.98     655,045.93   12.5%
 
 

1054317 LIAISON OFFICER - EXPENSES         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      147,735     147,735      18,806.86      11,927.32            .00     128,928.14   12.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        5,971.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        5,956.12 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                147,735     147,735      18,806.86      11,927.32            .00     128,928.14   12.7%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7naf0a3I9R%2FBFrJkInQRIHv%2BgXdEryRZrMv%2BV%2Bf0UTrT9OwlznAS%2Bz8NO3QCUXQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0YkHR38ZI4s42ETyL3gEN62JSg9wBtBjzqqR18Ch1xmhWzT8RJevxjc%2F17Fz2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0ykXP4ZVtI5xmkWjzSK29LkEhHJCRgQFxkwqoaanKqakTYCu5%2F9CFrnQEphJWBz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6ToLM%2FsjxQvTuziepudKa18iRd89AWIIOXT2ywibgdn8FVWG7C78Qw7mD%2BO7jxg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DoAmSSddJtWuAM1bxVeWZm%2B8MCuXzJUoKP%2BPLCDURP1%2BL2FhP8co7EsJY4In1UfA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SBSkUolJaaawkF3UbCLpBq31CfG4iLCYCCosDrunrUL4RzS0UM7huKCoxSAdRxH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XeHOZV4UdwCN1vBJ5COjtBAoKbyWmZWRkxr5vHeJTGC58uWFloiIvHGYic14jcV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMZg3mOW1jzPzslofHmt4SiuTNls10e9o%2FywCywe9mW5AfeiimKxDRobM%2BtctV%2Fl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4k8wM03N0yJgRMKUk1LycCdilHL935BBufAOvsNt%2Bh848tFEbtIlVCbhWeH2rfG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWCexj8ZyQkyvjfTGBHz7jiKDR65m1bKXIwKVgW%2BXVTFAfrR5bAwPAS9DbjJN%2F%2Bf
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1054317 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,160       9,160       1,145.16         726.27            .00       8,014.84   12.5% 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          363.60 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          362.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,160       9,160       1,145.16         726.27            .00       8,014.84   12.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51310  MEDICARE        2,145       2,145         267.83         169.86            .00       1,877.17   12.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           85.04 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           84.82 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,145       2,145         267.83         169.86            .00       1,877.17   12.5%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS       18,085      18,085       2,264.34       1,436.04            .00      15,820.66   12.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          718.93 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          717.11 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR       18,085      18,085       2,264.34       1,436.04            .00      15,820.66   12.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       33,840      33,840       4,441.50       2,820.00            .00      29,398.50   13.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,410.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,410.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  33,840      33,840       4,441.50       2,820.00            .00      29,398.50   13.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trjV4vFZ80AmdOXO7KIFxRrBdOuEU5yJ%2BICACqmNtMLVZBhsXpY2r%2BsPJgCqx0Is
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sx6w%2FbeMITkYfZQn4WkXROAcBJZn8%2FVNJfOj1DFg4Sh8vQB9xc8nZFBrRUMZKccD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2FgkV2jbww39X4v6PkgJuMiXhuxG4SaD1IlNSKu3NTXUufpO%2BVH2bzQ5n7qduax7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6JGLFTckMumQyEYmkmIRI8bBvWO7dBH1EGxvOVS3UHb9P76AQoWoyQcmA%2FhtG52
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Et3pnrh%2FaT3N2EO4vEGfg8nRq7oQoGk6s8wOIdXdEsxbJRt1lbFb3jWsDhP68a9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2u6m2O5M4pV80ZKmMLK03LcFsW%2FDgfdACeUD%2FFhaZIVWJIUuHwTnee8jzHwbVvkR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKJNjQ4UIdd%2FcG5h2Ma4eaVKbC4IPKtTucR1LyElJGRGF3jQf0QasLBYxVz7kN8i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9CFw0Q%2BjuYFNqiB%2BLM9l%2BJdQRdfCSbAkqUFLBpZldFTU%2BV2z%2BBEI9pjoEX3wD%2BXF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJuAId4D8B%2FPBYVp3XdV%2BmarTiir91gxCTq%2FjhhXVVcegqQHLenlqtHDLRths5Cs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VABYB2S4jkeRtriAPUS1%2FwkWVUvBGl0zmA7oUlTCReWmnB64xcO4i%2BrMwr6dQg9W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nlodqkBi%2FvxxWaiAoMjpj3O2qu9sj9oeS%2FR1nw%2FBCaBRl0pkZoeqQcK5goeg1T1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BI0ANG2031r8W57MSTr6DikKEK7l1SupJmRoHnRp8MHIz7cvybk65y1mdvO%2BduL


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     63
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054317 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          280         280          28.35          18.00            .00         251.65   10.1% 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      280         280          28.35          18.00            .00         251.65   10.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51360  401-K        7,390       7,390         940.35         596.36            .00       6,449.65   12.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          298.56 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          297.80 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             7,390       7,390         940.35         596.36            .00       6,449.65   12.7%
 

TOTAL LIAISON OFFICER - EXPENSES      218,635     218,635      27,894.39      17,693.85            .00     190,740.61   12.8%
 
 

1054320 DETENTION CENTER - EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      840,000     840,000      90,481.38      55,081.77            .00     749,518.62   10.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       26,785.77 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       28,296.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                840,000     840,000      90,481.38      55,081.77            .00     749,518.62   10.8%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,800       1,800            .00            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aI3vKRZee5yOfu%2F%2BsvOHj7LMXW6iPCxvTW7PRXEIxOrLwz4AuoSnbeqKqvD19h7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwlwUHCVAKDP5Po0aV%2FWPhnlk3gC81lWq%2FnE6wUesGD60A1BMuMvaiRQ9YPkcC%2BE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7rc0jdK3fYLxFbhp4FDPIwIECSranxc3fxztLjTIaEtuIb8mJx4BZ1ZGDQweDpT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hX%2FVn29kpXdr6LOHreeH4%2Ftft%2BjELz%2FBux%2BI%2FYbw%2BpPCO8p3ilXzQESThDpZt4R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tn82XqrErS8p6jd1mJrirnPsmghGUplgKNbURCi3BuC3pJI3LYbv53xg9001zr%2BL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anBjoIh4iQrVFN8WssaTDi9K5FNv3Sn5lSih9Jsff6E49BcsOfvcP85qnMKYMQTf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtG%2B3XHr%2B%2F%2Bkxc4Sih5zeWnS%2BNUcoLENiFzlBtdEonSmL80xM8UiJRBxnRAUEzYK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHzdFqtPYL2yJ9r2Wkvtm55PBimk0pblvMYDNpmLIBDlHESeVTobxt88a0qCpUkp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSsUkzN0y18Eee2RhAAOxtrboV3Oj6KP2UzWWD77soGpwh7MaQxyw2XUVmdtCow4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cW4jnChN85rF8eotZnJlRfztgW4%2BDGZbKUiyIewwRxAnopIAW5H%2BlS%2FgJspDOhGz
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,800       1,800            .00            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       25,000      25,000         848.11         474.17            .00      24,151.89    3.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           96.38 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          377.79 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       25,000      25,000         848.11         474.17            .00      24,151.89    3.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       55,180      55,180       5,555.89       3,378.69            .00      49,624.11   10.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,635.23 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,743.46 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  55,180      55,180       5,555.89       3,378.69            .00      49,624.11   10.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51310  MEDICARE       12,905      12,905       1,299.36         790.17            .00      11,605.64   10.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          382.42 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          407.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         12,905      12,905       1,299.36         790.17            .00      11,605.64   10.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51330  RETIREMENT       97,060      97,060       9,573.42       5,809.53            .00      87,486.58    9.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,850.31 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,959.22 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2o6DSxFJV3yho3BnMJVRlcbb9Xyyq2SADK1rVnhYLdP%2Fjsk%2F3Rqk59r5yfbt1P%2FT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38Ngy%2B0pvSXJKlxIQrBr6pT4cISDIs54HyG4jNWNMcrVKeF%2Bg2okcmfOvYNQwG2P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzfwrJj82%2Be7INkzUZyOpOKqYFspUSANGBkbqHRHltgrPx0GiN0U8j9FQJRSq0pp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRFcVN4NjrZInMpiHOuQVpd5LffSyD6sZ2YQNIfBEtGpUv11vu4SHJ%2F6tBfrl5xQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5d0PvWqDN2f2mxrDcYbigBy1bG%2FIGGox50ur3PtCUZWlkU9scDmkBSy5IoLAETN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zffHNAAe4uMYy9bLLaNs%2BEGBCF5KqeD25x47rZJKxveNdVCt8w1QudEfACPbsvZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2XqUVaDjx3MQ57pssrRkak5UrKlJ7dQqRs0luIRivBQogVw2ixDRvj5ZBWtPB8d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgCHlQF8hR8mZJ5TzEiyz%2FFPKP1MiDQkJ0ppvlCcALNyiGXelQ6qs3bbdFnZUIcN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfy1aadx2FDiQKGI2MR6Ha69zNd6kJ%2FtZPJHz%2BZvu38HsSLq%2Btsbzn%2FW0gnt2JTA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ew37Yb3DtZCsVXNpLSmO3MrRbhMeObkJgRQeHLsx4u8LVe0zg8GQS7zCjNbOMftP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvTfhV2pgkJQ4EYZXccFEcN%2FW6l3YpUxcr6VTpvacDOzP9jftwT2QKxHOStADsb1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJB104QwBYbbu6DE%2FZ6ByXzl4UWsV2Dz8mOG4f7p2%2F3x3K2jaVC7a%2FYURtcrTuV7
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                       97,060      97,060       9,573.42       5,809.53            .00      87,486.58    9.9%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS        6,000       6,000         777.68         506.89            .00       5,222.32   13.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          219.94 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          286.95 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR        6,000       6,000         777.68         506.89            .00       5,222.32   13.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      203,040     203,040      20,975.10      13,149.60            .00     182,064.90   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        6,348.81 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        6,800.79 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 203,040     203,040      20,975.10      13,149.60            .00     182,064.90   10.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        1,440       1,440         138.83          88.43            .00       1,301.17    9.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           42.77 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           45.66 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    1,440       1,440         138.83          88.43            .00       1,301.17    9.6%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51360  401-K       10,500      10,500       1,012.02         632.70            .00       9,487.98    9.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          301.46 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          331.24 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L17Rg5nhTfm761ZRgppzP4k4%2Frgekw1vuliVeKoUcPPmD1QF0QmvUX%2FGNQhFNBw5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJM9iTq0scJCtNex%2FDy1YNF0lWuMMOcHDMI0OwajdZXDbymm16x1ZN0V6DQEA4ev
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BZOUcYd%2BDTivG99FX7fLoj7Nwe8ZZW%2FnX76gkYWLbacO9SumYWa%2FkAVdJOoR7ut
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IemL%2FfVlZ%2FpQkbLP0qlqaMInKjP4SauI7gDyCcV5DIyd7faswWlMs9UryWP6fpVu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKeXaG%2FxIdXVx5IFNAOmAK96mCKkYhgK3KZfXhS5EinqKINBN1t%2BGkrKYKKaXBdc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YnUjVFhQxiudIfKa2pFFu7WHkPAeixArrgl7REmduk2Tyl2ga7N3J0fC1lV915Ce
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kqkidvj%2BRqGZhRTu6I5OAr3O7xyeXWjSFTcVcVER%2Bi8I%2BJGnh9Dy%2BDkP3Eu3ZW8c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2B376D14PWexnJam9Sn5q17bZBBP5KgMePnmYYlJmK9V%2BYgWrt97dBNmfosMZBHv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BEFfaiowDVZjfTlho8wvqqcyY0xZ%2FJZ8L4SHH9yxyNRzSyaG4DPaW0pnsRTuzna
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snIMtgjAPYqQWtta54a4wU7BaRLKsEALDs27iDlUF2bTunuUi9CDIKMR2xQlqlzD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFJYG9uUI6ztibeduNjl9%2Fa6wXSaWfMVWJxeFKvP3ZZTQqccT2WlTsIfxB8GRiJY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsa2fY8oliJp0OTKMmKodXzWBauRmotaYezR2HN%2B84P7ODGvHMIN47km09bzifrF
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TOTAL 401-K                            10,500      10,500       1,012.02         632.70            .00       9,487.98    9.6%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE        6,800       6,800            .00            .00            .00       6,800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES             6,800       6,800            .00            .00            .00       6,800.00     .0%
 
 

51520 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51520  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      100,000     100,000       2,592.83       2,592.83      34,407.17      63,000.00   37.0% 

 
2022/02/000068 08/10/2021 POE       37,000.00 VND 002686 PO 29374 D-REX PHARMACY      MEDICINES FOR JAIL                    
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        2,592.83 VND 002686 VCH200836 D-REX PHARMACY      MEDICINES FOR JAIL              102615
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL       -2,592.83 VND 002686 PO 29374 D-REX PHARMACY      MEDICINES FOR JAIL        2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDIC      100,000     100,000       2,592.83       2,592.83      34,407.17      63,000.00   37.0%
 
 

51730 CONTRACT SERV.                     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51730  CONTRACT SERV.-MEDIC      200,000     200,000      46,912.80      46,912.80     140,982.20      12,105.00   93.9% 

 
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 API       15,616.21 VND 013997 VCH200660 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART JAIL HEALTH SERVICES_AUGUST BA   102535
2022/02/000058 08/04/2021 COL      -15,616.21 REF 013997 JAIL HEALTH SERVICES_AUGUST BA
2022/02/000168 08/16/2021 API           64.17 VND 013997 VCH200960 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART JAIL HEALTH SERVICES JULY POPU   102746
2022/02/000168 08/16/2021 COL          -64.17 REF 013997 JAIL HEALTH SERVICES JULY POPU
2022/02/000330 08/30/2021 API       15,616.21 VND 013997 VCH201362 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART INMATE HEALTH SERVICES/JULY 20   102910
2022/02/000330 08/30/2021 COL      -15,616.21 REF 013997 INMATE HEALTH SERVICES/JULY 20
2022/02/000330 08/30/2021 API       15,616.21 VND 013997 VCH201363 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART INMATE HEALTH SERVICES/SEPT 20   102910
2022/02/000330 08/30/2021 COL      -15,616.21 REF 013997 INMATE HEALTH SERVICES/SEPT 20
2022/02/000352 08/31/2021 POE          500.00 VND 013997 PO 29445 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART POPULATION INCREASE/INMATE HEA         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERV.                  200,000     200,000      46,912.80      46,912.80     140,982.20      12,105.00   93.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUKxNcjg8ztGVD4h9zCGZhJhWFIG4Hvzrs2olf3Vzwxd6tYkEAOrEiKVj9FCNXIw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMPjX%2Fs%2FuKBfonIxkMJ5%2BSN%2FBL%2B0BIBY42JAVfHeAnyHeQV76ZUEzEs9nvvbAf7W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExbGS1azUfhEU3ZO8pTw0CdpfRpOIBobZA0BqFBSz3qhqkrElB8D38BKnlM9Q%2F5b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BiZBzk7idu7ZkdzgAtRYJuolZk73J4X1DXPefFlxZvWDO4fjMBWcF8efzCf8xTq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhiUhi6F2FlJV1MsDwlomCoOJZzd4lF1AUU4XfLEdZMpg8XuhGowYC36QxFSWLpF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LWL8w%2BB5n0sEiOFYirP9n63BjYs1bwiD3fetRkzsmTrt2PrOamq5rJwIT77i3ncm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qMZJoCSgBM2ASfkbvsS8FfTvV9KOIniLTKrAD86hIp20JlGUewYkDNS0FFs5BJe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nt40QXuLS0YSFLPLV%2FW22IWsBP3emhcEB16bvNVbOWARbCu0m1cprjCjad9j5DYQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDv9HkhPbMrITrZUcMhQUa9gLLrrTq%2BRBGxCJyCGt6qV%2BFFp2Rqb1%2BpbssrVPG0Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgM3Ydf2xUmkRZXZdFsO2p2U8M0%2Bu8joP6lmamr7aPwRjLqY2PN%2FsWqElqY%2BZ%2B3U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBYcSjnHszbQ0Yv1xj8Yi0Da4wP0%2BDLyqnW2G72tgM2w0dc5FH8AI7vG2rFc%2Bfak
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIBDucmyRWi0NllCQr8D1A1hJxIAWDygvD%2F0VMaDnYGr8RClreT8K1VizZIdlNf8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCX1zT6ZtU6Wjpngrr4O18xZV2md9modDG%2F8MrUd4%2B1Lm3Vw7zJAygi9Fgmqky2n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaIKeKUaij2iZe2MJakMN0Y6z%2FCdKcuCmdHJByRDvPqpzyutLWA4G4tW%2BqHXVvJv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OkpnE4vji0WY6x5ewkg2ecAdL9N721pJV96YhhnlfcC%2FcVxZQfGdegUmSPbh6Za
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1054320 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
 

2022/02/000277 08/26/2021 POM         -200.00 VND 000436 PO 29333 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO PO NOT NEEDED             2022         
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       10,000      10,000       1,450.00       1,450.00       4,050.00       4,500.00   55.0% 

 
2022/02/000071 08/10/2021 POE        2,000.00 VND 001677 PO 29373 MED EXPRESS INC     SUPPLIES                              
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        1,450.00 VND 001677 VCH200822 MED EXPRESS INC     SUPPLIES                        102610
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL       -1,450.00 VND 001677 PO 29373 MED EXPRESS INC     SUPPLIES                  2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              10,000      10,000       1,450.00       1,450.00       4,050.00       4,500.00   55.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52060  UNIFORMS        4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          4,000       4,000            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
 
 

52200 FOOD & PROVISIONS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS      340,000     340,000      43,879.31      43,879.31      28,620.69     267,500.00   21.3% 

 
2022/02/000038 08/06/2021 POE       20,000.00 VND 000252 PO 29364 NC DEPT OF PUBLIC SA SAFEKEEPER                            
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API        4,799.48 VND 001726 VCH200685 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS-WEEK ENDING 07/01   102489
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 COL       -4,799.48 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS-WEEK ENDING 07/01
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API        4,681.51 VND 001726 VCH200686 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS                    102489
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 COL       -4,681.51 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS                  
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        5,041.72 VND 001726 VCH200824 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS                    102612
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL       -5,041.72 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS                  
2022/02/000218 08/23/2021 COM      -14,627.93 REF 001726 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000218 08/23/2021 COM       24,627.93 REF 001726 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000219 08/23/2021 COM      -24,627.93 REF 001726 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000219 08/23/2021 COM       34,627.93 REF 001726 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000242 08/23/2021 API        4,993.77 VND 001726 VCH201239 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS 7/9 THRU 7/15      102784

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGup3QNkyZ6OjQHSmmYa15MjF8JwPivL3IHOCuvhsFRPrDMsgOPvrsPMIYESiS0x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7FjFat0PqdrRuZNeJwPl1%2F6TDr6dy5l3YCmdqSgSyd28WSsyxLqsrb%2BIS6rXept
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsS4n2z4FYM43WyKdHyCbqsL24tg6dKlFJ8o%2BI8z%2FcQobubxCX2T8E64JK17wdQV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DI8AeCxd1EzDHf%2BumyOvZsXRgWrW6HETrPOV%2FxRjwTgdCT%2FHIgS6M00jv0zvmjgm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVK2%2FrTVxygFKwhPN7So4OMJUOG%2FRrWeSqqaoJ9KghoUXOZcJkjuNcsJgaFcQYJj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ab3mMRm3zKfCIbX1grbOmlqnm4EUsF5Tu1QRE%2BnizVUDMynhVcRfQi3RXws2ePLd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yoydKHfH4rvEJEVL4%2FCFxr4qOFcTF8cDvk9wT3R%2BiNTjCOAq0qu1s%2B9x9jHvD1FD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VG1b9nRqHa3D9HaoS21rdca5sFZmejvX2UrloEWvcpxM4qkdxbP2rE3VAXTl8wWq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QtRFffsoProsIRqlmMUykTWFBrPNmiLoQ3HmcY6KdDFC5qPZSEqSL1k%2BSDMDSYL0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bz6WLR6ViuuSKIJvWrFD13Uat3qounQ%2FBuJjC2mt9agagIhP5QjKTKnkgJlJr6gT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRj1tQcy1QBDJqoh9FhE3tWL6KAO7qemSmmUNroSBFHuyspZjhpAqWYZGzM6hKT3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RxyiScHQTvCOasP2a3YJnSy3utsvtRkd1r1IC4knMCgF8q38KUVoOZulDyCfu7G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ek509%2B8rxikdZ9b3hGzcZU18iCSPlopKq5leHqsLmLMyp7sCrCpu8ripvBVOzpN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8umMVKVBUwMoIfKNWpP%2Bgah9f%2BNi0xqjuRqFJn1ebXbKRzRD%2BEsY5%2FsdBiSm%2Fhy7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DC2vwAtm4lpyko7uNQooM3WCqehrpTmGXy6kSXqbRX1U967a09xmZmcrjcFQG1Xj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1oeQmyrDwBKk70nuNi73W48MGomeHCuJJU%2BjWLFtyHO%2BoZRvpXo77McTVmVkbNO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UnWjrn0d2B85IpIKN7E8Qfkf%2FZnK1yIWwBC4cErUEPfW9Pwl1zLvUtGGrrol2pLZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GueIzW0zkeSH0nk%2B8%2BkdBvnuNiLsZO2j%2FbXb3Hs%2Fx%2B5Q4G1Ww4Nm1dC7ilMj%2FDdh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1p5JtUWkBwvOTX64JxKUSKb2jZzJ3sQ4hSd4zxv%2Bu0amg3ikjdUUTi138OEWoKfi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MR8G1ryHfkss0DLsr2%2BFk89q8jyovKJc70Fz5tbcOnMa1AKcReFoJobsADudFeOd
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1054320 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS
2022/02/000242 08/23/2021 COL       -4,993.77 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS 7/9 THRU 7/15    
2022/02/000243 08/23/2021 API        5,053.91 VND 001726 VCH201240 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS 7/16 THRU 7/22     102784
2022/02/000243 08/23/2021 COL       -5,053.91 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS 7/16 THRU 7/22   
2022/02/000243 08/23/2021 API        4,648.89 VND 001726 VCH201242 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS 8/6 THRU 8/12      102784
2022/02/000243 08/23/2021 COL       -4,648.89 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS 8/6 THRU 8/12    
2022/02/000243 08/23/2021 API        4,824.82 VND 001726 VCH201243 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS 8/13 THRU 8/19     102784
2022/02/000243 08/23/2021 COL       -4,824.82 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS 8/13 THRU 8/19   
2022/02/000293 08/30/2021 COM      -34,627.93 REF 001726 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000293 08/30/2021 COM       45,500.00 REF 001726 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000319 08/30/2021 POM        7,000.00 VND 000543 PO 29334 BOB BARKER COMPANY  ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/02/000331 08/30/2021 API        4,918.81 VND 001726 VCH201365 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS 7/30 THRU 8/5      102903
2022/02/000331 08/30/2021 COL       -4,918.81 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS 7/30 THRU 8/5    
2022/02/000331 08/30/2021 API        4,916.40 VND 001726 VCH201366 TRINITY SERVICES GRO INMATE MEALS 8/20 THRU 8/26     102903
2022/02/000331 08/30/2021 COL       -4,916.40 REF 001726 INMATE MEALS 8/20 THRU 8/26   

 
 

TOTAL FOOD & PROVISIONS               340,000     340,000      43,879.31      43,879.31      28,620.69     267,500.00   21.3%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        5,000       5,000            .00            .00       1,000.00       4,000.00   20.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        5,000       5,000            .00            .00       1,000.00       4,000.00   20.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054320 54300  UTILITIES       55,000      55,000       6,190.73       3,906.76       6,319.69      42,489.58   22.7% 

 
2022/02/000071 08/10/2021 POE        5,000.00 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                                 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          799.73 VND 000198 VCH200810 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                           102608
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL         -799.73 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                     2022         
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          239.26 VND 000198 VCH200812 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                           102608
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL         -239.26 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER                     2022         
2022/02/000114 08/11/2021 POE        2,500.00 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE                 
2022/02/000148 08/11/2021 API           35.14 VND 000200 VCH200866 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH ACCOUNT # 1808-8 JULY 2021      102667
2022/02/000148 08/11/2021 API          104.46 VND 000200 VCH200869 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH ACCOUNT #3647-7 JULY 2021       102667
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 API           35.49 VND 000200 VCH200988 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGUST 1   102734
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 POL          -35.49 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGU2022         
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 API          105.83 VND 000200 VCH200990 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGUST 1   102736
2022/02/000169 08/17/2021 POL         -105.83 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE AUGU2022         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN        2,586.85 REF AUG   NEW JAIL                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VG1b9nRqHa3D9HaoS21rdca5sFZmejvX2UrloEWvcpxM4qkdxbP2rE3VAXTl8wWq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzk%2B1X1sKiFz879ZZXnD9hvBuH5EMBbhznd32nK%2BC5FN2EucPMN67u%2FBZRzyLk8Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2FuZWLBZy1EW7SMBYbgtN4saxhkvsE3rkbftsnpRckz7hXzvcNnnx7oPKNJKQPT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2o%2Bu64WkZ3jfGmz8RqmDWZoK5bp%2BPkk4iuoR%2FZz5wTkY5yR98yQoizD5%2Fh4aCQk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGg5ZVow5oKn3PCxCo6GbPp23wZwBTWeY%2Fz5A5Y%2Fc2jE%2BuyC0MfozB00M68WO2NF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phw7Y34b3dVrK3Xh6yuR8SrHLIJmIy9Xi29EvuiKVJEpUhZnXgdcqsK%2BVf00WN6r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFuli2E1as53VTq1ZMeMmbU6b4oDXuZBeiNxzzlvHrm16tJ1P2KQSUzEXKlAYTyV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7Joi24WmksiLewWyF010uGlqnwJz33FlXI8ZMC50QpWt%2B5tzRhB56vTUFEFvjig
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lowrN8p7EHXWBsLhwMSl2EN4ikm0oBhaaN2MAhFhTvHBBL6q2dfLY1zPygELcN3z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FbJcZj6lj4PddZgmdNUxD2uL6CgRAqwTBk5JhSgbTvtwLWaY30i8GNUKiDyrhOgg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZQMKBpm5FidPytSVT8yUT%2BfaAjl%2B5%2FvpBDYSfcM%2BMHRMLvkc7skdDVnWJeNQydY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WlG%2FeKiaQ6jtDkSD5bPyqOz5hHssYq5YwnmwzUxMHmaDJQ10SR%2FSD4UxdyOPwpr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGqsyxEVjX%2Fi0ygIBwQ%2B3r7S%2FRX1ZaNXmncu%2FcLWozIROHcej%2F%2BKQ4ykcAAT5vwX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kgs9cehiJSCblNQbclqJkSaZW2usJOBWhgszgONEtWmsGcdb8UxOqT2MBfvKddKG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXhBxCfouzSgaLH%2BjEzMYUv3cOL3ihLC5xu%2FfIoEZR7AyxtyZhMU3TcAhICoPDIl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eSvkAYPDe%2BnjXlj8mqDrvQaiLvJ4gqIW6jxW%2F%2FzN4bQFgBYaKDCvltbnPhIldj%2Be
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0B3l6o%2Feri%2FISYtbpWwlQmGosdSJJB7Wj8YWMFUczOd%2BDmm3ailX8rd%2B%2FyaSSUO5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmUxclyiRmHPzKeEclhyZPLiyBfbPvN9MDajtDm7q06vAlaFYWdGlaMXdmDO9EeC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bG5RFIRSVyo7xw4JqHOMjiOluREVo3Ha%2B6DZcFZNCz9jugNJp4UG5njYyqKPHfWL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2F8Ku6tgfu%2Fn19ddAYsd0ZkOO1gq0UxAA57wmi%2FgdIam8Ay3RTa4nGITjrw%2BVikd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5K8Yw2QEp3emejcaYnm16ZEbURgiRIi4Bb3Gt23KMPsVaW%2Boh%2Bo6RSkVXYcdTmPY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtCcixC4ya3eZW4dIgrhZ7HjWf1s4dfbj%2F%2BXCsDAH6FcGlOkFP7GTMpR%2BQQsBJyt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rR7B74CkMrnNkVMNPzmxc%2BHNxkwYynwMt2s460swX%2BuOPEKXwFzckDrKQnCZO1GE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gtn0yQS1DXAkAHkaNluzDveqHQeco0p1YJ78CLMoxFshX4IBo301EaGMeSPOuCSX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzbtJdZBuz01PB9MXB5diV5w39Ua%2Baf9rb2NKzuFfbd5MNUvKbGUQRFhRTG0RYA7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wST6Pm6GETE1LjKBSyaeTAz%2BepXuL3XbozkEUE%2FXE%2FOMah5AAJxQlL1zigLhic9M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQvZ08knGuMEAlTcbjTUeYmR5KEriU8%2FfYhbfRgLBfN%2FSs15EhcIK9Lf1bz%2FsYUz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BPvcfMCAJyeIYekjjTsnib8KgsI%2FBf5dCdbpaSmC1MfSP5iVOLDTVPq8lrL5ecW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pb91AXMH1B8K9kaFIwdu5YT2S8SQ2OWIXACWKvUpHJjHzqZlm8QCjDlPApdhxB%2B%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVliez%2FgDCF9APoVfJ2XyoLJEEfXl141g0084b3kSs8MAkAfwwCNb24JRTvuS9kH
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TOTAL UTILITIES                        55,000      55,000       6,190.73       3,906.76       6,319.69      42,489.58   22.7%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054320 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       83,000      83,000       3,129.79       3,129.79      14,006.00      65,864.21   20.6% 

 
2022/02/000030 08/06/2021 COE        3,690.00 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL  
2022/02/000088 08/04/2021 API        3,109.79 VND 001658 VCH200658 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC FIRE ALARM, BACKFLOW & SPRINKL   102568
2022/02/000088 08/04/2021 COL       -3,109.79 REF 001658 FIRE ALARM, BACKFLOW & SPRINKL
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           20.00 VND 000417 VCH200845 DE LAGE LANDEN      COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL    102609
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -20.00 REF 000417 COPIER LEASE YCSO, CID, JAIL  
2022/02/000161 08/18/2021 COE          555.00 REF 002675 WATER                         
2022/02/000162 08/18/2021 COE        4,279.00 REF 006338 RMS, HRMS, MDIS, JMS, CAD, MDS
2022/02/000202 08/23/2021 COE       26,732.00 REF 001601 5 YR MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTR
2022/02/000203 08/23/2021 COM      -26,732.00 REF 001601 UPDATE 1ST YEAR AMTN          
2022/02/000203 08/23/2021 COM        4,992.00 REF 001601 UPDATE 1ST YEAR AMTN          
2022/02/000204 08/23/2021 COE          510.00 REF 001926 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE FOR C-CO

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                83,000      83,000       3,129.79       3,129.79      14,006.00      65,864.21   20.6%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,425       2,425       2,255.25            .00            .00         169.75   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,425       2,425       2,255.25            .00            .00         169.75   93.0%
 
 

56010 EQUIPMENT => $5,000                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 56010  EQUIPMENT        6,500       6,500            .00            .00            .00       6,500.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000319 08/30/2021 POM         -500.00 VND 000543 PO 29334 BOB BARKER COMPANY  ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT => $5,000               6,500       6,500            .00            .00            .00       6,500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER - EXPENSE    2,066,650   2,066,650     237,072.50     181,783.44     229,385.75   1,600,191.75   22.6%
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWij%2FFDpWTlSWu5sd%2BCBzat%2FxR2RlLkvq0IdjbyaNCZEAsJZo%2BhZYrnZrPUvh0vI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxqJZRHUA5gsQlR2crYfyBM9ZSQ333jv7V2E25ZT2cE3DM3Bm5FUi%2FhbaGEEK8SB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbuH2Eh6uuwX2nwB5h0Wl2Sn6THiVL4xo9YnKdx20v03bOkBAwT5NmPglWs6rIf0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DG5cJkgJR7rrsCRdO1uxLcD6H9A%2FaADtY%2FHfy52FgMOkYetQ69E3ohLLspdFuFCa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXvK74odZWo9EJ4nRpYrmSOSxpTBH%2F27gfJr09zlOm1Z%2FpmJg%2BMKRyGU2d375J8D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4ZRaq%2FxecrDrw5aS5oV6%2BstUqznxyFVh6GNdg7Sfo4%2FawKefH%2B9sBWdL75ZHyd2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Zd%2BQqxsx63AZhd6x8LnzpVBxY8si13NVOBPXq6tmPExCv5%2BLuL7aUX%2FoN4JamlP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2Rl94uARUOe0OI0TWNx8KlweisqS1SZkd4C5mQrteir7gx9vey3I2EZ1MpdrE2L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCIicLjGitQslxaHHb5%2BWHIUpVAC42qeb87IsPfnaJEdff9uqQezaY%2FHR1TQ6HFi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NnM%2FdvCe7rlUk7nYNOoK8XxjQ6FNdToW2Nf8ZLeX%2FJRLqewAVr7SER6Tnuf9PoJu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdCT9JtHqXf4TNuHNUxXgCa0X1V0d4CA270bdUL%2BUyMMAdaka8TW5u9jNnwiuxf4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zJM9x0eYlD6S1GFtp8ckTivLlUzEABjpMuXXhXvXGrPtBApf31IGKv67GMOwNYqv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uhQ9ew%2FaiK4wA8h9trTbqoGch0eBrmmCnv0yIZ5zIhh7sG3PfhG0Pk%2ByVF%2FGkgxD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yqz4HIWj1KkBaa3hS98EhfU7QpdBLnh1StzmwC8%2BNAOSEEOgHQCyIa7JChNdeDCY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eluOj5vq%2FECjhMGEM4Ursd%2B6v7YXASwYz%2FqS5dMET8K5%2BesSuTM8q0GVDe1kDNXv
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054321 LEO-SPEC.SEP.ALLOW. EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51120 SEPARATION ALLOWANCE               
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51120  SEPARATION ALLOWANCE       23,829      23,829       3,971.38       1,985.69            .00      19,857.62   16.7% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,985.69 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SEPARATION ALLOWANCE             23,829      23,829       3,971.38       1,985.69            .00      19,857.62   16.7%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,477       1,477         246.24         123.12            .00       1,230.76   16.7% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          123.12 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   1,477       1,477         246.24         123.12            .00       1,230.76   16.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51310  MEDICARE          346         346          57.56          28.78            .00         288.44   16.6% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           28.78 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            346         346          57.56          28.78            .00         288.44   16.6%
 

TOTAL LEO-SPEC.SEP.ALLOW. EXPENSE       25,652      25,652       4,275.18       2,137.59            .00      21,376.82   16.7%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF                       6,579,727   6,610,954     880,754.34     490,053.66     332,285.56   5,397,914.10   18.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    6,579,727   6,610,954     880,754.34     490,053.66     332,285.56   5,397,914.10
 

4330 EMERGENCY SERVICES                 
_________________________________________

 
1054330 EMERGENCY SERVICES-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BEYtwN1tioQzJ1PIZ6uU9yX6Etptxo238NWqfzp7bE%2F6n%2FRdD6CnRgafYk%2BMpeU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMdFILrbcCPbRxz4UX17WGUwIDvx0%2FuFRY2sJhRAqBaT5AwDemZo0DSSz3SWIruo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FmJ0khkCi0lc8VjjpalCcZZ4B0TdTqYYxrpUSeNLIQiWs%2BtGRpQ2dZpOa1t%2Fzjy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oy1xKoMRXs1PM6tQxkHpax10wRMtZDDaavN8DpwsuhQs7UGx7pUwaYw0pfMv7nWe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9piYcv2hb6hHDtGcZDRSQV02f7oxVfJDK9gwSr0ae613dvRXjoXyqOgtaOwos71
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlEmzjtxJFbdZCmGwcj5WCYpa2MsUcAzxWcE7ChLs4%2BIQzeL%2BLthSekfo%2FR53LK%2F
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_________________________________________

 
1054330 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    1,978,585   1,978,585     208,594.17     130,995.07            .00   1,769,990.83   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       62,783.04 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       67,812.03 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000181 08/20/2021 PRJ          400.00 REF 0820M WARRANT=0820M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              1,978,585   1,978,585     208,594.17     130,995.07            .00   1,769,990.83   10.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        5,500       5,500       2,900.00       2,200.00            .00       2,600.00   52.7% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,200.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     5,500       5,500       2,900.00       2,200.00            .00       2,600.00   52.7%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR      205,000     205,000      27,420.44      17,021.64            .00     177,579.56   13.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        8,570.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        8,450.89 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME      205,000     205,000      27,420.44      17,021.64            .00     177,579.56   13.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      145,970     145,970      14,423.11       9,083.42            .00     131,546.89    9.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        4,316.26 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        4,742.36 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000181 08/20/2021 PRJ           24.80 REF 0820M WARRANT=0820M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZcl9wBDFxZZPc1UNwsSMg0W%2BKa3ojEy30ECzHwOOsWgZs15mUDy6FUCc5G2rQ4G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ts4lOr01binNPwYgZIfVVSJz6ww9cpkJKQLong4%2FUcmNKAZzYVwRlIeuUFMGuImf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEsQ7p0htN8EAv9Y6Vn0CrCeZhAWHFtRLFzRS9hBn4U4w0ULXzQPfCKdjkSqcEjB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FNt1X671%2Bd9FhfvQziLbSEyMQk8qTPFP%2FahNTscqE%2BTC00jpX%2FDQZZyl39GZ8Qp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IYVOcLk2CcRLZuqF5ByGZP7LntEWOrcsqxIaTudIEho2uviW%2F9xesJP8ZVsWsb9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55vGR3VnKWCJtR6H2ll2epM8gEM1JPhLnPtBcErB%2FRga%2FUOvh3huPLKNlbe6MvXW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ouSeSDtm5Ur09fcSBsCbg7VWs7TqzpzUAmANarslP7ALauFiaPXig63obf%2Fhg7VK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxkV79VZh1UykBnh2aX4cgQVvvKaIIm%2BgkKjNpP7hPkjEbmQRbS8Cfm7yK2aw5X%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6n02B4XywNQVJXNlwV8BtTEsvkAMUHNoQ4oaC%2FJvFvwa45YcxDekmMRArUPaQBc%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkiEK%2BYZWQAdBUNVi20cmlWxNQy7z%2FVqOAkPDa9BuxS97rEpm5oBinEjLO6fBcv%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGDZ43msdDr0cqbQPSLPqnqMSa8BXL1ofvjFE1QeioC%2BuIFRnbqm4dXs6wlsjOTj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQ5d0QGD0aSorHrGt2RQL2Ob5DJrIdMJo26gejN3WN%2FC005gZTamah44MEnj8VMO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoZ12sJVWNca0q%2BDNuIfx4ZDSXwdxPAgLPzcCJF9uG853KrCau%2BxicSvKe%2BP4bPG
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 145,970     145,970      14,423.11       9,083.42            .00     131,546.89    9.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51310  MEDICARE       34,140      34,140       3,373.11       2,124.35            .00      30,766.89    9.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,009.45 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,109.10 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000181 08/20/2021 PRJ            5.80 REF 0820M WARRANT=0820M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         34,140      34,140       3,373.11       2,124.35            .00      30,766.89    9.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51330  RETIREMENT      229,810     229,810      24,072.41      15,112.46            .00     205,737.59   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        7,117.09 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        7,949.69 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000181 08/20/2021 PRJ           45.68 REF 0820M WARRANT=0820M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                      229,810     229,810      24,072.41      15,112.46            .00     205,737.59   10.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      355,320     355,320      39,277.90      24,598.70            .00     316,042.10   11.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       11,944.21 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       12,301.99 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000181 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 0820M WARRANT=0820M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 355,320     355,320      39,277.90      24,598.70            .00     316,042.10   11.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        2,520       2,520         261.72         166.15            .00       2,258.28   10.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           80.81 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FfcVJchmygnsFbrPLOgMMCI2aFUJP5jeLtrQay8hlPmOhwNWF%2FnPWIiO193Oapqg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LuTmmix73KwpoxxMCx8XJlsACp9ODXGIpn3e9L8uwRx4pmXg7k7YmcTW4Hn2hHXf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzkp1p%2Bmf3zHBlhZKRxVYIxuZkFaysXASwSrl5s3sAdWlKoeNU%2BHRJTE4%2BUyGTX1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6b4FPVoTRqYugxRNzoj%2BHtrotcBSeSXLcel7KEOLPyBITbVvIG5a1uQkxtND1MNA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QjZLVaGFjQJADWQgb661vsImCY%2BA55zuKFzBG7BKZHHrdHMVR8Oh210lLW0EYIgG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4FRheE4XpjVwU2aBsC2C%2BOzH7vJh6Y6BTDzXquZAFpZDw3ilfOleAr4R8JZHd81
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EtULIGOEU7EEjLIsQUN8Oc84YyLswOrt%2BXbOaiN0PFeStqXJIJnATs51aasxASZJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dbd5aj%2FaUNQjn4Fgu5%2FSvwSEVNpPKiafPkl6%2FafAhQRO2QZjLu44XjP1K8QMuRC1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oi7aMnVWCvtJMI21WwJ32abZehq2z4s%2FYDBAne%2BCLMM%2BRxS3x7RoDEJs%2BoR3cO8m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDIur85y3%2Bq0Q89fwsOHo5rIwcZmgoSRDgAEYeOsj1Fnb%2BTcrjkWUMFuwSbesdff
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXA1U%2BgwLrooKtqs0y%2BI9EVlqLMifUeJYT%2FVpdB3kMTW1AYH0O5pTGNzoFAQDVCT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9kJgSB3UtHbKJSuaunoAKUk2Q0y56xXnUIRYa9dXApv1XyKNaJXF01ALQjAsNh%2Bn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DvSZx53WDfqPQtUbWb99taMp3Aztcp72KCWnCb%2BMTJsTMw%2BHXHNzjBdkwaSXfuu7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UeMq4Er1ENuwiXtqnqwkt74WkeCqksBn5i9VoE0Z2DPINx53cTJUVgLDIZMkTRG9
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1054330 51351  LIFE INSURANCE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           83.09 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000181 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 0820M WARRANT=0820M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    2,520       2,520         261.72         166.15            .00       2,258.28   10.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       68,098      68,098       9,176.20       7,755.00            .00      58,921.80   13.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        7,755.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                68,098      68,098       9,176.20       7,755.00            .00      58,921.80   13.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51360  401-K       20,305      20,305       1,453.97         921.61            .00      18,851.03    7.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          433.10 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          488.51 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                            20,305      20,305       1,453.97         921.61            .00      18,851.03    7.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       88,545      88,545      79,663.94            .00            .00       8,881.06   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       88,545      88,545      79,663.94            .00            .00       8,881.06   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       62,000      62,000       2,528.70       2,528.70      59,471.30            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000135 08/17/2021 API        2,528.70 VND 009494 VCH200963 EMS MANAGEMENT & CON EMSMC                           102702
2022/02/000135 08/17/2021 COL       -2,528.70 REF 009494 EMSMC                         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DvSZx53WDfqPQtUbWb99taMp3Aztcp72KCWnCb%2BMTJsTMw%2BHXHNzjBdkwaSXfuu7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPviGQA7rRb%2F06FQzg5g6i%2BPg55jRTlE3N%2BnftTGpj5rJv5HSt%2F3%2FfALlKZX%2FBlm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Y1CsSuv7LfZGLs4Lp%2FP3HhKDvet5j3eOqYtbZ2LMrP0Kf7KhGcI%2FMGIMPZDEPdO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOHqBcTrBuwvJQZ4soYwCUwjyVusn7hNIwNWj2WtroCxFfbPP4S3bCuvac7i0KrO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1O41pcl58fbsJlRyj15HS7GGWpQkwlD15UUU177Qzv%2BdNC2ZRPLaFeZw%2FcGD%2BvQi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tatmR7NBhs6fTGDA4Mo5KRzVfZJNbcBZ258jGeldk0WOPFOBjI6GWI3lh3OOS3Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAAD6dk8MtW%2BrP94pN%2Fy9LnfxXeWZ1xEnApU5mJulqL7oiF%2Ft7NWPdUB%2B0rCPcMu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHXLi7FNpChf9TkmAFEQKSSa%2FGvGqFPgxcgh19TWsCR%2Fksk%2F7Dkm%2FCoHlwHbGrD7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOrqwQM%2BEhjLFsvlMoiAyt9gF0oCAV2IutOTiaK%2FNjsKEIXtm%2FTeVG6eZaSQYfLf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ov48oQabxWe8PtgUMuhwyCRp9Rf2V00dmTd2%2FMdon4j2%2FrZkfjKBhZ%2Bw8BeIT00R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKq43rXG4LUoq6x1gCusgZg23z3kkdr%2F%2BBIZoVq%2FA8NZpbe9mMb4hHZpKf8jYqpL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L98tbOkCK2mIlHS32pjskgm3Z34OB7uHh90xbd4xYZvV2V93aWdwkbCacg%2FcLQzA
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              62,000      62,000       2,528.70       2,528.70      59,471.30            .00  100.0%
 
 

51730 CONTRACT SERV.                     
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51730  MEDICAL CONTRACTED S        9,600       9,600       1,600.00         800.00       8,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 API          800.00 VND 015852 VCH200526 JASON W EDSALL      EMS Medical Director            102433
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 COL         -800.00 REF 015852 EMS Medical Director          

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERV.                    9,600       9,600       1,600.00         800.00       8,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS        3,300       3,300         270.62         270.62        -270.62       3,300.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          270.62 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -270.62 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                  3,300       3,300         270.62         270.62        -270.62       3,300.00     .0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        7,260       7,260       1,963.34       1,963.34       5,296.66            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 API        1,963.34 VND 001997 VCH200974 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   102744
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 COL       -1,963.34 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     7,260       7,260       1,963.34       1,963.34       5,296.66            .00  100.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=frJdREjNceBdnIctzPO8cZyuYFMaT8cZt7%2B066C81YkhueHxmP2cWyye2HNEsr1c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85CzcZOCL0OAUfAW1rjY6k42%2FKbscqBYwdOuQF6J%2B1FBAKwPW0YIRd3GwJ215bo0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ManJQEgZUi6m8qt2bHxn%2BLYbh1yVGXuaaRyu9ockPFvfcltWT%2BNvtgQ%2FYBxfrBc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SnOFWFJtvTtPakwLJWdI3fKhAI7CPUJXqC2XEOS4YSG3PhlNWSGaKqAEsRyZla0l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TF%2FDOGULQUxlovllAV4fmEhbMCTygTyQLVzuOW96gW06Ng9TcIToRMy0HCz7sMkE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HtdcqfRIj4SKGzTo0WpE8CYmFDpnSnYXYwUvqAk7noEZCcsE7kGF3va5GgdtgxOX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BnbQflzV7tWyCyHI8BvjkrUh84qd7dr3kngSsAIa5UTf3j4rBKRXCeoiMbcLt61
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIRfqt52y91Mq1VEmF8kRUXGLkwaTgdFp9in3NPhNnXH0RpgN6b%2BVNrHL9x8lzvL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiXI0eNQmYWGogpXxuVRQmIYQrYl7etTSe2tAyo73d9xhxlBMt9R0DnTvnNYWtNy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tb%2BeP7gsbf%2F7eWdyUbuD5xrEKkwdKKVeSHJUxHN2e6FDseXE0HgDig9xt%2FELabIY
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TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE      115,000     115,000      28,220.02      19,303.22      60,629.98      26,150.00   77.3% 

 
2022/02/000044 08/02/2021 API        1,172.88 VND 011325 VCH200530 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   102531
2022/02/000044 08/02/2021 COL       -1,172.88 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/02/000046 08/04/2021 API          278.21 VND 012136 VCH200562 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 102532
2022/02/000046 08/04/2021 COL         -278.21 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API           52.43 VND 002686 VCH200750 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   102571
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL          -52.43 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          522.48 VND 002686 VCH200751 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   102571
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL         -522.48 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          382.40 VND 000859 VCH200752 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102565
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL         -382.40 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API        2,019.46 VND 000859 VCH200753 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102604
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL       -2,019.46 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          327.90 VND 000859 VCH200754 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102604
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL         -327.90 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API        1,067.28 VND 000859 VCH200755 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102604
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL       -1,067.28 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API        1,598.80 VND 000859 VCH200756 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102604
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL       -1,598.80 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          881.60 VND 000859 VCH200757 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102604
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL         -881.60 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API        1,322.40 VND 000859 VCH200758 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102604
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL       -1,322.40 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000106 08/11/2021 API          278.21 VND 012136 VCH200860 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 102623
2022/02/000106 08/11/2021 COL         -278.21 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/02/000106 08/11/2021 API          107.29 VND 011325 VCH200861 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   102621
2022/02/000106 08/11/2021 COL         -107.29 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/02/000150 08/16/2021 API          159.50 VND 002098 VCH200958 SANPRO, LLC         MEDICAL WASTE AUGUST            102684
2022/02/000150 08/16/2021 COL         -159.50 REF 002098 MEDICAL WASTE AUGUST          
2022/02/000150 08/16/2021 API          159.50 VND 002098 VCH200959 SANPRO, LLC         MEDICAL WASTE JULY              102684
2022/02/000150 08/16/2021 COL         -159.50 REF 002098 MEDICAL WASTE JULY            
2022/02/000221 08/17/2021 API        2,720.52 VND 000859 VCH200977 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102773
2022/02/000221 08/17/2021 POL       -2,720.52 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000221 08/17/2021 API           36.49 VND 000859 VCH200978 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102773
2022/02/000221 08/17/2021 POL          -36.49 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000221 08/17/2021 API            6.38 VND 000859 VCH200979 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102773
2022/02/000221 08/17/2021 POL           -6.38 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/02/000222 08/18/2021 API          278.21 VND 012136 VCH201013 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 102803
2022/02/000222 08/18/2021 COL         -278.21 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/02/000223 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 002686 VCH201050 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   102793
2022/02/000223 08/20/2021 POL          -40.50 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jllpJXeyEiFMQsP1DZRX9GpbadNbXSqo%2F63KlqLfwmT6ltvhd0QU4b%2FKiZzvixee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOqjgUgy1eI%2BxCy2pBN5gi3hBUx8JTbZ91h%2FlYUB%2F5lnuEJaox19rP1VsjJOEi7z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qums31YqweyDycaGp1Ri93glD1axvoWaIH6h6nx5A0sAWI1jgThEniRfYx7BzOJl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2VR%2F%2FLFGa1sPkFH8JguqJis4zewdCq%2BKaYrJ6mfih28OtVPpSGQIKXtyQAVIJfi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fv%2FKw9UrFAvO8PDk1rjO5g7YUwJzONaVQOFDyBAeIwaRetzR7hoULiGbqcPhKGWu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OasXsmMRGonvxIRWP4s%2FPJJ%2BKh7f3zK%2F43L5MH8NYCYMHJhQ%2FEjxAlrQmfTb2s8R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUCGLuuTWP%2BpVgjxZhB4zlEGwCya%2FHk1uT8jX1vmugjoBscKNhdEu3%2BGzyJRSQWT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1appYx4koEWhMyE29zeqRv0P%2BCyxXPNx62N0Q80%2FAKxe1xNfxVa6rrdjhZnRySG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tolq6wFpNG9vEmGEes6HM9YIDN2%2FZ1JKcFSEWDyyAgmoLRZ4qscuR2sV5XMd%2FOcz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHDbf1dGwfc%2F%2BOijEqwGju%2BNgCrM5RU1HaX0Ug%2BP3nN8d3moG2oQzU2UQ973VjeK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9xUNjv%2F%2F4tqVJ1fKhiHruWiDcASANWAwWeaaiFs4C4eYg2dqPa%2FHaIoN7gijz4F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yo53RKio2tO6M680TXF82ki9lX2X5zvvFLXkpgOlWv86%2BRf7N%2Bj4QyVe5GM4aCrA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfycbL8llnmrfjN3hANOfSwDKL8FwvmVuT7%2BT7YaJwET6uo%2BOoCVmVNrfgC%2Ffado
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MB4RBnwNc38MuV%2FS%2FNtpHH7WFMrn60HI%2F9HwR06kcc3SJeLyxXPqbGkbBAw9e8j0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxm%2BK6KRwrv3EyL4mPehYTNRrg4i5JDDW15hpqnNJg3tbF3zPblUZfxDEgh%2FTzvN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGBVI2lY9%2BV9Q%2B%2BNkE2ObY9HhqqhVKCOyH4HjpVIt3WsMzDDsUKcz3GOBjgiwuAW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hUknEZVAMw7Lnafq1c3Lr7Njp%2BFzg%2FDo0iK7YfOX18Pzy4A7RT6fUNqPvSnuhZ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJqjN3r5U8Zd9Mnetl127aOrLlMWtro1X0dA%2BWt7guxP2QJj%2BSjcK6IJVn1nSuYc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mY2Vg%2FQlFY8FDi0VAr8k1yfWUDcDtXrqczUk%2FzSl6bQCQv7QGVfPh4WmrNIEWDML
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDcy8dcYOrChYAcN4n3MrE4ZIOABGb2xNxMzNs3e%2BQvrLrDsXQsnyXAR%2FVFNb8WX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTpuGdUCaBiZy7raH7xZ38%2F0e%2FwN4qhkjjWsu8AalKbDCe9E5CIjURrT7N%2BzExuG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWq2xvRW8ku20p7ZaxWW25LeDP5XbmEe4VwDYdHhaxoPDpYqV9Ip1zs5nQLNLooP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=458l2T6jBPVZw7rnkM54FNUckIcfsxpoQCl3lPaGFaXIGPIjjdT8gr4OFJBkMxG9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRJqAdA757XeZscpjnbMWu1KDqgRuKGZtN9FEmi7j7Xc%2B%2FKjqlQDSJt2plVJgkLA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NqdZ%2FUDRMXdMW0udAvqFRnBK1D1GKNcLqzMfk3CLn2VyuxesRtqxNRbBq%2BnloZV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjUkrnMWcqDJWqMj0CoTvpsTavofXs3wQ5jm9hH5FAWzSuD3EX4E3MA26%2FkFG4yy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9A3erMlD7ew6Pvc6OBAfSPjz8VjwKlYYYLqnBPA0YEIg9mAKgBfamCFcLU9ys5J%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeuC%2B2Xktl8e2KtErOzh0ZzxAb7GculcCkaFBNfcKBxPH6pHHT1uy18u53NHLS2Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEvD5%2F7nIqa79TuDt0cNiGMRXUfEPN1m7txADxDqXsqWhm7nuV%2BnH3DAEvnu7DnZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4crec9%2FprVBYPsBDas02zBav%2FdFWLavCqSfPN3aMuv%2Fqb0D%2BRveYbvTQrQtpvBf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYhHL864AP%2Fw6jO490E%2BAxjIX3Tu%2BT5WA%2Bk3iEz2jx356IhQF1x3fYG7Ss0yFPvc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCDV92%2BuE3APY9mm%2FOO4M3ZDSThjek5L2YlGw4FRisrES%2Bxg8OXa6wQmAzzW1WNn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WB4kZ7%2BJm7ZfCcRqmzW72TMYJP6u0Ro7AW4%2FgT%2FxZI5m7%2FVqQFsRFbBSbmOPNKX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eg1YbfG00CXGiG055eXCGzo9p53wF1b7oS7xmeH%2B%2F19ps8jTzmee5ZISiZKTp1E1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKIyC6GR%2BVGJe2aaHyTbTDKNn7CJj%2FsPoZ6MOILiHWp5hTo7p02R6HixXrLMjvkX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLhKBkjP3gUsEb6fgxJEpbspJoDKIESO6%2FeuJdFodEAo0mMI0UMdEIAEilJ7mbyB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lNWkjK5Nkvdv%2B8FN7bortb1Kht7pr8Iw7SLBSbNoxedtBEMpWKFFPEE4JYzUIKTI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6hAaofjBHoIj2PrbWLJffQVccDVyBISNoU1lBqEyUn%2F8s4iw0yLlhlGTGNtKMg9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jm5o%2Fzl1ekcWiSuEjS69TZQENz3evzNBO66Br8BVzH9b%2BRndm3lk1LFafJ6VcJlT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PA9m3SbxQul1WdqZT3HPH85f5cXJPdVpn4HdhdfFi0KJo1m9aZ1DJMLYLht4Szr4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ckF3Kbcd9gG0p%2BlXcR7CwHccggiEN9tKUcFXR9sIZh1r7qVK2PvMlIffHuZYwCTS
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1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/02/000224 08/23/2021 API          131.68 VND 011325 VCH201176 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   102802
2022/02/000224 08/23/2021 COL         -131.68 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/02/000255 08/20/2021 POM       10,000.00 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/02/000297 08/25/2021 API          278.21 VND 012136 VCH201290 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 102864
2022/02/000297 08/25/2021 COL         -278.21 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/02/000326 08/31/2021 API          278.21 VND 012136 VCH201369 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 102908
2022/02/000326 08/31/2021 COL         -278.21 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/02/000327 08/31/2021 API        5,202.68 VND 000859 VCH201371 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       102896
2022/02/000327 08/31/2021 POL       -5,202.68 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES           115,000     115,000      28,220.02      19,303.22      60,629.98      26,150.00   77.3%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        1,500       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               1,500       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52018 EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52018  EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES                500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52060  UNIFORMS       17,000      17,000            .00            .00      12,000.00       5,000.00   70.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                         17,000      17,000            .00            .00      12,000.00       5,000.00   70.6%
 
 

52200 FOOD & PROVISIONS                  
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jllpJXeyEiFMQsP1DZRX9GpbadNbXSqo%2F63KlqLfwmT6ltvhd0QU4b%2FKiZzvixee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYj9P%2FPrlVIgfpCGbLdJKcpAPXy%2BOiI7cBsFfXYki4EO3x3nwEBrxzSRs8pZC6lj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QYKaVfUSSxesm07zMHBaeuakSR%2BjUgGTx2iVz4Ti6E8OCC058PMCSSyOFMLf9nQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2FOV7ru%2FrnWMnwddyg4UlcL7kLlxgOyMVWvomRveWJNa05PZw6Hjh%2FsGaOj3tAfD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIqR4SpQBoazxedQuNl3mdv1Ic8LHAcIwRyeUYD%2Bay8vZYnSgTeZH8h%2FkH7dTeGz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBpV75awLJJngWNFPnWoxaj1JC5Bc6A%2F4uwe76FW6pA8b8P2CygdW1Vg1HomFHIV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8x6zZyPyTa6WxW2%2B4ndWOrue4MSQ07Yqmneybm%2BozpOHTTSbjQW%2B1Zr4wM1qNXCM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TLO8CBuTDF9iWg24CshScYEBv%2B8nmbtx1bKmrrs18A3%2FuP1oSQQlKqvyuANUdyfK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e6yW4vB6Fs4qUGNmd2SBp%2BAy%2Fh51nla4rNHY0T45l7FZAdfYaPIXtWXuAsto93SC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43NhKx%2FezbU%2FvNNHPl6XtvHXr4TZjD0oc2x92SCPdqa%2Bhvecf4jqn1i8u51SdFIm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2Bl0MKV88QNb30oIkiFav4XKf%2B0Naei6cgQ6SPqPuXiUH%2FTp1XF997viVGiE%2FhTs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeobMB9iWzbGaxDlMuQ0q93yI3%2BTB63TC9cmpUVjRPwqMyK8sfVHVl1RARRFtbwu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fdvWV0ANRucB6NPs58E0jC0qg0Z9JOPLpr6ss5PAx1Dfe9CV9KhIN92MV6PiJGNo
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1054330 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS        1,800       1,800          39.99          39.99       1,760.01            .00  100.0% 
 

2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL FOOD & PROVISIONS                 1,800       1,800          39.99          39.99       1,760.01            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       80,000      80,000       8,911.89       8,911.89      -4,911.89      76,000.00    5.0% 

 
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          426.60 VND 001133 VCH200747 SURRY CHEMICALS INC Surry Chemical                  102567
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 COL         -426.60 REF 001133 Surry Chemical                
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API        8,485.29 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL       -8,485.29 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             80,000      80,000       8,911.89       8,911.89      -4,911.89      76,000.00    5.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        5,000       5,000         518.57         518.57         981.43       3,500.00   30.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          518.57 VND 002083 VCH201612 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Buildings and Grounds P Card A    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -518.57 VND 002083 PO 29263 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Buildings and Grounds P Ca2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        5,000       5,000         518.57         518.57         981.43       3,500.00   30.0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC       14,000      18,150         123.00         123.00       1,377.00      16,650.00    8.3% 

 
2022/02/000190 08/20/2021 BUA        4,150.00 REF FT    FUNDS FOR STRYKER COT MAINTENA
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          123.00 VND 002083 VCH201149 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance P Card I    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -123.00 VND 002083 PO 29264 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance P Ca2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJadLffUXniY7GOnF4%2FZanTRxSeb3VFLaifOLkZwasFHPcxvxUEYOsHr4WDHMi1l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqYFuYesq3xMWVCYeyv21xRX7Tki0yeA7GGInTPodJ8mg8kmlzdiuWIfiquTFSVT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OU2TK5DzK48TL2PDBfAraxGHapidwMQYU0lF2yZtwQ9%2FyVE2l6kIhmuXHgrpV0US
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5QQe4LYtcg8BcbLzxLfzzrZ7nbvFRPMC%2BpypfzLyf70hEGBu0gg2PlSAp8aUSZn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRnfZAuoJYUOKVHOZ0saB1rrQg2kyO14FsaGelDXIHJzmVlh6%2BzS54SadSyT9o%2Ff
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8ze61OZv9jy0wW4CqmIME7N39uXqG1OiwBZm4DDArCLaPAaQIW34g534i46YMhp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Ef4H9FIIwvfXYfhy9EwcFVWC6kCgs7RrL36rdN6sK3H%2BEGUiFku%2BYNeoJ4zD36c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6fXVmWh7fu7qFTKlbuVif6chL%2Fe61ZtLHIbhK3VJM8htXoftRrSMW5H3AE2gcm%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhSl4ZuLvnqtTItw2Nyj6lKrO2fBuPEkEidTDPaAON5XTJchme3vsdNSVmEm6Qmz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kavtAw7N%2BIKwjG2dFASZhNbxcpPL%2BnsBQPcRcojxDv%2FxQy9bIJlfOjRYWNcZUK6h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxgHKvPP%2Bv27HzTUr%2BslEuJ1WFzXnRtrUebNEtoksymeMx30SoW0435hSRR%2B0MHZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sr8G9u3Aae42%2BSqs16nToUflkhTqP4SmBB%2B4KV4tLHx%2F%2FBbJ159ZZCDOQ82OuOrt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvKSv8VZjIaTTHfQJWM9hiUIoD56FJHDDWWZ4gtLzqTJo8B2XRshxJPQthZZxcep
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSbXggZ2UeZL%2BHFU415GQhEqYqng%2F33ZEqYfo62dVXLnjzyBUiwMk9as2oGYnyke
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRXZHIzImTLvLkV6VZHFlqVt9ulY5Wmj1u6BtKESSViwns%2FX0IkyFsVIKz0nq3Kg
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TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE            14,000      18,150         123.00         123.00       1,377.00      16,650.00    8.3%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       55,000      55,000       1,521.85         951.90      50,693.15       2,785.00   94.9% 

 
2022/02/000036 08/06/2021 POE        5,200.00 VND 011945 PO 29367 SCENIC MOTORS INC   EMS Unit Repair                       
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          422.00 VND 002547 VCH200748 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      102570
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL         -422.00 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 API          167.39 VND 002547 VCH200749 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      102570
2022/02/000076 08/10/2021 POL         -167.39 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/02/000118 08/12/2021 POM        4,815.00 VND 011945 PO 29367 SCENIC MOTORS INC   UPDATE AMOUNT             2022         
2022/02/000224 08/23/2021 API          112.50 VND 001098 VCH201181 NORTHWESTERN EMERGEN NWEV                            102776
2022/02/000224 08/23/2021 POL         -112.50 VND 001098 PO 29054 NORTHWESTERN EMERGEN NWEV                      2022         
2022/02/000327 08/31/2021 API          136.19 VND 002547 VCH201372 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      102905
2022/02/000327 08/31/2021 POL         -136.19 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          113.82 VND 002083 VCH201148 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card B &    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -113.82 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              55,000      55,000       1,521.85         951.90      50,693.15       2,785.00   94.9%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,000       2,000            .00            .00       1,400.00         600.00   70.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,000       2,000            .00            .00       1,400.00         600.00   70.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54250  POSTAGE          150         150         122.00         122.00          28.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          122.00 VND 002083 VCH201144 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Postage P Card USPS 7/12/2021    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -122.00 VND 002083 PO 29192 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Postage P Card USPS 7/12/22022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omWsnJQzVR6pXoI83EVTPRvCMddshv20az8Kz4CTgNsIioKZ8A4or7%2BrB1pkUwxm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sW%2F26aTLMP%2FccZGS%2FXnVN7SKg7qGPq8sT2hhNO3qDNzFQ0ILYevU2G6cE3aJvCXP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLrVdd13EdPvfSVlMBz%2FkjTPLGKGcdpu19zi8HX2hVBpJ7xTRFDUiPY0si9Sg%2Fji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xq52QvMOeyeAi0r1nkhSWCVt1E4AOoLHBJW7YOXCzajrEhROciM%2BmnIgzo%2BJi%2FUi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPIKny56559clHhmdezxNq69J08tQniLXAGs70bLHh%2Bqwe59SByQRxgazOLzCcAh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBBm%2BPVjdP3%2FpGADL6KKlMoeW3eGZha7OW%2BFX6cWXRG3krc2CeExoXHiI8HcMubZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EG8ZvMKM0n4oxyrpd1L930H1gVhfDws%2F6hiGPw3G4p6LoGMJJpuQ1pqmyJWBkzC4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZOgnoHnMdGMFT4uExZ7PYFo8a1nzhFYNGo%2FN6keWjGTPKYbAk4fB8%2Fbwqopqd7Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3T9%2FVC3HFzM71M7QDQs%2F94lrgegtaRNElEg283fm%2BqiIgFYkz0kDxhC2YUAwX5ER
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zmZeTI4JVQHTa%2FdHZp5CkuYXzP%2BRINfrT4I8FxWkgdL2jzumbqyX9cv1SKkhGRxR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMcHZ5JCLenQTDaG%2BuiP6twPNKfX6FWQuUG8U44TNqYOhZnvHGZ5Dl9pxcISyJV5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcE%2FNwVTXoA426mO2dWCSz%2FkHOFwjL2LESdTQMLmwXRA9SXZnMEgGrdgdH9G1T0n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPKyBI9J%2F1rRgnlYMvcsIGMP1JnOT1twYLif0EhwjB8gjqcD0cC6I0aT3iMrn%2FXa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2Bq2L2RJuKz0G0ycv8b4bEXcwfJZ0kkl98Gwkm1vRXH09vkvIRA%2FjWsfIJK3Kn3M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BWQ3fvcGg1zdfwOHnRauMwW3V0SUdVxMbhxe90A%2BBk0wCa%2BJPGzxSrQWQW%2BhhekX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rV2sEU5GyA22NhBcLQn%2B9hUUmuZXXJynv9tpw2vXmt9%2F20xo6V1vM2ewAQ2dAVnL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjom3RIw9KPISX6yNlBPl34Q9CdfxYn0E8yPvJO3uH2FXMErAizHnqmicVrluZ52
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             150         150         122.00         122.00          28.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54300  UTILITIES       28,000      28,000       4,417.15       2,448.87       4,903.20      18,679.65   33.3% 

 
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 API           48.40 VND 000718 VCH200531 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville            102420
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 POL          -48.40 VND 000718 PO 29196 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville      2022         
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 API           48.40 VND 000718 VCH200532 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville            102420
2022/02/000003 08/02/2021 POL          -48.40 VND 000718 PO 29196 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville      2022         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          320.05 REF AUG   EMS GARAGE                    
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          320.43 REF AUG   EMS 3                         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          324.79 REF AUG   EMS 4                         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          289.97 REF AUG   EMS 1                         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          766.37 REF AUG   EMS                           
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN            5.65 REF AUG   EMS LIGHT SMITHTOWN           
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          324.81 REF AUG   EMS 2                         

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        28,000      28,000       4,417.15       2,448.87       4,903.20      18,679.65   33.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       17,000      17,000      15,500.00            .00            .00       1,500.00   91.2% 

 
 

1054330 55150 510 INSURANCE & BONDI        5,500       5,500            .00            .00            .00       5,500.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              22,500      22,500      15,500.00            .00            .00       7,000.00   68.9%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwUupGdk5Cn18DhqbTA5KwoTjKkexAlCL8ebhrecXgemtIYlisAHr7EvbOO6wDjb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XYAjQdNXVWLPYR31Rnb%2FROlLA7CqKbzVEfX3SExD8yrjzEjmYEsWWtB%2F0Gl5ezS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2ExgMKVgu71jI0qI6PVorNvBc6CSOpj6CnIEmVMUhPwZkVdgi0eUxZC9PWLuAdF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9zc9t0m5iYCQ%2BhWGLJRdUY34k8cP%2FOfm2YdjBJ45mKHufaIVF%2FEkH843fLX1AWyZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGJG1iRUE%2BiBaHBSHPlVCggjG0HijC8UtOZ%2FQeq8YK5tLsGx4bQXj8DQTvN3LVXA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKITSDApxif6anc4ohOfuXKM4ji24T7LQf2qz0Q7VPJneqrqTSAZGjrNCyWlNywY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJ%2BOrjUsxrTseTnwR1rLO%2BxZtYCR%2Bm86%2BhNP8meTGENqyQMRLsnyAlVCgGDKp51b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOqJMjvI%2Ft%2F4y4cdgW34yqYYYj2pH6NGzv3WSccrRE%2BDLuFDATq6pdd8BLzk6KqC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7w79Ybv7kcDwpJln0FvPyfpTAKtomVrNgyRN2havs0yU8aGPZcQeN1K9BBpL%2BAj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWyJLVVpnEBfb%2F4vLLVWkxqaxt53FykKqRgmTJ2oYALUwUHa9CUfayxmoJM%2BMBjw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b86uCwckGuphome1ReBYumgxk6IkYVdltV2XA1o3HF3frSc89Badi1vFBnABLm4h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaTW1Wix8wnq%2BfTVZ4OQRzmxK9%2FN7lvYqBca7hooU3WPl4X5PNfq37CnmDtbVFYE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r127QBiOuOm8n4RLy0nV7GUcz7JC9BCfXTNlEKxAuMITGR267%2BeMubOu97de0Bi8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sstG%2Fs8s6WNQq0pnPmxJfSKbT9CrCjBkhRozEWYGMhZwFeNfe7dVBRAP5A1ywGra
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laX7jIYQ1pbJEDbKR258yoxino4ym6zFOmTgmX9CJkF%2FB4CSoj%2Fas1KINbfTQglT
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TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

56100 VEHICLES                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 56100  VEHICLES      272,000     267,850       4,783.80       4,783.80     258,447.71       4,618.49   98.3% 

 
2022/02/000046 08/04/2021 API          333.00 VND 015620 VCH200565 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS RCC Vehicle Charger and Adapto   102538
2022/02/000046 08/04/2021 POL         -333.00 VND 015620 PO 29181 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS RCC Vehicle Charger and Ad2022         
2022/02/000046 08/04/2021 API        4,450.80 VND 015620 VCH200578 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Radio for 702 Vehicle           102538
2022/02/000046 08/04/2021 POL       -4,450.80 VND 015620 PO 29186 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Radio for 702 Vehicle     2022         
2022/02/000190 08/20/2021 BUA       -4,150.00 REF FT    FUNDS FOR STRYKER COT MAINTENA
2022/02/000322 08/31/2021 POE      245,248.00 VND 001098 PO 29432 NORTHWESTERN EMERGEN AMBULANCE                             

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLES                        272,000     267,850       4,783.80       4,783.80     258,447.71       4,618.49   98.3%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES-EXPENSE    3,831,903   3,831,903     481,137.90     252,744.30     462,805.93   2,887,959.17   24.6%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES            3,831,903   3,831,903     481,137.90     252,744.30     462,805.93   2,887,959.17   24.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    3,831,903   3,831,903     481,137.90     252,744.30     462,805.93   2,887,959.17
 

4340 FIRE MARSHAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1054340 FIRE MARSHAL-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       56,000     103,300       8,097.38       4,782.62            .00      95,202.62    7.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,091.31 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,291.31 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ          400.00 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 56,000     103,300       8,097.38       4,782.62            .00      95,202.62    7.8%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       20,000      20,000       2,011.86         987.79            .00      17,988.14   10.1% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDk5JyqnJ0xFyE4E07V0NwvFxIOYZSliVsqGktLzyfALPnmWzh5zOKUpFVj7tuTu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8dBtJEB%2BMZKnJDIfpw4PdNVTkv4vRYG6lP378%2BohNA4s1q7otW8YV7ER2N9uQAw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zvNzFJ7zDzwNXH9z4G2Dzq0iaWT6JBQEhKdXEdZjRUY0s2hwsoMc6vqjDTENQ%2Bm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6sctiz%2BgzfjOECNcC%2Fx8CLuayuiAm53HwqGqaF4PHyVv3SHcu%2BH5L7dx86vNCn7o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuwWuAoBj%2FxMtIctWCNxcZQKkC6rwh1APl5f27UrgMC4VL16oKxGche0A2uKYTCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNhBKDJASFLBwiYj%2FRNWDoxCQTf6bNKKTwucgquq3Ae9cojnq9qRPdvNPDYGmoSK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=skcDNnCfzQoAMGr%2B4SlFbFj5aBFwl%2FnIzVhDq62bFguRJO8OJRXD%2BMOZOXOA13k4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eC51fP1D6JtP7qQSPos1N2uvkQn8VtV0d9aGzQUIs%2Bw0Ok0B2y%2FQA8dkQ1Jc4zOZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEczn0nHlhBNuVTGN5ji2ayVTFtxblqQiF9eWySnJprWzh966szHx81hFroUGBVq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7ELIiwvRFjQf2s5S2xtLG9A91SudM1Don120O38TwcFooplsnwWg1OA%2Bcl2ytlR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eboTcljyC48ofPLVlyYeh1Sl6lXWt33XeJtunu0h5CXYze1FJmrWRR2CyijZjUHV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEjKQ0UMd2v0i4bntaq%2BOhYj8mtQ8WFXT3IkzLL9%2FA1okU2GOR%2B1rSpDs%2BrOOEOw
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1054340 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          539.72 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          448.07 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       20,000      20,000       2,011.86         987.79            .00      17,988.14   10.1%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,420       7,680         617.20         351.78            .00       7,062.80    8.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          160.14 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          166.84 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ           24.80 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,420       7,680         617.20         351.78            .00       7,062.80    8.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51310  MEDICARE        1,050       1,795         144.34          82.28            .00       1,650.66    8.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           37.45 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           39.03 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000189 08/20/2021 PRJ            5.80 REF 0820M2 WARRANT=0820M2  RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,050       1,795         144.34          82.28            .00       1,650.66    8.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51330  RETIREMENT        6,000      12,015         810.53         477.66            .00      11,204.47    6.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          238.83 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          238.83 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        6,000      12,015         810.53         477.66            .00      11,204.47    6.7%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEjKQ0UMd2v0i4bntaq%2BOhYj8mtQ8WFXT3IkzLL9%2FA1okU2GOR%2B1rSpDs%2BrOOEOw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dT0GDKVjI7fE6Uk08kUc%2FwSp9yYFkOywbyblDTOLdpfK4qD3uecMdXTE%2FGsq4am%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XR5BjNfseLRZdgy92MW2bnPyh%2FzSxesm1ykfq1K%2BmpCitRu4Uo9K34bKX1gbW6pb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZZ1bHnmbcOr6fLtLsSDcVK6kUmh%2F6alSXZan1PCRDSrxctJUp5kpyedo9W34HQyf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0XPIX%2Fkxqes%2FqpH4YiSU%2FTjaZ79TWNxITzWQCd99O6pfVstK6fdyul2EPheTBdO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smEFEaKccBUMbk0%2FIikcJnvTdZ9Eaj7yTq%2BC1Cpstq3gP3I4NIy7jU88JbEOVopv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RiwgP2MpbJb6m6Id%2BV78GioNQsvYqKktSDZCThDwhFDpWVRgNvYMkb6iwrJJ72b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qaIwcT8vnxDSmc%2BddOzxQepl4z9dt0Rs3qkwesN2pzUGgcIG9CehX5%2FmZi8KUVy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=raL%2BaI7MDlr4QG8zkLQp2hr1lJVdYgBmlVaKi%2BIgJbOVf5Zp4VORz7ypgm9TSryf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OGt6JHeBHm%2BDpinSKc2JImVzyD%2BcWHssMtB6nlrgY%2BqYCeSbYvwjypdzPW5fShvw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3T%2Fr18j7CEXu06zMRvvs6NMJRY3nF1OBmBybxWlUlwdOYG5Dt84fJPmYdQ%2BiDkve
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7W5iuXQapXFj1m3wzFYXl3c7F3dkjAwK9OdSY9PR96Ph%2FnBPI2YSOPTqn4KrkJ5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXw07quqpYicOt8xZINw3HNn2eA%2FAvtPsq%2Fnnwcp89gAgblA%2BRemWYMSlz8IYqzK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpOp5WgpGYA6PsWypqveaG4gK9odhjFMt96%2F%2FCjMq%2BR5c64uo0r91qkP13Ni13LZ
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51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460      16,920       1,128.00         705.00            .00      15,792.00    6.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460      16,920       1,128.00         705.00            .00      15,792.00    6.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51360  401-K          570       1,095          70.97          41.82            .00       1,024.03    6.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           20.91 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           20.91 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               570       1,095          70.97          41.82            .00       1,024.03    6.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2F5hcTZVG%2F66Di1TUGj6sXoc%2BjulxbnKNKVFmEZ8HtgSt4Lz80xpFq0qER8sCrGY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oUxwHqcAT4etcKwg6nTD8ol4rFZN%2BkRnR5Earnxnk6Miwz9QQU6rmPudcoOrQZo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUWyU9RdkVV0dfGcrEqQ9vvgZUvY6iXrKl6XSfK8JY%2FI2B3fuHfF8wFlExcjC9ti
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Af%2BwtzO%2BOZh4acCQUxil5Q41TocK7QGxEstw1rQrgEU13NqFrTSxahw0qZfaJtXW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8jRc9aaG7PfL4IO1ux3Qk8ph6Kxt5s3fdargPMAJsMCwuxZHSPFveZzovZUirSr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKsA4yFfjN92FjY84MtWY%2BHpHz76LoNDflEuHX0Bngl2LvOdTM%2FLQT6jXRKf264a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqFxxYc3f41mJBybw0feIpY%2Ft92f4ks68QQQJL5Vh54rqrsxN7Yz3QrHZNm%2FvdPn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvdMw9XVxzf6wRferOzUsQcwmNbfpqU%2FrNwK56oVZD28QWSyEfeF5q3zkM3K7Srb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NExBuQ8jiV6y6si60q2yrCkot6%2Bx7I6vwGL6%2BJs2L0IoHVvv5torRmpqb66XDbE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCdnClb3yV%2BOtf6ys4WaGHN%2BsM%2BCbc2cKVE9WECrC0xxuDsei3L8uWdiiiAj%2BFHX
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51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        4,005       4,005       3,603.30            .00            .00         401.70   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        4,005       4,005       3,603.30            .00            .00         401.70   90.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,000      12,000       1,986.04         993.02      10,013.96            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 API          993.02 VND 001997 VCH200974 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   102744
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 COL         -993.02 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,000      12,000       1,986.04         993.02      10,013.96            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          595         595            .00            .00         595.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                595         595            .00            .00         595.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52023 EQUIP < THAN  $5000                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52023  EQUIP LESS THAN $500        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIP < THAN  $5000               2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52060  UNIFORMS        2,500       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPCjkqfpombATBBNkvo4S8TZKmBxi6TIiKy1ESsY8G%2BpgVKF5fU6bC1TPFuEzi%2BK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUI3knN3hJL7%2FfHZ3VDdv%2FO3%2FhnFPZlgA7sUrQmsaDUI8XMC0GbyGEdEPHdYKqd3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjdTzVQCYHZfXgDVJrOJzqU1diqvY9y3bMlzE8dwyol1EjTXprQk%2B8MrkHHaS29R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78aEUq6s8jOct8OdJimrBkVD5sfNB4NXXlYjkNsXGNAroujejwRgHrLzhwHM5PtL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BKa3ZSSC94tXl2Hnx7bYpmo%2BmoNgNlIh3%2FcSIvrR8k4G0xNXvRHApQlzEuZhyQq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAOZcqzVm8Ue4By8H8d%2FHw3EUSLYud117HmSysZAZrIk9elRWLSYaZHAa5E51bQx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llOQyWk%2FGKwe3fPK5TCchLXP6SA1ZnxDAse01KZLEWTg8KEZ4qXYJnv6NILrKEC3
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TOTAL UNIFORMS                          2,500       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        3,000       3,000         258.78         258.78        -258.78       3,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API          258.78 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL         -258.78 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000         258.78         258.78        -258.78       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054340 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYPk2qkMoFzGheA6TSkQxkiTdRzbcYyyGvk3st1jWIpz0AfxIA0KhFOsNxt0IVrH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhzOp0f16pCmsuWVUhqZj0TVpH5jUoLVrj8jeTriS10AXYDOYQoPjkRYCgriP%2BEX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfqWNzv0cpvuTUNbLp%2F%2FSVvwpjrIqNpBqWGNrVMeOqlQMxhajLe3HZDTEsYOMEHA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwEqh8xP3%2FzBj04FD1X8mZyNDPC8vxaasrQnxV0C65Pom3ZbOOsVGttS0BMq%2BUHi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGf2jIkSoY1z8i7ZLMBVo%2FxjvcIHmm7UYqWcYOOynbhjYhRBw7S0vX2njG7ANvHi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylp4pVSSeAhDMjMqUU2advaodP2veh58zC%2F3FoCfOoaUm5P5LaBt6xda95T%2Ffw7h


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     85
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4340     FIRE MARSHAL                       APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054340 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,630       1,630       1,515.90            .00            .00         114.10   93.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,630       1,630       1,515.90            .00            .00         114.10   93.0%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL-EXPENSE            135,160     201,465      20,251.50       8,685.25      17,250.18     163,963.32   18.6%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL                    135,160     201,465      20,251.50       8,685.25      17,250.18     163,963.32   18.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      135,160     201,465      20,251.50       8,685.25      17,250.18     163,963.32
 

4350 CENTRAL PERMITTING                 
_________________________________________

 
1054350 CENTRAL PERMITTING-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      280,770     280,770      24,426.65      15,192.69            .00     256,343.35    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        7,637.96 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        7,554.73 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                280,770     280,770      24,426.65      15,192.69            .00     256,343.35    8.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,300       1,300         600.00         600.00            .00         700.00   46.2% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          600.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,300       1,300         600.00         600.00            .00         700.00   46.2%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR            0           0         240.00         240.00            .00        -240.00  100.0%*

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          240.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=goBhabI93jK%2B6rFIuKw%2F4%2BvC%2BWIlgaNRTRqzmRUiMy8NAEmch27Mb9e5boYL7WQe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vi2g%2FcTiNEjY8VbL3mjUHqRn%2F6ZrT69492P4EQ936lNg6G2XvzUmEzCBiDttN19y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75R0jRO8rUPTwwIoeSICw1cxaJkkSdh2vJA7u1zQB2RsqfaUenVgvPktovyb1f%2Fk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wk5G39JOP7CTNpxkepUV5q6Knwr4pMHoRcAze8DMebmb2gP%2BgItjds0uX7KVFy6D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzvUNlMC9o4IvKKNq4AtB8lf%2FihEa9LPDzdTbzphYONSiIx%2BBjVHLASLLENElhxg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ik8bZorMJIHjrtReNKt9VnQf%2BQGny63ZLspHrrXOFHL%2BGABAWCiKWrvx1otpNWz8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jANttdRLmpZoLsxy0jW6RG5q8qn%2FMvF2ASMebrXsYs9KPIKrQUDp3rW1sWiU7Lbx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwH03ZSPzj58rOCDbE0niudDaK2ILxiZsdabYYxKQ4GNiib624OPayPBnmjNKH2r
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME            0           0         240.00         240.00            .00        -240.00  100.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,550       1,550            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,550       1,550            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       17,520      17,520       1,437.69         913.50            .00      16,082.31    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          433.29 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          480.21 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  17,520      17,520       1,437.69         913.50            .00      16,082.31    8.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51310  MEDICARE        4,100       4,100         336.24         213.65            .00       3,763.76    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          101.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          112.31 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          4,100       4,100         336.24         213.65            .00       3,763.76    8.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51330  RETIREMENT       32,665      32,665       2,858.04       1,803.52            .00      29,806.96    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          872.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          931.27 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7deF1IM8c%2FgNbuFlot%2FPPJ2BcvwMEDscRfT%2FQcu9AeKu34tdwJDga52vrNqbp1q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TmkX8Nvlclrk5bXDJpLwusMBLosu7ZQPkraG3oG8N%2BgcgixcdiOw8QSvh2x06GMx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUGUqPmvQrLQGmqDNR1b%2F8uN1g12T8c7ppA7ndh0daJWBx4tW7ZooxO0gvHruMPh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGVyMT1eT%2Bkm5mngt3ufe3KxG6VXHIzKrR2La74m7plcYskG30R%2FDNGxOGQ5Aodq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MARWviIW%2BjOjttr0gl37y3Z4pmUODQDAsOLno29%2BH8h9fqK1Sp3qhLEm%2FFdR14up
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiu9HfB7D7ysc%2BrA%2FUxkjXQN5WOBQgIQfgAmfLaXMWhm%2FjjpbRtdQut6xkcCnIgm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2BvVcK6OKfo5u%2BvkKswMRfhuiu%2FXgJ%2BPjFq4Er%2Bk5izL8EvIWu1uDnlJlah2EAQQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fsoVV0fZYwieYKAghvSks%2Ffzkw2GUK7FStdHbVOi4opJMa%2BjMBI18puuyukzs%2BuH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ni8qNp4Qcwmzi%2F%2BLqIfvPlIiOisy%2BWVL%2FztGsLTuxYFAimEs%2FaMZM7yavwoYifQT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfvGJnGI6OelcZMbCu9zBJ3tn%2BZByAhrGYPO%2BCPkAkLtPe1gv4rL977oAtkxA0hI
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                       32,665      32,665       2,858.04       1,803.52            .00      29,806.96    8.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760       4,442.68       2,776.68            .00      46,317.32    8.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,388.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,388.34 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760       4,442.68       2,776.68            .00      46,317.32    8.8%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420          28.80          18.00            .00         391.20    6.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420          28.80          18.00            .00         391.20    6.9%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51360  401-K        2,405       2,405         250.29         157.94            .00       2,154.71   10.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           76.39 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           81.55 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,405       2,405         250.29         157.94            .00       2,154.71   10.4%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        3,610       3,610       3,247.92            .00            .00         362.08   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGV6j22BG0afHYuhCEx2nq5t%2FS3PitKjkWDluIgLGd6JpQGNaSbTZgxD2CHBfD1u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PxH85f%2FvSbOAmvqXHFIHP3Ubd1857jBKXhKnwjHPDp%2BpRoQ5JbNF0fOK%2F7njQ1Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2eTdQ65I658a84Mh8p1ZvxaAwl%2Fk2TTZ1UkcwCmbP4z6JNtMzaAJmiKxRHomgUj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0EmNfcjTc3qvg9bFbgQ61ptcmZI3Ody2d%2B4CFAQZAc3xmdmZqSWnqKfpoiILeDSQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZK5KDPKHAieZkFv6%2Bsh99PUNJj0jh8qhs4oPCe2lLBZJc5F5ioRyrGJqkmd4D1Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JK54tOOK3%2BQgcufcMf%2BBs1l%2Fm5zlbu3zi3lzRVMfu2bJjTwh1YK2PJylWSWwarHz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwc2V6iFxzLwod7CeRsFs298T%2FMuRPFZiT0ABDG59GRfhRtxWr31xrCdAalTuwQn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cma93OadaaBfGnUjynsULMoFQGemGVU%2Fg%2FtP3WKyN5U0xNz%2FChfd5iAE2BMieSak
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iq3dQJ2hnTAK4ZMAZIMMb0Tmi9rx%2BN4YrgITdF36BbbM6ol%2B1xTk%2BtFYlRecCbAZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4CqmJ0w8B4UmrNwNc7vxuukmIOz%2F8c%2BkgezjuERqs2NdHbNSAV4%2BbC5Y1NaoKnx
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        3,610       3,610       3,247.92            .00            .00         362.08   90.0%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS        2,560       2,560         245.91         187.69         583.29       1,730.80   32.4% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH201357 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    102876
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          118.59 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -118.59 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                  2,560       2,560         245.91         187.69         583.29       1,730.80   32.4%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkf7CClWLvBspRL8j3D%2FMUfURrMUxNSJDaRhXuqNrwh3uwcRDbEgjnzJUONFts3T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soCwDMUUoCMcBboUtC8GdDjn7y75%2B8qv9suL1w%2BQpoY1l%2FYGlvxS6opxq1vve7LD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YdAdg%2FlbzjFMR9n1C2Rb1qLjl5AB6e3Udgvbq%2FCUVPkKr2yvP9kjF31ZaWCrOOp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3UnkPqkhvo71UUj22JDtGFv4r5NkQEFmvgdGaYny65FzG7ZlJtb9DyEr6uDrm5S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdHILoULJIdG3IBdOIwBMMe2Dwzzzb%2BSUTd0yarqn2u2QqSDYe%2FvH5ZaWquSLVV8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7V1DG7H%2FHuXVvsuXRHpMMnQ39Quq38AVVE1KuvMKy9WkW0B6nelYU4wbB4erYNGj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTroaFNRM66AHlUcAS%2Fk5EixlKFwCP9Hvdb%2Fx%2BUwNfn2fZb4if9WF3IogqqdnbID
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88bd6NmF6ezgQlCXTOqclby2iHkH4xnf74XAvELPu0hjHspQPG42yqrOytBmMbEQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fad8ItUkcogD13ShU7ZzR1RVunKz7M39PsgNmFaQ67HJBguO4MrqZ%2FYnltMTGMC7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pt5LzAAn6WSVRPgS5NtVTN8IDC%2FDOlVjLiEGMgs%2FhgwuyNG3rNVIEsNiS1059LmW
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TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES            500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52060  UNIFORMS        2,000       2,000          73.84          73.84       1,557.00         369.16   81.5% 

 
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH201059 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102757
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH201062 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102758
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH201064 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102759
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH201066 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102760
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH201068 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102761
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH201069 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102762
2022/02/000230 08/20/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000342 08/31/2021 GCR         -169.16 REF AUGUST CINTAS REFUND 8/26/2021       

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          2,000       2,000          73.84          73.84       1,557.00         369.16   81.5%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        4,000       4,000         448.15         448.15        -448.15       4,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API          448.15 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL         -448.15 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              4,000       4,000         448.15         448.15        -448.15       4,000.00     .0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054350 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,200       1,200            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JDh%2BR5wVsBQSuUWWRUhSerPkVnipMW%2FD%2FzWazpRyGhk6fSCfBb5ERHS4LlzNvNw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hd00fkRqmO%2BatKQFfyDNKBc2SXY41gE86Gh4xgcK93W1FFbBuFLy3JZlPWQTTzwM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WhD7bQv3724t5Jt1skEMErEGd5LGX45tqNW3gu7GGyMQwo28pcwl8pmDxoKdKf9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEtNJE5Ro%2FCusWS9B07jpWZg3CoWFPQW0SqxGTwzUnwtsy79iuVnKtounL1Txty5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdLGdIzF2bd1mQGTl52kjid8L%2BbLCn9qTHhZOaEJjiCCmfxpDKsp8GKE35wKPH8o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCTi5Tx6RUZUC2r97vRna3hxzOtTKKyjA6rSkv6IRHxHnJbO2lhsWktlaZ6fs7Ng
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPzsDhijrk90iTOeaauBDAj55dodhZeyaRPziLX6EKT12VOdXWDN7azyZSdTJqh7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVOxi0usJpXThlNfQ1uvVNdv5uRICurgG94mmG14U5WkJ7MeQV3CVVv8ShyJmRoc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgCjMPz3tC0IBsZYcZtDReHYmUbdGia%2Fhkol%2F8GmQb7Fvue1dYHhnZ9QOms0F22O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HP%2BSfqFU%2FSCwOXGi2KPjvc2%2B9anBGA3NuiBCHyEUAE9JqAE61v%2ByUS6GycYPGt4k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BaZ7ZnbWTuq98ChkpK3L0qidfD0PJCnd%2Bz%2Fe0uzX%2FcFUlOR7WJ8ahtsxFgqnMaDm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvDDa%2B2zhyO8I8YTQlI%2BX05TllUnjqe1ZBxK%2F03llA4fe8FINPQ8a5xDrMRTRXNY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eirB5vFO65o%2BJiu9vZczzy211b29vEVYdQ036tL%2BfX0Tzj2A3ymrX8kV8CwJpJ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHeo5mKemfEngeNByLLswcQ%2BKp3y%2FTqMipx6TSP2wc5vB1Xsw%2F%2BVmPX1dzGHrH30
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yq2LIIcVvVq9b9Sid6rWODnT4ElB7ZmFPQ10D16xGagWeh25icSwNkO%2BjEXnSKg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Dj2TuoX9J%2B0sev6%2Bq%2FCLj7Vh0BgBlB2rgJv%2FSgQdD91RoZ16uzKso46vIF6iOaU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TuQNQlTztFZ%2BhUixbGYRpDyXlvxAyeDNXHQQkjDbxOt%2BBNs9y0ttlL2N8RZkrfK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQeJSEXqSsy6nFaeTWuCCBIXSvad5VKrdYsCfRVUgPyjhpqkZOTvtXUZ91aUyPlx
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TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,200       1,200            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,500       3,500          40.00          40.00         460.00       3,000.00   14.3% 

 
2022/02/000347 08/31/2021 POE          500.00 VND 002083 PO 29444 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAINING                              
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           40.00 VND 002083 VCH201513 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAINING NC FIRE MARSHALL'S AS    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -40.00 VND 002083 PO 29444 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAINING NC FIRE MARSHALL'2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,500       3,500          40.00          40.00         460.00       3,000.00   14.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54250  POSTAGE          800         800         200.00         200.00         300.00         300.00   62.5% 

 
2022/02/000047 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001397 VCH200610 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE        102465
2022/02/000047 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001397 PO 29289 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE  2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             800         800         200.00         200.00         300.00         300.00   62.5%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         800.00         200.00   80.0% 

 
2022/02/000195 08/23/2021 POE          800.00 VND 000139 PO 29404 CIVITAS MEDIA       Advertising                           

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000            .00            .00         800.00         200.00   80.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054350 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,170       2,170       2,018.10            .00            .00         151.90   93.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITkqWlem7PdwT2nqQNpfKb2%2B%2FrvWc3eHsqC9Masgs7LpvEQg37LRVD4TAcggrSz1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaGoYgnrNjgOcdsomDADaJpVs8GEa8rSdk9r3BXbDwGO4bpSRpxT5l4SmJGXvW39
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IF63%2BpXr6%2FJ5Ct1dAFf4r8VGPpB82yAXWjbZdxGJqFJuJDh8Oxc7b%2FLkVjYHap0S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FdIEoco3%2BXHzRX4lbtlOi%2BOxsPNUynU6uvJ8gXgpxLcnn%2FtGcBFWeOdA4khRpBU7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Se5jgCcQrj3eWXIWULgloRwXKAEnvkIjyNcmHset%2F9B7lliLxo9VHxarbmx3Hr6m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkZNLCpWbbhtJVoF5Ug2ZI1JJUIV2EDQfpSW14quDXqQrX0vHtpfMRaYupRuxkel
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHtR9%2FH%2B%2BjzU2OFeIf3h2RX27q7QQYkZTocPM%2FeJIdX1e8WWGKtvS9UbEK3%2FCKpz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heDnl0eUXUKqUaKOacE1A1RPZbten%2Bk1Z2RyoSEeLAxb6elWugnydQLWxApO0Uul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vaRIefptYMrNNhQHO6RVBrOV7cl%2BzHtjJbSET2uMxlG8%2FbYFzz5XrJv0Ly5AB1o8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAeWtJ9R7gPfkI5PyrdkaXJCQkrGWgooVzZgCLU9QaoPmfI6V4dnmnjLuvoMm%2Bda
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TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,170       2,170       2,018.10            .00            .00         151.90   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        3,000       3,000            .00            .00         950.00       2,050.00   31.7% 

 
2022/02/000195 08/23/2021 POE          950.00 VND 002083 PO 29405 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Dues-Subscriptions                    

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              3,000       3,000            .00            .00         950.00       2,050.00   31.7%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING-EXPENSE      419,830     419,830      40,894.31      22,865.66       7,202.14     371,733.55   11.5%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING              419,830     419,830      40,894.31      22,865.66       7,202.14     371,733.55   11.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      419,830     419,830      40,894.31      22,865.66       7,202.14     371,733.55
 

4360 MEDICAL EXAMINER                   
_________________________________________

 
1054360 MEDICAL EXAMINER - EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054360 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       36,000      36,000       5,650.00       5,650.00      20,750.00       9,600.00   73.3% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API        5,450.00 VND 010177 VCH200683 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   105606
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL       -5,450.00 VND 010177 PO 29073 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          200.00 VND 002148 VCH200684 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   102507
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002148 PO 29083 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            36,000      36,000       5,650.00       5,650.00      20,750.00       9,600.00   73.3%
 

TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER - EXPENSE       36,000      36,000       5,650.00       5,650.00      20,750.00       9,600.00   73.3%
 

TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER                 36,000      36,000       5,650.00       5,650.00      20,750.00       9,600.00   73.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       36,000      36,000       5,650.00       5,650.00      20,750.00       9,600.00
 

4380 ANIMAL SHELTER                     
_________________________________________

 
1054380 ANIMAL SHELTER - EXPENSE           

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQR5zQ5ocAh%2Bw92D10oBiX%2Fesqii3gKA%2B7sH532OFQIxF1PQfper1x0Tt6Ty4xL2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blYO0lbDMh39ydvsvnHYxLGDc3aPbyubDiEblc6cQG7ibT2XFdFg3qluzqQWskrW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIijMY3VZGN5V82mxaLoQohoxbSjswqKcEHpA1irsJ1wp0rndP%2FWAeLCjqGQ1Us9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zv48H94jXkAMMMQ%2BimhR7NKsvM5LbgV7hTxwIbAVamphmCEN0pgEfN1fn6mjM6%2BO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2F5gRZkp9%2FlZQkKxYw3pQI3i4MVglwq5vuA7xj50gSbViH6ynk1luAkr62M7FjTA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBaX1IdQsatUwdIJKaLEFA1CD1X8Q%2BOmTsIuN9Sy6yVDxqJouhAc0NwFxxQwJgPD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Stj4ocipfu0bCUNSjp3C108jVOlKvBlSfH%2BvN4UBXwxCenQnZmMgPubcySUL4FYR
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_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      125,470     125,470      15,891.36      10,291.66            .00     109,578.64   12.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        4,930.57 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        5,361.09 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                125,470     125,470      15,891.36      10,291.66            .00     109,578.64   12.7%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        5,000       5,000         679.32         359.64            .00       4,320.68   13.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          206.46 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          153.18 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        5,000       5,000         679.32         359.64            .00       4,320.68   13.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,570       9,570         967.02         621.94            .00       8,602.98   10.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          299.28 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          322.66 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,570       9,570         967.02         621.94            .00       8,602.98   10.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51310  MEDICARE        2,240       2,240         226.14         145.44            .00       2,013.86   10.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           69.98 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           75.46 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oako9SZcXXTgdyjaIRSS32eVQBKL0hCkMTB%2FFLTDQJ8nFOB9YBZvr1%2FzecdgTTIi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ddAKnxpgWScpSTBzl5gE1ft17PpuElnfZO1xs%2FmoI0rtGF2KSK2KXst8RevyNv8T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1sZvWJB98Pm1Ybl%2BI3Bs3vCv7AghnCiPArbDK7kO0lmSsZCKdSsGXVIZQc9oE6%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RcrxLnNwlPwnmIl5k3p6YUZEKhMdhrfo5%2B2gLTidFeOEaR%2BDHy6k79yD0qIh8s6M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNVobxaIBWfxlutyAU8avBjPtCAaoWoGO4ViTHS7guz6WhnQWLz%2BekmVhQ4WCoac
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56rtde3M%2FlHLeIsuSZrQKyFm23a8zP37LxLDxzFLFczD0KljBe0ODEIKc9WXfdfB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0SG%2FK3wgwiY1d1hDDc4VkAjoitbqbidbuKxe6NaqkRycEIqQsXqHdTyLr30bhG8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GG5CYEJCAXrOAEZWA7tsVlXE0hr1VqnvnAmu8AhCqBXqleZd2RLjEvTyN2z0mIH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AczMdCRaVe%2FmjGivkXbE1sZFSFVZBa0CFjBmOsOdX%2BNqqzd0nVfCQT35j%2FxEZGB2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9g7CQ2Am0Vsg5bJJ6JbzdsG4WD32lGKWvAt5qKkuDEiN%2BekJCfAchN25m%2BLeelvU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmFyAZQzAkpdJAAZkxq5EWDYuACoy3tZOnNd%2BJ00LVv%2BNSRoWatQ4yYnzF2gqvrl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTvme%2BHmX%2BXHYGyxvdAkQTKwKtROAyUU7347aCBw%2BB1zA2bDRLuchP6QIdynuYhL
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TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,240       2,240         226.14         145.44            .00       2,013.86   10.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51330  RETIREMENT       14,880      14,880       1,814.79       1,175.30            .00      13,065.21   12.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          563.07 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          612.23 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       14,880      14,880       1,814.79       1,175.30            .00      13,065.21   12.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       32,148      32,148       4,225.11       2,679.00            .00      27,922.89   13.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  32,148      32,148       4,225.11       2,679.00            .00      27,922.89   13.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          240         240          28.32          18.00            .00         211.68   11.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      240         240          28.32          18.00            .00         211.68   11.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51360  401-K        1,100       1,100         132.93          85.46            .00         967.07   12.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           40.78 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           44.68 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qy%2B7o7c57mtSlwflyW2XAVd9fMCX9EIqP0g2uUfAqeQvMg5gf%2Bu%2FUEy5%2FbHNX%2FBW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uUZSnZmX%2FzCPIe4aUes0GyOz5AFecZKwMgd5pweSaiL%2B4b8lmDo90LCJvw8kETa0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnyAP5DwhHbKp7To8Ghb6G7iFGxU9EFcTrNGKmX6wmEgQN1KtVXkcwkA%2FRp2MAbf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OkV89dh0Jdm3%2FaYQdzBEsBEt1DAzY9ApqrcfyJmEqAbOxRsoa3DYhxYl1p9nh0U9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vWi51BZVGGnrSiB%2FWglmVTnUy4X39ciQ49erdL9UsrMsR5OT86b7cvQoi%2BGwLHF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u95nQJBjkXGceoguW83Iayf9nvfOtumnkSPOqtSMo%2BdfzuUieHm2U5PqUjqH8ieV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpB0eUf2QTpwBWpsqskPiGEcr3l5TbbpTeqmMaAj0xaKPnotiSLA9ROW326v45Q6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nolLJOSTMl3R0gdaqm2t%2BxCqo9%2BgFjKSnqFDkmvBNIWYcz48Q6ldepzPOfs0XvND
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJmAyju3HBN6gU7I9Z7KQ%2FaMC%2Flh2R9Z0NLX2JxHTnlECXkc7tR1vTe%2Fx3RpLwUa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TderptqrXYGmuw1jgGQEOJLjuDCbm5NrVzML7HaezDMCn%2BzvFkVww6KfmZ70qtvH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLRknYfmzkHKGlhSekYfoUypNFbUX%2F9xjfgWAn7iIG0UeEGTEzNijdGB2m%2Bi2Ue5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jp8jKknZYgUBOZjhcqGpHVKPWFxn0plLs7q842JymyY9aPolUJC5Kx1HywOO57Lw
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TOTAL 401-K                             1,100       1,100         132.93          85.46            .00         967.07   12.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        2,265       2,265       2,037.82            .00            .00         227.18   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        2,265       2,265       2,037.82            .00            .00         227.18   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       12,000      12,000       1,937.92       1,937.92      10,062.08            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH200771 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48107082                        102585
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48107082                      
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           44.00 VND 016318 VCH200772 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SAMMY CONSULT                   102586
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -44.00 REF 016318 SAMMY CONSULT                 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH200773 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48152310                        102587
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48152310                      
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH200774 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48099141                        102588
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48099141                      
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           53.00 VND 016318 VCH200775 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48260167 EXAM                   102589
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -53.00 REF 016318 48260167 EXAM                 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH200776 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48009297                        102590
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48009297                      
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          127.00 VND 016318 VCH200777 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48102155, 48077790              102591
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -127.00 REF 016318 48102155, 48077790            
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          239.00 VND 016318 VCH200778 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48132231, 48132241, 481060228,   102592
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -239.00 REF 016318 48132231, 48132241, 481060228,
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          165.00 VND 016318 VCH200779 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 4804928, 48120806, 48045519     102593
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -165.00 REF 016318 4804928, 48120806, 48045519   
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          110.00 VND 016318 VCH200780 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48015272, 48045907              102594
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -110.00 REF 016318 48015272, 48045907            
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          110.00 VND 016318 VCH200781 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 47889191, 47919619              102595
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -110.00 REF 016318 47889191, 47919619            
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           34.00 VND 016318 VCH201190 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48356854, MOMETAVET RETURN      102812
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL          -34.00 REF 016318 48356854, MOMETAVET RETURN    
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API          199.00 VND 016318 VCH201192 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48280593,48356974,483015085     102813
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL         -199.00 REF 016318 48280593,48356974,483015085   
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API          190.00 VND 016318 VCH201194 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48280591 EXAM                   102814
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL         -190.00 REF 016318 48280591 EXAM                 
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH201196 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48236725                        102815
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48236725                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLVi2PgLPF3Y%2FE1TZh6FuL8HDwaOfOSZUGt76pMWyjDW1XFyrSeHr2Ss1A6JeVxx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHIZXWYBrtLOe6Bz9TALkzlFIRnysqxqJ8bs2PCrsDnVb0enOUfE8W15GGPqIVbY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kR1s2M7BRSmvnvreBx8CYWIWuYt0qr9EomF8VKEwwrO5XVWsg9iyzLw2mPh3jecR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzLOo49Sp2J%2By5yKI7XQ6Ub7iBVjN%2Fd3GwyQMJC8OdH%2BU8Fpgy4JPi1EMYVQxQJU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krufsavc9qpQ%2FjpaSiUka%2BuLruxXJHG06mt4Tfa2S0BMH2otZ881vA6jHid9e%2FrR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LC%2FwGQyNmd2ADpIdbfmQZw3Ke1XdSEZjP3ZncMM3xsv%2B91LFF11N8zhCUYsCT1%2Fn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyvvR209xhOopIZ2FafMXDIVVMf5flZAFS2jfrkwE%2B53Zm61%2Bda%2FU74RowkzgG2J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8WUDgdmAh82eN77iyJScRDsYufRDsresXyE2zxLniG%2FK8G8pWxOHac5SPHL2965
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITciaCgFfbPrXrGQJ2m2E%2FARZkFIJ2aIJJXD9lO6NSZvOH%2FgKeASJJfgcrG4BENk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DInFYi%2Buh0wj0M5%2FrMF1izn0jZFNhwWREgmwU5RCNtRyY79v6c%2B7%2FIWaJdg2Q5N2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shTv41Or4qPsw1gRlF%2BBTFvLj7rijB2evSkjR%2FfpCRlL4%2FPmSHm3qsGGeIWZ%2F45d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MxXCdxy%2Baw11qizI5KUaEysrhIL%2ByV50U8NglRkNN%2FArUiKmeldxodMHA2jlD8p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxlQqsCBZ0NVntwxG0GLxUZSQ0dvQyfAb59%2FuZEaCplRxCXcP9FKym0F6%2BDlXouj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUBPfs5QKlgcNfd931w7oLKmGeEItmzCJghqDz74j2LBe43WFn7x5Ja8YNcn8h8V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJS8WRJwjLaCwIOawhUKeXA0soe9h2rKWDoNz0O%2BK40%2F2O97yz32dLaLCr3oNKC7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3dqDovyPYQoCgDxtjlTFOY452ukf2xuJV0pDAsZAb1dN71ORRpqG7j70pO2Ekk8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yjzcig4UZG7FlNXYrpZGvFAkARn1klCAHCs5II7joc9yxKqT%2FU0OxfOMhDr%2Btd9W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwaGzvbaNnjXYRyObVtbz%2FKbSebwp9icgtJutjCaNQaAfi0cqIygDRhQQ%2BVHsUn%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wntDgA%2Bb1e%2BAfl0IK2x71LhhT%2B%2FhTwEgyMkWDFpTT%2B0SdrDTjLWgPbdf2HGqk5uU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmG3xnyht1dmPQh5UJ8JhgOhLpYQQyRbLxxYLrR%2F6P0OJqN4mt50mBFsb%2FdUDpVR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2BTAFfkW0TB%2FZKcNIcJvMnUL3ANg6%2FVb6y3HIxIRcQvppECwMnzXJflieO8FQ5m%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fmGjYjn%2BSe%2Fz9qeDcgKMvw3hEandGXGryJtht2WWfWvj%2FCJc8HVGmdrHgl7al9k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fr6b50PIV%2BoYO2EjgDpGAVVjHbraJZoo7Ov9T%2Bj9tOn68yll%2BR4813%2FNg%2BqsOa1u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmbNLUxfHMbldYArbcRmRhXDzcmsugs6JWne5ME%2F%2Bc86RNKAiSh2Mbf97LvOuPmK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqbNtJaX0sVXys%2BusOmUCAoIKGjZ6UBI6fa6x5A%2FlSEZTS7m5vSBpI3%2FFZsaG4Fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FEJ83yVZtLiheFbHwWvbwdEGndiOkiXwyLfdAYuHAOii6UTBpz6SB2gz3rc%2F85P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zRpYacBAoobNJKYhMK4KjXMnzFMBEq1Uz1qgL5k1B4NWDK7TbIBwjk2t7aGSetn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6jbEks5z7C6P5HOq4jofgxUB%2BRpauaI6VCqcNCqidpuMBFK7Gp177z95LseeD5k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghWnagwYKWDsUf%2FPhPQAy4SjlfHaISn86U1lrC%2F%2FwpefnEorE6Jkja48d0DYhTvL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0y3JwyhYocXDutsCfaPfmdsDoeimpf%2FjOsmDEShrPW4RZ6CQ2rgucOadbUeBsO%2Bg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rL%2Bj%2FuqCf30%2FPr89MvDx4WDLlK2sj%2BqmFgNa4gK9968dBVVMqUSHD7q1Vra8Gz4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0peIkLVLRpQODkNLKLO4T9slPVfAVuArxDQeQsx1tFz2FBMCAtIbwD773FqnybN1
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1054380 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH201198 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48173691                        102816
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48173691                      
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           86.72 VND 016318 VCH201200 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48234982                        102817
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL          -86.72 REF 016318 48234982                      
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH201340 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48220307 SCOUT                  102871
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48220307 SCOUT                
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API          110.20 VND 016318 VCH201341 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 4 KITTENS EXAM                  102872
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 COL         -110.20 REF 016318 4 KITTENS EXAM                

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            12,000      12,000       1,937.92       1,937.92      10,062.08            .00  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300          22.00          11.00         278.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           11.00 VND 004478 VCH200770 HIGH COUNTRY SPRINGS WATER                           102572
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -11.00 VND 004478 PO 29016 HIGH COUNTRY SPRINGS WATER                     2022         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300          22.00          11.00         278.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500          91.01          91.01         408.99            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           91.01 VND 002083 VCH201171 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES 7/7/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -91.01 VND 002083 PO 29010 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES 7/2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500          91.01          91.01         408.99            .00  100.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP          200         200         128.79         128.79          71.21            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          128.79 VND 002083 VCH201173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INK TONER AMAZON 7/7/2021        38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -128.79 VND 002083 PO 29009 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INK TONER AMAZON 7/7/2021 2022         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHIZXWYBrtLOe6Bz9TALkzlFIRnysqxqJ8bs2PCrsDnVb0enOUfE8W15GGPqIVbY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XERzHet%2BxclrxBNncdrmPiv0wWApKE3sFa%2FXE4G0ztI87NKbUyYZqqR9Kncc5ty
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EB85XVv%2BDDhr5viZR%2BwPtGjrfd5Am3x4u608KOOb0mr3hkFwIHt%2B3s6%2BtatFhH4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuV3dyw3xKhNAH1r5PP%2BQL4mZt4jYXNvSRV7gSnF2nU0S04ze7wGbLuXroVEfnud
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qg%2FMqTJokN1uO2oG6KDtYJbfCn4Xz6nWCpANdqhvEYqd0EMk6ucxiV23gOiOjxak
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfO%2FZV6uka%2BKu%2BLynjtd5Fl1rEo%2BODYfIUxQ3lPFbQUq3I09f56S7zW8nDgkzBwD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJ9p7fdOplfrY7KASjHjAfZEQ%2BnIoJq2iF8E1wO8YvHhFep8o6J%2FMW4XjUzhCq%2Fa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KxnXTyJC1Wli3G1XjjBczfOnDWd%2FNJkx500dxnD1UQtSHFgi02r5PdqnhsE5y2xa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OT077mybF3hWgMl%2BSdS4oOMKFXzyF%2FVDfZcVBnA%2F%2FLwCs6gSbkvtya2GPTjw%2BuJ3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIiAmkDdx67bwFF3jAQyEQnPp%2FvEfALTWs7Z3VODumHRw145JemcJyZPx2PkYESR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=db5eN4%2FyjK0kK56oZ9xOSGlpuhz0qDWAP9FePeSM%2Fh0T9hzUFZ1%2FZXRHxN34RT0w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tAkCsGhmjc28Ofth9MySImYG9FaRbL5CYvIOR1i13C6gljrZCdCW%2FMFTGG%2BWhET6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jfoSwG1HHYamPNKwsXcuR5ilHvc20o7wwY6QFsaN%2BL80r6rVCWLpEZ8TvRnKoCY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZRxDL75wEe%2BP9V9FkvvJIlTGTIrRRW%2BFNXQD3%2Fc8BkwLJJXY6l04dyJHxShAGiu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7TpmV5swGo1E2aMqzWGq9sbufuFdjjh6HfUp%2Fug3EVR3R%2B%2FlELfxeDuj1TAMQnK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9tnZCgNlk5M6NWJJDyU%2B%2FMXEeccxK7TDa4iZQd8w1523ps65juv4Am7agd7ZM4c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQ4Adt52WNQ59JtKgetlNozUXMcCyRAmRw9%2ByWs89DKopjpeVwMgVNunL6nXIIL5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BWi7jrAG9pHMIYqWTwbIVWqINgVnYwZKlhyHSHY986AGh1kzpx2sUWrSoKjyqf1d
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TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES            200         200         128.79         128.79          71.21            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE       30,000      30,000       9,002.25       5,508.20      13,643.76       7,353.99   75.5% 

 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          339.75 VND 015486 VCH200759 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102575
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL         -339.75 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           22.26 VND 015486 VCH200760 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102576
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -22.26 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           27.82 VND 015486 VCH200761 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102577
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -27.82 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           41.10 VND 015486 VCH200762 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102578
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -41.10 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           89.10 VND 015486 VCH200763 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102579
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -89.10 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          213.00 VND 015486 VCH200764 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102580
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL         -213.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           57.00 VND 015486 VCH200765 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102581
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -57.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           57.00 VND 015486 VCH200766 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102582
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -57.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          213.00 VND 015486 VCH200767 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102583
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL         -213.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           94.07 VND 015486 VCH200768 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102584
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -94.07 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API          529.00 VND 015486 VCH201183 PATTERSON VETERINARY HCPCH, DAPPV VACCINES           102808
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 POL         -529.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY HCPCH, DAPPV VACCINES     2022         
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           82.30 VND 015486 VCH201185 PATTERSON VETERINARY ALBON                           102809
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 POL          -82.30 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY ALBON                     2022         
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           22.66 VND 015486 VCH201187 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102810
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 POL          -22.66 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API           23.74 VND 015486 VCH201188 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102811
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 POL          -23.74 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API          104.90 VND 015486 VCH201337 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102867
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 POL         -104.90 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API          576.00 VND 015486 VCH201338 PATTERSON VETERINARY CATEGO                          102868
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 POL         -576.00 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY CATEGO                    2022         
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API          524.17 VND 015486 VCH201339 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                102869
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 POL         -524.17 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           90.24 VND 002083 VCH201073 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 7/20/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -90.24 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          210.73 VND 002083 VCH201075 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 7/23/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -210.73 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          544.95 VND 002083 VCH201078 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES EBAY 7/7/2021    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -544.95 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES EBAY 7/7/2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSdkHJia9O7msyTRFVN%2FRsyyBMwxWTZ833qKk%2B7tULeAl%2B2%2F2pZRTZtQ46TFVKm9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9qKjEmxG6Cf4a9GRj2jDmOUNi3%2FJmkWUHcrzljBjsZqNxnb9WMzQ65aAOeqpJTb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e29IwHhwO7ZPEPgAcNJTFxUdPw5%2FjUS169EFSfALofmtgT1FXwfKjP%2F%2F1JKEaKgY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pfXBB7M5CaOP8JC99lFHp5wfE8q9CSQI3DDWzVm%2BDflziDFlsZgs3cknHyTwNNm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6LTbI37%2BacImi2EZP%2BYtL44umTnBb%2BnMoph7DEDS85jUdP5WkH4Ls8nt14tOCdU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25FUUjy3f86gtROj%2FdEm4L65hGxkoRooxBvcmHGnMb%2FCqxd%2BL1xjMCj8Eq33u167
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqqM%2Bn6WDswZQQeFd7GCqG73b6bhj5aEkX2PSO7z5oUykE4zXg8BceMS9QuakDSF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrlteAHgR%2Fy3mvQ3ylVcvamIUlj0oSIhpnEp54KswEftWeROluxPQuZ8uQV%2FtEfm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bd1CY2W4Ys9jK15IoH9cI%2BJXVpha0mUSJlL7Bx%2B10UsTukVEiR5rZhT2vOMXSO5i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWQ5GDLYboUiDQU2%2FN%2B4TRIPFbFT22kOwg1trcpGSBzjEeEFi2R8TcalzSreGiW2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJp6%2B6enkBUsQkzcZpdd7VOaWxQgOxjtqh53uUE95TL40arUWq6RuioaIsGoAXrz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvnhRMk0iMERpIASscCVokcEVZdA%2BONKb0uR60RzH07900WFi%2FyREBV53aKlANgJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5g1Kh0aGMwmei8E53oorXeu88MvL%2B%2BQoPymtuUNY%2FC25a91f5X8%2BNR5Juvc77xk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9qCaQps73GhL4QHN3DotRQ8f2juap%2FGw%2F1myg16BcjlHVYHhKOXs89DIIcCvHAi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZGGWjI%2Bgcf%2BYorbTDcdO9fSENXTrkLEd3zQ3G%2FxCewUfMfIu3TUQlX2Nd58NDa0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MliQ844Geh6XyV77MPSnEjLzDyrFG5esD6jAzOCigBW7HlP0kNQo1B93ElT1xarK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0%2BcKjZErBEEz4WWuHW%2FBMwYzM%2FQ9GJC1%2BR6rD19RsJp%2BTh8Nwlxisu1BYQTIDW7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KN%2FMrqjVE%2F4241aWAZ7Mgi3la9RQyengx%2Fm9DxJdMCfPaUoTlHJ%2FiTNhhyXt07yW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qi6wEa2H3Ht5qJjTjPWf%2BeIJSq0eH1yKBl4ZcKi%2Bqp4SAbV3R9Nm3ndSU7UsEgyV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jO4MpyaI%2FjzTlj3I%2FpYMbkLpzG%2FaDxxCdLZIyORLWgSP7Wdp58ZugjVxYDrleal
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BZTafdTYikyQyZREzmTV21BxxZufZZG%2BL2BgjS56TdFds3bsw%2FYkC5CwbcYO7Ul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WdhVMk6xY18dybcMZMQjpLWa9vDbyEvOUPlU1Pyui0hQUG2s1EduYyEryWkLLDq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyPS0VAXl351IG%2BldxcfXkLrZRHRs4zK77%2BiLI9nPbAM%2BsxTaZkrCHsuWsS5WB5k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWo1ZPqy0utnWACZJQLCJZvLCOKV25d%2FbiYV7AMs%2F19mA2WVuyCf8eM6ihvJeCbe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZUPKNyUqJZXvbmP1YqSsHq5pZcF6lKIOegnUlDCUKjgFQ0FTtk%2BM7PQ6dBkyM9H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIxrKjvwqsnZIcStg9yvID%2BR6XbIOjhXQ7xmsDbMIlM2h9iTYMU7ipkqiP1xQUy3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buf5pTCEZaTv90JmsERxWvrMdSTHDvtj2cMcN5GEeKE%2BGDxhAo%2BBhWgwG7Uc5%2Fbf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnkp4n8DdgPT57iTo%2FQnBnZ5xGlqw2PhcdI3yIXXkkPh9m9RfwLa4cRsRW1SDc5Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSqaavnceY4%2BG9DP2UmoSa4o%2BZDVqzmUIFNXporSrbvAagNYZG5MGP7WEclsrybl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jisAFIKrKdJsy6h738ujnqCMfpdGvyYLFloNibwcju7fXVqYGkIIo4wrGeyIrgHY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wFwfrzN%2FYmEs9J0KjP5qtneumPR2F5JcNH6MmUqr7ouJB11rQRmrhtPVjXM%2BBBh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQnE9plaR5bBAVJBtULErWzLlszkztbtUV4qsZ%2FQzzQSOon%2B5uiy%2FPvOXYU%2FYo82
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ka33Sk2%2BzOw%2FNPpLFWOyd6DMBDXcnEeYo25CdX0A3LYXycGApmbEV4M%2BZu0RTsPk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlwrENFJ0n0wXABPiSUzkcyYfEJrCSwwX8tIvW9xy2VB2%2BVH%2Bzu9Qh2BTo%2FYCnz0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=altleMl45NGnfntNBNPTvA06zY43np7Sa7pKmhQ7HNVXLNAOQ%2FX6OzxnvfGq6o5c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcwJ%2FfZbSrZuTVuYczgjLuj7tLRv3SRX%2F%2FrGY4KUiunG1N8dcoGC%2Bi%2FcxZ8HcrER
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abs4U%2BQHLaEjY6cd7WFRLKA7%2FXhTfZiBIORqiGzfYmOrLpd3L2FbmcfPcEhCu9b4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFqE7nKznbQJ2bDS88R2X9WWXRrCPIV0F4uNkbrURLUgJea5wjgHzK2zHNVu2XY8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRMgEfFOm86bHlcwBqvwTRPVGTMsGSDYezohTliBAfENI4lkyN%2Bd2fam%2FT0ZMzH4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVF8DeuPSeZr98bnBdZa0jznW9%2Bj2or%2FwzVX58YEEXqduaLu9vZK0FfisKyLMkIH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NuDCb3j8iLNyAMr3eUFw8AUNQxUhMRJzxsTCgLQXFiQKJVg3zrMds4Xd0gFUyFdF
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4380     ANIMAL SHELTER                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054380 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           94.38 VND 002083 VCH201079 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/16/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -94.38 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH201167 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           30.00 VND 002083 VCH201168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES RING YEARLY P    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -30.00 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES RING YEAR2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           59.95 VND 002083 VCH201169 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES VISTA PRINT 7    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -59.95 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES VISTA PRI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           85.88 VND 002083 VCH201170 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/6/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -85.88 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          174.98 VND 002083 VCH201172 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/7/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -174.98 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            9.99 VND 002083 VCH201174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/13/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -9.99 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           63.28 VND 002083 VCH201175 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES U PRINTING 7/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -63.28 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES U PRINTIN2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           35.98 VND 002083 VCH201178 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/22/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -35.98 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           84.39 VND 002083 VCH201179 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES STAPLES7/23/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -84.39 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES STAPLES7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          171.52 VND 002083 VCH201189 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 7/12/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -171.52 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          298.77 VND 002083 VCH201191 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES TRACTOR SUPPL    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -298.77 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES TRACTOR S2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          275.50 VND 002083 VCH201193 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 7/6/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -275.50 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES WALMART 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          154.80 VND 002083 VCH201195 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES TRACTOR SUPPL    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -154.80 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES TRACTOR S2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            5.99 VND 002083 VCH201197 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/13/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -5.99 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            5.99 VND 002083 VCH201199 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/7/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -5.99 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           -5.99 VND 002083 VCH201469 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES AMAZON RETURN    38976

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES            30,000      30,000       9,002.25       5,508.20      13,643.76       7,353.99   75.5%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          800         800            .00            .00         800.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSdkHJia9O7msyTRFVN%2FRsyyBMwxWTZ833qKk%2B7tULeAl%2B2%2F2pZRTZtQ46TFVKm9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWsOI3Wj6y%2BOMX20gDbHbs6YUTxsRcYi%2Bk2dbfGhxyFZb%2BL%2FofOAk1l9jO79X2VU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hC9bw8Qz97hG09ngaERGyKs9S3UBkXYQrImJBNn%2F%2B5%2BS0aqGD9JI8%2ByMqZZokXEO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGpk5nbYyczAgk%2BBNeQzZ5ZQjZuraeFuRszOSY%2B9Kv%2FTBZhhSFgZkV%2FPu5ZgKABr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEsnA1Osf3XXC0CQ3a%2F6%2B6gscSQZsutCKkdeP9HDOhNZHJQN3tlzJ976yBEFy4dn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=876CnQMoThuhxQRw%2F3Y3KQ%2BUjRLormzVx4m7dLB5M5ywPdsz2L44x9oJ5J3Xz74w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ln1e1WotQOb31fcGKIBS9JVrUb144cU3l1motgHP8e301doacw72hkJ7i8WGRkZG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2aKAa48XpUq61sIh4R33m0JAekwerBugHvv%2Bt6d1zmzQrWB%2FYoEs3%2FxUdA09Z8S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3grFYIhLPqR4o3ssGw40GAMzfmpputSPTFuNsJ1IP1FEKYkETZYBCqV1OYI51f1u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BclxEvleJtie%2FurzLDbiPvoBTl7lm80IPG%2Fbyk6JxqffhkXxFLAgxjzg4UHqP%2Bs5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5T5%2BdBpFJY1PdXrWWn3ipVg9TD0cChkgyGN9MdDtj9Y9kBJAhtQ0AgwA5i88FuV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ywZyaVqu2iZuSurIFI9vF9eL2mPsXOQrjjeQGjs1MVhxJDShPXfYoT0YNvnxDj1J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NK7%2BNCbmJ4CYOcrGzbuRX0oVc6VKi%2FHXVzRkwMnIRD8R60fteOgBxm8K7a9MbIn7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9vq2Z51vqg874GXutULlrXkHrnwpceY5VqiwABkb%2BGWIjWvVVdFxCLcWmG0%2BjQN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hZowyKnUWW9AdZmtwFXygku%2FWQfQUS%2BXL5IJRBQ%2B9l7IVdQLDFgCficnuyCGQDK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7SPYbTO0Z4Z0HalUO4fLnLWbERQvgRioEVZqUICYs0EZUz1Jlho5iKI73kwmK2M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xa4xddgrb1%2F7GfcEbKewzgUxdC7PS4rHAs4iQstNyWYH7fD4EHwP1vrhoLcQjXQQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dz%2Fmma2x2DwlZicUGNBD2TzJ4Fd6jGxhb0PnFuVCUHqSXfw8wXs4iVu4cFBdGt7s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyU1hce4cnWcN4hOQ03beDt3hd%2BUCcpbUZyPGoe3GsAdUv5y2RGl99r3MDX0Mxgt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3fymr9F5HZ%2FIHcRcBcpaL%2Fo9ntEL9U9gPeq%2Ff%2BCEr4n1YykTzdve04aCcatrzVy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ludyDDQ26RDlNn7HmcisZJyRye9ZUIXYLwWa3SSpzi6j7C3yJAfPPWWIsBSCKQii
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MneKBxqqbo4IQrO3kefOkMdg1n%2B0pN%2BDyNkBw1HX%2F46Hdf0CWQRC3d5%2FRoqI4Y8y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUsqBD53z9a145wXGlLk5HKr1wg0WjC5rygsRtnQ44pE7%2FEpuVTAXvUm9G2r9UFy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XwpxJxqLYOVnfjONfbAYnymWhazUCvwzIYOxNsLbpwRwm0VieGUgVdScZ2q7Pj2w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01r8pbtDCy2GtjncOl76mPDgMXvwf4GTscp%2FcsU858%2F8CmEET0AVKl8%2Fvxyydi%2Bs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BA5ZF49NNnZNZbxIMM0kXn22wsJ%2BcOFcQQH3V%2Bm9KYYkjjzvil5NblQceo%2FYvCHn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOGeiFJul9m1HoWTBuqu6iXToVOsE%2BguEiGxtLXX0BKhSj3bYr0uytnMLknPMh3c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TByeJ3Cr9DHsbK6Q9duNQN0lHRGusiZ9lbA3sb2ulA6z%2Fqd9CrMbGPBJAsqIBCyZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2FPvCMhYTw7dt0ZgpBa2FzQJ58KFHOuVJkMFrI1pAFlIWVG2s6CuisO%2FMzGS8kHa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUuJF7K%2FXMPqR1pASrOeQCWaJVKvp9LI6TP2c5kElBzzaT%2BWwhZ3bKOsKfJswmGW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgclVdqqeXFFo561EGVFKuEc0QeZTA7u4axdw6KILWz7m6d0nzOXh4lFjeZFdBTa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqX0me9u4qWQ%2BWlgWDag6S9mTWuln5QHDK%2FrMaV8JY%2F5gZ%2Bj4L5ffegBdH44ai89
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ue72IOAQ%2BMTwTRQkmgX81kQ%2F%2FtVVRWvXbsoToj16BO%2FbjgTCU9J7NpNIVB9xgheh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBcuqvT1IuOKhdWxTUdbgC7Z%2BxO%2BI2EI82FQFZ9T2tPlyaPgFUs%2FxWPcsizW87Rs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IoJ5ENclYGP5eihwl31Xu2CaxpQXbZApxvYjjPfj4o7imtPiYmCAHbmRlrMta6w
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4380     ANIMAL SHELTER                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                 800         800            .00            .00         800.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52031 ANIMAL SHELTER CARE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52031  ANIMAL SHELTER CARE          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER CARE                 500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52032 SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52032  SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM       12,000      12,000       2,055.00       1,205.00       9,945.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          160.00 VND 016318 VCH200782 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48102363, 48102391          102596
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -160.00 REF 016318 SNP 48102363, 48102391        
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          125.00 VND 016318 VCH200783 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48095042                    102597
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -125.00 REF 016318 SNP 48095042                  
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH200784 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48044503                    102598
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48044503                  
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           80.00 VND 016318 VCH200785 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48081343                    102599
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -80.00 REF 016318 SNP 48081343                  
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH200786 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP ANTHONY                     102600
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP ANTHONY                   
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           80.00 VND 016318 VCH200787 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 4823711                     102601
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL          -80.00 REF 016318 SNP 4823711                   
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH200788 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 43991970                    102602
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 43991970                  
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH200789 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP HARTMAN                     102603
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP HARTMAN                   
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 API          160.00 VND 016318 VCH201202 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48259090, 48259111          102818
2022/02/000235 08/23/2021 COL         -160.00 REF 016318 SNP 48259090, 48259111        
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH201342 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48305080                    102873
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48305080                  
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH201343 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48194552                    102874
2022/02/000302 08/27/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48194552                  

 
 

TOTAL SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM              12,000      12,000       2,055.00       1,205.00       9,945.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52033 ADOPTION ASSISTANCE                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ncHruvUDe8VQXSccsQxhl%2BL%2F4tNQV%2FsI7k2w6JBHKUNqJiUSp9LMIOVzl5If6m7a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAVQigGhU%2FLwUAcyMuq2ipb4EGhUwmCjJIf9icUH2ShHz9Yt55rUyAjGq%2FAopJZ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wY%2FY5ALtXvvB38GsyRFd2RbiQRHTh4%2BaSopErXKKKA%2Fe3mWM3NfAbJeoz06YGgEi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U73mIhxGKlSbet70LPIcNnFMZ%2FiFSaJ8bB2s5nOsaBp17Pke4cEVEoxT1jeV%2F2gM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfWcBw32v%2BtVSUDp7wAyd%2FaPXqjkp7LJE5D3TUpe6qK5BzQGExGLlMHDXtIN%2Fs%2F4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Et6cx035jHnbv0MZNBWnho9A6%2FEyC3W6oe6qK3AUxhm1IsIAcb9FBDbhv%2FYf3R0G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dahsG6x2iabyuc8AyiAtdZQfx6d8qvpKRn6zxXP%2BD3j7WOjN4RhZ%2FeOa%2FD1lgKRk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLeJVWTkHDvpLJT8YYoF7SZ4XUnorHZPrOLzwcJxClFBrkvPqh0OftYcGj8P3ARq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bus8S3FieT%2FJ9Df6Qqhg8GOfn4Ri1G8GSovSr1QohkLWXSwx5AK57OVwTih%2BsQiv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oy9DXrNwLeum5GsRkcEm8xGQZuaFFiOi77WOASrSCqhu6nSh3t0sWzYQqXGZ4Sxa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPrqWf%2B9vQDL1msjRR3VYjd1e71B9MOUlYcPotEAXic88bZ15t%2FtHW1wfmvg9wS7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bf6VLAtwdcVEfmraY%2Fuo7swiLHsh8XpDfnT9SfLc7iPn5T%2FA5pKenaOsCVQDNvZo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Irfl%2B4uoyzqiPjx4R%2FlwGr9G4xuoI18k1XgMxmNx0B3Fd58RGlgAj7YHiFSj43oL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqWU7ZqN0k%2FKIh03fshffX8dJhqJ%2FkJwbRpXh76itJYxND3Y4MKYc5GNsLfCxqwg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ot3NcZokliD8NwBe9%2BCP5uMCkUgvh%2FEn%2BQfVzkY2hd9%2B3MmPb%2F38M2Xchqe3%2FMxZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psP7GPr2v28RRm2NEhd5o6d%2BseqIEX1z3F7w8jh%2F%2FxW0RDJVlkh3ueB2a6CvrxkX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amcFagHeK%2FNgvbgg%2FYTdNpYfICKS%2FO9LoChqThMS3cIT7l2BEGuDxTcT2PU3NSdL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCreipa6aijjOLpgSFS9BkosciqwM89lQgwiKTlaKAYkhXF44uwunwccurUtd5wg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fkw3TV%2BiZAeVrcINXzqUYKmuT%2By3fxO9M6n82z%2FhQOPnxDoByB6wxlUGBNgr8Rt6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8H7OwykJGqLDMX%2BuIs9waJzzPb5Y4OcRhi04ABFYKN1CZ9UrcMn8ZEWNWoRKjCTo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkYF6r33aLqJFyT%2FQa3txy%2FrHxRnYoqeXt2ILgY%2BY53KHjvl296hmv2Hizhb1a8B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUv0qDLhzWfBB14d2PmLKq7ObgPHDWK83TAtnmK4Z3TiFOIITqR78C12IGpQpnul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cybt%2BGuE63FQgHVA6sndZUTbC3x3wfe9ecSKy4nef%2B6PxhWCwIk8DzqF%2FhCXUUdU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=spnSh6mC9o%2Bj1EOa9BDZB00ZRwvZgh7DnSWp%2Bsq50ryaNSbFUoey%2BLPRn0%2BHckmC


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     99
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4380     ANIMAL SHELTER                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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1054380 52033  ADOPTION ASSISTANCE            0         430            .00            .00            .00         430.00     .0% 
 

2022/02/000012 08/04/2021 BUA          430.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS & INSURANCE FRM FY21
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION ASSISTANCE                   0         430            .00            .00            .00         430.00     .0%
 
 

52044 RABIES VACCINATIONS                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52044  RABIES VACCINATIONS        1,500       1,500         442.00            .00       1,058.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RABIES VACCINATIONS               1,500       1,500         442.00            .00       1,058.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52060  UNIFORMS        1,500       1,500         300.00         300.00         700.00         500.00   66.7% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          200.00 VND 002083 VCH201076 FIRST NATIONAL BANK UNIFORMS HARRISON'S PUBLIC SAF    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002083 PO 29022 FIRST NATIONAL BANK UNIFORMS HARRISON'S PUBLIC2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH201081 FIRST NATIONAL BANK UNIFORMS HARRISON'S PUBLIC SAF    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 002083 PO 29022 FIRST NATIONAL BANK UNIFORMS HARRISON'S PUBLIC2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          1,500       1,500         300.00         300.00         700.00         500.00   66.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE          900         900          94.40          94.40         -94.40         900.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API           94.40 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL          -94.40 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                900         900          94.40          94.40         -94.40         900.00     .0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054380 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        7,000       9,851       2,587.28       2,587.28       1,193.67       6,070.05   38.4% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaM6pDMM01IuUUWIHhw7c0%2FwDCr6L4crJeZ4oUnxWDYSfIBIxIz6vxGByP0mabi1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HnKWUvB1Q2WCPHKTVfrIPl%2FQW2biiPRCjrTYdTilt9iiVhULJhRkZ2WEdbynnhaY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBduGKAdzEOrYrtyv%2B%2BUdL%2BKZ49eihh4GHGmasfmq%2FX%2BVLMgLUNoDM%2FZGYs8sqyX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRah3YlRNYQ8Zb%2FuWIYsivKOopWNxa0mWIu3X4Fx29BNSK1lB%2Fsl%2FihtSv%2BtRaw6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5dyIhv%2Fg5ip53lka4CkfAOQrLl%2BpbF1Wh7coFty36cswLj9FXW%2Bq65oz7Y5Ij1Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUB2r1MhthjLXk7FRfW9fp5HhHJlaPjMWN3iRvElBkF3Vn3qXwXLGlqhnJsxmA0y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5F6AxBp2LP53DESz83B8KyQ4P0OCZz%2F3bpEii5AAMTDXlZ9%2F5wPb6IgwdrKkChvP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dii%2BhBZqyTHouhUGpvW5mpgknTPED8OGaFyhPxy3oBLbn%2Fr6JcGmeSD9m2HRmtYE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOTLecB6Mdta%2Fi24GI52FuK6aHYnx4cZYc5t2QdTH%2FeJz4e1uCebf6ueWBrMPX4I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUWAB%2BHOY73n8IQpVZA0QVrlg1%2B84HnlE7nG7e9wv3nhotuSUBMmEGfhqbIcSGvc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OFQ3%2B%2FRs2xRibe1hIVb9NtGqKx%2F9%2Bk%2BtPeFFaQZiuFRDnu%2BOgmZrAE7uxaKBg7H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFP7OOeibfZn0d%2F1DUH2yBmJSFs0sG5JzKqLDEI8TN24mvHUw1hmPN8Ec%2FDHbSXt
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2022/02/000012 08/04/2021 BUA        2,851.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS & INSURANCE FRM FY21
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          122.26 VND 002083 VCH201077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS LOWES 7/23/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -122.26 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS LOWES 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API        1,780.95 VND 002083 VCH201080 FIRST NATIONAL BANK KURANDA DOG BEDS 7/23/2021       38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL       -1,780.95 VND 002083 PO 29278 FIRST NATIONAL BANK KURANDA DOG BEDS 7/23/20212022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          205.96 VND 002083 VCH201177 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS SHOR-LINE CA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -205.96 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS SHOR-LIN2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          146.88 VND 002083 VCH201180 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS THE HOME DEP    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -146.88 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS THE HOME2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           11.13 VND 002083 VCH201182 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS YADKINVILLE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -11.13 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS YADKINVI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           34.34 VND 002083 VCH201184 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS YADKINVILLE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -34.34 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS YADKINVI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          285.76 VND 002083 VCH201186 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS LOWE'S 7/12/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -285.76 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS LOWE'S 72022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        7,000       9,851       2,587.28       2,587.28       1,193.67       6,070.05   38.4%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                 500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,500       1,500          38.00          38.00         500.00         962.00   35.9% 

 
2022/02/000126 08/13/2021 POE           38.00 VND 005059 PO 29383 NC DEPT OF AGRICULTU CASEY LANE CET APPLICATION FEE         
2022/02/000143 08/17/2021 API           38.00 VND 005059 VCH200964 NC DEPT OF AGRICULTU CASEY LANE CET APPLICATION FEE   102699
2022/02/000143 08/17/2021 POL          -38.00 VND 005059 PO 29383 NC DEPT OF AGRICULTU CASEY LANE CET APPLICATION2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,500       1,500          38.00          38.00         500.00         962.00   35.9%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ezuOJQPCRdoTvhfa3UdRTE%2Fw%2FdlXJKfPJyTMXZg3rVdXjJs6XqzGr04EoroorLM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LptM8z8zVfVEoVSrvbMlYcQ9aVQrRNnEFYXnYOTucn3BHcbuSXTq6EwusqMyLSLn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SsqCMhfdayy6ZZtFhzJBbKjfrHEqHm%2BQNoPjkctD9kcC7JcqxbETUBspQ5a5FDuO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bsj3UgzTToWQKijhNbFbLKjIoKbiA%2F9U0ORdeOd0zfJqJbD8joLTgnZQnzG%2B7FYr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6dirLT0HJAmYSUeFHmVwkJEsxllzyaNRx309nfmNhmVxLGK5g%2FHArxBJ9vYe0qA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdKrLOWD7KbTnGNYl7i2pWlc8lVpV4y1aIVKY1jBEpvR2yeB82MCmss8m17snZw8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XfK0Nc5gcQIaijc0gZFaKS3UY8SittngHa18c1GYwnjckcGMy0y5mczVdw4kIkfO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTbX830s%2FxddxvE09P10aknS3K905KJn8zBAqUdib%2F4T8cxVhc%2F6wLlWbFfPIe%2Bb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtDP70DC0r5Bv%2BUndX5l3%2FG%2FXYzOnFJX5CfyjA60gVS3Ld6x%2Fmf1qb3zftKG3X%2Bs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lgqdUsC28GggVnrbtaF1h02S12Yf3Z53Ec4zoHvCwXubUjnz0iCov%2Bj5FkKsG3Gg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozoU2O94ritYK0S2rmlrLjcRKOkTg97Xkprfs1SzbAts%2BWR8%2BnxrAJUPQRChMcIP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBRuNLgx7GAS7yFhOZ57rrzdt9SrdPzNvKZjcAQ9f3Y%2Fhxm%2Be5U%2BexnwZPQ8DDXk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Z4OMuKFtATdXS9%2FEADelqs8NCPOEGiPCxoDRJrVbdLm%2BVjajg7NPZE69qaFVrt3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yzi9xFvXKQzPe6izMoQD1s39c2ZTDsvF%2BCQp%2Fl5qssgnirEtb9wSUOorknU4NOIZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qIVN8%2FGr3vNFo4S5W5FNSpqefBY736ofIyd6zAiE4AoCAUXLiKKvVUK7icSIPC9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjhys48K8%2FIeJB0Ob0vl%2F7QARAzuKTD7vaAvZ%2FD2lWpVUwGyk4r5I7xzFde%2BQeaD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=680rlvAiX6qkPWZFpf%2Bw19jxfcABybLodG0a2326vsc6t3cZA8lJE0QKy8Tscy3F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arNZFdQw1ASjdEdwLDkx2AEakIm27wFTXJ9c2IiiyGTYw%2F6RQ86IhK54zA06mvH4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wvor31GPe69m4OROFosXBozZVFWkiYMiOK7GyIn3uTEpw%2F%2BnU9J1WSDWOglLiuPA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4nVdn0nGs68iJ1eP%2FZbxpU1FLdBd95mgVbi2qabMtEv6K48qDvSYICOGAMRjbZy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PU11KPzDwScb2XF46%2FwNtcGdiIxvzThXLAnxvkghd%2FolucWTERU%2F0viuwP7N0Qst
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TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54300  UTILITIES       12,000      12,000       1,918.31       1,064.31         951.69       9,130.00   23.9% 

 
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 API           48.31 VND 001011 VCH200769 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER AND SEWER                 102566
2022/02/000087 08/10/2021 POL          -48.31 VND 001011 PO 29019 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER AND SEWER           2022         
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN        1,016.00 REF AUGUST ANIMAL SHELTER                

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        12,000      12,000       1,918.31       1,064.31         951.69       9,130.00   23.9%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54400  ADVERTISING          400         400            .00            .00         400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         400         400            .00            .00         400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER - EXPENSE        275,113     278,394      44,619.77      28,342.35      41,518.00     192,256.23   30.9%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER                  275,113     278,394      44,619.77      28,342.35      41,518.00     192,256.23   30.9%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      275,113     278,394      44,619.77      28,342.35      41,518.00     192,256.23
 

4920 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054920 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WGHZJ3pMC3Jh6FFiv8xfELHhiGlxBdhrIxk0H14COhJmZuYD8wM0OqFQEthIGBAg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9vSHesE1USUtbfVyZJfkLg0FayIUlPvUWh4mxc8Uqy0iV%2BqRxVLbdl5AhyGgsS%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDhK%2B%2BngM440cPZVWiyW3XWYDFFaip%2BE8u78uuYkJtkRnlmYu2CiD2CA9RXTUd0p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWfBJbc2U8z0fWXJsNZcOWSrKk3C3VwUWRfWcG64grRZ3m5Z8hpMc9xbHtw45lIV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eeO4yyoDViPgxnWSYCFAUXiG86BHQzhRDZhoNzJmr8FBIYMygH39AzDyQrDYBRi%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yz3R2dj28XgRND5%2FKjeyHG%2F78P6GbhV84y8aSIlI065Ld29eh9bOISwFzwZToZ8E
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57203 ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER OF COMMERCE     
_________________________________________

 
1054920 57203  ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER O       76,500      76,500            .00            .00            .00      76,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER OF COMME       76,500      76,500            .00            .00            .00      76,500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-EXPENS       76,500      76,500            .00            .00            .00      76,500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT             76,500      76,500            .00            .00            .00      76,500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       76,500      76,500            .00            .00            .00      76,500.00
 

4922 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS      
_________________________________________

 
1054922 ECON.DEVELOP.PROJ.-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
57000 CURRENT EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054922 57000  CURRENT EXPENSE       25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE                  25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ECON.DEVELOP.PROJ.-EXPENSE       25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJEC       25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000      25,000            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00
 

4950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      
_________________________________________

 
1054950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO           75          75          67.48            .00            .00           7.52   90.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Hf4%2F06a8W0RyPtS4Y%2FLiY0eCEXI%2BbTQiBZxEzG2DPW5De3X1%2FscYxb8i3Xvle1V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zm26oUfevTCABDvIVqK6pfNXckGnU0KwimDXP37JbP85kpxrz8VMnUfNbQJjEZmJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAojvUx4zg6ZC8PxkVRC9BEYVvrv0Bkafxgu36%2FjFzN5e9vCdtOsMyxsc6WvT%2B9h
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.           75          75          67.48            .00            .00           7.52   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          500         500          39.99          39.99         439.89          20.12   96.0% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 500         500          39.99          39.99         439.89          20.12   96.0%
 
 

51717 CONTRACTED SERV.-STATE AGENT       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51717  CONTRACTED SERV.-STA      215,960     215,960      13,793.86      13,793.86            .00     202,166.14    6.4% 

 
2022/02/000353 08/03/2021 GEN       13,793.86 REF AUGUST NC COOP EXT. JULY PAYROLL     

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERV.-STATE AGEN      215,960     215,960      13,793.86      13,793.86            .00     202,166.14    6.4%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       2,500.00         500.00   83.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              3,000       3,000            .00            .00       2,500.00         500.00   83.3%
 
 

52016 PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS            
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         800.00         200.00   80.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS           1,000       1,000            .00            .00         800.00         200.00   80.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMCL8x1bxCIeHliTxBbLq10sCmUSI9oWvjeVBOmwjHFgDUpyR0sH0wiP3W1IyL28
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQexLdWre4eDEL4ily7BQ3fMT0FUDidbGPG6RF9XFZiKtyv69WkffApILChB3adg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnykCOdvC6Nsbj8z3PrS1RWMXSopzrkpRacMwkayaKIaGC%2FQdICD2IxBMkyBcC6C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVeWGlaWOLzXVMSgRdqwJrEA5wTVLxy8U4UNELy1VUHCR9yUl6%2F3HqmOg1k05flj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n74htrrI%2BNJ7XRUgzDqnvzwkRC8ccCeDwgN34BRuTqA1m%2BJT9MBasIXVEXSCr8nZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGMJztp5faHPriC2rc1Gszts7%2F0tcvrlhOwSg0a6VWSq923ZVludZx4AmJAYzwn%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBUEy8Tcjy7Q9WL7jS5P%2FTgtGW8La%2Bh1Ycixvte7gq4lw3HJWiJsGMQ9Gf5qwQQw
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52017 DISTRICT COMMITTEE EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52017  DISTRICT COMMITTEE E          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DISTRICT COMMITTEE EXPENSE          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

53005 BEAUTIFICATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53005  BEAUTIFICATION          300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BEAUTIFICATION                      300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

53006 GARDEN GRANT                       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53006  GARDEN GRANT            0           0          49.95          49.95         -49.95            .00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           49.95 VND 002083 VCH201647 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT              38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -49.95 VND 002083 PO 29464 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT       2022         

 
 

TOTAL GARDEN GRANT                          0           0          49.95          49.95         -49.95            .00     .0%
 
 

53050 INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53050  INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS        1,700       1,700          76.45          76.45       1,323.55         300.00   82.4% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           55.99 VND 002083 VCH201291 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop WALMART ST    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -55.99 VND 002083 PO 29215 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop WALMAR2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           20.46 VND 002083 VCH201294 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop WALMART 4-    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -20.46 VND 002083 PO 29215 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop WALMAR2022         

 
 

TOTAL INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS              1,700       1,700          76.45          76.45       1,323.55         300.00   82.4%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADA%2B5C%2B6%2FIYu%2BYNov%2Fm9ZUlT9WHi380Gupr2x7K4UrEcxLqiMzwh76y8%2Bu7ll25%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwSut74Re2D1r%2FJ6s5G%2Btv0Y8Qr3FHkRj8ct%2BwZCuCp7gd5wVQAXYUOGsHRtczA7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFfr93t5TKVbIiSL92cycjeLwLVPmORBGHRmPlBhRclMNN2vXjTHcyX%2Fdj23Ahxt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqUT6FhJV6zb0vRThbTfRHu5qyTkrppR7Gs0EZ6EOraBTZQ20VglF%2FYAvOS5wUR%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUFCU7hlpOKOhSFjSMaPDsYPZlu5EHl4YndRdJ8choUTIb2HCwXwyXgbDiK4Kl4O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBSOTIQJG7DtRY9SX89MlWuR3tQJsHEC%2BxvUHS%2FTmLe8CLUvAZ2FBagySwrsJ43u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NaRgxSIoyXU8X3MUKaQb3Dk%2FeIpx9b%2FIlzaNtZQpacms%2BNVRThlWMT8hEULIMLg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ux5stmSTAbUMf2TdxFK7%2BXNeHu%2BW7DSeP9AAZ4xo%2BM8LRqmk1K95S2cl2GZTaBvB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz3TFuxw3FmFCcX8ZeGV0uNXvYXVfKW6F9pqL6B8zLsqkW%2FRwgjLa8mQKSOoVBki
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DIr4HqbIWg3KSHTvts7Hx8mpRu%2FIEEixNJtv%2BInLFwGiVSj4XKvgPc9xjck1hiO3


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    105
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4950     COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054950 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054950 54250  POSTAGE          150         150            .00            .00         150.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             150         150            .00            .00         150.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        3,600       3,600         761.79         273.93       2,165.37         672.84   81.3% 

 
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          243.93 VND 002107 VCH201557 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         38977
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -243.93 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API           30.00 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL          -30.00 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 3,600       3,600         761.79         273.93       2,165.37         672.84   81.3%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,000       1,000         318.00          73.00            .00         682.00   31.8% 

 
2022/02/000284 08/26/2021 POE           73.00 VND 016256 PO 29422 NCACAA              Mailing Address To :  Tom Dyso         
2022/02/000308 08/27/2021 API           73.00 VND 016256 VCH201334 NCACAA              Mailing Address To :  Tom Dyso   102870
2022/02/000308 08/27/2021 POL          -73.00 VND 016256 PO 29422 NCACAA              Mailing Address To :  Tom 2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jjOlZFL%2B1B7nSCijq7VMawpESVFSCvE181wnZh%2FCJZS7VqlmdYr6oNfzuKP6WiiA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ckKOIesO2VPN1kWFuibj6y7VQdMOESft7pXQqXXhxcxQU7OASUK%2Bxc3KsP2WYmvB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BH0b2Q1efQ0bcV9U9x8MGZIPykZN%2BxJx7SimOZO4aWmzrNcmrntCBsDoee5IC5%2Fh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rU1XtphNN9jc96k9JKoViHIg9qXGDbK2%2FPo1PtNS48eUPNhSL9pgCoM3DN3ijhq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B22fZCoUCAtvNdqLh2k%2Fy4hxpWxLinaRFYGmZkeDlwCEPmKizFdnT5HP6y3POBkF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mX70VeYD%2F63dDDLAN5WFD6wMizCCs1ENJMnB7LpaM7G4Ccty%2B0fy6ZD8XB58XeDo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRR4y9WUXRHI2bn2Vr7Tr%2FZiUiDp7%2FZUCXJ05N2MBWzr3OtxODDuePRcxDF8Z0yj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUaCi6hO8EeN7023wzKYC8PzIpwgwYqrMzAw2t%2B74SLbdWt49gbCazxtxvC79hWc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nn9wJ1BwXzjNCy0aR5SPj47%2B1K%2FV3iy3aBfLdaw%2F667Me1PQOF4DE4hQR3jAqlgf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPX1XnU7fAn3bfR3HphX77kveYVaMkVtxRxwTogHJV0O1gFDWIW76KtP%2By0EqjLF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtO0tsUuUP%2Fwm5DAdxJPiUJI4Z3xI5z%2F2bXOZrmuD2541TkPawl%2FMFZ%2BD65sMdeU


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    106
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4950     COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,000       1,000         318.00          73.00            .00         682.00   31.8%
 
 

55511 COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55511  COOPERATIVE EXT PROG        1,000       1,000         195.00         195.00            .00         805.00   19.5% 

 
2022/02/000241 08/02/2021 API          195.00 VND 002247 VCH200528 NORTH CAROLINA 4-H  Youth Registration Attn: Dr. S   102791
2022/02/000241 08/02/2021 POL         -195.00 VND 002247 PO 29277 NORTH CAROLINA 4-H  Youth Registration Attn: D2022         

 
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEE        1,000       1,000         195.00         195.00            .00         805.00   19.5%
 
 

55512 SHORE COMMUNITY GRANT              
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55512  SHORE COMMUNITY GRAN            0           0          61.99          61.99         -61.99            .00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           48.00 VND 002083 VCH201646 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHORE GRANT                      38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -48.00 VND 002083 PO 29465 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHORE GRANT               2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           13.99 VND 002083 VCH201648 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHORE GRANT                      38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -13.99 VND 002083 PO 29465 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHORE GRANT               2022         

 
 

TOTAL SHORE COMMUNITY GRANT                 0           0          61.99          61.99         -61.99            .00     .0%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-EXPEN      230,085     230,085      15,364.51      14,564.17       7,266.87     207,453.62    9.8%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVI      230,085     230,085      15,364.51      14,564.17       7,266.87     207,453.62    9.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      230,085     230,085      15,364.51      14,564.17       7,266.87     207,453.62
 

4960 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          
_________________________________________

 
1054960 SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      132,245     142,245      16,349.42      10,218.39            .00     125,895.58   11.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        5,109.19 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        5,109.20 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SJ0Ge6FMdrvcKMb4EexOEt1lPASUXELQv7iSEWtZ4nvW9No6LEl1QkPB4DQviBy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTzy7%2BLJycCfIQ0zcm%2BAqWnxL8WZzaZc8e7MnsHlwkAnf1EMIKSDAOA88URCIQPd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRDG6i1h0n5wex66qaKobNKg7bH5fVhLJ%2Fypq4PUaqAvKuIXL%2BbElRiIhsP0VqVF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DV8V%2BFJ0GbYzbwbXdxKjSw4Yvk4EH%2BRIxMf5im8h%2Fl2pGvGIFQzLeZWcy8Kesnn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xfEqfhAOY9%2B00cuImgfsShrwu78bGYTorME8adcbj9sj%2BNIj7JF5K%2B5CD%2FMTMZ1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9CCKMDXBHfkGk63A55R4KESmwAxGymU%2BCD5Roq5CQxbRDJG%2BuxN0KnO%2BDQbrH0z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8AENLzm%2BSYRI94YAmfbYLv87prPErqg%2BhveFmZ%2FJ2LMBIu03MNb1GaN1P0WfFQF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAuBNPJRihNLBPXAec%2FrrK9HNI%2FtMRauJSL8bQBJCRnbJ6ODmLvCGLWRU35%2FDila
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHbONtj%2F%2B0YIVs1%2Bn9ZG1veajWYe5DJ9HpY5eQM7m4zky3pCzTGkXPZV1fpEwbEY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IyfuSoQkgO9n18dKdFyvvdVKucRi3K%2FSNxhuOo0cd6RldEzxDARmmoyWfdgI7CcL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAjjmniIXWux629K%2BanlmbwWiJs5mgLvXlfQvfmnR3EaBg%2BsIqOb5cxzVc3dXNXS


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    107
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4960     SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                132,245     142,245      16,349.42      10,218.39            .00     125,895.58   11.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          700         700            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       700         700            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        8,865       8,865       1,007.20         629.50            .00       7,857.80   11.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          314.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          314.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   8,865       8,865       1,007.20         629.50            .00       7,857.80   11.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51310  MEDICARE        2,075       2,075         235.55         147.22            .00       1,839.45   11.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           73.61 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           73.61 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VP3gmFrS7%2FTEeLM6AnRc4FZYRysCuEGzbWpVtVdxM3WI0HsI8fUIrzm3aUZ1gDgg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9wi3PzokbIXaLouTuwEEWVn6ree130JaCkQFzgIUNLc1iZho1qXfNA%2F6FohHpYb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Jm6SOxkEZ2rc%2BVkBJ%2BmeLpfEFX5WEC%2Fi4Iur9PDIq2cmlrMfA0r%2F%2B4FumgmuMr0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbYBuPo7Uuqh5OIyMHD3HHz4mmd3%2BGxPKREP3W4YgrxVg2%2FpVNkMknOqBXqm2rHL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhP08NL3OiT1o0Ln6TPnZ4yuNqrsKi4vveAfuRKt4i7nUoWtjy860FB0pqbFiyyy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lVUf%2FA%2Fz4nV8Gvp4S%2FxVtS%2FIJYTAZDWlzwWjX9lTa4j9wtu9%2FYHxkJxrnBKBJVH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4P6EilbeGw5CM%2By1QEl1LFXQFNkNCmE87Dx%2FdBiVYsxG9jIsvgzhjr8XGKl%2FIb0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTuZ9BmK2FqVCKCtEsseVHf8r1lKO2Itd4c5uVurQKnevFF3dV0gghRdXnZ72JVL


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    108
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4960     SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,075       2,075         235.55         147.22            .00       1,839.45   11.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51330  RETIREMENT       16,525      16,525       1,867.08       1,166.92            .00      14,657.92   11.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          583.46 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          583.46 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,525      16,525       1,867.08       1,166.92            .00      14,657.92   11.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380       3,139.10       1,961.94            .00      22,240.90   12.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          980.97 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          980.97 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380       3,139.10       1,961.94            .00      22,240.90   12.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          20.03          12.52            .00         189.97    9.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.26 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            6.26 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          20.03          12.52            .00         189.97    9.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51360  401-K        1,460       1,460         115.36          72.10            .00       1,344.64    7.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           36.05 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           36.05 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nx%2FspkSMvtBogfEwzRAtUeytxP3DIYTnBvis9HfTntI%2Fklnx%2BM3MzCi4QvG%2FDpy9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2EgAr3SmOnPq1lqlCM7g9EjG7WwMsTrDZWFoE8iMpzwZAXjtqnnqt6AqEv5V7Cbh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWWxi3pRWA6Lx01oDaOJIPyMurd%2FlnDoOrEcEupDgVIIP1mFWB858STwLtNzppmr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R10%2FEfBj4gbOc9lhULDZZXqUq3BXdzzbxLugGk%2BduMZe0FFc5sWRvhA6LoqOFW1b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cp5a0sz%2B3z%2BxsiRCkSEFOKP8%2Fo7sUrZY5ntfV57tNKA0zsp5jK%2FA7OfPBNcjsvPe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qolMVetSPkSAWwcSpOabxtuUMUf%2BeLrOFJPYqp%2FsX11O%2FoikSJNbnCDmMV6ObJRA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p163qUwI%2Bczu%2BGnXnjOk37Uc%2FHrzlA5nkYKwc169iJ1MNNMpfuWLD7caVuIOqV%2Fs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONsULjujIANZy0EiySuAdwOOT6KJsC8UuISuXgodhyFw1dvzOz21%2BvyGV2yaOCpr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FFNJXFaiN5B%2BEmblknpcW%2BaIuzV3sK%2FqTbgHbatkDiwqCiJmZtuQq2b2MwfYKsd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wB0MamwerbWlydLN7neZ8vxxUFL4flyakvEZgpCtng3vgNevYGlekTW6oEFZ24de
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9C3DUUCfv2BlvCy1VBsRyf9MU2igrMb6OFeVUHl5Y25q3JHYhIqrW98tECy%2B3Zhy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6ySmZEvh02CpQIOhwRIhRZJOUYaBb7o2TCJj3cyjg5EnzzxU%2Fp7E%2Bay8HpsCKDD


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    109
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4960     SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,460       1,460         115.36          72.10            .00       1,344.64    7.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        3,110       3,110       2,798.07            .00            .00         311.93   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        3,110       3,110       2,798.07            .00            .00         311.93   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       10,000      10,000         178.60            .00            .00       9,821.40    1.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            10,000      10,000         178.60            .00            .00       9,821.40    1.8%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          750         750          52.85          52.85         697.15            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           20.00 VND 002083 VCH201145 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies DOLLAR GENERAL 7/7/20    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -20.00 VND 002083 PO 29115 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies DOLLAR GENERAL 7/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           32.85 VND 002083 VCH201147 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies STAPLES 7/20/2021       38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -32.85 VND 002083 PO 29115 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies STAPLES 7/20/20212022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYkZIBMRKZnkcS9SdSFzzyWCZTNjlkYPkvisT%2BUbnssBKmewnZAsdNsMsHSz0Ujw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mE7Wa9nVf%2FarWr9MwjKDkNgMa7XzNGHw2xdrcJS%2BSmgjPZWhTQENOPsh2%2Fwkfptv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4bAZo5JDv7KIz1oIzx2ssVqdBZyrROkwYBc%2FIaBPZOzYs49JmNxAEpvAHc%2BKrWo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NUuZHSrW63dv64NN%2F%2BZTVQV7qhzmuS7mJcuj%2FbLS4wXEBDwebASh6P62GaZpRpj8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKc5Px2U8v98yA9y36vVVXuCPA0jPcm%2Fr8kW9ui%2Bil%2BH6%2BJ1UMXFqJgyC295D483
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3ARuh3GqCGUILIkMwWi7t0okx8EqTQ4ov1s5oriz1ShHLh3Zrwz%2B1l4rAbs%2Bxb1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MciaPtrD8g5gkyPjCPjgJ9yH6pHM9okn2AEik6xAao9YOBlwARjUkqJrjoFGoHF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FivOa283YX9AKjSp6U7QrESWbWrXVOJyIds2li8meL6y4Ab74AHeLgk%2Bfwvxpb9Q


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    110
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4960     SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                750         750          52.85          52.85         697.15            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52060  UNIFORMS          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                            250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
 
 

52081 SALES TAX                          
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52081  SALES TAX          300         300          12.75            .00            .00         287.25    4.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX                           300         300          12.75            .00            .00         287.25    4.3%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        3,000       3,000         252.41         252.41        -252.41       3,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API          252.41 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL         -252.41 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000         252.41         252.41        -252.41       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

53013 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-STRUCTURES      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53013  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-S       60,000      60,000            .00            .00      21,250.00      38,750.00   35.4% 

 
2022/02/000033 08/06/2021 POE       10,000.00 VND 009498 PO 29360 DON ADAMS GRADING   General Services - Watershed M         
2022/02/000196 08/23/2021 POE        3,000.00 VND 009498 PO 29396 DON ADAMS GRADING   Haul Rock                             

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ly5FPTMX6IKqsmzG8L9qqVa6mP%2Fnm0OXZzO%2Bym1%2Bp9imft6ENU8XULMvBtQ%2BlZZV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eu2GXUxnvFoLGKyMy0XomXr63KHrg%2BJASX%2F4nqE4Quw6ypQJq6AXXgUzv9MB9ZHk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mdHOo6ugs5cNek7uLJoL31fwN3sQdsThz%2F3lE9ycoWLIRAZhnOAmbsNucI2o3oBH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0b%2Fys1cBgR%2BGIa4KlE%2FrzwD4jW30Xc7FYRA%2FbewJG%2FPM4Ie6yZHD5Qux0BOqCEo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDjttnfEoIM7kJm0FMGg1MxQ3ip6Z7fV%2BB4rd9Pm0PdEu4haDl9Jk7zzFAs%2FnYIs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgN40ZosxyfYPYydNE4VO%2FrxzvkvSLWvyn6sg7doZn4%2F9xM5HGlY8iws4rNlkPjt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSewrD6GCU1pMOWvqVQcxXTNlSw1bL5CiMyDvsLG1tsztckbmx1WywxUR%2Bp90hf6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBpFKbwQJQ9WMmT4qQeEnKLK%2Bf0uaeUcD3G%2FjfOg502%2FrJwVKoBwqOU%2By4cH7WBR
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4960     SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-STRUCTUR       60,000      60,000            .00            .00      21,250.00      38,750.00   35.4%
 
 

53014 NO-TILL DRILL REPAIRS              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53014  NO-TILL DRILL REPAIR        5,500       5,500            .00            .00       2,000.00       3,500.00   36.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL REPAIRS             5,500       5,500            .00            .00       2,000.00       3,500.00   36.4%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        8,800       8,800       3,927.76       3,927.76         572.24       4,300.00   51.1% 

 
2022/02/000009 08/03/2021 POM        2,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          610.66 VND 002083 VCH201088 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance PIEDMONT    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -610.66 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance PIED2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          667.10 VND 002083 VCH201146 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance GRAINGER    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -667.10 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance GRAI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API        2,650.00 VND 002083 VCH201299 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance UNITED S    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL       -2,650.00 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance UNIT2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             8,800       8,800       3,927.76       3,927.76         572.24       4,300.00   51.1%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,000       2,000            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,000.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,000       2,000            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,000.00   50.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       2,000.00       1,000.00   66.7% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3rurUWmRb24tpCtQa83Hjw4kBAjcQFA05fRmhEbG41XsNC9zlsyNHX%2FzmMXauYx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BC7BHnOqRCneYsGKBME9xgPxiIIXMlIIZARm03hd2TRjson9T%2FNgd8jtGbElZ%2BIE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QSJVEJG4zvYFK3GIGBUnCWxTov8Sx9jkscnytCHxGcglUMN7IPZ2j2Yfw4xGzoY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W88DB4zZmcQy24vJlY222%2BTiqr5OOBSvvSwzdWL4iz5HEydJgZLvi3CrMnZhmm4M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNv9nXfGBlDs%2FwsXVXrCGn94n%2FhatJHRR0ufZxI%2Fup4Kz%2BFeGaCimSLjus6BAYy6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIsHmBKe4GUgD349T1%2FJzHQtKGDdbfdxo17fyMFrLtj%2FivVuorOBEuSzRYIa4sJW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I25h%2FAUXV1kOlVETFx8ONR0OVqo00Rzre1RmTxTqEOWnq00ycKrc3ZMLTKexiHwT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4cRlNxsuFnhfn9%2BnfXCA8STC7wkwioBLmhF%2B96CwwosYowEMUCPL6caNhvNlRUS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91vrHVeS1Fe0fL2VFmVR4%2BCCyL08JaeGNl7UEHvu9WyrlPFRU00XimGtg%2Bt9ypAp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHFYTcaxj5C%2BmgFzXFKOJYoW9MhTknwRbXBeLqy0kYhGz2DYEhN4fBFlpxgKIQdz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hzMbJtYLIzfcLey%2FGDmSkQL3v1%2BzXZMliYXtIsVo9Oaod0C4Fbb856W9tbCxPtiU
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000            .00            .00       2,000.00       1,000.00   66.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054960 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,280       4,280       3,980.40            .00            .00         299.60   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               4,280       4,280       3,980.40            .00            .00         299.60   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,100       1,100            .00            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,100       1,100            .00            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0%
 
 

55652 ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55652  EDUCATION        1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS              1,500       1,500            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-EXPEN      298,650     308,650      33,936.58      18,441.61      30,366.98     244,346.44   20.8%
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrBzgPsWG2aPcig4KkB5ZxsCG6z8cEG2jpWpVpz0K86dyu9djCLdYh6gcULWcv%2B6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IY5QvXEOiFeuDfGgIsn1W%2FLxbMc1O%2FNBZPjFKzei4VA5zYxkFKVqsO9E0kSGpYVP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSZSQ%2Fap9L7tP0oaz16anQUeSQ57bK11RzEYkuHXpYjxDy8ghFVLoPJpZBvZG3Tj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2qtOhqnHSCC%2Bsti5LcA4L6fPRtWI4lzGClee4rAqo2dgjcfNa2gutI9SzOuh9%2Bq
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TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION       298,650     308,650      33,936.58      18,441.61      30,366.98     244,346.44   20.8%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      298,650     308,650      33,936.58      18,441.61      30,366.98     244,346.44

 
5110 HEALTH DEPT                        
_________________________________________

 
1055110 HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      205,480     205,480      28,838.78      18,068.66            .00     176,641.22   14.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       10,426.35 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR       -1,307.69 REF AUGUST HANDS OF HOPE REIMBURS 8/5/21 
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR         -294.48 REF AUGUST HANDS OF HOPE REIMBURS INTERN 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        9,244.48 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                205,480     205,480      28,838.78      18,068.66            .00     176,641.22   14.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          600         600         400.00            .00            .00         200.00   66.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       600         600         400.00            .00            .00         200.00   66.7%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,860       1,860         110.00         110.00            .00       1,750.00    5.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          110.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,860       1,860         110.00         110.00            .00       1,750.00    5.9%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       12,740      12,740       1,680.94       1,001.92            .00      11,059.06   13.2% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpqbZ3mUCxYCXY1iNnqpz2GgJO%2FPpsPSB2pzHWgsGtQmlXlqrKS%2Bne9h4sFEgL5m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLmDCk8FEexVakXIG4S432YXoEW68x1nQRu2Zywr8XJaVoVTP9yX6OC5x6rzxk2o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJF08dsplh4V1DH9A6qZxBTCagAry%2BJbPgZtCFbKotWxJI6Z2mjds40Cx0DWbPTO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jZCPNF4X708Yo4QBxDsd7pzbG3SlbXAw4yiGxFYkNqq73P5yh12RleApQDFVe8i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2F7E6AarYzvUhsO08SgDDF2eaGAKBCQSyVrS4uC9xWumfWDs8mLLcbvsnJR3Giyw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdE4i%2F7rrEFGEvYVqkKZeWEtorfLbHWWERQV5VTMq7lw2YcSCJiRZjZJE31mPMQT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heTXoX1W9hgH2qF0b8XXe8u0Gh7lhrLUhXwQmz979ZfTVXE36mC0y7seNL5BGQ8e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYHP8kJX38%2F1p08twBtAwruKdZn4C8Gmf5BR5xWfUxhmocI66eKuFpG1PeIRg%2Bmn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k16VjFlgaVBjIL%2F7OwzF%2FqjxGPkmT6OJqJI2QvD3%2BXMfPS1hRgiqKPwNSkJHmwF%2F
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2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          641.74 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR          -81.08 REF AUGUST HANDS OF HOPE REIMBURS 8/5/21 
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR         -120.31 REF AUGUST HANDS OF HOPE REIMBURS 8/5/21 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          561.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  12,740      12,740       1,680.94       1,001.92            .00      11,059.06   13.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51310  MEDICARE        2,980       2,980         421.24         262.43            .00       2,558.76   14.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          150.08 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR          -18.96 REF AUGUST HANDS OF HOPE REIMBURS 8/5/21 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          131.31 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,980       2,980         421.24         262.43            .00       2,558.76   14.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51330  RETIREMENT       22,600      22,600       2,761.86       1,738.65            .00      19,838.14   12.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          915.11 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          823.54 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       22,600      22,600       2,761.86       1,738.65            .00      19,838.14   12.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       33,840      33,840       4,018.68       2,491.58            .00      29,821.32   11.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,396.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR         -220.77 REF AUGUST HANDS OF HOPE REIMBURS 8/5/21 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,316.35 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rd6kthdkfbZaq9lAIEc3rt4JxSML95AwY%2F1rPULSY5YQDzXBmnKPRTYKKhP7wAMq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0uLMsM4DyOkI7gklW4HuU6SuuIedq%2Bki%2B7UZqdaywwJREtFpqD2M3tSbTywTcWW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RcZ4oxseKNlCcuYjg88Tag15wNJ8acFDUoYYeqUm6P%2BnNU7yqa8b4TtGYOZrOjxD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nM4%2Ft8yPl5vHWyl2ElEABEEdljLFhucrBS%2FTHJbXHKMmDVkh%2BnJ4zB8EiLNGsb%2BJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKTTiVh0U7Mm0umaVaWQQwezSouzlZMTLm4jBieGHFVz0qycNYlt2VgB%2BMzZX2X5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFp17g9Nu8KZBa77mCffjSCWMcO89MOupVyKC1MmJDFtN2UIQCyqVxOpgFZ5%2F%2F6u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BroGlg3Xq2VS%2FFA2v8zeZrHKsuvYdfRTxobh72SLfDa5WDiyng4k9Q%2FkHUuGVJOI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTsnqSVCa2p9rCBSxmskdnfShglS1sOdKPGQVORRPxmszaaJ%2FCQeeBp4S0r65vgu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGMVUHmGJmgW%2FaxDRWn7D4LxXGRGUOYKAzatohCc9X7wc28ucxwwdA0WPNat1M2H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uADpl1g7K%2FV%2BFo32kLnfa37pkdwp%2F%2FSEf%2B8bhDB%2F2tFdY5jOY2k79tY6GBdKStkB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3gtl72nj7thBQdx6mbddGUvF6eHTMWSsKqqlm4aKtc9kjJ2ktcHa9lyUqiDUx4Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEOZ2Fipy9SuZiYH%2F8Dnovh6czXv5ZLF1z%2Bpudf07JQ4SU1D9pKIzYe7Gkopm1%2Bj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJ9Yc9aXKoGyeJyJtCOw7jygWWusxgzgUWQzBgihoOsytsSsePcwP9DpYFEMsbn4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dRkn62zN4f%2Fop0AZWV3mMUDWUWrRmVv1%2B%2ByvgSHZW%2BpsthiCVAOqezEZwZ%2B3J98I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2BNBrQrI7U0PYvDhuvpntFkZv817P3IBXb4EXws%2B51wrXPvuvnHl6pXniBKqSq%2Fe
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  33,840      33,840       4,018.68       2,491.58            .00      29,821.32   11.9%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          225         225          27.53          17.48            .00         197.47   12.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            8.48 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      225         225          27.53          17.48            .00         197.47   12.2%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       25,589      25,589       2,543.28       2,115.00            .00      23,045.72    9.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                25,589      25,589       2,543.28       2,115.00            .00      23,045.72    9.9%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51360  401-K        1,955       1,955         214.49         133.47            .00       1,740.51   11.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           70.04 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           63.43 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,955       1,955         214.49         133.47            .00       1,740.51   11.0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        6,050       6,050       5,443.19            .00            .00         606.81   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zCdaKCI9uFBCnBrQ6Rt%2F1%2B3URWzeenEhEjQ6B7%2ByvLNao19FW0F8IXPbS09VmP7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DN1SsLOQHdZNN0rm3Tj1AeqY5rDgMTTTtr4%2BZ9bjp4GGtzAhD8QT9u6k0Cfk5mm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cy2gkFYK4CNHwxSf6GZ1AXZCAtM64k8jrHJO8uu3bbwdf%2BzAaDkYJgJMNvlWezT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCpJwja3hhDfYh0QtHRLVXaJa%2FTEW6%2F4NBC35iBt53nZSl6q9LrlFCZV5%2Fo0x2%2Fj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8HllD8WYTl2HGYmSzqXDHeAce8HlrLAWz1x2HYMdI68jDhoHMKPYGitgZd1rGG2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7ZLzJxNwkujRndCMYGkIi3hOuYQcAA4mQcF2m63Zt5%2BAEJQZy6s0jFSG3DBlkT8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIQZqj4hlX8quaE2a0n3cPccPdukNILUUSJkcqCyV1vORu2GUHMY9%2B7Mox3dXgvp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxsZMa2Tl%2B8iGZjbjisbFL3L4ToZ6jD9nRmZFw8pHj7Rq3rybWMyDFK1vN0Z0K4X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJfs4z5B0f7QpWiLqDBA3uR26Xgej7tpCitex2Ftn4Zh96mAUaTSA4C8Gy46v7SY
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        6,050       6,050       5,443.19            .00            .00         606.81   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        6,195       6,195         585.00         477.34       1,107.00       4,503.00   27.3% 

 
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          107.66 VND 002202 VCH201001 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  102789
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 COL         -107.66 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          369.68 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -369.68 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               6,195       6,195         585.00         477.34       1,107.00       4,503.00   27.3%
 
 

51719 DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIVE       
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51719  DHHS SCHOOL NURSE IN       50,000      50,000            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIV       50,000      50,000            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         102.66         102.66         397.34         500.00   50.0% 

 
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 API          102.66 VND 008961 VCH201638 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             38979
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 POL         -102.66 VND 008961 PO 29226 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         102.66         102.66         397.34         500.00   50.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krQToTAmAfiIU5q53P3ve8JWUxNiKJ%2Ba9EL8Kdl5OFiw2WP0SHcnnI8isLNM%2FLZy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ck%2BMlynrSgFhlxVGDAOrX3Oibjve0YPlhnfWa4vVdIVP9iJuwPqvXWt2XWzkV4M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hw1L1FtSbiP0Oe20swL8dqjYB8OULUGMBelEez9WFemvpJtBcxIVUcl3CKwioEjC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YlfeU49wU6fSL%2FxzZ3%2FCmhasxxddsT9vy3122RvPkc4tcYD%2Bhntd1Flq4gHdhNaA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41bWYDwEBAI%2BhJWucGWXcJbODNYamYVYG5%2BhksRDyIEMWGKA5cSNFyBRDz%2FTzO9a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DzRqp0f1lPNkqr3v%2B9TRORuVmt6ppFkbHOpwIfK1E%2Bwhj9eyTyRNIsGna7YlJbH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Erl64GtTBZE85WvtLkqbRXqjnqGlegn88Zc%2BDE7eRQsMoNfA%2FLuL5THVYNdQ5job
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1F52dBKNRsE8pmPDzU8c64u%2BTZgZ2zsW%2BD17dWeXBKBsKRpXwB5m1uAUTGzyUdn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wk45cbvmISifV4oFuAjtPTZg9QRcwHTESIFfOW6QlBQCpN2x%2F4Va%2FL9Y8LkSljtf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKL1T8hnILxTWzcAdA8GSh%2FxhmTTtI86QIfTuBmUyHzD%2BS5j9zKVFuje0JxNnRhb
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TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                 500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        4,000       4,000         175.00         175.00         950.00       2,875.00   28.1% 

 
2022/02/000116 08/11/2021 POE        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Training          
2022/02/000128 08/13/2021 POE          125.00 VND 015083 PO 29385 NCLPHMSSA           TRAVEL/TRAINING                       
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          125.00 VND 015083 VCH200943 NCLPHMSSA           TRAVEL/TRAINING                       
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL         -125.00 VND 015083 PO 29385 NCLPHMSSA           TRAVEL/TRAINING           2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           25.00 VND 002083 VCH201070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Training N    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -25.00 VND 002083 PO 29380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Traini2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           25.00 VND 002083 VCH201095 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Training C    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -25.00 VND 002083 PO 29380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Traini2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   4,000       4,000         175.00         175.00         950.00       2,875.00   28.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54250  POSTAGE          500         500            .51            .51         499.49            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API             .51 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL            -.51 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500            .51            .51         499.49            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54300  UTILITIES        8,000       8,000       1,372.81         730.50            .00       6,627.19   17.2% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggGEuG%2B95Ai3IFe0cznyoOuDL3T6zSU8csE0MCdF62iiMoh3vk0ZEDHGZQDTYJGc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7qe6Swr1CJsMOyjaYnZPn91SDPSCpjBQvwQ%2BaNgWaOZRHPZa96QioGukpqiGDqm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsUTOFkQq%2Bs4qFwOgqntsAzjfSyhbAydCgqoTgYJrC2ENFHiUXLC9cwbavopU0fM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VJaXlLR%2B%2BaS88kKJu1i6P15IZHnbO%2BtOUNd13IznUiO%2FEYMz4MVBJ%2BvVNL%2Fj%2FHH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imWjWsgtpDns8QYmjPJUu%2FPeR4u5rcbBbxV9DBD70rwSBK%2FfdBNAKe%2FxGJ4EMuHj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0eID2WGulEx9QcozJ1lOvbdZQ1TQq6PjHMUpLgVzhEChyz7F0t1B48x2cnChzZAE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gTFOdyUx42jKrMEE6it5dgX%2FmJ2o0Bi0HnewpOm5k1vvYwCrTkLMVIpkWEKw9twO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfC%2BMIcaTcJoUxXSEIPzQtiU0II87B1vMRFrwtzZdHf%2B1u%2FWYREk9qSYOo%2B4t35i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yj9F9A6oRmUBVD30Hp7Ke3FAquXmMpjt4yVCCka%2Fjn1eIE7%2FnroqfPAgwFDY6KVa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdbGM4Mr8%2BQa6HI6WRqI4k4kgWV3rIciChsFeBbKWvTQzQZKZFMmIepp4PlEDLh2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GghLlaGBbsBEqZI5WX8Riqubxxg2C024bmaaipQH3cAP9WREYfYWqtE53X%2FS0sPk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFuam1LZLwOdYwFoAUnVQ%2Fd7z1rDvjD6jMwXkb%2BsUf4w5N%2BXv4fe%2BOhOlMdcTQOj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ArWLwdPgLlX%2BvHnpsfmK51hKLf0i3UzDQvU%2F9FTPvft3SSQF8fCngyXXoJod6epR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9IZUIykRyBPkViQjYLrRVkTvZZjLF%2FTJ%2FSK1Dy0hUjR2BZjUv4wWvMwDl6MkC01G
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1055110 54300  UTILITIES
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          527.79 REF AUG   MED CLINIC                    
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          202.71 REF AUG   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                         8,000       8,000       1,372.81         730.50            .00       6,627.19   17.2%
 
 

55020 RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55020  RENT-BUILDINGS & EQU       28,800      28,800       4,800.00            .00      24,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT       28,800      28,800       4,800.00            .00      24,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,525       4,525       4,208.25            .00            .00         316.75   93.0% 

 
 

1055110 55150 510 INSURANCE & BONDI        4,970       4,970       4,154.00            .00            .00         816.00   83.6% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               9,495       9,495       8,362.25            .00            .00       1,132.75   88.1%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        4,000       4,000       3,675.44            .00            .00         324.56   91.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              4,000       4,000       3,675.44            .00            .00         324.56   91.9%
 

TOTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-EXPEN      427,209     427,209      65,533.66      27,425.20      26,953.83     334,721.51   21.6%
 
 

1055111 NURSING/MEDICAL-EXPENSE            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9IZUIykRyBPkViQjYLrRVkTvZZjLF%2FTJ%2FSK1Dy0hUjR2BZjUv4wWvMwDl6MkC01G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=keZmXZ0ZmAoSZEgViHsiu8OZk7BAqFVpjodeXU4v7XxTsya%2BNFXahms7muMui3ce
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBrWJ%2FroCOnrRc%2FYL64yoV6QgqEZRFZ7bndkhDkbYnAK32%2BJ%2BTIyNRtJMxmOhDE1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzw%2FkDVdb%2FWcxB4G96PLdsudDTl3I2WJDfvsaYNaw0jIqMVI2F31Fcn0KKmm5Fn6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8KeZXfO21xb3Eh948Pna8T0Q%2FgC10%2FXSOqaVnw2a2lF2oEct%2B4NdNMx2Kn8eFKW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F16m%2FEzx6FmUv0NeFojVOcn6jL8Dw8DxLjrfTeNyt8CWpb0R5imUUbOBxe8u%2FMCr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gL%2BYUJYnpFQA5Bxi1pwSsbgfTZftOsKWzUsdrXrCI3NKsqWRbwEdKfL2vtpmvxYX
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1055111 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       67,275      67,275       6,361.92       3,511.77            .00      60,913.08    9.5% 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,671.10 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,840.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 67,275      67,275       6,361.92       3,511.77            .00      60,913.08    9.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          280         280            .00            .00            .00         280.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       280         280            .00            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,190       4,190         382.60         211.33            .00       3,807.40    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          100.56 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          110.77 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,190       4,190         382.60         211.33            .00       3,807.40    9.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51310  MEDICARE          980         980          89.49          49.44            .00         890.51    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           23.53 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           25.91 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            980         980          89.49          49.44            .00         890.51    9.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51330  RETIREMENT        7,780       7,780         726.55         401.06            .00       7,053.45    9.3% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DJfuuFxqPS1uvNH2HzxoVwhql119OG7wpGImhkx3zLvbaVkTxbBpeLSbAAQ2svD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVUC3bT0DCm0bH0B2w2XWGXM5Z6l6hvfOvaP7kQUGwssMgW9ZXFgfqM6DFnuovF5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfmV3IvGW4QtjxYs7w6fOmuRikS5xZj1rXqIpOwDBbm%2Bj6YHqbZNMOUHMIveaBbm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k79a9UQv3q8O2MMM5SuKKqBMDNyvz79YfIEhiKC4rk%2BEFkF0rBYl%2BuDeDwvv%2FFpb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2BMeEehyuE%2FYRVjC9EfNO%2BFywLhYJUR15Ev0dETCqy9Ov%2FFIrDd7%2BU2tNBiBdueK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYcg4thmIBnStkgUQs7hp9%2BuBAJ44F6YoFes%2BXA%2BfCst8Axv5UOp80wyah6bCtc5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYKDEmtfW0nuxKDtmFMCE0ht7dMOIES6VNlGbxDgzBF2hu5snRwqk6xeo2qwrj1h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTo%2Fs6Cv%2FLe1BjOoTY6rX7s%2FNfPbgs%2F9qE5IotjZxj4GWDt7bulq0yIUwPnYkamp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2Bf0G0B0OgrjZ3X%2BgZRN00mkxGhnXfXyw3jCphvvuFdYik3%2FdPVQrqYR0ipbwPqs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fGqkRP2bujnPYUy8aUZUoUfR85gDTsKfQMm1fNCh1iBGhGlhy%2BbuMpu2VBNuRyk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nz7jgcx1I5fyUXiJ10PWNIe1AyCpHLMZLfjagh%2FLjGYrAT%2B%2FHk%2FQKkTH447MDgaa
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1055111 51330  RETIREMENT
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          190.85 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          210.21 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,780       7,780         726.55         401.06            .00       7,053.45    9.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       13,621      13,621       1,307.77         748.99            .00      12,313.23    9.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          361.86 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          387.13 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  13,621      13,621       1,307.77         748.99            .00      12,313.23    9.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          115         115           8.39           4.76            .00         106.61    7.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.30 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.46 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      115         115           8.39           4.76            .00         106.61    7.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51360  401-K          675         675          22.52          14.11            .00         652.48    3.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.51 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            7.60 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               675         675          22.52          14.11            .00         652.48    3.3%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        7,440       7,440       6,693.67            .00            .00         746.33   90.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nz7jgcx1I5fyUXiJ10PWNIe1AyCpHLMZLfjagh%2FLjGYrAT%2B%2FHk%2FQKkTH447MDgaa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2UlB5Pu01dq0sCApaYy4%2F9uffP2fAA3kqVVfmbwk7jFkRwvWJvPchqYqm7bfHQH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmmXr3KLRk3DrfOWX%2F1VlP7Q319ZCUYkjKzuMxuunsmsW9MaNTGO%2BnYzEXs4q3WG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wznRQTcOPi8lk2gO3qfARB9jwGCyi4Qkb8L0iCbFG%2FeigHZ4u5b48h8ClWlx9kJM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HogZAQLLU6dbiBP6pOcd9QbyA3hmOHs%2FTSzEIob7uS18tuTNZReKwMWa6X1juevn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMIegbDtmM%2BJqPuDdrwuwaKg%2BIVJeKI5hgtCy%2FV7PpPj0qJdLk6wcBxqtRrYWWdd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f09Vk4KxJVILjmcIk2Sfkl5j1YtYt9D00QkWi7Zn8XOa6hajI3UsDujv%2F%2B1TaSC8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0DupZBoSCRUn6R%2BlSfqqIAb2Z9DBen8kxEu8HbVPLMRwPViQrj6MhVblZkl33vZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fr504nsUJKyAz0HYy9IJV2vebZVOjD6lqJEaHU0hHJW5I4jLLpTqMsQoD3rOACsj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZTXE1uU195CxtmFTO51Juy9XW5M2t%2F48nLqHS2R371pDPQ96SRZDEhHIRPoW73b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6EIfl%2F9yUWabWq94%2FiW00lBSgd2WIsZ3333QbiXThe9I9XHhXXPlmRGPr5IqrhV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhFu16BP6%2BmuE58icI%2FN9CFGr0%2B8qt4%2F20IbkyG%2Ba7gAkcdJqxkeN2LMln1km9vq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDy%2BupBs%2Fg8uLUIthOQtQxmhWwDgQQhCmjVwsylSJA9E5b4Cdo24PUA1QAL6iViJ
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        7,440       7,440       6,693.67            .00            .00         746.33   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       14,175      14,175       4,256.40         726.21       9,538.32         380.28   97.3% 

 
2022/02/000029 08/06/2021 COL         -250.00 REF 001573 DUPLICATE CONTRACT            
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          210.00 VND 002686 VCH200889 D-REX PHARMACY      Pharmacy Services (Medical Cli   102695
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL         -210.00 REF 002686 Pharmacy Services (Medical Cli
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          154.00 VND 001505 VCH200946 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             102676
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL         -154.00 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH200950 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              102684
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/02/000206 08/23/2021 COE          150.00 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          107.65 VND 002202 VCH201001 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  102789
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 COL         -107.65 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           35.15 VND 000710 VCH201241 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   102823
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 COL          -35.15 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API          117.10 VND 002270 VCH201320 GREENSBORO REFRIGERA Annual Service/Maintenance of   102859
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 COL         -117.10 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 API           23.57 VND 002095 VCH201274 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   102904
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 COL          -23.57 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              14,175      14,175       4,256.40         726.21       9,538.32         380.28   97.3%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,500       2,500          62.16          62.16       1,377.84       1,060.00   57.6% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.54 VND 002402 VCH200669 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.54 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           36.63 VND 002402 VCH200671 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -36.63 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200679 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           19.60 VND 000081 VCH200947 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            102659
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL          -19.60 VND 000081 PO 29271 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/02/000156 08/16/2021 POE          100.00 VND 002083 PO 29389 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES & MATERIALS_clinic (n         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F8dajTHzZUztfnw38fv8utKpsIu1TA4SYazujJP6XdDrwGznw9j5ZHdIcnpijKTi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqVPoC73t%2BjB4%2BgyyYRtC%2FI8DXsO5IxYGs%2FeupRXIQVsr0jIuMOTAfhCLuSQ3ymh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhARsuURnP7FJnDev7nB1YT6fOxaiVy2jW7%2FdOotC1lfO2qMegUe7WOpJuJQFKSl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2apup3eUEPLAbESHSshr4WOfso%2FHiZatAw5yQPwl8oJvUn%2FEcJdaxCqiXTdm1mtL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwRJYOf8BZaMU0mQCbsGj2NuJu7y1xbycOq%2BPaGs%2FaohGFS3kQJBDVSbuixT15K%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6x8UtIZhcjOQs1pNTZcS6sPPzZzuhJbVMKDfg1FLYvUR9V9WVV0VMtsatSUh%2FxJ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVC%2Bu13XrTc31haYrWD9y9KkaJjufo4U6gkNFInwbLuuURAxOMJnOE5aV0E1bNKX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3nvlYK3aMfdA0Pd1Nw8smbPBV6SvrM%2BnSYTQ4w6T3f9dBAeoYLd3Igpn%2Fh7RxBS8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4gbZQk4oUno4BsiGfrKQ5can6xHQBz%2FteaZZBRbOVleRG49GdNO6zpwD6Ws43s%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=400a%2FVThBQlAUkULjNcGY2aboa0LOlVjFBTi6Y1n9n73Bc7bFCjM3MFlnMtwd%2FV%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ArvEGmqGSy92nd%2FiYPd8SM6Hg10%2B8VcxH6wB2XeSQo%2B%2F8oE21U1%2B4wO6TMmItOTW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcKitXtarK%2B9dcUATjXtKjxPZczPPwqyjMQ0UoEohG8sM79y0DrKLECHZhqASbEN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRO%2F11Ickic8U40rEKX3XO7jElF2Knhzh7OZk2YTLv8fFcMXmrZGnXaVFEMk8kTy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKkIq2MDPG3sv3pF9Mq1fz10%2Fc3OAoR6EruVqAkqha%2B%2BqmDYu0O0UMISnIpX1PvY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSw57SQtS8PyFtTs7u6Ozq3SGhfkoIT%2BCtB8rNMi%2FOT9LwHBNZxw%2F0JJ%2BMFjyvrQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRBwSd5RUWxUrFPLx0wGRn9uVZrx3DyDBKBFTNl%2BL%2BZcK5gks11P7RPSmvBY0SGt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7xHvx7M26WD9xxk5QAbX%2BzBfhD3tF7Cpf4jMDT2pfvNmAUA8B%2F9osmlm%2Fbq6Bvh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSl1PU5rzKDWDrvBpFLiZTTS%2B5jkBqjth5xCt%2BP%2BnBE4F3k8hOSZGGM4qMpI26bI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=os9tfIyNRgr%2FnjxIRc5RiYNhoaLxFuoGDdP8qJdWg88hnHWtWsLIdX5QPYPaZtD3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fk%2Bm0JekC5aFSVXgrb%2FcpHs%2BWqCgXS6ggI4Ao1ZzS4VA%2Bhesm0WE%2Bk8e%2Bblmskyr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIYLCWc6FQwhcOqK9M5vHMjD%2BECXReyjsPLuDvsJjPLuZFWDqCWJy2VMNPHmV5XY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePejbg%2FyGT51AYvbKFV8hmBgPP2GeoTz3qCJY92Ci1LwSifb0MFz6BR9kpqFI4rV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ih4wCAJtEUj%2FmTfk%2FXfolBC32LMTSli0JSglHth4VAV3NxenDPL98pKQhoM9kWAJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26%2FirMAz%2FBOlyZtsWpWzw95EewsKSZ%2Fsm1OOm1gd3rSnAbVDC%2Fwb19cbJVRwiuv7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHxpfp0bzhPOcMq3JyxWgdXG0Ny8XA5KYOR4vKJgaBbCZ64MTt6c09U6dOVHGXj1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7EmeN2kl6wr8yRukp5aIo6bUWH%2BAzRW4XsQ8sldBKE1UksEvvT6wP6GrP49OYMh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8G0aJhNmjlNYF283E6kSAXZOw8gHNeeYHR9nmqaaeDZVzdqI6Mp4ukc7%2Fyry9yJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQs3TnBjIood6%2BDFk8QkQJOZunveLwZ4PFBQYPD8JpLxvOb9BVDmfKFHuEIvXXI0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwKqzlbuMrDl8v10kGuvVhu21Y%2BpuLohX9gLnQ97fdilS7vxyPjCDvFQh4K%2FCaHn
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,500       2,500          62.16          62.16       1,377.84       1,060.00   57.6%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52035  Lab          800         800         188.36         188.36         311.64         300.00   62.5% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API           38.22 VND 004018 VCH200537 DHHS CONTROLLERS OF LAB SUPPLIES                    102427
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL          -38.22 VND 004018 PO 29230 DHHS CONTROLLERS OF LAB SUPPLIES              2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.53 VND 002402 VCH200668 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.53 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           15.80 VND 002402 VCH200670 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -15.80 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            8.09 VND 002402 VCH200672 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -8.09 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200677 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          120.33 VND 004018 VCH200945 DHHS CONTROLLERS OF LAB SUPPLIES                    102696
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL         -120.33 VND 004018 PO 29230 DHHS CONTROLLERS OF LAB SUPPLIES              2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                                 800         800         188.36         188.36         311.64         300.00   62.5%
 
 

52051 SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52051  SUPPLIES - AIDES CON          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL            500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52060  UNIFORMS          800         800         170.00         170.00         304.84         325.16   59.4% 

 
2022/02/000167 08/05/2021 API          170.00 VND 001321 VCH200666 HEIDIS UNIFORMS     NURS/MED UNIFORMS               102743
2022/02/000167 08/05/2021 POL         -195.16 VND 001321 PO 29228 HEIDIS UNIFORMS     NURS/MED UNIFORMS         2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84V61qtkzMweqv%2Fnq9Mcq6SFTHM8EzRt8llfRjyT25cICAPj2Udt%2Fdd%2Fq%2FFlCTvZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3m6sZruZN0OXgh%2BkcjPQAjWG7Tc%2FRMoaRbOA0uGbMqhl1guMCQLqaSLoRhxNsZi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8g638vNYZ68v2c9xv29LzEglNIE9ZkaL1VhbyICD%2F2Po9dVt1pGOlbkpT8zN%2FPst
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1e5mrzHLsgV07RaSwctP3iFjJut13xp5pmB1NIAuF4sNkmJfEZEoDDiAet97t0wr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDRMCievJwyv6eovi4s%2BB8gTDYSr5dVvuYFRtb8nU8oqyajw%2FZsHcsMtIc%2B%2Bj9MW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Co%2FwZgcoG3qkYcZ5r4OYPFZEqLRAZakM4Y1PuTCJEATU7xfmLefFBbR9uBiBp2ID
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7T6Bd8gGjv6egXCVJ0MmQCGAw5U%2FMArxoQwpgqTjXTqMENUEeMDdnf5qwb%2BPUsRD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZ5PhiIufvxkSF0VSI9SGVE7H%2FKXIg1dLyEUS5jQ3WvLQczmwSz4vlBWBJ42XYra
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMxCMGtZKUQSQHS50I%2FOfFtXw7sorT6AB35X3hCI2XU%2BZNoUz1GKeK1ySMB6INx%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ph%2BEIyDKrSPfidXyF6ZdweZTP388n23o5RHTGFVwhkBxl4F%2FPSV3tpJDGykOEcSC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UuxkwJGK1vp4fZWeya6hf4dfylJ2Gu8%2BX9p3v3Ks3uBduTSg74MlZaYZFanfLsoq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSfneywoBj07eXUDdEX73PKC3WG2ZLETRjRXKgIlyT5k%2FqlxHdhn7LXl5Ng%2FERIE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9srOD%2BPfi8Pjbg2TF%2Bzq%2FfrDW7jbd0gF6KocQKv%2F6cZ8QC1wrvW74Qlw4CCDT8W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cl2MTNBQiYuLTDP1xrhiVONxi3zBdmqbM8zQjiyKhAdkPZw5lTpWcVQTj24KEiFC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iW5WqH2jK1limmWhtqDZVlU81gjGw44pDse7N24b0zs3Bm9DxlfjKCrwInd4sxAO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d6z6ZeGbsvld1%2FeBorPAAJV7ZBVH2MxWe4Rugzxj70QFfBbcF%2B8JrEKZKzCimM3U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2HNok2HuOsNoMnDVCFSx8bAvkG%2BBuZNdeqewsBGrt%2FvB12AHR1ezHtVPa4CP89t
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TOTAL UNIFORMS                            800         800         170.00         170.00         304.84         325.16   59.4%
 
 

52294 STD DRUG                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52294  STD DRUG          781         781            .00            .00         200.00         581.00   25.6% 

 
2022/02/000295 08/30/2021 POE          200.00 VND 008143 PO 29428 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED_STD                          

 
 

TOTAL STD DRUG                            781         781            .00            .00         200.00         581.00   25.6%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          685         685            .00            .00         500.00         185.00   73.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     685         685            .00            .00         500.00         185.00   73.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055111 54250  POSTAGE        3,000       3,000          15.36          15.36       2,084.64         900.00   70.0% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API            6.96 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL           -6.96 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 API            8.40 VND 000108 VCH201352 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service       102850
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 POL           -8.40 VND 000108 PO 29247 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service 2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           3,000       3,000          15.36          15.36       2,084.64         900.00   70.0%
 

TOTAL NURSING/MEDICAL-EXPENSE         125,597     125,597      20,285.19       6,103.55      14,317.28      90,994.53   27.6%
 
 

1055116 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       42,000      31,000            .00            .00            .00      31,000.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhpiS3AK59f5hq%2FSwBV8d9jcCM%2BmBMEDctUu2hLXesLW7TtRukW5aZSEjQiigxJO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihfBWBPhaMAz0rRl07y5e4HbqWdtMO1cupx0iWkfKarTFhrYcKdjtiWkR5BRmV%2BL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZnpkwjwhMZnet%2B1OdRMw%2FKGPn2lOHhJrLHB%2FFXFARth00SIxdPvFGrvWV3Tgt7Jm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTl4UMwcfZdLKqT2ZF2js6ITwym81bB%2BTVwiaUfZ1RFoAMdgT8VgqWNRJ65nBrQ6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUn%2BTDx5FOGqW7dBshXThPbUSg5FlfLWtr8A3R7rzK6X7DliIUW4GpB3V1i9s%2FDL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APO3QaX0ZVl9q6cBum76fEFELHCQlx8XcdNsnD7b4PZdfWwwPTy4MyKStvFYNVnw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FF0Beuxk%2F2eE6FZvHoCB4aiTFC5I1c50XX9fPi4rarRJnGYjdVaMUHLblT9xIpK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WzY22ZlVe%2BwfhZ%2F99R%2FSJXpe8Wza50Hv4p6pl8y18JV0hmVCL5d6XywHVL3XMcou
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yz2XEp3cL2JxugSmRDOjUV7%2B86itXufyYXX%2FHRJlbntAZnlFk5IbwXpXz0%2Fz6VbW
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 42,000      31,000            .00            .00            .00      31,000.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,035       3,035            .00            .00            .00       3,035.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,035       3,035            .00            .00            .00       3,035.00     .0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51310  MEDICARE          710         710            .00            .00            .00         710.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            710         710            .00            .00            .00         710.00     .0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51330  RETIREMENT        5,655       5,655            .00            .00            .00       5,655.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        5,655       5,655            .00            .00            .00       5,655.00     .0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKtTP2leznroGpIPKObyyhpmGLHEHzdrT1UUlmSet7uqloE6M2tKXIbN2UCNEbcj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efa893GMcS55vQNWJ2rdKm2M0nDrn9rx0Uk2sTNYJyGD%2BGWLSAbNeXA4FoDnLKYD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2Nc1zpUZdIBRQ6M40UWFhP7QEPy7K%2FgSVxg2K8XKkXZxzv8gxzsNgrX4X9hRlxv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aZV8EJlk8nZ%2Fu4Mv9eluiSxZVjo4fEX%2BhGaSSclHhUPnEba875%2BBr71T%2BYfaDvH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qx0cRhsJD7iGSRDNOzBVF3CGyCQwES0MVJ%2BnaToEikJi%2B1QJRs%2BKDS8v2xNqeUHJ
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70            .00            .00            .00          70.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70            .00            .00            .00          70.00     .0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51360  401-K          490         490            .00            .00            .00         490.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               490         490            .00            .00            .00         490.00     .0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        1,020      12,020       3,541.44       3,541.44       8,458.56          20.00   99.8% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API        1,041.60 VND 002359 VCH200667 NCALHD              Contract Employee to assist wi   102513
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 COL       -1,041.60 REF 002359 Contract Employee to assist wi
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        2,499.84 VND 002359 VCH201002 NCALHD              Contract Employee to assist wi   102792
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 COL       -2,499.84 REF 002359 Contract Employee to assist wi

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               1,020      12,020       3,541.44       3,541.44       8,458.56          20.00   99.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         249.48            .00            .00         250.52   49.9% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VzbQNfkvVYmBWE9Gvs2aS%2BK4ncMs4W0Wl0tfHoYWHaZr7YZx7sBqAhS7tts8x0p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ae%2Fd6hFDGS6y3u%2FlvhSIoihNEK%2FGTeV4TMOoIZ3sbRu1cQA340GK%2FWxJAvL6NWeg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9yrdSSRZhwwhNnQ9NT0MVYKJdElIGo8dpmlJCu63b6F%2BkM56XwttUhgUdpABgnr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBf3jA3LpSqKM4bDvj5gG9tJFcDB1RTNMNOWh2hJQmn64gwU4WfRMGZ2sPjoyxw%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2Fbd011xgglsgTeMB66ge5IgK8goSpkzTGOfjcCYL4pkmsLQfG0Gm%2BYPs8L6S7K7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ae%2B%2BI2gGUeMo4zsKZpRDSh1geUC2sHrztnZQc2aCkzWGlh1blpg2Nd872yaOZf0w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3%2B3JJ69TnKuBTPPWzO2U718fMGFFkOWiVNoBxSg1jFKPtdJRKzH70EQiiFrpCkO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxUS4E0YKitliG3bkCJqCg4Z1cbQOL%2FUvDB%2Bnf745c1i1Y7GzdQTZk08a5cdNVDo
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         249.48            .00            .00         250.52   49.9%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52060  UNIFORMS          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                            200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54200  TELEPHONE        1,060       1,060            .00            .00            .00       1,060.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,060       1,060            .00            .00            .00       1,060.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54250  POSTAGE          500         500          13.26          13.26         486.74            .00  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCdg5wAORJghwLSZSpf4aeMCeovm1s1iV8wHfxmRzLoo9ZLbA5mzTpjAG9qR%2F6CE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0CdEc541umnTcBCCjw0dtDkYbCSoGBOCVNMBO6Um5kaQM2FOl9RWiywBvLNuGie
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wb2wCby9fqhewYsHpvW79r3p6xl8ilk1fjYyD63su88hgwffUsym8VXgMFKnEXsM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycAlTvMFLk1A0diEgAALuHNt42gr7YAe4rRMCB3QHitzGVtgiUSMSvE9DXwGI4Ns
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjrPlyvCVgy0W2gRtRmAkpJKw9iQI70C4GCsiVdvBeWAa0z7n2fqFI1jPNswAnn4
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1055116 54250  POSTAGE
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API           13.26 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL          -13.26 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500          13.26          13.26         486.74            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT         72,700      72,700       3,804.18       3,554.70       8,945.30      59,950.52   17.5%
 
 

1055120 PREPAREDNESS-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       12,510      12,510         902.69         507.11            .00      11,607.31    7.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          254.28 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          252.83 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 12,510      12,510         902.69         507.11            .00      11,607.31    7.2%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          780         780          54.72          30.76            .00         725.28    7.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           15.39 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           15.37 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     780         780          54.72          30.76            .00         725.28    7.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51310  MEDICARE          185         185          12.80           7.20            .00         172.20    6.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            3.60 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            3.60 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjrPlyvCVgy0W2gRtRmAkpJKw9iQI70C4GCsiVdvBeWAa0z7n2fqFI1jPNswAnn4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHhBK2rrOpZGIJgkyV2Aqwiw24CZrw8xmkaBexMbroowKnXi3dO8VMBJcL39EVQQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rxbQqNjiZVsI3DRAUMAmY%2FHw08ScrPsTefVkZunSrRk9JNgCYfQ4ZxUuz2nWnZVS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqlGxGcb%2BOQxemZhkOnXK0vSmveY39YEkpPRqqtUexquzcZajxNILAmntU3QcRvN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2B1KBemjqIv93nL%2BrQsNbajSpSISZ3azSFJUbo344sWdAvtdr01C18HqdBhjitun
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8tP4h3yXfuiva5GxpfqslCYMSfMs42qxrM4SSukfMuMr2sYIMWC2KxRmH7QakkH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9D4vhZOKROMzuPQChBTfg%2F2w28l1OppsnP4VItYeLRnp03CqrF4635SXyFH02pfr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNFy4%2FTMw6ymGT7RfA25feo5CKZOlG551ZqJga50Ax%2F%2Fq1YKbnQadh8DUb0pTqhE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqdZabjKLnWo5zmCWB3jGtRkOzitlizFwO7Jeh%2BlCAThXzRUpMfTI%2BwUU2mSnslE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xXSnvd9TJvqN7cr3mkTLu45Vc7xbiofGYqJWKD29DTSn96SbFIVv%2B4NQU6BlkQlJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4F5DWh3DvC1AqrzxX%2F9rnfZEyY1jyCx1OaXpt8xCsMUpBWYFF1tMJYKS2Mvt1IW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39tI0FsCVk1NzdsuAQboEn0Tp7F7cSrdrEPPTHe%2B3X7dROMMpwjG3A84pNWb6chB
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            185         185          12.80           7.20            .00         172.20    6.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51330  RETIREMENT        1,450       1,450         103.09          57.92            .00       1,346.91    7.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           29.05 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           28.87 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        1,450       1,450         103.09          57.92            .00       1,346.91    7.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        2,115       2,115         175.81          98.70            .00       1,939.19    8.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           47.58 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           51.12 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   2,115       2,115         175.81          98.70            .00       1,939.19    8.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           18          18           1.13            .63            .00          16.87    6.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ             .30 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ             .33 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       18          18           1.13            .63            .00          16.87    6.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51360  401-K          130         130           9.03           5.07            .00         120.97    6.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.54 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.53 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DA1t36OhCU0mqR6pEmc9Ebb69Tify13DvJMGfi%2BNh5VolxA0uwGUUzl7q1roBH98
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTBtGP9ncDtgRLrMyT6Hh3fK7jg65870%2B6OEcOQByrDXrk7xeU%2F9OVMhbVnBRven
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whsfFpC%2FH52FUdteqCU0g%2BkOULqeGgOo37Hzhyq0g1KL4ODYO%2F0StNzeQ2sSTbKt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2FrQ5iH33otWbl3DRalB5GZ3Zg3%2FtNEzA7%2B0XHd0hsCcPZC7U7fI28zmbdtTdoWb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWMJRlqtbrnnjTCuj9em%2FXEYVhUY%2B%2FiVtpWp4R5pk91FziUatljGtf%2F%2F%2BfwE4O1N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DRhKexgR%2BAIYDjTU0d%2Boac0QYb7g4A7ofM8WedYT%2FHBeAqhmFTZiQeger15z5SHU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7keZrYSCuZ6V6E4PkVMRN2JhSA%2BWVU3plvx6mb8D85cExw2DCRtndc1POVL3x4jJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvwqtUqAIbViRpr14ZnAfpJjsC7xPDfYn%2BajBunqETTUAZlyRINpD9z%2BOtKXguUd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0TGQ9LDvkvN9qth9jbQ3fP42ojB%2Bpe3t28e%2B0PU75q8aDzZSygI%2BACpYQ0DZP0Us
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqBAKAsVcRtx70E%2FDptY95scvW1ABJUTJ4jl8q6WTkqD6FNU7JEggW1j9NZE2jVL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TifvCkh%2Bbn85GuGgIBIi1wp79kd7lk638oNs3eLH8aFXklgoTaDYuVghuxACbdi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BgdQk8EpJ72kHKtXG%2BwnEUPyN%2BkoCdfHlvwrgSwZwoSG8LSrx8sYOpjkoqGSkhK
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TOTAL 401-K                               130         130           9.03           5.07            .00         120.97    6.9%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        7,117       7,117       1,996.14       1,996.14       3,003.86       2,117.00   70.3% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          192.99 VND 002083 VCH201605 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -192.99 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           21.00 VND 002083 VCH201606 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -21.00 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          178.99 VND 002083 VCH201607 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -178.99 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          559.98 VND 002083 VCH201608 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -559.98 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          644.67 VND 002083 VCH201610 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -644.67 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          398.51 VND 002083 VCH201611 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P Card    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -398.51 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials P C2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              7,117       7,117       1,996.14       1,996.14       3,003.86       2,117.00   70.3%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055120 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ls124THfB6%2B8w4GVCxFdabHneFNliMhZt%2BBV9wIr8tUaMz8DM8XS%2F7XAWdhtfeWa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NURWLpMCOXXUn91zEWKKVjqGy1tzFEXBWJwv4t%2BZfWlP4JIPwA5CDTNU9w%2FSC5y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjeNSrEBPgTXZX%2FQ3nvT6bZmCTmoyHPHWRuKQNUT2hPcDSTu2nTiQ%2BFaglLpXC0G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7qFsUGea0jDMszaj0TaEIzKNdzZBJaXVl76kUxHnzT8jmcxPwEj3gYouYcqyEek
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dt2tm0FiDkRugVV6ktI3tVaN3psL1bzYdLnriNSavIOecmDhOd%2B%2FZIxsCXZYAcj2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clL5zd8apJFLtz8yIBrBF5GJplJS7cHy4IzVKP%2FyeDUN8jAfYoXlh1dR6R%2FfSd3g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjHigi7R6N%2BXAYzIWhFJORt77y8gqqTB562%2FhH0sY7SWdn8zGz950HUau9I7JVxa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1L3EHtnp%2B%2FaL722JXfBKgKJFrFjlCTuaenjpjF7bnHDpEgcNUpHZY2agXPeslN1R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dr5nawBSu8q8%2FnZpTJBIh2GPXjAYTRBKEMpaV1tAvhCtyhlo6jh8QZElajdFCvdt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9VoWx7sLaAgq1XIGTgNt5OwRctCUZ0y%2BDUxQFBtLdREcGAM7ylBHk%2BBPats4nOD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22lWyNtOT2wmdMN5NFe%2Belaa57JwhzcnhXJGNYQArp%2Fdkx7HfmJCViHWKtMuSkdV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRizffTS3qmB9M9EP67ee3%2F709qAKkVkJEnwLUMyuABD7M6kSZEIOm4YMaURWNNo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nG7%2BebxGnJGgHB0HxtHS3leXrTvBgZd3cufXKfzUGzWLAnMmvKIVA6E5rg%2BTIret
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=utytpZ%2FzKb8Idv%2FeNA2ngAv%2BvUR3ViLUWKZ6ftR5LE9lgVBWneLZlS1HzCma3KSG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPJz7ubTKckoTFj3f7ecs3PLROgmNdnxcIdBVPYgRpf7J12FhBhFQZrG67me5%2Bat
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1055120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,478       1,478            .00            .00            .00       1,478.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,478       1,478            .00            .00            .00       1,478.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055120 54200  TELEPHONE        1,400       1,400         114.15         114.15            .00       1,285.85    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000022 08/04/2021 POE          114.15 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                JULY 2021                             
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API          114.15 VND 002022 VCH200674 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021       102498
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL         -114.15 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021 2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,400       1,400         114.15         114.15            .00       1,285.85    8.2%
 

TOTAL PREPAREDNESS-EXPENSE             30,983      30,983       3,369.56       2,817.68       3,003.86      24,609.58   20.6%
 
 

1055121 TUBERCULOSIS - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055121 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055121 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          292         292            .00            .00         280.00          12.00   95.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                292         292            .00            .00         280.00          12.00   95.9%
 

TOTAL TUBERCULOSIS - EXPENSE            1,692       1,692            .00            .00       1,680.00          12.00   99.3%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1twZke35wWFr5Vu82xsbpKeSUcOKkaeNdBC4%2FGBa5mFKTNp%2BRYfxwryEW3rWM7Cs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCLbQ1IGEJyoUkP68u6eLd3PpiBqp3dptvGrpQUP4jsrGG0drePVxojbutJbX8iI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHbzXm3uSgvk3VUg3qR%2FsxH%2B5ZKbgX6uwfUly8f5gDKGW5ACGdJNU00%2FIouLP3%2Fo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4GkoCw3G8e%2FvQyu9Uqko34IrdRxJ5zmszH3VXrFdJ48rlSl6pIh6WhqcGxvQZhH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6VXKazZKa0WPIKpA%2FyikkHWbydKQwjhw3mTemHKDgVzdzxnM7oJc8sFh%2FWmXSNd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1fGCf9ccsj22xYm0dXz8ZGlnARPz4c2lGcPhyXGiGM61rlaoYhZdEkmJKPkjDn0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NKQMyGWA64Z0JSz8DkFYgW4l%2FZeK4uTMNObLfcbLOPGTlYoTV178Zf6InC899hd%2F
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1055160 CHILD HEALTH - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       67,275      67,275       5,145.99       3,377.60            .00      62,129.01    7.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,678.63 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,698.97 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 67,275      67,275       5,145.99       3,377.60            .00      62,129.01    7.6%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          280         280            .00            .00            .00         280.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       280         280            .00            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,190       4,190         311.37         204.45            .00       3,878.63    7.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          101.52 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          102.93 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,190       4,190         311.37         204.45            .00       3,878.63    7.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51310  MEDICARE          980         980          72.83          47.82            .00         907.17    7.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           23.74 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           24.08 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdxQTMx3iCDzJFFpXS%2Bb39XwgSH9sDjJj8jDkvSILSqcAQ8IEJlJQJXzesokbDH3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBHiPk%2Bg5dd8EjIT%2BrNWijtPmeGpCD8DyCdCzsWal1EBE4m3QNBcvUVAx2LEzmdV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5i94Rzk2pLUoi3oyx7etj9UVGqKQUlz5mZZGcPHN%2BbHlWKmP01FxMPyaux8AwamZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bniE9ON2QiXAhX2McU032W93WUDwWSC7Ck2hOn6mFjt5hsqNFYMJJj3CQFXH2ebB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQcoxLZ0mKXSgGchL3XbFhHZpvOQTdv6XIyA8EVJiX92pNbWri%2B1ZppqkS93CCPz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyWRKwZs%2BvVbVbrwg039hGjqH5Ziw7I5ajwBQE3u1TRpW%2F19VQvI0cnXeicqZ6cJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qW8gJQD9u5TIjDHV%2FGm1%2Bx4cKn9V4IusDgp%2B2kVo866zptsGfioZIfHYc7NBC%2B0q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nch8IW0WVUWNsLkr%2BO1Yd3vHGx1pTpi4k8E5NSUxwMp%2BzuMt8cXeEf220aJuPh0G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JGPnvut1alxel6Mg3V0HM0AJGoiu3wMKxbc9VGVOu3J9RghUUKMS7fo3OtNZDIq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2F2gGxYV%2BwBUct0iiMdbBOACDLtZLfi65rpVGbdZCvOaFDVEvyKypt%2FPAjpjMUMu
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            980         980          72.83          47.82            .00         907.17    7.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51330  RETIREMENT        7,780       7,780         587.66         385.71            .00       7,192.34    7.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          191.68 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          194.03 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,780       7,780         587.66         385.71            .00       7,192.34    7.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       13,621      13,621       1,313.09         876.74            .00      12,307.91    9.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          435.66 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          441.08 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  13,621      13,621       1,313.09         876.74            .00      12,307.91    9.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          115         115           8.44           5.61            .00         106.56    7.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.79 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.82 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      115         115           8.44           5.61            .00         106.56    7.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51360  401-K          675         675          33.70          22.38            .00         641.30    5.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           11.58 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           10.80 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdYrhDna9dw12ms%2FR1FNgm5dwpyZ3TiqIHxXOqGxwdI%2BxYljIr5%2BIBI2HpnoLKlK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOJmBo7Nl%2F6e9isZgcXJDqcNDuYeZdb7pxLjH4Gkm2x9%2FKm%2BR%2BZloJYiIG9ws1eQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ct4SAYrVKF0OUf3bMtJPjGIUFK9VZTYGkDcIb5fsz9R4z9bgw3D0CNgrTgAVHuUj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLpAuUWYjvWL7W1gMpI3ChsQ%2B4NGi2u80La0MVJfV%2FXuJZzVY1nxCra5klTzd%2F8i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xkniudPJJs7vz600NPwZO6KzsX5Kn08qxreQbdKXFkIosaQydmaHqvoQrjb0aMBF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nL5fgWkohgfmROFDY8TOv3xw8R2PObJVijSllKXMQ92bnTvWnjDTScx3ooK9XiSw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KPy6MRpMWkAnrXDh8VMEsU2jdAwDfpfwTKjEEUELbEWjvMrnO7Q8fCd0iTUXuY6R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmIyJG1j0CqhsL3gAOAUmwRGdV57AnIw%2BUpEW0UAv5xprBQTNFk4Jlo3OtdRTUlN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGyn0hDFpQBhIuKQmSTTahxgJGYQI63FBYp8HxXyN1Xdh%2Bw5W1btzBfE0VRdsUTn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4tJLZ98DXrmTU8%2BEwUmL9ACHZdWNoFgzQaILUdepgaVSogCIs%2BwVVKbzucbFh1D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTufFh9ZoJJG1CAExmCMpfF9LyRa0pVLMb8UlGQTAKvc68UTsPJnUk4soqy5APVD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmtdXpmymsmQ90j1Thhv0P0grmqmp8CBVFVRHBfvtrHFrau45kGK7MRPtVq5SLqY
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TOTAL 401-K                               675         675          33.70          22.38            .00         641.30    5.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       16,505      16,505       3,629.66         230.69       4,802.34       8,073.00   51.1% 

 
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH200950 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              102684
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/02/000206 08/23/2021 COE          150.00 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           74.85 VND 000710 VCH201241 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   102823
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 COL          -74.85 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API          117.09 VND 002270 VCH201320 GREENSBORO REFRIGERA Annual Service/Maintenance of   102859
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 COL         -117.09 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              16,505      16,505       3,629.66         230.69       4,802.34       8,073.00   51.1%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,800       1,800          33.56          33.56         766.44       1,000.00   44.4% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.54 VND 002402 VCH200669 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.54 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            8.03 VND 002402 VCH200671 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -8.03 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200679 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           19.60 VND 000081 VCH200947 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            102659
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL          -19.60 VND 000081 PO 29271 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,800       1,800          33.56          33.56         766.44       1,000.00   44.4%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52035  Lab        1,500       1,500          27.41          27.41         872.59         600.00   60.0% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.54 VND 002402 VCH200668 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.54 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            8.10 VND 002402 VCH200672 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -8.10 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200677 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbwZvRdTr%2FMwIl3KHxmHJYi%2B6J%2FKiVXAYdNEsi5XNNkKj1EngViD%2Bq03qjh5h3eG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFB5hcrmJFXFK61JK%2FLuyPz%2BJYZtDk4QTsOlCub2qsSQ5%2FXmFDvUbmWiNEasp5GK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP756TU4CGZnal7BOLH8RG%2B2cRI4rLmGImCmP4RJqsjoxQwZTDcgEd8CsZmb3Gzd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zmw%2BW0F%2F1ApiPfiXiviOfJGglyHen04jmEISOcTlAfpJbFpA6lOk2hV2JcM8FJj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTyudvmqarxlJ2H6%2BEcrxIN9IOYRi057CTS36vGFXDMCNZJEWp1x37%2FK1kExny6U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6fVbHQAszp7e6jf4hSS64IOlNJyUZmQtGKk82HcZfqvjqBSS9blxJzhnvYW4BTE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZoALtSrFMt%2BAr66y0jmkRmKr4DpLrV6aRjOxl5NB%2FqPX5UGEfGKy3uBjJEygFsS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KbuT2F4gq35nLkjo5eSEVSAFEMOuZ4cbDCjaKTeA1QI%2B6yq2bczMQO0uogdV2jL9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=St4vpTORR%2BG5x722L33hwuorzYR4Mxn3FuTrnBZZ6ezNpfuq9%2BNGS6K%2Fwse6yF3N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ta%2F5RYiZraR%2FmWNIVQ2lgCHLuRowboh4JpUt8KLfDTGkrKKPy39eRS0IRzOef92%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2waL1NmxgIqO5upMb9n4UthxXQHl8VbXlGnDFwstr8FE8LZhLQcdJiWrFA7FmAZS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36tAInjWGZgdZOa2e2fWA4KNppnhU0VvnKge%2BC3yi3vRWRl%2FwCegxXWspu6px4MJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FeEO2wHnyfj5T5yA%2FOJHRYc%2BlLiOqFVbN7DcWwj5HtxEG%2FClgQHcn1nQ4paprMY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEILqAaYxvwc0SJF7PTJU0xJxYwAf5JvnZCMs%2FlovO0TFMWlBYWdTpucjrZwygAH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EX%2BTuRkbs9TV7JgEhbmb%2Fm96riB81xY3zDC6W9En0U%2Bo%2FQpwXD8EN614SvexE5Zd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsk0D6SRFo1rOUEKyyf8%2B1znRkPZOsErgbH%2FLJZajrRq%2FSy6O2fNsvNDPdPoZ3Xp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ShourS1xrazwnmuEpm3OG2ymh9NxEICHXOSqFd9TGoHf7sqaNBumNQ3GZL%2FGzxER
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpNN70yUtuY7PrVrSeIimyHN4lMhcgq3Oc%2BDWjYoacWsrskv50F%2BUc%2FC4bSaZI9Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RY40n4wahzCRmv6C2gsbTZrMe%2FeLFUy9pTO4lgxJWdAo9IfRaKQNaYJx9JeXAUR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rEvVEPOYSAb1Tu5Hi3zFwTCCs%2BFX1ewdnj0oXQai1%2FO7VHiHg1LyZMuzt9SilE%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgdVRk7DNcyg9Lk4lagsIN%2FhSuC19NCGVmENjMIF9WTHqLQNg1QHIdmoq%2B2KpkAS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9pAYpZhwZHqF%2Bps8h43CC5iBOK397JR1tb3s9MtIBGBqc5MUStBdhN6bryS2rOo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bWgP44ZdCm9X6Lrr%2BSYT6L3mWBdvTefM%2B6Xb0z3YWUb%2BW08tMlLB97M0gjuoP4S
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1055160 52035  Lab
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           13.38 VND 004018 VCH200945 DHHS CONTROLLERS OF LAB SUPPLIES                    102696
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL          -13.38 VND 004018 PO 29230 DHHS CONTROLLERS OF LAB SUPPLIES              2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,500       1,500          27.41          27.41         872.59         600.00   60.0%
 
 

52210 CHILD FATALITY PROTECT.TEAM        
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52210  CHILD FAT. PROTECT.T          363         363            .00            .00            .00         363.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD FATALITY PROTECT.TEAM          363         363            .00            .00            .00         363.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055160 54250  POSTAGE          300         300           1.08           1.08         298.92            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API            1.08 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL           -1.08 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             300         300           1.08           1.08         298.92            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - EXPENSE          115,884     115,884      11,164.79       5,213.05       6,740.29      97,978.92   15.5%
 
 

1055162 IMMUNIZATION - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpNN70yUtuY7PrVrSeIimyHN4lMhcgq3Oc%2BDWjYoacWsrskv50F%2BUc%2FC4bSaZI9Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8MlFX4lK4m6ZyMXVNnKcCq3C%2BE%2FAZLjgpxAVZHejUfffFZKSXOLcNkryazNXu6Bk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AEZ5Gr4kS%2BTZMQhwl67HWmQqS7op9oUvf%2FEjiY1inKgyJ2M2OnRF8LZcbdow%2FuQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWezIxYrI9UtLb%2FHF%2B6zG%2FJDlHw6O2aih6LNx6hM0NaP5dnPMXeSxkwZChcR%2Bj3H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQMG6Cz3dAW6B6jt2rGaXg8SkBeTlNSGjKspwTLAxp6mMSOy0o4x3JBHmJiUwTEM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpicVKpPqbTbQM0OBOEIrGqcorZb198kaKf8r2uOqgc0IKoIOZRlOJ4cCwT6NY5U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o3qmY1uDSvT9qH4LdXQhdoQQTFTeokEclQLArsjOLdi%2B%2BO9WIQm7%2FKcPQEkc%2BfTe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpW3BbeBe3mzLchpUfNr5WckauosB9vLgk3oUS4BONDIxrIBokQ%2BT1COePFieljk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXcraR3%2B9YMMeVzjzlAmImAbEqMPobQy1e8rSKWxSbikeEE2ov3TWV0C%2BA23TzZh
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1055162 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       55,575      55,575       1,486.30         790.73            .00      54,088.70    2.7% 
 

2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          471.49 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          319.24 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 55,575      55,575       1,486.30         790.73            .00      54,088.70    2.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          230         230            .00            .00            .00         230.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       230         230            .00            .00            .00         230.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,460       3,460          89.85          47.84            .00       3,370.15    2.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           28.54 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           19.30 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,460       3,460          89.85          47.84            .00       3,370.15    2.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51310  MEDICARE          810         810          21.01          11.18            .00         788.99    2.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.66 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            4.52 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            810         810          21.01          11.18            .00         788.99    2.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51330  RETIREMENT        6,425       6,425         169.72          90.29            .00       6,255.28    2.6% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TI1BRb%2ByKiQfwYRJMh3sHPqBKeYMTC7Zw%2FJgDp0fnGEBuqjp3hzxbV6jYyOBn5RP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxWvQ7%2BMSLYRK5RBxgmMjogR6LP7ee%2F8tfK6aXKXc%2F9xEmrij9qfLe6EfYSHbC7Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ja%2FPQZIYS9GA03vT10B88%2FYykjq9dseWwo3rsBAy5OBXdf5vrOAzYmvgnqaeHyv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53cLyZ7ekttKQ5XbpZnyM2PHEHVhW4BYIIGbh5SMRUKUmkKXFZpMztaRfRifzK%2FC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfYDKupT7QdeLIVSpVCIMgoAH7G4KSKJMX9WzU6XkQ3vmAPQK7WVO2bwosnip5KJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5NumBLHP44cavswOQ7jfP5h7UY%2B%2Fa8OQuNfsyGeXZHR4LVP27zhH4XhgaioRuX0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMGrQyco%2Bz%2FmaAX%2FaZ5iSNELz052u%2Bdg7Cd3Linqz%2FL0fMdyYI2keiVDEpQ4akVI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKifDZ04Tp4WRxPo4vac9A5%2FSUUBCbfJ%2ByQOwk0xkn8OyDUwqGb5NKyw3zusVbEb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymUcFJuaRd6SNoa7qY9tRnRAmBqYez%2BVGCYeYFlpXmYvLgvxo%2FT5SE9ThsdEt1zW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3emgJ0M4Q4W76JYX%2Fy%2BtzTtJeVcKxn%2FvVOsMMYgM7EICPARfKYpGqFeCmog9EUl6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Siq1N8lrOsqOPcsrL3I%2BPvy9sL1xC%2BSb0zExibg997LxelBBWIzdfXlQgRe0Z7wl
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1055162 51330  RETIREMENT
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           53.84 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           36.45 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        6,425       6,425         169.72          90.29            .00       6,255.28    2.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       11,252      11,252         379.40         201.33            .00      10,872.60    3.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          120.63 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           80.70 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  11,252      11,252         379.40         201.33            .00      10,872.60    3.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           95          95           2.39           1.26            .00          92.61    2.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ             .76 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ             .50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       95          95           2.39           1.26            .00          92.61    2.5%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51360  401-K          560         560           9.90           5.33            .00         550.10    1.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.87 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.46 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               560         560           9.90           5.33            .00         550.10    1.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055162 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500          19.60          19.60         130.40         350.00   30.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Siq1N8lrOsqOPcsrL3I%2BPvy9sL1xC%2BSb0zExibg997LxelBBWIzdfXlQgRe0Z7wl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXgzUtUt0n7T2I%2FdXESAeLDCDZVKhVCYE%2FPhADDs3Juc7kMzaQNmzxNBmqIAys9I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sbjhmBWFpSmt%2Bcm9LIgh34JppccwTPgBx8riKr9twooLRIHECY7PcN8YfCn4scGb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eh0HSbXYKj7Cj4SfZybO4WE2hDm7uewciu3gDZFt0qpcoJaGuew%2F8NazqdyXCyvE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yl4OIP%2FJa%2F19ot2MND6FqeYbazCTx6hUZXAIkyYhTbmJPAvBO2hNDPmIZ%2B%2FG%2BzDh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1icv5kuXR9Wo4LVkZzG0QaXEfY2vjFuMt9Yo7xfqiDX1ipE3asmb%2FxvniPYZnHxh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8r%2FgTO5tPcISa11EsPVTgpHSTzeM%2B5Sqg16KziJWfn7nQn2M7yUj%2FIKi032mHGt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=de6MdWO4khMi3Cxha9rWrVySpRD4GW53C6jD9qcLDc3B7l21rknndXWTh4oLECEN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D97eyuIva2F5MUQ4r9s8NvFiNsFwX9cEXqkMQkXuurCL7ltRGwnDdxtdiAox1Ld4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQ1JGJPIYcTrgqTFymuI4wxYb9z27bsmSoQ5A1r3f8F%2BUzWCpmgMpVW0Vp2cElVD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJ%2B%2BYAUBTUp8X3fsXMPpoQhCs0wmy%2FlQ%2BAtZ39dzGTwtgrRuOKV%2BHAB2T12yonfC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJIeKr4LvGtZ5YinGbsmkWAFPvNs0TQ9aqUwSO9Px66RNq099gE4WYnq7AlCHYIh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2FpnCZTwkHmPlfg8Ves8HrGWYazW5fNYCp%2Fig2PMYYBihBSvGwDLYcWzy3edDLK
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2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           19.60 VND 000081 VCH200947 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            102659
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL          -19.60 VND 000081 PO 29271 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500          19.60          19.60         130.40         350.00   30.0%
 
 

52053 SUPPLIES - VACCINES                
_________________________________________

 
1055162 52053  SUPPLIES - VACCINES       20,000      20,000            .00            .00       3,500.00      16,500.00   17.5% 

 
2022/02/000296 08/30/2021 POE          500.00 VND 002378 PO 29427 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHAR Vaccine                               
2022/02/000296 08/30/2021 POE        3,000.00 VND 005954 PO 29430 SANOFI PASTEUR INC  Vaccines                              

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES - VACCINES              20,000      20,000            .00            .00       3,500.00      16,500.00   17.5%
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION - EXPENSE           98,907      98,907       2,178.17       1,167.56       3,630.40      93,098.43    5.9%
 
 

1055163 MATERNAL HEALTH - EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       40,950      40,950       3,681.14       2,138.56            .00      37,268.86    9.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,049.62 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,088.94 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 40,950      40,950       3,681.14       2,138.56            .00      37,268.86    9.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLNoCJhtgniyI2awU7uOPy9YG04BZw8%2FPLmjLOxlo2mSuvGBzRp%2F7wId9SS73nUn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Sa1i0MpuV5gGvg69DplUf5ZV5VYBX0uf3hlih7yL9EaVhAizoz%2Fva%2FXVtog7doM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXEQc5K6N%2BCnX%2BtqLmj0PhY%2FLVZd6DWMlWFQjaK3VAOPkD02eDvcWHt22%2BPY4D5q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJdUzANbAgjMwMkmfOP%2BSbPyFyPAGOj5GsPZgV2BxPz8%2Bj5L0Yjbbb%2Fzvb9dc0Rw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ooHZ9IJGXVgMl2dd6t%2FgTExRshfeJbrZAMRhe4cbopT5uJHz4c8h2LttqB2vK7Go
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyee%2B7phX7DYbwpkr%2FtpJNZxenCaY2i7qEOIlVxoKl4aWenzrPspAmVkl1Dwr%2B8j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DkWa4xe4UKcODNBzrqg4D0iaWv2CQFyMuJMi%2FuKvGQ2QtZ%2Fc4XAXp4yvhRUsFbG3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bg%2BYlcqnLz53d6%2B%2BqlZHS5I4%2Blzi0AqR787AWFD4%2BMEJigK0GdAlEfjap9p22C9e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wi88uiydvwj6fl0btbAqGk9TKf4KcPxBV%2FSHVTRUhvO6ZYhTp7E6LOg7RmXRz8Lu
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51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,550       2,550         221.91         128.74            .00       2,328.09    8.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           63.21 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           65.53 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,550       2,550         221.91         128.74            .00       2,328.09    8.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51310  MEDICARE          600         600          51.89          30.12            .00         548.11    8.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           14.79 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           15.33 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            600         600          51.89          30.12            .00         548.11    8.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51330  RETIREMENT        4,735       4,735         420.39         244.23            .00       4,314.61    8.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          119.87 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          124.36 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,735       4,735         420.39         244.23            .00       4,314.61    8.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,291       8,291         826.16         458.87            .00       7,464.84   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          228.02 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          230.85 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUBXNzcZDE6WabdWZLyyd3c9CA7BLJKukzz0xHyicW40tAnLUi5epXMfqkxhzTuD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijgYGbJLu1NEEL8bh9RonMYxSzDl1KClRYhy4I694GoFGCpAw%2Bo1PxqIfrrSdj4m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAlOkVKDIMZZeDX3jDaMX1KHH0Io1zAYTCMnPy4zxMWgZ2tCnaPVh%2FU0OJlBHWJl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewISpneDlKy76otHLlUgS9mFA%2B6hngOmiYrnaVrY%2FiTcTndEaYPVageATxBhF3rV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFpjGVJ7UCV07tDbRY0Vy0AqXOdluR1z%2BN6mJyQ80yNnTptsLiIwUWm1yoWrbNKR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8H34DWg%2FIHEPb%2B3eEtd4VNwb9apGzQjw6RwoKvzCmubCQ1iYtksVqyO70g9f88N3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hPsTq5HS1NuFuLZ8I0fjciNt5mv5Mo8LOkjWAv1Po8kDZ5g6JEu7cOFyu%2FhL8V7y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMKOCAXULPVWOuKFq8vqu5QgHnSyjI7UAXQ1yQyw3iHh64Lq5yXHD0If1MJx132Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waZAFkF0Bx88uYqP6HUNScN43Qfb84fv4OOmk7k9WwW4bdZaChHeyV0d%2FicmBfzK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NJSbqjr2s6ANlRSu6GXdAnrDiOEUFUlGirCGrpzU7OMM6xc50lL%2FkinbQWn6n0x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XaA8ABg%2Fj0A1HRT8LgDMmi1717%2FxVDY6mvqjihW1uVXs9woHiiK9LAtjChjqBB87
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPLlzUC5Eu514mxwsKUx%2BficOXiGQguhxzZrpQNAo%2BzCK9eMMKxb%2BprjpwT4lfTx
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,291       8,291         826.16         458.87            .00       7,464.84   10.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70           5.36           2.94            .00          64.64    7.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            1.46 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            1.48 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70           5.36           2.94            .00          64.64    7.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51360  401-K          410         410          12.63           6.19            .00         397.37    3.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            3.08 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            3.11 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               410         410          12.63           6.19            .00         397.37    3.1%
 
 

51520 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51520  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       26,150      26,150       5,471.21       2,072.24      19,601.79       1,077.00   95.9% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          559.71 VND 010586 VCH200689 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI Maternal Health Physicians      102530
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 COL         -559.71 REF 010586 Maternal Health Physicians    
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          203.07 VND 001505 VCH200946 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             102676
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL         -203.07 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH200950 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              102684
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/02/000206 08/23/2021 COE          150.00 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           34.20 VND 000710 VCH201241 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   102823
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 COL          -34.20 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/02/000303 08/23/2021 API        1,119.42 VND 010586 VCH201229 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI Maternal Health Physicians      102863
2022/02/000303 08/23/2021 COL       -1,119.42 REF 010586 Maternal Health Physicians    
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API          117.09 VND 002270 VCH201320 GREENSBORO REFRIGERA Annual Service/Maintenance of   102859
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 COL         -117.09 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VliNpLxkm12GOyK9o4ZmY7tOVxb7u%2FFR8DDCLdLrVadC6kf6Cj9kWF0mgTLLorn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4c0hKxzq%2FG85Ix%2B6ueSOdJmv61z0%2F2%2FHh1Z0Ld0yxQ1fjV2a5P2JdEkvGfUlRV0v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qx6tBgOMwiOuFW%2BlmI3wLpYTZuliEEhWrd8ATkBRm3F%2FkZO1H13uy4MssKXD4AHX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jzyg31zgxh%2FFMVvKcdggz69eLJiXscqZwxxzxK4TPIBv0jPowVkUUZ1Uo1j4EFii
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGb8eNpTtQdm%2FdKZOrH4MaNpesIgARY0DZcWJfb4WmN%2B1ZpB9FtasQ2rerSaOQ5%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH6pBqqC%2BJRQh6GLzcjHGtXuLJSMJGuhuGPTMptFTOUN9%2Bx5S4q05aNYJU4WkUBO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkU5mdvmAT4BJqeHx3QEcCgwYPuqUrJjDBNvAPMUPBGN34opqGdKJg4rHneHdFiC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARqcg9sZmiFoDYQLJIvC%2FX0sKeJSXxNYqDMXGTA47UEn2jxvlvSvxsF%2FB7u%2BK4zb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSCIRkI7CTfbvGKBaNyqH1lCBdmLQdTW0hlDharjDmYPgmZTdsABMBpqqI8pc7KP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIUQrKUd1y3lY8rGS%2BHvTA4UAYLrW0U%2FVHxOiOCAKmDgTUpTOB%2BMDqQu7LnElCeC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qloq%2FVuTGop1bpiN1kDNtYRjOGhfQFUsvb%2FcdGuiBamZCpdPB96J%2Bmt2JHWBcxfi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wL0Jntd3DX0gbIL%2FFPYna7LIOlrul9iQoC9FhM%2BAfKCZmrVPPfzQUD9WN6bYVoC1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFeYfIXchleiMH%2FY6GkRgnEwpXDpgp5IHdvO76DSXMsaOJbowJvERz1C0UvvENd3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKggo31ZTsukRqPnfztyK3fJo8%2BRce%2B3gtOFvFgaLTVY3La8pPdWNva0Y4MRkShP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7Ek%2F8Ki5xk05wZYfb1IFamLTQ5rafovoMQA9S9GSHSiejbC08dl0ZEZ8%2BrLd7%2FU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEShCO9irX7xQuV21kwHxXN4L7q5aTl070dPYbSH2q18ra8Op%2BJ8k4aTDBB1%2FpCs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rX%2BnFPwwJ271VGfq5ETBUiTPAz6MESEItv7Q%2BA%2BRx9W%2BmpE499xRfwgHIehKG%2FBQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giDtijtrYM7ufUdE4SqlPX6PwnZG3vx%2BP9cRdepx%2BpdV8UHZ7nL0IZ359jkGY92J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DeLSJBWChDqRmTr1reMZJV9YHFoTWn3CslWmBgFstsot56SpZXkesDZqLzFvpyw1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPy%2BRuxLWpl48cTTDZnnD6nsXx%2FIwqfB99z3BZ9LvihV2xT6tWu1OqTg4H3sKy%2Bs
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TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDIC       26,150      26,150       5,471.21       2,072.24      19,601.79       1,077.00   95.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055163 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,000       2,000         101.15         101.15         798.85       1,100.00   45.0% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.53 VND 002402 VCH200669 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.53 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           36.63 VND 002402 VCH200671 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -36.63 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200679 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           19.60 VND 000081 VCH200947 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            102659
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL          -19.60 VND 000081 PO 29271 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API            5.85 VND 002311 VCH201245 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials         102825
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 POL           -5.85 VND 002311 PO 29234 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials   2022         
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API            5.85 VND 002311 VCH201312 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials         102860
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL           -5.85 VND 002311 PO 29234 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials   2022         
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API            5.85 VND 002311 VCH201315 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials         102860
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL           -5.85 VND 002311 PO 29234 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials   2022         
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API           21.45 VND 002311 VCH201317 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials         102860
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL          -21.45 VND 002311 PO 29234 CARDINAL HEALTH     MH supplies & materials   2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,000       2,000         101.15         101.15         798.85       1,100.00   45.0%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055163 52035  Lab        1,500       1,500          20.60          20.60         879.40         600.00   60.0% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.54 VND 002402 VCH200668 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.54 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            6.58 VND 002402 VCH200670 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -6.58 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            8.09 VND 002402 VCH200672 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -8.09 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200677 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntcV7ALU1ZZQyZ0hHKq6qmaZAwlhnQRzwpILQyAbgmBteIDoHEQfwYYmDB%2FZ8ViO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrpmD5%2FPiJ2VQYMkj6KXXcFf2xcPzStMrTocAm1jlXcFPvyukHhnJPI%2FlRsBIvI1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiRU%2Fylz8bGBYf12fW3wpyYVWIJ8xwoQRqj2CCyGENgdYroQcJhZ1Cl8B1%2BXFvRW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FEjMNzIB%2FEFtW%2FxBzdui4kYXuBq0g66eOvCvwFuV0b35MvdwiCQW2dTws%2BjeMIVM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMIuYOopYj1zkuMlUGWA4EPh0KlKxEjjwCivYVL%2Fus9htYpTnXx3COMjO2vdny4Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNSR7FXs7N7ByVPQaVHixiO9rGvDA8%2BxY5v%2FT9C%2FDmZofB2F7DIhceC3khc%2FLvW4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nhee1Be%2B0AujJ7tLDFS0NVSTN3FPYpRTNcJS%2BRjgtEYGLwwWESqLDU%2FRHWGXzxvQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hccUM7z9J6a34ysgyBazFPOwl5EE9zh%2Bi%2F6EXoxYx237NzhH024gnKV66W0AaUha
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBwhCrKVvQzbUBya%2BMBfxja1%2BW%2BSAHVT%2Bi9%2FYTcLc%2BwiaPtowPvJDJJoVqGIMT1f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJc%2Bc77xJqge%2FnyvGZsfkM%2BdTLn2s%2FZ9c7XEdYAKK2CL45NKYywDQZJAql05ZFkq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbaawfPxWXKxPtGYzz61yPifPRfct4t9gaUnz8xDhOP6%2B21v2Uw3vIXs7GeDy9PT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDzk%2B8r8J%2BquG10sd6F48zzvFioW%2B9tEAOWdAa20GpyBVseReCU1o69q8aT85aqp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifzoYTL7MMQYP95IUaH4IG%2F%2FW23nXdRsV5VsxhR%2B1rv6tpZE4nZz0%2FfeOguNG5Sj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wa%2F%2BQt%2F60K4GezVDf9PnbzEXbJGoUp4Y0l0YtQjrtl%2Fz1ug9tb0n8xoPtm79F%2FyS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7VJLqd1be49mQu4jjdizbQj33OzpNpfN4zR5qLr4TvY7DvvzIrZNS4pms6M4q8vT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4swrADFkwjWgtch8PrvASa5cGIm55pz73n8kbgkftRKoEDL%2BSipbVWf%2BVzlA9WzZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hoxeRDDU556rqxaRLmMpxUBqSzNIbCurM8%2B0J91YyYIU3LDhPZcStpZYulmLObb4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OC6L76YDHqO4hG%2F921ixCv%2F6e1aqUWlDDyNmy3XcC60XWopvHLDinYQ2C5aOFKNJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yec97faqnR3ltiGBdUZxI2pWv7u5ZtiKgRzyTnhE7ILE5kb51iMKNhjgJuYu6ccy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfTyrkdPfRezAEEgcJ0f8p6yS2%2FtoNYxQjJiyE1XuY8HU2lLpqdJaExkxXG1dIwn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8b7%2FDL%2BLNv%2Fdw5WTsB1up%2BE9Ggrd1DffRvv2ZDw%2B9VCtGbm8egQLMBRPpR4EMVC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5RNFwyFIwh9XFIvyAS3rT23WzosqAuDzJ0B5vd0MGABPC3awArFR6hLPLP5C9LJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nxx9GcSOn0IXNJ9AMAd%2BriM%2Fl7awYlK6W22IJr9SpxGof%2BBbB1%2BxeaLzajpkYaBv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0T9eISpyVFbMhpTUzcwr6suXC13BI9e%2Bj7Roc%2FQr9c%2B20NH93xqhhWOydGOXzRFL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQG5p%2FwEW5TDtKVNUe7dI3D62Ux83%2FhJRHTdSkajAArA7xrC6HXUy5L5IWNgC49p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5gmbAZ8deocxXzIHdVsT1ivRSZbfjYeDtoZT04iNhLYrDvNHN8iJ0SZHxo15xDoj


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    141
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,500       1,500          20.60          20.60         879.40         600.00   60.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055163 54250  POSTAGE          300         300            .00            .00         300.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             300         300            .00            .00         300.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH - EXPENSE        88,226      88,226      10,812.44       5,203.64      21,580.04      55,833.52   36.7%
 
 

1055164 FAMILY PLANNING - EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       61,430      61,430       6,573.01       4,366.03            .00      54,856.99   10.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,278.73 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,087.30 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 61,430      61,430       6,573.01       4,366.03            .00      54,856.99   10.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          255         255            .00            .00            .00         255.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeqScdA%2FyJ0zQpX94VXC0yPzScK%2B1XpUwH%2BQUaEOHKaWIwulZDHpecUQSZa2OWFc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd3%2FjcvNmK%2BdmSrzHiY%2FtRiY0SKWZoJNFBnYl5nYl%2F%2FzTJa140QdcvdhegRJDs8o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pckJKVKTADSM6p8ZWhxTTqUrUhI8l6Pyu4jS2oW8K%2Bgxq0g1ZDNXp14OJOWmymM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NyZhMXL9CBImX2igxyn1XJOBPzwaKs4Ih9oqTlK%2B1OBovMdQswKTnEldvITCH0T6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHR8quMIRCXzrEs51C2MF2fIzuraYZ4gWym1Hf0c%2BRPU2EAziCInyMyzBHEMXll4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxzKMo02qAml9bAJ8WHpUoxwGKBbQk60OiYC%2BpwLgibEa9fj%2FzJbCPiAmL2lVPL9
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       255         255            .00            .00            .00         255.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,825       3,825         395.99         262.85            .00       3,429.01   10.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          137.22 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          125.63 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,825       3,825         395.99         262.85            .00       3,429.01   10.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51310  MEDICARE          900         900          92.61          61.48            .00         807.39   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           32.10 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           29.38 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            900         900          92.61          61.48            .00         807.39   10.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51330  RETIREMENT        7,105       7,105         750.64         498.61            .00       6,354.36   10.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          260.23 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          238.38 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,105       7,105         750.64         498.61            .00       6,354.36   10.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       12,441      12,441       1,441.42         940.56            .00      10,999.58   11.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          490.75 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          449.81 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hluXtGzQ9rFJ6qfwLBFPHGp5pd6MLFmMi03cEcqvqAs17xxLNkgt%2FSpqNj%2F4VOuN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsWRXAU%2FIuQ7xRN4Miu%2F6TYx5ARJuxx2%2BpEpDCGye8dNlvu9AuUOv5TXKRLwziJo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SpUG8hUcYScOds0Tm2Pr%2Bdwno1Nezy1WObtWcLsbLNR%2BAqsaDtJ4na%2BdFb2hjDTI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYXm827NqKq3STt6yPXwyrjvGUutgR%2FzNBkRPQp5gcbcVhAH6vsC1HAhPASbhqAl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zV6LEh%2Bd%2F64REfAE6rQC856Bm8o%2BIlwAltxulIZt%2FI8i9WW%2B6z3cQ%2B0e1YEoVy0b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WB%2FlJ3vsZqZuzDG7PZ7UiB5JVvtcthk%2FEeycG8%2Fa2xgqrXMptcbqcmH%2Fstq%2BlOa3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SOuIpx1d3FZOXlUSHBn2odgVKVsgZZ9aLaApPaweQfJycHDIj7QZN1HAnMdkfSwU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hp%2BcAdJGEyCOElOKgXRfMsS%2BkRgNfmvO9TQ24F%2F7Is97W6Flg%2FrX9Rs5IsTOzigR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhJlzaGZB5SMSIfHVzRGq560TW3Dw37oaiIZo90j9JxwpeHVcYM9wKQikxegPgV4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IqRV72TpLssSQNNFlSuJ3%2BlrjKxxWhjIhjgsSihzg4FU6b1IRhn9rZbxY%2F0Q%2Bdf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zQoyk6gwFHkCpDDa538op69wOfXZnSpKISCijFU6qptsDlwVOEe2%2FF3B089YyDC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06nxqFStkbDp%2F7OVMaMMJWy4PVNeAZuc7G9KGtEVCCtXqfCTxg12in5iHqvbraug
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  12,441      12,441       1,441.42         940.56            .00      10,999.58   11.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          105         105           9.25           6.00            .00          95.75    8.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            3.12 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.88 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      105         105           9.25           6.00            .00          95.75    8.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51360  401-K          615         615          26.35          15.94            .00         588.65    4.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.27 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            6.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               615         615          26.35          15.94            .00         588.65    4.3%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       19,075      19,075       3,824.31         425.34       7,082.69       8,168.00   57.2% 

 
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          249.54 VND 001505 VCH200946 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             102676
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL         -249.54 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH200950 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              102684
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/02/000206 08/23/2021 COE          150.00 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           19.95 VND 000710 VCH201241 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   102823
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 COL          -19.95 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API          117.10 VND 002270 VCH201320 GREENSBORO REFRIGERA Annual Service/Maintenance of   102859
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 COL         -117.10 REF 002270 Annual Service/Maintenance of 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              19,075      19,075       3,824.31         425.34       7,082.69       8,168.00   57.2%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UusqtGX5H1rLvK6n8i2YYmfsE8Uc6DJxzOMNCUTRCbyK6BkpcIJ3naQBSJogBvuE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTT%2BFH12mRX63I0UANutgXJQsHYRRefCpwY7KrnZ5h38aP92RhvO2PFgQVZn8yIc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wW%2BInA7jH8fkcxuAfOEat8IqLMmBBitemKlbeCuYIjU7HF64FnrgsKu54NakPKJu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JCDApoyBeEBnFjNSFzIBKdoL3AHouAvhkPUz%2BHo%2FiRY5iDnC1o7HSmmP%2FTp9OaON
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2BilGmnhGf7GZLJTLQy9mI8jECpmWQNnol4cUbz96iXf7NHMUh16BW1S0hVtO2f2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sc5DhsIA9XGN%2BW5GLLQVpc2xX2eYf1f4VY16eGEhik%2BHWkN%2FoTFUmFbl9vTrnFvN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snngB1Y71IaLOB1piOKD7AM%2BvZnOUIzVGJyfK%2BUt%2FhHcm9yDj3UoDBwPCY6OpmSC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QC262nKqCUFlmQoNc%2FwZ6k%2BEY3d%2FiGvtiEer1UNpPlLGNcigdbU773fDJJK6j%2Frq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0f5IlGkqAtHK1TuHk25uLpeRf%2FiM2KhWHg3hGD1UtG%2BxhDd9gWoDsEW54ZVtbob
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EtKv8XM%2BwL7tmRErXnIZgEoQ%2B0t%2FDp2b57wfeteQn47VdFWtx%2BLg2aADDMZZqrzo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gIoXfNMoeXMTOVgipPr5OdyDgclf7nFWhD6Ih6RGTvXFin2jzdIKZELpSfOaCvGo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iBZvnYcu%2BOO7L3QTqg86T4Y99Tge2%2FbiWQC4VvkPMTdonZVdKqEEQeM%2Fz76ja4Wx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0fHH839dkQHUEVDv6mvAO5vUsLD8Y7QciCiJqbmSL1k%2FXDfbVCjmFMtO4ZKuT0S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Oi8jeFHG%2F%2F3meIpMxXlocCA5Z3AnC8EZ0zZ0dzBUG5y%2Bv8ZTYUeKDNDpZ4ckqG0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1sFz4uLTV%2Fs%2F1MORUc7hTU7A%2BzVSax1MfJTtm5xy5X29f%2BqaCm1KjD%2FsMs%2FjPmmC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CulRzSMgsOJyjVkhq7CTqcuP9TgJQZ4GQN5EjRJjWZaU%2F9fVz142OymOtltneXPN
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52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,700       1,700          62.15          62.15         637.85       1,000.00   41.2% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.53 VND 002402 VCH200669 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.53 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           36.63 VND 002402 VCH200671 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -36.63 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200679 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           19.60 VND 000081 VCH200947 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            102659
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL          -19.60 VND 000081 PO 29271 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,700       1,700          62.15          62.15         637.85       1,000.00   41.2%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52035  Lab        1,100       1,100          29.83          29.83         670.17         400.00   63.6% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            2.54 VND 002402 VCH200668 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -2.54 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           15.81 VND 002402 VCH200670 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -15.81 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            8.09 VND 002402 VCH200672 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -8.09 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API            3.39 VND 002402 VCH200677 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      102514
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL           -3.39 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,100       1,100          29.83          29.83         670.17         400.00   63.6%
 
 

52050 MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES            
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52050  MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPL       10,000      10,000          57.72          57.72         942.28       9,000.00   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           57.28 VND 002311 VCH201246 CARDINAL HEALTH     FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES      102825
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 POL          -57.28 VND 002311 PO 29243 CARDINAL HEALTH     FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES2022         
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API             .24 VND 002311 VCH201309 CARDINAL HEALTH     FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES      102860
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL            -.24 VND 002311 PO 29243 CARDINAL HEALTH     FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES2022         
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API             .20 VND 002311 VCH201311 CARDINAL HEALTH     FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES      102860
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL            -.20 VND 002311 PO 29243 CARDINAL HEALTH     FP MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jH7vMkfkMPEb2BstQAzQ23L%2FeNniwU8iLFSWx0LKRAQpc0Ni%2Bf1dSOzkwtOpy%2Feo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3sALfeqmA4ntH3palnNgmlEBAjleqhugAJrR5e2fb7kP7t9GInaicnruLVoblOC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpzkYFYVDzeMXi5TRSZLZQ16M0%2BXt4Y5DRCurMUPVKB1MUVtkCG8lS%2B3X0jlFHVZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LkpCLCqf%2FenFNx0FXuYogs4BAVwSNwNzoaLlyuOqETSpabQAket28pGBshVYIsHz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKvIvYj%2FbwqWjD7Jax4Th6iW4DA5hbWdf3DTwpDVt1emsNRz6o3nQEsM7L7i3%2BID
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jS3mV9XuGSJOhtrzTSNAo%2FFpIJ7qyvRNOZ2S8stoe%2B7ydilbVggHzDmKhHkpbJ5g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZcPcIQ2YLsfzQJNtCgq5gClyeWu6iX23Ed8xw9%2FzqhhzP8JxxZ%2BHgEqnVYemmJc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQrQxn4MU%2FyNtf3%2FKzPoDmCUBjfgYJhbjHqpRXmesjOSySjuP4mAbTGRnBxBRtci
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SA2ZPYLpMRYbedNCHYeOFD7o1GJTas%2FJPK8j60RVk0oR9FjAWTR2nFS62L8RN35j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yzjGNFCKfjkGLJLzJMzPLUoE8S7u8%2FIMEZdOuWGieL0A02j9QMeQ97Fg8AsRf1RP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSy7ksbayC6hA9n7iCRUs8toYKXrjVew5ZIyivMOI%2FugK09OVSuvOMPliweuMu8h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2Fp1VkFJORhnzNfQ9JM4PGTgVlxmRoaGGXEczdxn8hMd%2BtrpxQAFW8Qd58u45b7l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Npnvg35EIbfscysDIFcuUk2F%2BfZJVG8jr6cE%2F8NPpL3MD8ARQytCB%2F5jlF2jUUs1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQENOFbGSZkFFRLKDWLL5n5hLNbzJ5geZYDphAbiQ%2BaMMY4BCFtXqzPZNxZh4cJk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VK%2BviOlBVKjcN35M73gLyeKrKTuLMtijiRfsvUasX4xOGP6KudI7HkVzXtSIrYjI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ly37a5U6L2SzCSONuFL3cWyWI%2FxISYQjlUxDw205J%2F6hUIB1taRrUc%2BelPQxL0r%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aR86rliKFthuAWXpYDWiii9pqt7aNHRbJSOXJBMrJ84IfJonsbCAsTwRJ%2BMLdANl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGq2zxlDREWq1nIVDEYHkOpSPhRB%2B5bHGO64D6Vm6EdOaj%2Bv6B5dorpcPU3X8wkB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVTsdeFpi%2FvBVpzvymvngYxA0tznYyCQZzxm2XeBxhJw8RG966G822gcdNJHTTVS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzd2iykSeaNGfu7nwz%2FVY2uRYZFyZyoY%2BWx2OYCC03%2Fsf77n0L8fVbHA23bnvcaB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9%2Bot0V4p%2FiX60npc4fmhCQacHLGWH7gAJG%2Fa5YUi3fWD2FUMK70172HjJV8NMzC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPXiiUoWGNmlxfRoug22PmJdU0EBanoN6PeZH2ued5c4%2BfaNGY46r3rDwygz9gQ5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4pngoO4Jl1wqoQEDX1TJSiG3qIfCwiWFeCaa4he3WuIU88JSKsFNRRM8%2B7k81cs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFnwD6q7OUW2ykoTEjxWUFro97jEinAN9%2BR8ttATSL9P%2BMe6f8CoKut034tdCSRY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDSfQWUPd7DiK14Cu2Lljgi8qC4mh%2BRNnTdbzSmLUGQifMHKd3AgU6%2BviB%2Fr5rYT
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TOTAL MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES          10,000      10,000          57.72          57.72         942.28       9,000.00   10.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055164 54250  POSTAGE          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING - EXPENSE       119,051     119,051      13,263.28       6,726.51       9,832.99      95,954.73   19.4%
 
 

1055165 WIC ADMINISTRATION - EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51010  SALARIES & WAGES        5,903       5,903         483.06         352.35            .00       5,419.94    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          115.72 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          236.63 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                  5,903       5,903         483.06         352.35            .00       5,419.94    8.2%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          410         410          29.86          21.78            .00         380.14    7.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            7.15 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           14.63 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     410         410          29.86          21.78            .00         380.14    7.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51310  MEDICARE           95          95           6.98           5.09            .00          88.02    7.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            1.67 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSBdi%2BhwjyPeKLcnPs7FzC7NLNlWCH%2BqUrHyxrer1cfLZDOCNNsCvD%2FL1nL0JRGj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7Z8ECAJ0vtsyQW6aRv4nE5P1FTFZ1Q6ZgZCSZdqXUgSwwa0YjMmYwivAPIRRp8s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlxqhJwVYUCEWw6vWGgFU1hl1%2BhboTGwYgUkvRPyHBIkHLTJ1IlynkWDC%2FNtCoBb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISVOx9yWd95w7dB50SmACUldA%2Frv%2FR14iFo9x17l5pPZYRrn%2FJyHBy%2B%2BacxtKyxa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KauoDJ22BmkZsw2S7%2Bzvj2p6Ppygjf4LH9hEx9AyHsHz2oo5dqYfGjtflLkSF47H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJCkYj8N4wBwCm4nZGhQwwFGJYtNgECrDzCwXpTXSdqknnDdfo8TaN5mt3Q1gDOj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAnezDCyYAt4r2DrrBUd%2BGyRbOtsMibuAdWxgjclnin7aMsuP%2BeD4P5yH7v%2FF70E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrgAkJ2NKS6c%2BTz00WkdIEQ2w%2B83Qj5gdttvXNLzMp%2BwY7xCgcNK7bzoV2jFRPNm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDP7pyzRiQ93IYBxJ5mSEuhkOP9GOxkVk6NmYqaBjDlOTHnmHZJdP%2B1y%2B%2FLbtO3g
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1055165 51310  MEDICARE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            3.42 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             95          95           6.98           5.09            .00          88.02    7.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51330  RETIREMENT          760         760          55.16          40.23            .00         704.84    7.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           13.21 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           27.02 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                          760         760          55.16          40.23            .00         704.84    7.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        1,275       1,275         102.99          75.12            .00       1,172.01    8.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           24.67 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           50.45 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   1,275       1,275         102.99          75.12            .00       1,172.01    8.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           11          11            .66            .48            .00          10.34    6.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ             .16 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ             .32 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       11          11            .66            .48            .00          10.34    6.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51360  401-K           70          70           4.84           3.53            .00          65.16    6.9% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrgAkJ2NKS6c%2BTz00WkdIEQ2w%2B83Qj5gdttvXNLzMp%2BwY7xCgcNK7bzoV2jFRPNm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYtBtDVIBbEfnBMljPn8XEsUWUHDoLF8eIdOZSHgvy1WS4nPlLQWZk8aF6%2FUMayM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uopdjOhEMguReTgdVZYVVY78rsBNwBdTVMkHvwv2eyYGiTjOS8fKUie8QwtYMJ%2F%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOnsYtZc0TTW8tRu6UXf8sWBniJEuTdKsHEaX%2BUqYIefmYQ7UY3egFcy2Jdu2%2FdI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zNoisijXYhUP04fDMjUeBjE5lxyl1rf0lZd0cG%2F7fs0JlojVc5MB3xXc2VgpE07
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDbnMXnqzNLDMAcPnFW39lApiFC5CxUCNpDI2slkRs%2FC9%2BTlwXBiEyHz%2B7%2BRP2mb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ik7zNn2vdAciKhsvN7BtZIJKwjkW3jgrVIEhXjpNQjR1PzYJOYxyfolRD83hDQtR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4riOlC%2BdI3CLlP36vTUGAyAWKx9S9uo8fvgOMoaP0Jbd68hsoBaZcYedDZ6TSJ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2ByVZCS7s4PjrumnDdLS8qXBzHdSOHDPRUuRHZmbsWXa2JvQXZ%2B%2FpgrQ4IEgzUNa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zme0BE%2BgW8RNS8Re9vNvtcvcLXJwPkyE3%2ByYqFJrf23T6JeP2VuiSUZ%2Fr7Fyx%2B%2B7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQn03HcHI39yEi7Tz8AFHOqNmaVHGzasWa35im4htckncqiEMCV40Vaz5Z2rwbwx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9vy0N%2FjYDf2PrsGCDy%2FnUoOW24ap%2Boejalv1gkmRW%2FB5LF111xnYsziL51NCEWi
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1055165 51360  401-K
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            1.16 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.37 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                70          70           4.84           3.53            .00          65.16    6.9%
 

TOTAL WIC ADMINISTRATION - EXPENS        8,524       8,524         683.55         498.58            .00       7,840.45    8.0%
 
 

1055166 WIC NUTRITION - EXPENSE            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       33,096      33,096       2,807.63       2,078.81            .00      30,288.37    8.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          984.79 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,094.02 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 33,096      33,096       2,807.63       2,078.81            .00      30,288.37    8.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,175       2,175         172.33         127.52            .00       2,002.67    7.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           60.39 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           67.13 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9vy0N%2FjYDf2PrsGCDy%2FnUoOW24ap%2Boejalv1gkmRW%2FB5LF111xnYsziL51NCEWi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdV4jx%2FmZB8kSpR%2BDJ36SqxSy%2BCqa95EBLaBVc1kwsx4UGwVM1qMtFXRHkVX%2Fyba
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSNdbytIk1MzAlLWvZxy%2FoPxAF%2B%2FTVvaTqVHwO7DER7ZDyzckqdhWJf1oR38X%2BTb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cMyrAzwWmMdU9ckWwkISwXE9iSk4wiFs4o1WNz2VpZvCXwWhue7a1yEMcEKc7Cti
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hm1%2B3xiNchfVz%2F9GMfuM1dMNQ%2Bx9yG5DsHpj7sJYojhgo2ImZd6X3uQULz95dbh9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vh0q72UZl493ErhvgZp2ONCTkzr9RoIf9Q2cgNI1cFHZb2lAzJr1GC5vzb5KeqeK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFO1oOfCEDd7toVZwsXuvGtInB8yPVVF%2BqgsDosn4fHEDnR8uGZWos9s4ZlbzIAd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tolOFD7BDG7esLjnxQGFXdtGPFg5JxwRxhGQgXpnPPFEho2B2gFIDEXIKW9trwQd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oirNKl7%2BdgSzys4BNe9ut%2BqBJt%2Flpyjbu0Ru0aMhYgkHNZP6z7kg9hb9P1EsfCCI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSxc7W0y9WEKi5fDygW%2FlHECDVypZpibk14jcz%2BZSjf09ktY%2B%2BC1HjCEStOdpO2a
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,175       2,175         172.33         127.52            .00       2,002.67    7.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51310  MEDICARE          510         510          40.31          29.83            .00         469.69    7.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           14.13 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           15.70 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            510         510          40.31          29.83            .00         469.69    7.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51330  RETIREMENT        4,035       4,035         320.65         237.41            .00       3,714.35    7.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          112.47 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          124.94 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,035       4,035         320.65         237.41            .00       3,714.35    7.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        5,100       5,100         634.28         471.69            .00       4,465.72   12.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          223.84 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          247.85 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   5,100       5,100         634.28         471.69            .00       4,465.72   12.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           60          60           4.04           3.02            .00          55.96    6.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            1.44 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            1.58 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7bfBg763mum%2BAqCoMlfT3EnJNc6gjpd0VUWkSPWVumcwqgZ8%2Bg%2FV9h5Xv9aRApX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LORC4Yp9Xb8yESHVqSr7%2FRaSSpulzs76yPHyOZlQI6t6lQ7KrAtCVuq9qJSdfdX6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=321kEPUI0jUoRrMiADlSdPH4%2FGEAp%2FGeXiTJAiw%2BblzwBqhRCPwc6qyiXguEHv2e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cOVHhsvjzgKtJKCgfHX6KEwQ1%2FPH46CpKlVmJiHn5J6EMVlFNDB80rm4pmVttOb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqgqJ2mx22YSJC2qzv%2Fyq4bLKeBpVndOcJ9a%2BAeGqVg%2BgGzCjKl%2BOZMxPdNuwgva
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2F4pqRxfHLopgje1iXWwMY%2B4SEkVN%2Bz5pfdAUUeNAom%2BrRBbF79Fa6mIr05U2A38
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsMw5PfTmxWkWkPf81L%2BvNX9Q1VZI3fhBeeG%2BMOxkRhHQT%2BF5TrWRmox%2B4Z55cdm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZr3Au4ljLaT43dgteJqUhRcsjhDbRkkyF%2F8bVu2m3Ro9InU0KVjifvz41AWls6y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNMCN%2Fzs8xpfyU5xOVoXqPuLsKJDnAmH%2BT%2BeP%2F%2BojBDjkeubb0mn5n0AgtpSKu5O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHEtfGmna9wlMHZrVSemMfqcrwq4M9tLq%2Bx6f%2FE4HxzfknXBdptDk1OgrOX4ZODz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6A8956dLJ1Yf1hn2H7uWlDCZ1VJFJh9gjEPo%2FUUtVlp9UdvZbB4IF2rMhshkMbvL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OyEqVZcvhTwStRxIYqWEYusRR5V%2BY9HH8Rw0JeRWdlYLcp4%2F%2Fl1UQSUORS5eTndI
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       60          60           4.04           3.02            .00          55.96    6.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51360  401-K          350         350          16.20          11.16            .00         333.80    4.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            5.03 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            6.13 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               350         350          16.20          11.16            .00         333.80    4.6%
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION - EXPENSE          45,476      45,476       3,995.44       2,959.44            .00      41,480.56    8.8%
 
 

1055167 WIC CLIENT SERVICES-EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       91,529      91,529      12,578.91       7,328.76            .00      78,950.09   13.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        4,080.15 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        3,248.61 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 91,529      91,529      12,578.91       7,328.76            .00      78,950.09   13.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          420         420            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       420         420            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,580       5,580         768.93         447.85            .00       4,811.07   13.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          249.32 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hyuf1Y1%2FCfEVAV1glzgKyZ17uwczOW%2FjiyoMN2hdm9eQPQIlvgkwN%2BKQkf36hiDW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bpjBoRZS8spAuviMcroXhX7GnfAwFeH7uyy%2F7SmSpziv1BuYzoWR2RpmPmJZbQc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edGDisqW0HDZvUDF3QNZueKeyNgdEAvRkU7NIyCkjvDV7bFtErg5ra%2Bs0Ruf5x56
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xs1c3TCbgTAjfNe9Qf0u85qwlWyO4QY9nHiMdUeDpXFuJwuJve4eaE%2FVBDt3hvmP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNDNIYFkvDPitU20cTdV6usK9Wfc1Yb%2B3VOcQffvfgg2Vzwfs9xwbfEBY4Wy9bK6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thtGEePeUEhBrA47ynonc95XoqB1ugJ7aLFzeyU2GrDn%2FXMjCo52YzWiI5V%2FB3i8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xqTl7SQytVs56nS%2FCnNKSUbLiD7FCgcOYEnfjoOVT7cA6FG%2FSCIEijE0mOHT9eB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmAm4nROR5dJrNyQNG9Aa652qxo6jtKLh7%2F9cOIBsMWXKmrGNlUJYLIBE%2BnoxaZh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRjCcSwzQdvY7qaNl%2BFTxWWW1mJzLUTj70hlkiaBJ11c57OJ8gRgvojJT0UMgDzy
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1055167 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          198.53 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   5,580       5,580         768.93         447.85            .00       4,811.07   13.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51310  MEDICARE        1,305       1,305         179.82         104.73            .00       1,125.18   13.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           58.30 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           46.43 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,305       1,305         179.82         104.73            .00       1,125.18   13.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51330  RETIREMENT       10,360      10,360       1,436.48         836.92            .00       8,923.52   13.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          465.94 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          370.98 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       10,360      10,360       1,436.48         836.92            .00       8,923.52   13.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,160      25,160       2,927.41       1,710.61            .00      22,232.59   11.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          964.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          746.41 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,160      25,160       2,927.41       1,710.61            .00      22,232.59   11.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          174         174          18.77          10.96            .00         155.23   10.8% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmAm4nROR5dJrNyQNG9Aa652qxo6jtKLh7%2F9cOIBsMWXKmrGNlUJYLIBE%2BnoxaZh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1FXsbJUvjTxWcaNYCuuWf3d7%2FW8fEcERHzfJtbTJL0PR7V5K%2BWYNYKVpkf5YWiv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SquHaA5knsDy61xMOO22I4iQ4LXeDdWHH5N5SsyBctbP64kp5ZXgfkjoCAoJXJ36
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLTBvkkAn1oDMl6rGlF94juBD7Af6fNxry0%2BKMZ2cayhcBb4AO2vYw45l8HyctkF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYNgN7PUgS2ts2KNk2QkNovcyeoN2j3sPFEGs6RSihQlgdcqAOUyN2YT2yj1fweG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gT3pYtdfouHHM9%2BVtiIPEXYx%2FOSHNDCTp1o%2FIXyq0BCmCEw1nhkTNfvQCqdxCSH6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQ9xUXjqaQYjaNrK0XZwYOB1IYK9YOIu4DaCcjusVcSnD9kQgvwh%2Fl0aJH7QtxlI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WL7jU0FGEXJfjCdCs88PuIlBVpln%2FMGn3P8ViMn3YPg8n6%2F2ObQ28y%2Ba3IGFbfhc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGDETQznPYkA6I04ebVbf2%2FoxmAu3NiKJekQMY7pUsQw1VQDQoF7xCK6H%2FD%2BtMUI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=geS3iYZdjtV2Q%2FWRc%2Fy0J%2BCUeOJUbyTfaemRTOYysTKAWLLhqKlxYyPset3mKlTA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lbC7EI2MX8JjGXk530wS2u%2FV%2F8NhTpieC9yxTBsUEa4I%2FYL3bZNVxN5oxVP97La
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8KoYjB7UXVek8b0SQbZwBZNTjWhbgKMRymU4RjnaX4ZDjHiEPG%2Bra96h1739fgGb
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1055167 51351  LIFE INSURANCE
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.17 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            4.79 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      174         174          18.77          10.96            .00         155.23   10.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51360  401-K          900         900          81.58          47.91            .00         818.42    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           27.47 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           20.44 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               900         900          81.58          47.91            .00         818.42    9.1%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        4,356       4,356       1,374.00       1,374.00           1.00       2,981.00   31.6% 

 
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API        1,275.00 VND 015611 VCH200895 TOBY OUTDOOR LLC    WIC Billboard Renewal           102707
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL       -1,275.00 REF 015611 WIC Billboard Renewal         
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           99.00 VND 000710 VCH201241 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   102823
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 COL          -99.00 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               4,356       4,356       1,374.00       1,374.00           1.00       2,981.00   31.6%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055167 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,048       1,048            .00            .00         750.00         298.00   71.6% 

 
2022/02/000010 08/03/2021 POM         -250.00 VND 002083 PO 29210 FIRST NATIONAL BANK RELEASE $250.00           2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,048       1,048            .00            .00         750.00         298.00   71.6%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8KoYjB7UXVek8b0SQbZwBZNTjWhbgKMRymU4RjnaX4ZDjHiEPG%2Bra96h1739fgGb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLkA4ZN1Wkcr8WSC7bwOcE1Hoxt3WwEYKK9aDKvZwUO4GpC6t1QHOgQShiFhczic
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzW%2Bb8jQxyxmpIbK43gAO4gCB6YtZDIbxceQ7%2FwJexISJVqUWIuud813nwV%2FY7H6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gi02MbNrTWAD5IKp2Hw1wKqXIzjM9D85Gm4MHP39tg6f6sCXLAgZCalfZ4V3LNXi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbbwXAzYYewBz0n4zM%2FZPnZf867su4PRA%2Bu7V0FXWYTlT25yYUIm56nBvkV3KGI8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEjXwhT5ns8m9owY5uWI%2Ftdu4tVmUvAKAhWzd6a1%2B%2FOh1vddBXvjfbTrE1%2Bi0TZh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0jmpG5xF167HTAR%2FQRGU4JFnip3tkiIozEBYsHk012yrxxkdFrxph%2BqTCOtOUCW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1abQYvXOyhfPSjVMn477sUEjZ%2FyTa19T2Jv6FE36HZWK%2FMeBo%2BoELjhzxE0%2BoGn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCqGO66%2ByKpRrdPfJGxIhLrkFI%2Bc0Rm5%2FMYHKJ1wkcm6xfNuinyeNC9rLDjhp5ei
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1Ip1xVCsQUWyEmRUFvM7lYJQRv1ZDhdLrYDwLjYNmBIlBvFoV0qLmplR0kuXauF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJgZ%2F21lu8h7z%2BGLo7AnlFWFVYstJeRiijEC%2FuwVJ8dV5M%2FsiP%2Bm%2FoA6Y9HZXuc2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XDIv8bsy5al6Gjx6mj3vA4A2hEXzXkTDgLI9x1WsJhh1CYSv6%2FLho3Zx8yRzLKT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJLMX5ZhkdiSNNoCAYMAZLGUp9Mqxg9sKTKYns03IpmFPx%2BHKuVgO5wZ5LDjvoDN
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1055167 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055167 54250  POSTAGE          750         750          29.07          29.07         720.93            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API           29.07 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL          -29.07 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             750         750          29.07          29.07         720.93            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES-EXPENSE      141,682     141,682      19,394.97      11,890.81       1,471.93     120,815.10   14.7%
 
 

1055168 WIC BREASTFEEDING - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51010  SALARIES & WAGES        6,677       6,677         849.50         794.45            .00       5,827.50   12.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          389.91 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          404.54 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                  6,677       6,677         849.50         794.45            .00       5,827.50   12.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51020  LONGEVITY PAY           30          30            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                        30          30            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLawFR9m%2F0U76v1IanWwb%2FHRaR7260nCNcceIoKtzZ5bvSnp6YrBQWbdMi9IBs1X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sqy%2FASffWI%2F2t03fQGBsOodcLQhRikoLKS7nf59PG0Zbxzsv1pcw%2FoM5SEbGxdU4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAaziV7gG%2Fp7nFNnPekDKC5fICi%2F1PuJ9Zc6ndykcCzWxO8%2Bk6H8oexmuw4F1aPB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etRrZc5r2gGRatgfPY5WTlC2Paexat2JCvIDNVcSWJQ52Tr35q8Hxyn0Q0VvyBNi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jcna4k3qYZLG81110yidqOySnykA5y7HMeVet%2FKKUGI0AlEqe0d4BPgpAKojOKY0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRiWMCm8dYadWR6l%2FLFzjBKYX7FFNUKHgXr2Hy16wJq2VYyelYOJUC4h16%2FyuIka
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYpNkPYWYPoFSwDvq%2B3NmzFCaPbxKTOIjbrj7JFtUNpZGRz%2BGNzNTyn6hnYtbxY3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COldbajNswa1aLarvbl1l%2BZh9pcu68RgJOJsBh2ovaAFUTn4CGRM3cg7WxuHvcIA
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51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          385         385          52.20          48.80            .00         332.80   13.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           23.96 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           24.84 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     385         385          52.20          48.80            .00         332.80   13.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51310  MEDICARE           90          90          12.20          11.40            .00          77.80   13.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            5.60 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            5.80 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             90          90          12.20          11.40            .00          77.80   13.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51330  RETIREMENT          715         715          97.01          90.73            .00         617.99   13.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           44.53 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           46.20 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                          715         715          97.01          90.73            .00         617.99   13.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        1,275       1,275         179.68         167.89            .00       1,095.32   14.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           82.84 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           85.05 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j8UVE%2FzkWYTJ3f7gQvqHJYWHJuJH8hVbeR2jUjljefgnQ5JgHPTnL4r3XKdGqEbP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tP0ANt0kFPs%2BNv2rtlZnmoPsbOqDrdlIhtmzfbPS1P%2BUp7NnoLfS8ha%2FgA4GLirE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2w68OX0bcM1Fai6RTVhcge553e%2FYGrKPs54A%2FM%2F%2B7HahcXv3CqlF0WdOJovgNJ2H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0het0gYkRn2CcXFZKbdwcSiUgRHWPQ54wtGi9ydUs6rQBJkNSQbbje3QsAbYGfT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2CXK2U64HZdfAoh4mn6p6AGcKJDujnrY0k%2FGXuOidUTlFOyga4n%2Ftylz%2FeXToUM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6%2FgrNKlwOms3Zh35%2F4gIYOHDKZpYWXXlCBtir9WboHbG2LYgylH65j7sLNTLJmN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N80yrS01vQwpLIapCULgWEl2fpNV8%2FMa9JKt6mwKVK5Y1n20Ei%2BaIIRYzQyrkSKH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SD%2BR%2Ff3FVLgXMuJMtzoa89S%2Fsnyi5bO25EUakdR6F56OkQZT4c5e2lB2RyyTBYDu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dF9RI%2BtSw%2BggQN%2BYlMQkvPjciULqE0Hm1jLQuNnyrCjBFbqfUUAUg8l%2BHs6pkHGF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLOI0Msu4ADu28zq2teQchDynQhXDz9PhGsLJpSV4mS%2FxEAGH2%2FmmIHTXFSPPQ0L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jMlK67LXaNVaX9OudCwRCm2HSOyGzrJciGQmDUIvKPebcjyq7d19ZAaHkXlahvr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2B%2Bmd%2B2in4lqJK3s06YhcER5pfV68ppDlhQOKE%2B16Ob%2FSE1ZxQDotEY1wiMV3KWI
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   1,275       1,275         179.68         167.89            .00       1,095.32   14.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           11          11           1.13           1.06            .00           9.87   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ             .52 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ             .54 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       11          11           1.13           1.06            .00           9.87   10.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51360  401-K           65          65           6.21           5.74            .00          58.79    9.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.84 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.90 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                65          65           6.21           5.74            .00          58.79    9.6%
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING - EXPENSE        9,248       9,248       1,197.93       1,120.07            .00       8,050.07   13.0%
 
 

1055170 WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSEL     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       11,225      11,225       1,742.64       1,128.88            .00       9,482.36   15.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          564.44 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          564.44 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 11,225      11,225       1,742.64       1,128.88            .00       9,482.36   15.5%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          700         700         108.04          69.98            .00         591.96   15.4% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDnScPdJO%2BG04gKwsO2HL0YnarSuqV040%2FYxdMHgT2e8NRVefSBHYJ78rnVzb8Lc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4L8pMrHYeO%2B5Zn42zX%2FuM6U0SQVJ3Y%2B1QGwIe6fdBKnG2fLr%2FMGMrAP0zXJo%2BuI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4wwET%2Fax5ts3wC3wTWpK7E%2Bpo6Ja1hkdYy8gUqct6ru2WWGw%2B2%2B23Ptz6DB5JJa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OD6%2BTphEexNXwKP71RnryJggD%2BL1wImGHypUzOunn%2FY61zIbv68iapmFisMtBhhU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CGFIkx3o4PAJikKrIIzYonDl3TT1zgr1lWx%2FkoZzrZLTqiQtL%2BkZW0ROFxT%2Bf20
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu6Dyi3BlS5%2BrWVSns1DjAkuZrMzdh3Giwnc%2BxY4MJGvDaieOLhhtNEl0mDZ8PxT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PVMuKS8qUszrcLKY34wLS1XJ4j1bJ0oEXqyg%2F%2BUlgqGIsQ31x6uxecEPpVK0hlyI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0aaobnTeeMwGOKqn3dvHgcYRJi3Rf1%2BHkwtGkGSlGPTzoCm1nDaQUK734PMNjAC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEoruHluN3Q8D10yTGIBegl%2F5tMBNhTqRmgtA9mwknXN2zp88wxKLpVJLZ7EvkfB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2B08NQ15E02i%2BzUw9Prw%2B0YXiz7lEcw155EAf7ODL0zhZVox%2BcsYWJ9Lzs1ULpPp
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2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           34.99 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           34.99 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     700         700         108.04          69.98            .00         591.96   15.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51310  MEDICARE          165         165          25.28          16.38            .00         139.72   15.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            8.19 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            8.19 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            165         165          25.28          16.38            .00         139.72   15.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51330  RETIREMENT        1,300       1,300         199.01         128.92            .00       1,100.99   15.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           64.46 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           64.46 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        1,300       1,300         199.01         128.92            .00       1,100.99   15.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51360  401-K          115         115            .00            .00            .00         115.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               115         115            .00            .00            .00         115.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,395       1,395            .00            .00            .00       1,395.00     .0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AX%2FQItWz4zWtoHazmjgftUM8QBVzqWROMKbYJnb0RF0Tdqz5nzMbytp88B9jqmMh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xijlVEJDOthMh4mi1wRDhrkQCdDvlrqbXNto01EX93T0tmuB6ELHBDGTVdZ4aug
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnFeIrRvp7MajhzL1R8wLHBRhruaud6VDb3af6zBKyaWAFw7BqUZK%2FWowLwH%2F9Im
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZBkCp7fGFPqUWdRYGv6PrbFS%2F%2BHZRYZ8Tsu5WOpocVLlgSKZuI%2BiUItOb4OzHXV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Asl7kWGk8n0Qf3sNitfeaSQe0pDl5D35zmjptmvDAC0RXwlEzJAGfTh1S4%2BdmBm%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aar8kjjAMAEgXo1nSlJbvPh5UVPJ%2FVZf0BkaWLzxNaPWm48EMGvMlwq2sKcYYG0M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogqDgSXugtJPuatXK2sSRn6PqCOY8%2F%2FPT9ysFViSEJO9MfFGNblRWbDmGRexTq%2Fp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnt%2BPwXIOW%2FKtJGcHY5moBuSdPnI8hLnzQZUyuZhWEbA7RjvYqcZhGYek2euQgQ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMV6bw6taLbI902QGrTvvE3DCnt6rtpTjRxScNL6DQ9sLWIVIGvSiuZTY8Yh0XGS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIh3TznpmzSQLR9ahz%2BfSSJr8QKQwgr2CRrKWymxWNoFEfo1wHEcux%2Bp9JZaziiu
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,395       1,395            .00            .00            .00       1,395.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055170 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUN       15,000      15,000       2,074.97       1,344.16            .00      12,925.03   13.8%
 
 

1055180 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      144,145     144,145      13,359.90       9,067.08            .00     130,785.10    9.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        3,577.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        5,489.74 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                144,145     144,145      13,359.90       9,067.08            .00     130,785.10    9.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       10,915      10,915         804.57         546.81            .00      10,110.43    7.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          214.80 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          332.01 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  10,915      10,915         804.57         546.81            .00      10,110.43    7.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51310  MEDICARE        2,555       2,555         188.18         127.89            .00       2,366.82    7.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           50.24 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rjD2c7XQiwWuMq6Bs17v2hEV903g9ZZYEcfbqHg3AJHk6qBLtGSoM0cJ7hPt8qi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HG3hhYOcpmhDmJgWPORhHq6gTB6IU3RXZkj9asFTTp1ccxTA207Yu%2BeCjyq4%2BiYe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sSBSVCr1QSpU9QPZUYT%2FIYtofu%2FagsbQ%2FEL72wApNZoGNxTlS6Be7hH1gXxDfecY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YqBZl2Y74HeLFYXv4iudBcceLUp%2BH%2BtWMHDf66mbDLiyIAWIGdeDWfzq7xRZmWZp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lanNO2RYW1ZUUoHe2o6phnVHImH1RRTf3kmuVoIRJwpaDpKbkv2RPLKqawSF%2BHa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LO7wOcsgnKwbMFVtoDkNPFftN5%2BCw4h254NUcfkG%2FzY1Fga%2BfyPuXVUjSpW%2BlFBq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmANYFp0%2Fo4C9OccX%2FzF7xqTs4PHHZAW8bE9BMqFbdMlj0F6cE2nH6mzzmBwF7WE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FfzzHol5rbxPu9wzg7N%2BvKAW0bTdMbbFJfDo4OZJypSPS7KczPpnU%2BcVxqW3YdUy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkSRT3ydkldby3li5XE%2BMyrPIUwFN8hGyd1E2WtU%2FDSipQ89ZYy0Tp5jc%2BkQ%2FaWX
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1055180 51310  MEDICARE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           77.65 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,555       2,555         188.18         127.89            .00       2,366.82    7.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51330  RETIREMENT       16,350      16,350       1,525.72       1,035.48            .00      14,824.28    9.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          408.54 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          626.94 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,350      16,350       1,525.72       1,035.48            .00      14,824.28    9.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380       2,579.73       1,733.73            .00      22,800.27   10.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,028.73 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380       2,579.73       1,733.73            .00      22,800.27   10.2%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          16.47          11.07            .00         193.53    7.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            4.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            6.57 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          16.47          11.07            .00         193.53    7.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51360  401-K        1,415       1,415          58.24          36.40            .00       1,356.76    4.1% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FfzzHol5rbxPu9wzg7N%2BvKAW0bTdMbbFJfDo4OZJypSPS7KczPpnU%2BcVxqW3YdUy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvKYv3B%2BHgT2Nr2JML3%2B8bQNOpitqbtBkfciuIXeWZFBzuxBXLYFAanKIJywkU%2FL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQaLcf3S3xuxn9inJ%2FQDuDYI5a1u%2FSb8DZdWPRlh9m1AG9qXYzk8RtVqDA8HISz2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xNrf6aFgU49RnrLLHCjlJl1pWmgLEApwDJlNMA1d90IWcjK%2F3gsAMgHGAZNc%2B0rW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOhKOTTGlaItSIes3mQOScn7qeyDcj5bBVCTh%2F5pw8VM%2BpJDFxHGJ8BRi%2Be9%2BNvN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xplnzVEMb5lSXOiR%2BaqC9nXfNGLglGk7m8AjyOSxGfmpxw464clYjvFJhqe58aNv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAgwbJFiwPe5T%2BaMeJqZo5pTDoAE9BCav5NeVNoBNJrRIRoV8U%2BudomRDQ6xIWPQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96rg58SnlG8ZxKT3v%2FmpT%2B6TOfJM3QRptrHA0%2B8UW6Ha0tTMfjd%2FMtKM32Fddm4m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ydRklhf2H2ECb7WlA55CrYztk4UIE5Zxjrn%2BN8r3tka6z6fy3Xpfih%2FKxzTi4nI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BfZ2J5bxvM32Af44vWTrQFYcOFGONqrN2I15UDzyswqmp8FXwMQjwnCEfk1cF9eh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9PvTzbBo7TRMMmbYZFd1o4yoD29SzzLjhoJZSQBm4lCjxCsHkEIshhXQokZNz0%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjFgxtaBskMB5pk7q0SVvYItXELi8xRO90xVPVxhYmx6Dl7h9WXSIZa2wQP5f%2FxE
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1055180 51360  401-K
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           18.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           18.20 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,415       1,415          58.24          36.40            .00       1,356.76    4.1%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        4,000       4,000       1,237.32       1,237.32         762.68       2,000.00   50.0% 

 
2022/02/000198 08/23/2021 POE        2,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29403 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe supp         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           15.00 VND 002083 VCH201483 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe supp    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -15.00 VND 002083 PO 29403 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           84.48 VND 002083 VCH201484 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe supp    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -84.48 VND 002083 PO 29403 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API        1,137.84 VND 002083 VCH201485 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe supp    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL       -1,137.84 VND 002083 PO 29403 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe 2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              4,000       4,000       1,237.32       1,237.32         762.68       2,000.00   50.0%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52035  Lab        2,800       2,800            .00            .00       2,800.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LAB                               2,800       2,800            .00            .00       2,800.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52060  UNIFORMS        3,000       3,000         178.30         116.34       2,521.70         300.00   90.0% 

 
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           27.19 VND 000180 VCH200888 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102661
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL          -27.19 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000240 08/20/2021 API           30.98 VND 000180 VCH201098 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102763
2022/02/000240 08/20/2021 COL          -30.98 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000240 08/20/2021 API           30.98 VND 000180 VCH201099 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102764
2022/02/000240 08/20/2021 COL          -30.98 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000240 08/20/2021 API           27.19 VND 000180 VCH201100 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102765
2022/02/000240 08/20/2021 COL          -27.19 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjFgxtaBskMB5pk7q0SVvYItXELi8xRO90xVPVxhYmx6Dl7h9WXSIZa2wQP5f%2FxE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1we2NRQ4a3KujeJjPh1HcpJ8Sp2rC7CyZm8%2BnfKFp7FbSl7clGgDktH9%2F091MBX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9yliSKjq27hETcf0XPEV5Mc%2BMJ%2FHYq4SK%2FrBZ%2BBYKOyqz1mm1139y1oCxJoQhRx8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBvLq7ziHPVYBRfEyEJOi1MbpUj9zlaI7kguSzHeGEkPVSq%2FaBVdN7XmK5IVKk6Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Shc973dMBYOC%2BKm%2FGIrEzgFS9MY42SgN8taKds3aUAdqOTjyB9n6MyewjudGWad1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzY2GUCAriET%2Fq1XTLUXlE54vG0WT0dnLbDxKvi3ltjtBgVHULhoWqImAxd8JMnW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qbyLamzca%2FC%2BOU0XvR9isQlqiEW7lZ1szsbP6wmhzTrDhRY4zpf9WGtnnXkXF8D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0P6XaXiysEra5j9ijkOgvsQVG10H4pupJtLks%2FQESk3ADD8lGCaBq4s6wVkbFQm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9FOEBaKQZeImDC%2FZeEiigSOJFxwrUNntaybNgDQgeTSXOiR9Jmg5w6yWVTFgbo2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHMPEYI9RK4FCQmifaOjon9l0b4Nsu8DpiU6ijkg47hjgPkRrnsCnMosXjEjuFQo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6zKodw17Rs1wXmedii9AAAw%2B%2FdfdfNajrzKznf6hJm8t9zwqx14D5V%2F1Y%2BIxHdf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10lErOUdNCLSx51CWTOtvTTHoycVFGitvpLLphzOs3VDxX1jcCov4Terke9JoFI2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKSQoJhxaXumRzaMIGeytD7PZ8ty%2FqorI0r7BlDfyXCZRIp3zlUMLo502AX1F3Y%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMHmfx7KQHzRBTXKs9Kh9iNik5lIdlrDXjwHuYQMTVEO5CjwHF0M6QdjqmbI6jaT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJcVpsQ4LWu%2FRn9tgOIOXjh0y9uFMtEdd%2FfntUGfCT4IiVGpR3gMl9WenqEQdBwI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBMIVQxXg4%2Bumlyr7tCAAURd90l9Xfn6Co2OTgJIaLqF9eZN5RNQO5dPCL1bw%2Fx%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kZbyyf1gyzoGsKArmWcWeF91mgVDIMb3RycfZqj1q%2BWZYpEdZDuZi99TpIna5C67
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=va6ErpSL9qDTNpX5lMor96x8BoClIsEyqHgWgoG%2FyQCjGQciwfuwsDMAotC2j%2Fi3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7v8IHv8iLpjHKBQS1jTNwPRN%2BFLQz9cdUuGehGzfJhLFBbVkMC4AgdBB89FJ45yo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhJfnJux%2Bptcor1w7xM%2Fix2Vaa%2FlQLgqz6ePGxd7y8fCBrzNoibQEbxhPC1aFruW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvoVl1pLSL2IPICV7X5j8R%2BpTM9sLvHEkYjzAO0bDekUER0wsPbmBamKIIYCUNf2
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TOTAL UNIFORMS                          3,000       3,000         178.30         116.34       2,521.70         300.00   90.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL        3,000       3,000         341.82         341.82        -341.82       3,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API          341.82 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL         -341.82 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000         341.82         341.82        -341.82       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055180 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055180 54250  POSTAGE        2,000       2,000         100.00         100.00       1,500.00         400.00   80.0% 

 
2022/02/000047 08/04/2021 API          100.00 VND 001397 VCH200610 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE        102465
2022/02/000047 08/04/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 001397 PO 29289 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE  2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWqgZF1SGV7z%2BQBKGbRXad%2Bb%2Bdfw%2BUmFyXikyST72HGNw5y9X9mJyITG1wawP%2FuJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6h7kKWXTgKbFYVA8%2BbkQDtSDDpX9QafEa4Xk3G20JvE7ORbD8QvarzfxE1UklsCh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5u3V40Z4IFL5dtSgHWskar%2B%2Fj6paliCWHK7CXZKc8FXLjCZeFsr30o0GwYoMnuD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7ooDFjx%2B7mBpCUYQpcm6nF%2FVxyBKITpoFueCXxuIlbMc7mLOGdFWAWU0sEMe44E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6w3hfKHxMO9NoUTERxqLS%2BaSxvyYmeOUVX6tgRz0kpQn2cvUS7nNxzfKteygDlrF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CK3lr1u1VS%2Fgpy7oJ%2FR4X7u6U8slQyPfr86arWaNd8e4BC4GpFDOOxeqn9ZzsuRN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CLZmyAV%2BJaKH%2FFXPIFIu86caXM5NgLp9L7xCQ7vVHYjdqW3cUOpJQMh5ayPPpi29
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYpsLN%2FX8q2TMYR%2FzgqxF5EiP4gTDXN0iyeQEm5VPskRTreKDqFnIOs30FkSoXkV
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TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,000       2,000         100.00         100.00       1,500.00         400.00   80.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055180 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        9,545       9,545       8,629.06          88.44         202.66         713.28   92.5% 

 
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH201357 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    102876
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API           59.33 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL          -59.33 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 9,545       9,545       8,629.06          88.44         202.66         713.28   92.5%
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - EXPE      229,315     229,315      29,019.31      14,442.38       7,445.22     192,850.47   15.9%
 
 

1055190 HEALTH EDUCATION                   
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       16,380      16,380       2,389.93       1,149.63            .00      13,990.07   14.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          582.91 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          566.72 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51010 180 SALARIES & WAGES       18,670      18,670       2,542.15       1,319.65            .00      16,127.85   13.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          647.68 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          671.97 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 35,050      35,050       4,932.08       2,469.28            .00      30,117.92   14.1%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,020       1,020         146.20          70.33            .00         873.80   14.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           35.66 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           34.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KM1oYTK8QCE1hHI9Gp9ROXFOgJzHS6LFfMYPDkKogGZbrEKQR5e0Q14txKI0hDRf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5nHxLNV2JXL0zAx0EEeZ2AzBJbs0dgwME7AXvMJqSKN5RLnZ7Mm%2FtyNW4KpxzKm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FWeNpsOzFdcRftCy18UQohpaGHOUHrcwx%2FW3nmpgbSzw7wpbUoYvAHWB5kf5KAx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZF9MVNIF18DMSPenWD3lupnpeTrfLm5gLz9PBREw1JplRDNG87rpnf5R7kuBA5Nt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVUAsak8iVCRdRnDxMUe0f22sECbCs1O%2Bh5VMbxBgk5LEyaVJ81yYG5ngSGQ99ji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5mHLEvY7UGU%2Fl5ZiFgnce96ybBEyZoAt5zwZHkULCaK4sFLDFDRuG8AODhz0Qae
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhMS5PgsBovFB6K7gB0RD4jYaqJ4h%2F%2FZs0E36wd1OTHOG8QrTiJT%2B6uDCoBwq32l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enE%2BYaPVe75I7R0PT9Gjff9ttVybYOYUABg6gV5Drj86kTLr%2BuDE6%2BIUugzsN9ro
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GatgniMyfFDmuwk0UNGmAND4CBZqwX6qnQqpIYXgBmLBI0l%2BUQ3hoCLsPuKfsXy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=An9dayHsSE%2Bol7WWz7YtvUVgWIZXGQ4XYeI5hRk62mFBSoivb5ysR0V%2FypAjcU4v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lfPoe%2BOSqSzyw50w0k2uOK%2FcC4rh8mQLl46YkH5cGpZjfqSbFWH2vVMgbSsvsmY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zF%2Bikqmn56Gja9wsZ4Rh1UcIr0miXJHkAhHKe6n5ay6PaQ7KQ2Kul2pDbySe9c46
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmZOtnz4Dl8foMXmgTXPulyJrakqSMuS8TaeqTG6IhjELCGCGd58dy2QPHdRR5Lf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZvjg7LRz86mNBRIS6T4PpWsK23Vxt0%2FE%2BPmS033rPUryzMsDzA9cywr2C67y7Eo
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1055190 51300 180 SOCIAL SECURITY        1,160       1,160         155.50          80.72            .00       1,004.50   13.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           39.62 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           41.10 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,180       2,180         301.70         151.05            .00       1,878.30   13.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51310  MEDICARE          240         240          34.19          16.45            .00         205.81   14.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            8.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            8.11 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51310 180 MEDICARE          275         275          36.36          18.87            .00         238.64   13.2% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.26 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            9.61 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            515         515          70.55          35.32            .00         444.45   13.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51330  RETIREMENT        1,895       1,895         272.93         131.29            .00       1,622.07   14.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           66.57 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           64.72 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51330 180 RETIREMENT        2,160       2,160         290.31         150.70            .00       1,869.69   13.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           73.96 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           76.74 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,055       4,055         563.24         281.99            .00       3,491.76   13.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        3,807       3,807         650.37         312.85            .00       3,156.63   17.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          158.63 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0SwiAZ32hmE9N6RpagkCG%2FAu8uPMiIheW80wNZBWm5S01JqOGF09OMY3%2FwwzRju
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mK4wdjZrYPgP0%2B786pdbrv52PDz2CLpFdI4hptRWzNLyLNHqoqv9sqHJGXL43pc3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2r6RKihQFLiLbsoSg771VYVOQwvBGgT48AaONrsYnlXmqIhcV6dkGIn%2B6SkTVMX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13rl5ePtvGBBGvfrvts0vWSmWBxZnmbrtgI1MOTbafEKkunGJ%2FHJuwMbbCGD8UBo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LH%2FcuG4diSHT3qYsdSftk0m4i03goF3gt7gWSE%2FBiJJ7zrlwaiIBJdNxAOa4mW4g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5f9Ki8PPsR9DZHecme0AesuDbSZXxaQe74qAfnm7RooXEipSEhPo8J12e3tUVYj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FsFH5AC7hhENH7OcB3wTAL5OBRdci1U6GCfcLgS7Wkf3iVmbJME3bEaTZb3eZGCm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OssywVQ%2BPIFldpQzDuYUQWK2thk%2BLfyUTIZTaHkkEbyrE3Ue%2BS4FweCzLlO2hBnK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lVxHyTWhhQPHXuhKwrsHLLRjwCZ1H5omN9mpFVlv7CRwJf6DJV50qTZO%2FBl8XYLl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrhRgq1V%2BD4fDjqW11dRuTQ8SbnXaQ368aFtjv441ogBicstHihDLxoSqaE%2BXKPX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8tr2BZJ0Tecw4LAsO2Zv9cBhSt5i4zktBuhi5W%2FyAFfPBensjHQFJlxRh6DYqVW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bh7ZiDg0V6NtYuUSM%2F%2FLWGe2qxrTzA93KVyG3a%2BCWBhm23Tx0j%2BDRAZYq4IZLPpu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GlSZfPILATMLLQfFgkxsSnE2kVwKyERF38xoCTDhWs4Fz89UxE4TT9nYktHkcDWh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCXhh318b%2FhxRO4p%2FAvmQuMmLSpgpgMaL%2FXF95yXpwkyB5ndngigl3KETNZ6N0%2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgt6xLWsivrB2FHoDgbCyJRyPOpcZiQZByFtlZ5AVOAjxBMrsyKcfoVLQR77657f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tB3V1M%2Brsg3VtWaZjNZMtONbN0zB%2FR028vbH7ayZ4%2B0GQYx5jHvsJIY%2BugUi3o%2FL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Arnn5pm2LspU%2BbTUoV%2BZNyg4HKsrr6HaXAD2FyEBdus00Dp3O7%2F1aCiA4UPP4Ui8
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1055190 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          154.22 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51350 180 GROUP INSURANCE        4,230       4,230         691.78         359.11            .00       3,538.22   16.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          176.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          182.86 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,037       8,037       1,342.15         671.96            .00       6,694.85   16.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           32          32           4.14           1.99            .00          27.86   12.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            1.01 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ             .98 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51351 180 LIFE INSURANCE           35          35           4.43           2.30            .00          30.57   12.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            1.13 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            1.17 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       67          67           8.57           4.29            .00          58.43   12.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51360  401-K          165         165          23.89          11.50            .00         141.11   14.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            5.83 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            5.67 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51360 180 401-K          185         185          25.41          13.18            .00         159.59   13.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            6.47 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            6.71 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               350         350          49.30          24.68            .00         300.70   14.1%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tB3V1M%2Brsg3VtWaZjNZMtONbN0zB%2FR028vbH7ayZ4%2B0GQYx5jHvsJIY%2BugUi3o%2FL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5DQGAucyjV1LvZZ4cUVbZsJ3NHfwfIUziRVrWcUvYlR2aFvx18Uj00s7MNXLe51J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GvC1lYDkD%2FZR%2Fi1CFcaZPZbI9HWi9oCK3MszLp9AkGg8g1XllERlB8IdDg9RLOZd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5HSr7QV%2B4KR6kKHHF0gXzvi5%2FYGu%2FWnrFb%2FyNMWjkpWwNZA7ug5UldZCZqt6uiS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sC%2Bu8uDOspoEf1x0DIjckLpNzdaZUcL%2BbDmiGY8fAnELiT3%2F1DNBpcIfqG7roMHH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3aioTt3nMJ8WOVwEY69Iyag80%2B7e%2FVdwYTmvcmWlSvsAtibYMeAcnc%2Bq6v8fxKC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYfNHl2I%2BtOjf18Pd5HxfeV2u9DcXw%2B58OS0cf9n%2FhKZO3C07QhpUPsKt73ki42n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=agXImISfiJJu5P4tQVHLg3CBzmEqgU3J%2BTVVCq3TnQPliQ4yBYgo1Mx%2BD8K6EFcR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACij9LG1%2FpbOVSYnG2%2Fc3ypT9qHmGNmAv2vVpEV44z4posnqe7c71iC7xY4zfI4U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O07%2B73aVfcfRmZETiw1EdjhOQJjMmVWEfx23ZvjOeJKf4jN6vCBp12QmJ%2B4uuvyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3J1WF24jygmLz0RWem1U7bXHRJvlJlbUshDdHDNbaXnLgTUta5OnHfA23n5oFfoe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BY1seYAlhA507Rf2PkNof%2Br4gZkFC6w18YJTY6sOgMfS0eoSToVbsswWbD%2FfflT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUNFiYuxWkb8C4eVsrFJ4taRZCtKjEbUHA5Hnj6WK3FrkfUCvziDO3W6fKvg4aoK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NiFjsu2r8TzWxwkcKot4XlDABkjkIXYgPWVysxiHJOU3%2B5OMQo1XS3DbZOCZQpbq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4QCnGfJPFDkUpGGC5Re3Mm6XY5PlSrHBssPq%2Bk86RFHtLt1h7vNam3poiCNkHWH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVySuvr34Kbp9xnd3LcGZHRKRUnhuyRp6%2BojvJ7o2Y44pBIsaQK1LqExHn8jvYrB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQHY%2B0oQaa3FgR45HTtPe3wiDNkhPDAUNyPBi5hb7YGxKVtKpIExLuapbfuFMFEO
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51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        4,000       4,000       3,311.17       3,311.17         -59.17         748.00   81.3% 

 
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API        3,252.00 VND 015611 VCH200896 TOBY OUTDOOR LLC    COVID Billboards-Health Educat   102707
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL       -3,252.00 REF 015611 COVID Billboards-Health Educat
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API           59.17 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL          -59.17 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
1055190 51700 180 CONTRACTED SERVIC        1,500       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               5,500       5,500       3,311.17       3,311.17       1,440.83         748.00   86.4%
 
 

51725 NON-CASH GRANTS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51725 180 NON-CASH GRANTS        1,200       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NON-CASH GRANTS                   1,200       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        3,725       3,725            .00            .00       2,500.00       1,225.00   67.1% 

 
 

1055190 52010 180 SUPPLIES & MATERI        1,569       1,569         136.29         136.29       1,421.92          10.79   99.3% 
 

2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           14.99 VND 002083 VCH201134 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Materials    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -14.99 VND 002083 PO 29241 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Mater2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           36.37 VND 002083 VCH201137 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Materials    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -36.37 VND 002083 PO 29241 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Mater2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           95.72 VND 002083 VCH201138 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Materials    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -95.72 VND 002083 PO 29241 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Mater2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          -10.79 VND 002083 VCH201468 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Materials    38976

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mBhdNQdO57YGCIEnU0wmyn5p9qgPy0S9rAxjp%2FvugpTfRBJ%2BjOnc0E2MeJwrFwo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQySL0e%2F%2BksIxf%2B1UYhABd4D9VKm2fhMh1RvuLKVVZ9y7bDDLVoSNErOXcCRcm6O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qoIm6FPv%2FnID3688mz%2B2yCFbCpPVvbeaCz8N5BV4FKiL9%2BRSTqgSwjBfb3Y7bgz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXWSO%2BzTRjJ0%2Bxj69F9N5UxKopbgms%2BeOB8mbYFqKK26rqB1Rc0e4FzXuIAy2yOm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EdKw7Zt9Pr%2FVSl1P%2BRvsZqljJ1Jv0JB8dVg%2FG0rd8oGnuY2lRaEt3YDUBTBl50eY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zn3%2FUC3u4Ty2b7rRKd4oQILk8y9ixUeQLJqOdTkOBNcoluCHDQmqARxJAB8ujr1C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqYyKDM55CEgWXGQSjE4zem0YUWB51P%2Be0Mrw3%2BuPGEABCbGqn8pC2Q2DgfhGVQl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pr%2FnOmnzcK3hWe5uwAaZj9RTeEiVZunYyB6R0upbu67tzjS6OtoABuSM%2Bfx9GmzV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BIOHRXZOtRMrWZ1mqeGOf6x0C%2B%2Bd8mf7fGLau7PH6K9PfX0fwHgb%2FYoEKEtuBMeL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqHM1mc0fBWHvB2wWqht10dpL2HFc%2BJ6KutxRzEPe33zV9EAnOWAhyrPgvCoNGtX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Io4QQ0EBHYvc1kg%2F3rGlKm1YiV3IlffGyz3zZTfNG%2F5w7cycuwHAy8xl4uYQhO%2FH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43goyd8WRzsjc1st0eJj3KEEqPIBaJigNaRFyobhemdCPM0SM8022goxfHfSjAqs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htMemqhPbjJL0RXtOAQtqAvgnWVzo7OzCulnoAght8KXntmBd8j35UnxRTG2IV3O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynymQZO6s1OsPInmatBVabeDJKx8SpAjqb%2FZL5Kcn2C0WfmCZYtRSDj8n78xzGrg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTfyGwfBiVJp4wEzo567EPVDIwXUpyXN8Qw2zd9IOLJ5B4tTphM%2Bamhg0yd4EnK3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TumOtkt%2Fukgcumpv9xkVd2cV7yGjFX%2FRNa46q3sCLayitubcfhG60BMTf0fr8aoT
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              5,294       5,294         136.29         136.29       3,921.92       1,235.79   76.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 52350  FUEL/GAS          200         200          31.76          31.76         -31.76         200.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API           31.76 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL          -31.76 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
1055190 52350 180 GASOLINE/DIESEL F          150         150          10.23          10.23         -10.23         150.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API           10.23 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL          -10.23 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                350         350          41.99          41.99         -41.99         350.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,300       1,300            .00            .00         800.00         500.00   61.5% 

 
 

1055190 54010 180 TRAVEL/TRAINING          750         750         117.00         117.00         133.00         500.00   33.3% 
 

2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          117.00 VND 002083 VCH201136 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel/Training AMERICAN RED C    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -117.00 VND 002083 PO 29039 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel/Training AMERICAN R2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,050       2,050         117.00         117.00         933.00       1,000.00   51.2%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54200 180 TELEPHONE          480         480          76.02          38.01            .00         403.98   15.8% 

 
2022/02/000369 08/16/2021 GEN           38.01 REF AUGUST VERIZON INVOICE-SMART START   

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                           480         480          76.02          38.01            .00         403.98   15.8%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wb1GvJE0JgDgBmv5TSle6Nw08xx%2BDGp8RkFir1vQS0c2J0sE%2F%2F49VZLZJE3yaGRk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S0c%2BqYf4xx2GICgB2UM%2BYaBKdpEOe7rROIwW%2BvmJamUaPLkIVteUihTCk38etPkN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shds4LwhCKsa%2Ba%2FS0JrSDDwVPqNLgjGlfo%2FJ8Bx1uZK7jAaSUAe8tHMvQzL8ZHUt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuiTHKOhC4%2BCk1JKVesfizsAsqajcw%2FTDcuwT6C0a0fsoNUVj7V3siQ0%2FrS122RM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLX%2B0KYyCiKrcOcYANks6Ue7q64BAMJ8kPhN8ZI0ZSf%2BKfYmB6xyqdJcpRHC0ZcW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VTKsD3b31ajSnFae41ZcNYolDW6MnM1XBaQjyGU%2FSBqTzShNdQhmrICW5Q2HEf2H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gj2PKYCfmMFy88hkORBA6eJ0zypndIsxaFBcPhms%2FgbM%2By6wgMs393SaWuXpn2wB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35kFiig3cstjAdEjOfDaLOMdZsg0DBZdrQat%2FxpvF5ch7n5D40iVkUVnrildkc2S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XI4TztXGUv2YQCPa%2BEdE38FDUl%2B5dqweeuikEjZ7Yn343mOlDMPdeG6%2BF%2BPW0%2FbV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mhj8QZNwPYGTeBuq2qFhT5JwPgWgUuSo1xXsBwK7lj3rblOQNEMfuda4CdMyeWOO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JIaCXqpaeANms3T%2BM5QVVlQQoLLzog5yp7NHIouk11Fhb5xfdqx5BXtTtgmo5pvv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrqdwODuIZIMRt8WeF%2F0UCBkY%2FitGGHp7h1ad%2BKatHIlLfKX5k%2FL3myecS7C3Das
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54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54250 180 POSTAGE          320         320          20.75          20.75         299.25            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API           20.75 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL          -20.75 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             320         320          20.75          20.75         299.25            .00  100.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54400  ADVERTISING        2,100       2,100            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0% 

 
 

1055190 54400 180 ADVERTISING          400         400            .00            .00         400.00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       2,500       2,500            .00            .00         400.00       2,100.00   16.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 55500 180 DUES & SUBSCRIPTI           45          45            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 45          45            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0%
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION                 67,993      67,993      10,970.81       7,303.78       8,153.01      48,869.18   28.1%
 

TOTAL HEALTH DEPT                   1,597,487   1,597,487     197,748.25      97,771.11     113,754.15   1,285,984.60   19.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,597,487   1,597,487     197,748.25      97,771.11     113,754.15   1,285,984.60
 

5200 MENTAL HEALTH                      
_________________________________________

 
1055200 MENTAL HEALTH APPROPRIATION        
_________________________________________

 
51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9xnhrw4P32XXcn8m5WD0q4V3OZVhz6N31n%2BQ2d%2FaMcaWdEBxCfbGSd6ECCh%2FNj0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pctIZxLAFlUxNdfN%2FTBeh9QcgDIvaUdJyDOxK%2BpTsSEXoMzoISbAO3XDFXW1FEDU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FBFmZcOpsiaMKRIoMd6kRZTn1S9wvkAe8RYyup0es4Jg1YmzK%2Fz8FrGLgqCgTtk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IH8c3xiJgHLwxKbRSvtwLHGSBTnB%2FMC6KgdKBH3tTeYGFO4ujqnHTrIT3rNhL0a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UaxG3eLGghYeNwrTwhnkxLgQ%2FinadjyOtOn5Q%2BylWqfpOgtE0u9r%2BLoFQeYIkoii
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQKl%2FyoRR4Wg2Wih3mhcf4E%2F3UA0ihiDsi5OHEOEuJFmT4SUXEa70emnd8o7vXPQ
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1055200 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      118,000     118,000            .00            .00            .00     118,000.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           118,000     118,000            .00            .00            .00     118,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH APPROPRIATION      118,000     118,000            .00            .00            .00     118,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH                   118,000     118,000            .00            .00            .00     118,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      118,000     118,000            .00            .00            .00     118,000.00
 

5235 DJJDP-JCPC                         
_________________________________________

 
1055235 DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVENT       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       26,855      26,855       2,979.00       1,787.40            .00      23,876.00   11.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          993.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          794.40 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 26,855      26,855       2,979.00       1,787.40            .00      23,876.00   11.1%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,675       1,675         180.27         108.05            .00       1,494.73   10.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           60.18 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           47.87 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   1,675       1,675         180.27         108.05            .00       1,494.73   10.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51310  MEDICARE          395         395          42.18          25.28            .00         352.82   10.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           14.08 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1SMEd5Lv7RXn7u9%2B4Gp3FCk7qN6CzAje0M9Wq9YAoWg9RJCluMSrnWPzSW9CLag
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQdSO0ZIBNP4bmdNabOM0OJ3llL0VqroAaGcbAG6hDqFfS5sSsomdiG%2BdFi4L5Zy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwF%2F6ZeP6op5ftcqwCa2QJvK9l2fpe9uYw6wh0v4VoMMiy4EawGJX%2Fif5i0bd4hg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4f0XTZzw5j%2BfQO2mYWeVNR%2BJR7xkxGrwUX2kTtlKlW6njYcKVlJYVW0Fb3JcUhyi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDs061qkuDd75M4kp3Ovbo2CDw31MDuD3hHKA0nj19KLNWjRhqVMfqCgLz3Dpx34
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIL0kWgZrOsNrL%2FQz8VtNNqWPAujt8gfJ9%2F%2FK6VSlp1%2BJOFWY2ncbnzquj4jWU3y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHqbFk10dVxzxuj6BVSr9Kq5dP%2BLT7w8MaO9NGcyBWg5gceXZSDWg1Pm4OtsvGd%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wsc%2FraiVOOp4uRFsCKgY%2BkiBMvEMbechsc4kazl4DTGlZdYhcU5Y1Zt0MaY8%2BG5T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oV0wsMGhH5H1gO4rkN8IlgM9lujgzw0qZaw23NaqCxQZse0B6NUmRO%2FG6gEsmm9
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1055235 51310  MEDICARE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           11.20 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            395         395          42.18          25.28            .00         352.82   10.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51330  RETIREMENT        3,055       3,055         340.20         204.12            .00       2,714.80   11.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          113.40 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           90.72 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        3,055       3,055         340.20         204.12            .00       2,714.80   11.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,500       8,500       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,372.00   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,500       8,500       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,372.00   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51360  401-K          270         270          29.79          17.87            .00         240.21   11.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wsc%2FraiVOOp4uRFsCKgY%2BkiBMvEMbechsc4kazl4DTGlZdYhcU5Y1Zt0MaY8%2BG5T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gtn4QbauhdtA9DtF7agX0O53GH%2BBUnFoLRVCwXgLBg6jKPXYfX4i%2F0iQAH5T2doq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MuuK8CdsF1uneCc6Q7T3BayxSs3Hrr9jcbadoahqUvXswf2%2B4f4fxqPNVsGmyYT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ig5BiOj9bYKm%2FkNPBLLmbEbbKfnvqeWKZ%2FgowLuFFy3Xnxr%2BZe1zIAOvCfNOl6yJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZueXvPLfD6HgPwqQK1q54BZ0BAT1xViK6gWxct5B%2B1mnjrd%2BBz1kbQX26Wj4%2Ffl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2DFMC4efd6Uz4YWqeLJ0gInsF2419%2FamKtBJGfLTndzuXVylvJoUxhlu74pHdRd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OewNeNkhNwduxQJFjTPV5%2FSxuIfByv1MyCK7Wk%2FqK36CnAcblTMGYPoaBNUKgp%2Fc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDwY95SYDycFqbRwhORyqER3UE4uNx5GthkjmdcydCHiwi4%2FC%2FLsI94pImulcnMz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3WPenZJqiXLs%2BlkdvR6GWqLW3azxdT5oC5x5sfnA4v1BFMpphuNcQRZESIZ6TJD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcxIx8y3R9SjTCDPhuP21HOrV%2FhWCKxEQIFYuaGABLXXDZib03uBtsOpCeI1ZJR8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zINLojXReiyDe%2FaotBapnjNQK8VViD6PBhTUd25ZBusg88ACvE6YXIEYCEs0QNuM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRrVS1oTV5hvNhtV6mYUp8S38S%2FBHjpk1Tfzu%2BaCqVaJlrT8KrvjkCrF8Vlbif12
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1055235 51360  401-K
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            9.93 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            7.94 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               270         270          29.79          17.87            .00         240.21   11.0%
 
 

51605 YADKIN TEEN COURT                  
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51605  Yadkin Teen Court       95,436      95,436       5,305.83       5,305.83      90,130.17            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000089 08/11/2021 POE       95,436.00 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION          
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        2,173.66 VND 004523 VCH200857 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION    102616
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL       -2,173.66 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        3,132.17 VND 004523 VCH200858 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION    102616
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL       -3,132.17 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN TEEN COURT                95,436      95,436       5,305.83       5,305.83      90,130.17            .00  100.0%
 
 

51620 CHLDRN CTR OF SURRY TEMP SHLTE     
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51620  CHILDRN CTR OF SURRY       14,500      13,722            .00            .00      13,722.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000089 08/11/2021 POE       13,722.00 VND 004523 PO 29378 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION          

 
 

TOTAL CHLDRN CTR OF SURRY TEMP SH       14,500      13,722            .00            .00      13,722.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51621 SURRY CENTER - WHY TRY?            
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51621  SURRY CENTER - WHY T       47,087      47,865       2,114.56       2,114.56      45,750.44            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000089 08/11/2021 POE       47,865.00 VND 004523 PO 29379 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION          
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        2,114.56 VND 004523 VCH200856 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION    102616
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 POL       -2,114.56 VND 004523 PO 29379 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRrVS1oTV5hvNhtV6mYUp8S38S%2FBHjpk1Tfzu%2BaCqVaJlrT8KrvjkCrF8Vlbif12
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eY5yWbJAHMBc9yAPrT%2BhnrJmJ%2BUVkia4BcJhdDsCot7eXWVgkVFyFNbpwS2c686X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plL%2Bvcr3ihkcjDgkpP4fAfsgcy0JC0zWRhmVY5%2Bl0k38oJ8mjHHJT0DwNGpfJXm8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uZ6ope%2FxfUyQITLpF6WDO5zbZdL1633z6yQrOTa7vvihwXEudj1pxjzMzGiduq1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTg7T4rcMkX4eFnsNvfHF9cOFpHPgMQunCLwy78zbHDc%2BZYCXxXqFNSi8gHyEe8N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOgYh78q%2FPXgfL1m28%2BIY42XHnjiDVeoNA3byY9ndALiE5ZLBopqnaJm6jA9jwD2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSuDjpZjx3ZoggVfududDtq%2FkZPDCqob1ouuGRQBylHIWR4p0aTeI0zZGdY9LFGs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uvpmAsBhdoB1jisOlDs5x3aYXMv355HBJq2xB51G9vJkx6ltuJ%2FsC0wVVRCoS1KS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2GUiGT5XxA7uwbEUJtKnePaBtSXK9Res%2Fu%2BNypp0j2U%2FLGlmBcV8GOzR97VcdwuM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1fcYeLV1ZTKvTN%2FOYqlRGfPeWAf%2B3aNhp%2Fgy%2B8gqT78gm5jYX7TTyYsymYAo5R%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXu%2F8R7iOfwnGAPsRCr02zRPX0sOKX1UsDB8MpLXV8SVa2%2BR1YgR0T%2FOx1S4kd5F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYD4aIG3xBMV7oFWPx%2BElOPmtJ7L0M0CTpn%2BSMvtS1M68AAyHxc3%2FiAlofqlnZkc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vbIQp6GlDhGXU5wnPwocbSsWf4%2Fr%2BO8t%2BjytL3aZ6%2F%2BhFTGqpsNOOh9T8NoeUkH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZh%2F09benWBK2EaMotkL%2FUbwfi9GlYLSQR%2BZwatHiVGY%2Bm6r61LJv1YWFR7SVOZg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEjr9slAIi3p7uAJKM5guZBXL9556%2BQQaLNCwhZsTXFoNDnE5EDO%2Fv26ABJenQJM
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TOTAL SURRY CENTER - WHY TRY?          47,087      47,865       2,114.56       2,114.56      45,750.44            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055235 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500          45.29          45.29         254.71         200.00   60.0% 

 
2022/02/000072 08/09/2021 POE          300.00 VND 002083 PO 29368 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                              
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           45.29 VND 002083 VCH201133 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/28/2021        38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -45.29 VND 002083 PO 29368 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES AMAZON 7/28/2021 2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500          45.29          45.29         254.71         200.00   60.0%
 
 

52016 PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS            
_________________________________________

 
1055235 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI          690         690          56.57          56.57            .00         633.43    8.2% 

 
2022/02/000307 08/26/2021 API           56.57 VND 099996 VCH201330 MISC REFUNDS        REIMBURSEMENT FOR JCPC MEETING   102875

 
 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS             690         690          56.57          56.57            .00         633.43    8.2%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54200  TELEPHONE        1,100       1,100          85.81          85.81            .00       1,014.19    7.8% 

 
2022/02/000022 08/04/2021 POE           85.81 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                JULY 2021                             
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API           85.81 VND 002022 VCH200674 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021       102498
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL          -85.81 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021 2022         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dA6UgA5H8r5%2FcDigm1Lc0FFqEDa23ZJPuLpV%2FRBmB0ZqR%2B6pzowg%2F5b5wpmGZgOX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9laodFKkvv6vxfA42pMirr3x42J%2BSnAGpXFrVJPHoQUpyQ1SAwPRSTzOizc0vzZK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDZy7g95BprC1nvsRdjQJo3yfNwq9p5a%2FhABgpM7OxPPikH8MXASkwBvRVFq6eyQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06zoOBYeAovZr3noS1CIs7yGkPPIbwqL%2Fwvl6CpilIF9%2BqzZ2YfyeUqkBP1ygrlA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QUq7ic4wdEHlllawK5rG7s1ydCNCa0cRC2%2BfppDQxrlPS3DrbLpJBGt%2BseDX42T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGSJ%2BVIPbJElxEn%2BJDpj7eP8JrEfk7kPVHpOnYJ8a5HZp1r37cF2I2IDLa6xDj4p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9a1dn3DyXfbll%2BieD%2BF5waeiMGQez8hUHGiHJFTPUK5UvXOJK1Z%2FE0dH2cZ0mYlV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVoI0WvKJoIscL5ds2e5DKeWsrlkl%2Bux%2FpjA%2BvEPdEMyoksjq9lqe2%2Fw3wLMSItw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCpKGOiti%2B6lzBmsKZv%2F2%2FRLStpUHXAveTWeCS7YFPpsp17hfpLwtJXx3fysBnP3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFk1EuXbsQuCU8inVVx0mtYQqcoPIuJafX9Os2TePqexA117QSw3G9F548s6h7ne
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OD%2BvXnk%2FjCsN1m286haBn5JGswo1kH86wMS9BZxClc8yqte7ii6zJnhem3Nnz5H
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,100       1,100          85.81          85.81            .00       1,014.19    7.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54400  ADVERTISING          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVEN      201,333     201,333      12,314.70      10,460.28     149,857.32      39,160.98   80.5%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JCPC                      201,333     201,333      12,314.70      10,460.28     149,857.32      39,160.98   80.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      201,333     201,333      12,314.70      10,460.28     149,857.32      39,160.98
 

5300 SOCIAL SERVICES                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    2,558,480   2,558,480     296,531.32     188,394.74            .00   2,261,948.68   11.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ      103,541.21 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       84,853.53 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              2,558,480   2,558,480     296,531.32     188,394.74            .00   2,261,948.68   11.6%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51020  LONGEVITY PAY       11,540      11,540       2,700.00       1,900.00            .00       8,840.00   23.4% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,900.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZxewsSYQh7KVx7W%2B8V3aIa6mNH5uCePoThsRMYWszFGu4r%2Fyu3%2BemJ77VKw2l6JG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iKwEoLVIYoLn44yCV9Si5BqcUHuUZXqt0YS0H0Il0uuuNbLYAWlPMl7xCt1dprE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iHrLkaXkobsj64AhCgTsPm%2B84xsbmCyntnKANpc0T8O4g9N97rDpzAgu4TLMLdG6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmNF3spIwCieomSqJqh7c%2BgIq8xY2JtVWbr63majcbCTs13gOdutB3RdRyob0jhi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bcm56l3Qt%2Bxg7wwH9Ry%2BhR7wyFobHEuMcwNi4hZnwdIDUwPoUz0qrhusLNzRimAp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kl%2BiJJEx0%2FhKKtIGtMxvM8Cn%2FQZ8OZfXjKredvYBz57wU9GRoFeh%2BRQ3LbHxGTBE
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                    11,540      11,540       2,700.00       1,900.00            .00       8,840.00   23.4%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,500       1,500         290.00         290.00            .00       1,210.00   19.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          290.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,500       1,500         290.00         290.00            .00       1,210.00   19.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      171,120     171,120      17,979.15      11,474.81            .00     153,140.85   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        6,272.17 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        5,202.64 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 171,120     171,120      17,979.15      11,474.81            .00     153,140.85   10.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51310  MEDICARE       40,020      40,020       4,204.86       2,683.67            .00      35,815.14   10.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,466.92 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,216.75 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         40,020      40,020       4,204.86       2,683.67            .00      35,815.14   10.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51330  RETIREMENT      312,425     312,425      34,172.18      21,731.62            .00     278,252.82   10.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       11,824.37 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        9,907.25 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFIWNyZMGVUVLMyDqaDmrsow%2Bg7Qq9HQpGkzUz4pjCEL5SDvE8sYpy9YnJvvtGWg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKI3ElhjxJuVdqL%2F8LrebbIPO%2BOSFwP5yhT54gDulaIbofia1Ge10Pk2VaX79w86
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AB4vgCDXREIoFdTWti1VuNk9nhv9D5%2FcWMwwu9J8q%2Byp6PsrdJSCx%2FNr7YXQ7sqS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4i3GGz027LlG28t4R9CL7MFaWl3C2O1rHhC2C%2BtvZg6017D2AwkxJGwpMPRlsSWX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=503dUp4NbGmdnaG9aiqxpcsR1zfQkXrrnnkPLGA76RUUaKfLlLN29JTd5CCtKiGV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoTokoKMWalpsxj0kDK4WLT7cnASIHAHgpsi5Mst44QsjLzxyf9uFKXXLeYx64Xt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Zo9nc2zUWpK8pWr2ETzN5olZfFEDHSfvED663c0GKBzSyWPxY97U5PTJ3tCJpOR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9T23tZ%2FalS%2FTIyj4kW1zgs%2FxXnU8KWIGaLWnT52VNcwTztOpNQvwEB%2FnKM%2FZO%2Bbg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uafs44FZOHHMAWAXWE56ZlKOlRGUG8%2FDXHI34KiMCJjmtzVjrm9SuOjTy97OAvJg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FgnCNbUOzZ9fOI%2Bswv1W1lud%2BStycpyR6nEN%2Fh%2B4sv%2BABzqpfOjv2c%2BJYY8ldx%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWkbJKN1zrFIxmTBm2d7uA6h%2F3yBUFLidrppHWavN%2FXVbMZODV8cMFLXQo2DfgOw
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                      312,425     312,425      34,172.18      21,731.62            .00     278,252.82   10.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      534,672     534,672      58,768.11      36,032.81            .00     475,903.89   11.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       17,993.89 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       18,079.47 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000325 08/31/2021 GEN          -40.55 REF       RECODE F. ZACHARY 8/6/21 PR   

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 534,672     534,672      58,768.11      36,032.81            .00     475,903.89   11.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        4,020       4,020         395.93         244.27            .00       3,624.07    9.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          124.20 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          120.33 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000325 08/31/2021 GEN            -.26 REF       RECODE F. ZACHARY 8/6/21 PR   

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    4,020       4,020         395.93         244.27            .00       3,624.07    9.8%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE      109,980     109,980       9,987.65       8,438.34            .00      99,992.35    9.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        8,438.34 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE               109,980     109,980       9,987.65       8,438.34            .00      99,992.35    9.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51360  401-K       27,600      27,600       2,237.80       1,428.65            .00      25,362.20    8.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          762.26 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          666.39 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2i2LQmRtI4W2e7%2Fb2dOzC4JJeOFXtW%2BwG6%2Fs3%2FMuCu3jzpP8aA6LXKS9RCTkkQ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBYe%2BxSuWiMnpyMHqT02pN3OC3r48OmNvyYXfxbsHyhaBAWliBUexQjgm22kyx4c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMlU68XIH97TBTCBbj%2FtxH1MTeiN94uQzy5S2G%2BScfKJnO6RFdlPyQGtkZUdXdk5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GLAxM54QmbwqkRInc6i4bHf110svum95w%2Fb32AkDgy29C1UacSO3bOza6UjQZc3r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qEboEXmgyiMnMHGQ3oNN5%2B3gRCiHbNXkIIEqv2a5xa0CHnJgd4vWymfcr%2BbPJi%2BG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0xcPxSrYeftifGQLyvf%2Fd%2BZ5SX0nz7hkXnes9G7w8xh9pXpVl09dPIwEk5U282y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6b%2BxyfcMEamCUqvG7kN6l2wEQU3dwc%2BGUj7arM5iuOv%2FNlosE4MqaXG%2Fqk7isthE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=33tjG4oSiXzo5JeBTCKMZGU0YSS2VhkU4cFd2QxNIREzpUFT55T9AhxEEQa1GlvM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QPnT6XGArowsuJPknoMpTgD1mtSjsj5HCxPUZRiJD8CsjVOzSUm4CxJ1N0QKBGR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaBAwpAFJJV07wwVgSCSP9W2GZP6US7ZrNU8prTjRqMyQ48fsSSCkXb80bPul0uG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dbf12m4XpoSnpsRJZYS61Bn07QqyPnl8KpF2tfBB%2BLdoUJe2aTjA8YcpmOnlssrK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2Fy7D%2FOo9xfrREsxeVn%2BD834dkuNeIUoy0RQVHzUlkFInUdttJU3CenyMDyhQswd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3fq7lyBvwGNfMGTciA4ThG1uIMn6n1gCsoZ8UZl3Mtkpvh603HdmeFyAY9cKDbP
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TOTAL 401-K                            27,600      27,600       2,237.80       1,428.65            .00      25,362.20    8.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       32,430      32,430      29,177.27            .00            .00       3,252.73   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       32,430      32,430      29,177.27            .00            .00       3,252.73   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES      111,490     111,490      12,474.81       3,158.79      39,918.63      59,096.56   47.0% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           72.00 VND 004145 VCH200691 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Background and Verification Sy   102518
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 004145 Background and Verification Sy
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          169.68 VND 009008 VCH200692 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CAP Clients Nursing Assessment   102527
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 COL         -169.68 REF 009008 CAP Clients Nursing Assessment
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API           79.98 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL          -79.98 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          825.00 VND 002053 VCH200890 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE Adult Guardianship Services     102682
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL         -825.00 REF 002053 Adult Guardianship Services   
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          238.82 VND 004145 VCH200898 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Background and Verification Sy   102697
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL         -238.82 REF 004145 Background and Verification Sy
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          153.22 VND 002202 VCH201001 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  102789
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 COL         -153.22 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           70.30 VND 000710 VCH201241 TELELANGUAGE INC    Interpreter Services for Non-E   102823
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 COL          -70.30 REF 000710 Interpreter Services for Non-E
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 API           70.72 VND 002095 VCH201274 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   102904
2022/02/000328 08/24/2021 COL          -70.72 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API          262.67 VND 002107 VCH201557 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA COPIER CONTRACT 20437095         38977
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL         -262.67 REF 002107 COPIER CONTRACT 20437095      
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 API        1,216.40 VND 000417 VCH201633 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY          38978
2022/02/000367 08/20/2021 COL       -1,216.40 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE-JULY       

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES             111,490     111,490      12,474.81       3,158.79      39,918.63      59,096.56   47.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS       13,000      13,000       2,246.21       2,249.71       5,298.79       5,455.00   58.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9WiJk%2BKJkFoR3LYSxC8TnlzaFfcMVlEaNsCFuGcQ9gy0rE9iUjg4jkkepEsPYvw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjAFCstZ%2FJkKTN3%2BNz8ieOTJ%2BifvoF61eiWyhkYYerqotswQ1Ws%2FCoei0Fi2sC2D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGgni86MXoUSwSCpPpEiD%2FLUyTe1CuIvMqmd9GrrFun8IeJpXu9H9RmfG0f3Z2CQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyASW7XWeiohfyxkC04bydee55EclV54DHv7Y10XlomW0umPfnjTt2UYEtrFnNci
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHBlUvymA2DWkj62hHXvKK6Z3oCzgUslW5sNH5Xuipmj9fhss7n4VMdXwFyIGc%2BA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNlMzo0q9Ga3NcPTyw7OqymjnLnc4QwzssOLhkCQljXPN645OMGL1a3pk8lzNKVv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtkZDF%2FO6dZK9e3XjCrfsKHW7EH2BQRtH1WnBkrqR%2FHT398ffJNP%2F%2FvPzhKIDHdh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4PTGLj5QRTPEEtonrG3QE0qXkgQ9xtcUNfIS1HqfSlfnTFLSmI6ffvV35DFIAglv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dRCgJf%2FkNaDR387MSYoSz22dYgKglggSx6%2FGdu%2BETSaOVmgRARunADbmBiOCeqx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrqHBbIobUHaBKymj8ChM%2B01%2FiyS%2BG%2F7NUgD34x3KGpKcrSKrnCRjz9smL8tIAlw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NCcL5cQiGoay9h%2FXo9kQToUF%2Bez8dhPh6zge9puEw1EyqquBotw3JgkKQVBdvHP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cCyIV0gOXsznsWlGCPaVjhDLcNiIsfTV1Ad9mt2ESFJJvVVXfIY8%2F8o66tPNX15
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0N6LPtxTyfE41muc%2Fe8iioA1NKpHjKrV8P5%2BXwUUAAc%2Bbdj%2FBkXv0UysB5waX1B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2Fp%2FNkQGUxxP5IfupwkbLO2uBisjm5F8vIhafVkhLojBkUEZSLGLGfbQvYfth2Rg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLFvvMQu57MkvDkROH8nmsaDeie7n05qbS3vE9euI%2FwfIBpikNN8scDecX7d4fwG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FV7MKD02X2RexWTW1rCBMEXg8Hq6ilLka7lKGMlA8URTzNi%2Bil1hfmIsILyhQfp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0LXknqAgwLJNy1WyADNoSurgEWfzX%2BfqNFz6dywjQ7eDXXanAt3atOSUO2ORape
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eR5wKb88AdgJLnAz9kGfUlAKljDA7qg4AmV8mpDZ%2BpuZkyR5Uwz1PfdmhPxvpXwt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEFVvnUc5KuBqwaExMPLalaBwg3zbhuzSkJ636AvAmZhNDVB1Epeft8oI8wjR9fp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tWXLOlZ5%2BwUBdsI%2BHx8YqeFEj2WSHl4Str0SqKCTqFg8yHwVlqAb%2FYQqfFat1u%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzNncjsDP90rTF%2FH5URCvnYS6Y%2FF0NpiJD9aOQ27zULJ330t3gITbJK%2FP9IAjc7J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iaaqn5w7M9SE%2FKh%2BFEs2X5R1YGMI8asKZ5vD5nlrz27Ohzji%2B%2Fuc2QC7wjJyQIcG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZ5vVyPjBqwOAUIXV34YEvGkC6jgFLpXEsLbTTAZN6EURRiomofIdPc604MmqgLt
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1055300 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API          772.30 VND 000081 VCH200538 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            102411
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL         -772.30 VND 000081 PO 29273 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/02/000023 08/04/2021 POE          300.00 VND 002402 PO 29347 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI Masks/Wipes                           
2022/02/000023 08/04/2021 POE          500.00 VND 002083 PO 29348 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies/PPE/Etc.              
2022/02/000100 08/11/2021 GCR            -.50 REF AUGUST COPIES 8/6/2021               
2022/02/000220 08/24/2021 GCR           -1.00 REF AUGUST COPIES 8/18/2021              
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 API        1,428.68 VND 008961 VCH201635 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        38979
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 POL       -1,428.68 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 API           44.61 VND 008961 VCH201636 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        38979
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 POL          -44.61 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 API            5.62 VND 008961 VCH201637 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        38979
2022/02/000371 08/20/2021 POL           -5.62 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             13,000      13,000       2,246.21       2,249.71       5,298.79       5,455.00   58.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       18,100      18,100       1,359.61       1,359.61      -1,359.61      18,100.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API        1,359.61 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL       -1,359.61 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             18,100      18,100       1,359.61       1,359.61      -1,359.61      18,100.00     .0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        7,700       7,700       1,049.73       1,049.73       2,950.27       3,700.00   51.9% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API        1,049.73 VND 002083 VCH201072 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance CAIN TIRE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL       -1,049.73 VND 002083 PO 29072 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance CAIN T2022         

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZ5vVyPjBqwOAUIXV34YEvGkC6jgFLpXEsLbTTAZN6EURRiomofIdPc604MmqgLt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=alZ3nsn1u3K7rvMbCfbxAAs%2BZxEoLug0k4q%2FHauR6%2BvNoiDoKmQfaAUgMTZIpiAo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fD4yr85VezpVH2K2dTnl7Dto2rXNzjX1G6Jp0MMloHT0sxMp6Wlh3%2FZSkXZcOyUO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClMEETJHagsNuvBN64zma%2B9SYLKnQv5ovECZyCM7kz0sAZIsGihNzeHOkolQ8m3j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwUY1zvZQFRgDYJjgUCly0gWeOkdeRwmVXy76apR9Ls%2BsGgAaBn3FM3JE5O56534
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fyc%2B0QRI3HiPtp7cowOkMtC2y0SxC%2F5QjxcIiQoi6N0DPViVf8guCWXhwKVWII6X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QenKwkSMQeDnVoAVaZX9e4bm3DztQe0a1MuKE2ZXiFM4x7Td%2BjAyPNdyG6natFvF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9bI7D1pr7phVaY%2BmNMXFtxeQOXoypr5rdSXrOQeJOUQ%2F2pgk8KfNa671y%2Fh2ddMa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTdUeNUThLVQwRmA%2B3PyRvEALpYpwhWFepRQ6POVDlZkraexCGyXKHLqwzvyiasu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wmqE7xjEpH3GmpdG6YCyjaUmtcks%2FOg4Tbrk1GSFBLze07c03iZQZzx5UOc4L6YQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dlQFKMYrGpBwzwxHe1LDjWK2DYpjrJMIa%2BbnEz%2BNHM3V48L3Y3EUSB9eulOWRJ%2FS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdzT9XCbcR7LuXhj3id5j8mVkcWhIbOifeMa3%2FoGkLe4dpoNsE9lYU4C6iXWw4fL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzpLIALIBE7EZA6n93Nu1EXCvn0I29JM610Q3DUXSkAFC3x6UzYwb05bFh9BISEN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZX56tmds2v5U1ABkXhxhmx3WAlaOlDdx2Gwo%2F9xTT1zSQzYMHVP6kGma7r2iS7im
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wrfXRfpcL6JmFn%2BF4F3bvaOpwcCpyuPhLKLKP0pLHgvT5ZlBtXddYPHn31pS1ad
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2mk7mJndXrSjsRw6KJZJ53x2xxit12HGzfhNsby%2BUXj0AxHU6INYU2uJ5JStWZv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAWFHnmuRQEf6nPZKljsqMHQAaKL9HyNQIrULvR1Hdrzswrcr%2FBzlOPbseJu%2Blz9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAcBytyH1uWxr3%2BKD09dsYdQepNSNgzWLtkhKAjG8Rr5WakxkLH1tg0t4l5ymlpt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIk0OrndszNzI8vhNdYgisoah4pS7CmaCNkzm%2B1H9Lh1%2F5ZUdF1rYYqCY7UIoDPZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNUiAx9Rs5B2Ivs1UreTAiJIiAfPsqUS%2FCzVqk3U65vA4%2Bs9Du0tYpWma%2BqaIdDi


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    175
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5300     SOCIAL SERVICES                    APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               7,700       7,700       1,049.73       1,049.73       2,950.27       3,700.00   51.9%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING       10,000      10,000         131.88         131.88       1,523.76       8,344.36   16.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           55.64 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           30.00 VND 002083 VCH201052 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training NCAC DSS 7/07/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -30.00 VND 002083 PO 29070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training NCAC DSS 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           35.00 VND 002083 VCH201053 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training NCAC DSS 7/29/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -35.00 VND 002083 PO 29070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training NCAC DSS 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            4.93 VND 002083 VCH201096 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training QUICK PASS LAN    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -4.93 VND 002083 PO 29070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training QUICK PASS2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            6.31 VND 002083 VCH201097 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training QUICK PASS LAN    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -6.31 VND 002083 PO 29070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training QUICK PASS2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                  10,000      10,000         131.88         131.88       1,523.76       8,344.36   16.6%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54200  TELEPHONE       12,410      12,410       1,158.79       1,091.41       3,059.30       8,191.91   34.0% 

 
2022/02/000022 08/04/2021 POE        1,066.66 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                JULY 2021                             
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API          114.15 VND 002022 VCH200674 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021       102498
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL         -114.15 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021 2022         
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API          952.51 VND 002022 VCH200675 AT&T                INV#287298470922X07172021       102498
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL         -952.51 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                INV#287298470922X07172021 2022         
2022/02/000226 08/23/2021 API           24.75 VND 000283 VCH201232 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service         102770
2022/02/000226 08/23/2021 POL          -24.75 VND 000283 PO 29017 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service   2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                        12,410      12,410       1,158.79       1,091.41       3,059.30       8,191.91   34.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54250  POSTAGE       17,000      17,000         619.77         619.77      16,244.23         136.00   99.2% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API          618.37 VND 001396 VCH200535 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         102421
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL         -618.37 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         
2022/02/000254 08/24/2021 POM         -120.00 VND 000108 PO 29227 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI PO NOT NEEDED             2022         
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 API            1.40 VND 000108 VCH201348 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI COURIER SERVICE                 102850

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TFRexKoN4AzK8z%2B71t3FQnEuUA%2BbznXWxzJu4QOjfaRW%2Bk1S1OMKIUpPAtXIs8X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUhlyA6leI0LJD6HK7Fhb3xBgYPbQ%2FWkupX%2FZ1t5hrItsDYQUp7l3KS09Cfl%2BWz9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RYXZTwSL4Gc%2Bjqzm%2BptrsxR3AYj7WrbQfnoNuISsulJtF2V2qlhEUvMTmaE4%2BeU9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DhLiF55EP8BrGbINOrMQJXk7nRPV7DNyemOLv%2BfbHjIFhLeybgL9dJfYR%2F77y54
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=531McCyCCtcrgZMzlVyuJaVu%2F2bq8kbmNWmg4T2HNKuP0x74hRU2jeAA79R6JNYx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhxigHuhsXRj6P4zsxmxvCHcVig1WAdNgIxQG%2FYcinI2DgHsl5HC%2BAkQyS6N6OzH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rf%2F7B2yuW64tQ2r0MiI5CU2WcWsnau2cQbstUmL0iR4oU054t0Sa1KeltKlPkE84
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zcnc4nH2y1LDrpPFml4qup04dooTOtwv6gIjRMdp5yU77wxtX%2BYYrj9X%2BszQlnN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcwarwR3SNrVZe9sBmR2yAFWY7Ph1JfUMQ9%2BselK7AyyoQm%2BKULfGyPhZHF8%2FpM4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fg4z190T%2BLJ%2Fzaq%2FLuEnOwQd3XTuuzs35nfs%2BUT5wf22ynhnLqD0FCsEVJH6PG%2FZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOiTbMmKAcaKOfFgcQBhD2HVikV8pBVO3q2kyye%2BcidHios6PB8s73IJrZCA6bCi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vUIobpM93BpQyUr9VgqgUmMA69RN0Ou%2FELJfwTCyWPcdvMaQoPprh%2FJSUG2cvib
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eq8tWPoLDtZjawHIoYJjth1OE4jr1Nv%2FfZEQ2mNe2nPl6VfTFuj9HSEc6%2FfHU6Em
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RR4%2BNweb8Nq7j03NERY09DZpHNOKjNGMa7vvRHr4%2BCB76qBM9FLa1q3ih50reLTt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1H2ArsYNzCCoBBLVPQDaZ5UlFXSagVv1uCQDWu8nIbH%2FjyGwbykyGAyRAsJ1pr0m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGeLJFPJ1pReW%2BnamON2AUSc8saYkp%2FtYC1pYWfdemtzyuxNtYHF5x1iKaOmhvFN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMa5pa00XxFlbrl3znHxaa48VyEue1%2BEj0inNruNvEprpTE8DB8MHbuhX0uaRQjl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzWmvzM8jLtB%2B72TvGYHvzkIrSJdvrKe%2FrD%2FOunkX511%2BwqXAOOKDUgcYgDLTALZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXLDfeTRspsGHgvch2JwfFxKx19pi37Uv1kfWUhQoUl279Mm4wymNp67EjBM9Jz3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J836eKbYyGBeEyLm0zUGHlt%2B0Jjn7J9Z%2Bf2XxTqNW2%2FFsza3zCrZyczvEeFIFVxB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjRI%2BHkr7rzBD3xlzcmfvswF4jMJqhwAiGXEVjQwhM3wgBt%2Bl9pBUoLTO4wfgY%2Fj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmBTTooQbSzvkARpSYjBKtU2YmEf0C1wAKUKH6ZNi2cKbcJbfiXRfwqDXGEc68w0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46RuR2V8VpL2RhNsbp0byDxmBadSeZpuxzQ1KPRmBhegbcziSylwAUJUSEuy8TxR
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1055300 54250  POSTAGE
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 POL           -1.40 VND 000108 PO 29162 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI COURIER SERVICE           2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                          17,000      17,000         619.77         619.77      16,244.23         136.00   99.2%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54300  UTILITIES       14,255      14,255       2,193.72       1,160.95            .00      12,061.28   15.4% 

 
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN        1,160.95 REF AUG   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        14,255      14,255       2,193.72       1,160.95            .00      12,061.28   15.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       15,025      15,025      13,973.25            .00            .00       1,051.75   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              15,025      15,025      13,973.25            .00            .00       1,051.75   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,600       1,600         739.72        -233.28            .00         860.28   46.2% 

 
2022/02/000123 08/13/2021 GCR         -233.28 REF AUGUST WINSTON-SALEM JOURNAL 8/10    

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,600       1,600         739.72        -233.28            .00         860.28   46.2%
 
 

56100 VEHICLES                           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 56100  VEHICLES            0           0        -715.80            .00            .00         715.80  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000164 08/18/2021 APM         -696.00 VND 004719 VCH NC DEPT MOTOR VEHICL Yadkin County - Plate # VT            
2022/02/000268 08/18/2021 GEN          696.00 REF       VOID S/B FY 2021              

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXLDfeTRspsGHgvch2JwfFxKx19pi37Uv1kfWUhQoUl279Mm4wymNp67EjBM9Jz3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqd6OgnpAaeLqfmYV%2FGNJupNHhAdq7jolslK95HogluaCz%2Baz4O%2Bd7%2FJ9q85u8g8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAOL2457b8jjsTD3BTnmjw4sY1lAhUHaOl1y8rZgJXbIaoQ5rKKAIyict9FjHlIv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSOYTw0Z%2B%2BljxU7fgr%2B5stoV0AFKlJ1vLI5lSbZ0%2BtTKZuxfvUZEDJM%2F7iA3dLPo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfznjpCMjJR9TFoij%2FILEesPlI5RiRQqF%2ByIMwT4SahksO4QhIiHurEKuJwmf9AJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89Bv%2BprVnDVMwmB0cAqCYloF32R5eyhilcEzx%2BJhM0mUPQvtmToP4tNFkbOu5Zmv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwbtfTWSvFODJmc%2F0TwgnVqHh12q4cB4n8mdcHSDocc4unGYKaO%2F%2FudF6ye9PzCu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkhIhc3pemUqJNUsuGF2%2BAIFIQquNE8mYFHA2AWLdofVZLgIUuXYu%2Bz2BrLQkPC8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5ZHgkTWzYHvALvFvXOqDBnNWDzj1zhu0u3RoLHZergBTQ09weiwXAVrGXowU8Sz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Bq4sHoOWTXTUaWbzaIzBaH63OIUmVZzWtJUsoY4kcEZAdI8Lg3ce6KS2Hhw1LOF
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TOTAL VEHICLES                              0           0        -715.80            .00            .00         715.80  100.0%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. EXPE    4,025,367   4,025,367     491,675.96     283,207.48      67,635.37   3,466,055.67   13.9%
 
 

1055320 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51645 PATERNITY TESTING                  
_________________________________________

 
1055320 51645  PATERNITY TESTING        2,000       2,000            .00            .00       1,200.00         800.00   60.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PATERNITY TESTING                 2,000       2,000            .00            .00       1,200.00         800.00   60.0%
 
 

51731 CONTRACTED SERV-PSYCHOLOGICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 51731  CONTRACTED SERV-PSYC       75,500      75,500       1,550.00         500.00      45,950.00      28,000.00   62.9% 

 
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          500.00 VND 012435 VCH200693 RON DAVIS           Counseling Services for Childr   102533
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 COL         -500.00 REF 012435 Counseling Services for Childr

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERV-PSYCHOLOGIC       75,500      75,500       1,550.00         500.00      45,950.00      28,000.00   62.9%
 
 

55680 FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055320 55680  FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE        8,000       8,000       1,193.99         707.87            .00       6,806.01   14.9% 

 
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN          225.00 REF AUGUST CALL CTR 07/2021 DRAFT 08/13  
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN          225.00 REF AUGUST CALL CTR 08/2021 DRAFT        
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN          257.87 REF AUGUST EFUNDS 06/2021 EBT            

 
 

TOTAL FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE               8,000       8,000       1,193.99         707.87            .00       6,806.01   14.9%
 
 

55681 WORK NUMBER EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
1055320 55681  WORK NUMBER EXPENSE        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h20jj9MvfsUMPT2Hq7jYeAFPh2cRHMAi238qDNznrKmPf5xh31ZklbfSDO455%2F2o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SsSs%2Fyn3CC0pbo3op7KY1hz04YUGih000OS8RboFrbphdQ%2BzYfGNtbSKA6B2S1t4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RyMmLZglaWi1Xf7rzBix7GUbrbdkTXZF0bnR8bO15M7ekTV6jDWCUVuTUmYWUXA%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FxP2tpKUMfKBUEQvxgaGFxnxQGsWuKTIndF8lzC7xTuXIlTsYHItxPXNVZemR7O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUjMC83lr6VBCbHdACJCQzb%2FvI4FE%2BTqLOGZPZxMujd3nLgs7GdVMefyUc77u%2F24
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASizRecsx6efHdSLbrJPR7cc3Ad5MIB2BJ3%2BAH0wz%2F3soMp2RKhWzHT3FCsqThCK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhOSSyLeNq00zKVeqMALhGgNPV7lNVle3%2BYbBbrvP2RzaaR8%2B9IstWVlrsbfbCuU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2Fej0TVd53tF%2FnzW2zdPUKjEUPb%2BVbxCYjrBc85mWGf4hzMsuortziuaDpjjz687
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfXsTuZTp8Z%2FOiM4l1YfkTZRU%2Fqln1%2FWLJF0OfOC%2F%2FsHIO8LCiFK8IGsaAq48d8y
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TOTAL WORK NUMBER EXPENSE               2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57520 LAWYER FEES - DSS                  
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57520  LAWYER FEES - DSS       28,000      28,000       4,549.20       2,371.20       3,744.80      19,706.00   29.6% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH200533 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 5058635                  102436
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH200661 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8453244                  102456
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH200663 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8636111                  102605
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH200664 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8615740                  102606
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH200665 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8636106                  102607
2022/02/000128 08/16/2021 POE        3,500.00 VND 000139 PO 29386 CIVITAS MEDIA       ATTY Fees                             
2022/02/000144 08/11/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH200870 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8636106                  102670
2022/02/000144 08/11/2021 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH200871 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8531205, 5957955         102671
2022/02/000144 08/11/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH200872 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8636111                        
2022/02/000144 08/11/2021 API           30.00 VND 001930 VCH200873 WILKES COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8615740                  102681
2022/02/000144 08/11/2021 API            6.00 VND 002503 VCH200874 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8626859                  102691
2022/02/000144 08/11/2021 API           60.00 VND 000253 VCH200875 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 7889228, 7537211         102668
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH200922 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8629616, 8629614         102672
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH200923 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8636111                  102711
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH200924 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8629614                  102692
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH200925 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8629616                  102693
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH200942 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8636106                        
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          627.60 VND 000139 VCH200948 CIVITAS MEDIA       ATTY Fees                       102660
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL         -627.60 VND 000139 PO 29386 CIVITAS MEDIA       ATTY Fees                 2022         
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 API          627.60 VND 000139 VCH200949 CIVITAS MEDIA       ATTY Fees                       102660
2022/02/000147 08/16/2021 POL         -627.60 VND 000139 PO 29386 CIVITAS MEDIA       ATTY Fees                 2022         
2022/02/000192 08/20/2021 APM          -30.00 VND 000607 VCH200942 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8636106                        
2022/02/000194 08/20/2021 APM          -30.00 VND 099996 VCH200872 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8636111                        
2022/02/000217 08/23/2021 APM          -60.00 VND 001927 VCH SURRY COUNTY SHERIFF Case # 18JT82                         
2022/02/000239 08/23/2021 POE        1,500.00 VND 002083 PO 29406 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LAWYER FEES - DSS                     
2022/02/000304 08/25/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH201306 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 6896098                  102854
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH201347 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 7527958                  102855

 
 

TOTAL LAWYER FEES - DSS                28,000      28,000       4,549.20       2,371.20       3,744.80      19,706.00   29.6%
 
 

57540 MAPP TRAINING EXP.                 
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57540  MAPP TRAINING EXP.          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZdp%2BE1Jy35EbV1AOLCHcCc0ep1Ev1dWolzUBO9CCeUwFe%2B54YNzJtBbV2RW8wGN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wERTVAjdtOcD23I7%2F8Uuz81cWdze5RC9PxWcKH4KLdo10UCjdmQQnA2F0dwRNVnP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emwoR%2BiqrV%2B8MPn18JoEUQa1AAAuw0vesEbKoedA7CkgBkIv3jSm2cW9sn5XCm%2Fy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lw7%2BKybwVbNDVJXH1TRqaBvRNyYKzXatz3bz3UVwQsqQUnc88g3jMj2oaDmzqDgB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIROpJ966FugKF19p5h0nc4pVsROyTR3cK36gjW1G2v50gpM7Ai8k35LzkzX3Y0O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6f2THlLm%2FLitSQDWK%2Fl%2BGKByTWGs6QSUZjgXcBztVLuWCE4sdAy5p3fesOBwGgxW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbAmpOvrCQVPusRMUSiEzPysnOFHlRd%2BuXltXXxfoVAjbTVE2vZkMrp8Qp7suIzH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqcyYPjIeiX3ATzksjrPelo4XfY4ERcLaQ%2BxT1UA3ncRhNFVV9CX3JCSnS0f%2FOPy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kW7PCf55S0%2FdGZ6pzYHjilogeXglZnn88Enr5bn2ifBQn0sRwiD6NEvd4ADZ7k61
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pu2STpMRY%2FQPc8Phb7DPmC2qCJhBWNvShcEctxVcv3E33KXEnC1GUNvesmnxGYus
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9L6r2EkIbJ9fDz0xPfGEIjNniYq2Y5tZtikLeTkMFKB6XSRTf5JsD2GDmJG9CNK0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecnF9dBm2jWIzMIQe9nB0REK4%2BzEfR%2FDjN7LCg4qCp%2BWTRdGxyba0qS1ytWmhPTp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YK8QMwtFMTcHbrIp7AmPocj2Bk%2BtY7aMHTj7RCLEVIKkGlfdQVkgfPlGfYc0jHt1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcjdslZg2SD7PF7TDJZ0TsAoUW5pAHchtdjQcweAq7UPM3W%2FtDAoxbwa%2FhYlpanr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NYh0b17m52mbTiwCwS4rgDDqCQLyikplDuUjYl6k76Yl1XEUhJmauIXP1iHd1ER
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpNSWEeYoLbEXq2v20uDrhROr5Hz6mvhBdOoynKT%2F8MuPob%2FNCtkAlSr6yKFoUSB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YA5GbLQtXBkO%2BjYditj9itA0OwPyp1TMVrM6QAPNUUHJi1qdc9BZT1T%2F7EeBuLSu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1mB6XhniOLocE6mhWvX9F2Xr0TrqJcKVZ8ILos5M9IbGGEHHzf7nbCHgrE9vOrY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVEvb2BxVnbO2xx8nYu%2FDUVteIPb%2Bd9nfQzADhg1yC4bKUPPg2f5wP5%2F8jaCSSgL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JjE6UTDfH9Fe0%2FpBor8%2FmWYegQKUO8V2bgx%2B5NosT%2BZagGuXT7nbG0ptazXl%2F%2BZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OB1mmi4J6mtBhJLxLMzby3icXUu9SJNKkVlMRCMIwVfhmiiBan73Um94gf5IGFH2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JR8rHzt30g6wbXF%2BMZEayz2rk3kFSwBS5y5G5grVAB4gmA%2B9QHYKiNGM0pGQ3gCk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6doilWQDD%2F4fQTX4JOXreMS4xdPIZcT6s%2F0zMr2K6X3XzDq8%2Be%2FxRYGkWWz0So1b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ei23jQl6x%2B64%2FqmXCTRKIljODcJux%2Bu9iFjWxW%2FKTv%2F4hAGZ6Um5MtJranVvV5AJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1mLVYzChH%2BVTDYxZ2zxTwZeqDO4sl%2Bso%2FAp5O%2FgrRDkLdw2WjRkJaCr%2BxjOIuoc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VEMj3E7QkbRRqyhXGN02AF5G5ggsho6uwmgVBTuOe5%2BwUcc%2FA59JSG3sNThn8CZ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uzidz52F92BfdHXXFEAtYETLhwUQrBhjRkWvLNj5e2f%2FJeyrPkSyFg0dk6BG82D4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfn6yD5nQXlsXTVCwf7CT5AaM7jAsFk%2FYENhDLQ9nqZusu3XJjCR8gofVhesit4t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzITdSwTSV9qEEmdobBTHfEJRMis4PBr9NftkdZ7U2BH9iIwWkww7u3KEXYyWV7v
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TOTAL MAPP TRAINING EXP.                  250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
 
 

57560 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                 
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57560  GENERAL ASSISTANCE       10,200      10,200         109.99         109.99       6,140.01       3,950.00   61.3% 

 
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API           20.00 VND 000275 VCH201307 LOWES FOODS         General Assistance              102853
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL          -20.00 VND 000275 PO 29161 LOWES FOODS         General Assistance        2022         
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API           20.00 VND 000275 VCH201308 LOWES FOODS         General Assistance              102853
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL          -20.00 VND 000275 PO 29161 LOWES FOODS         General Assistance        2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           69.99 VND 002083 VCH201065 FIRST NATIONAL BANK General Assistance DAYS INN 7/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -69.99 VND 002083 PO 29037 FIRST NATIONAL BANK General Assistance DAYS IN2022         

 
 

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE               10,200      10,200         109.99         109.99       6,140.01       3,950.00   61.3%
 
 

57580 TRANSPORTATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57580  TITLE XIX TRANSPORTA       23,520      23,520       1,389.56       1,186.13      21,991.55         138.89   99.4% 

 
2022/02/000021 08/04/2021 POE           75.00 VND 002157 PO 29349 PEGGY BUELIN        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR         
2022/02/000037 08/06/2021 POE           35.00 VND 002269 PO 29362 JOSEPH GALLAGHER    CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           17.46 VND 002239 VCH200687 CANDY RAY           CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102511
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -17.46 VND 002239 PO 29081 CANDY RAY           CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API           25.30 VND 002157 VCH200688 PEGGY BUELIN        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102509
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL          -25.30 VND 002157 PO 29349 PEGGY BUELIN        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000117 08/12/2021 POM         -120.00 VND 002114 PO 29338 TERRY ASHLEY        RELEASE $120              2022         
2022/02/000119 08/12/2021 POM         -200.00 VND 002176 PO 29341 JASON ASHLEY        RELEASE $200.00           2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           11.57 VND 002144 VCH200880 KAREN KINNISON      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102687
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL          -11.57 VND 002144 PO 29340 KAREN KINNISON      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           18.11 VND 002142 VCH200881 JAMES MICHAEL VESTAL CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102686
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL          -18.11 VND 002142 PO 29339 JAMES MICHAEL VESTAL CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           17.44 VND 099996 VCH200882 MISC REFUNDS        Confidential MedTran_JD         102714
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           22.33 VND 099996 VCH200883 MISC REFUNDS        Confidential MedTran_KM         102715
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           16.17 VND 002269 VCH200884 JOSEPH GALLAGHER    CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102690
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL          -16.17 VND 002269 PO 29362 JOSEPH GALLAGHER    CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           16.17 VND 002269 VCH200885 JOSEPH GALLAGHER    CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102690
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL          -16.17 VND 002269 PO 29362 JOSEPH GALLAGHER    CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API           40.30 VND 009008 VCH200886 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102701
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL          -40.30 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          200.20 VND 001731 VCH200891 BETTY D HALSEY      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102680
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL         -200.20 VND 001731 PO 29082 BETTY D HALSEY      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           74.75 VND 002114 VCH200914 TERRY ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102685
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 POL          -74.75 VND 002114 PO 29338 TERRY ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAAqV6eh0T5tfGeeFOJ%2F4tSJsJCvYdoFW2yj0I3uvpmpwc4pZcgjrrFXTVEd8Bju
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftH2FDTaaX0MP%2FZAIXVwim8BVcY%2FuMfgWhsuzdG8j8AwfcZvzWo%2FwVINsplCsVNj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVvls1sQ4Y3AAlMSMZ1XJU77lHaNeOiyDwD16ssrbyljs3nofpqT%2FUNIgt59vFbF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQ%2F%2F3fABCjpPxWiAqjjBVKUY8WTz0uL6N%2BDfz5fRTKYdsa5RItOSoEj2Qn%2BSU%2BE8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjrA67rzLXKuhwmySow9bHQStPfho6CvJpPY62UZ4FrVi3C8%2FwyN76qMmVi044Cj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIXyVTq%2Bb7z%2BEDrkzGLgoaRREPvdp2V6kc9pT8Xb9HjDSLN5chxpN5hp5NuphOof
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RnIdlBAJBFzjLWSgwa%2BJN94begLIovk2t%2BV1zHqnJsTha3g%2BPJLORjQXnf53TLcM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwWGlet%2FApzIM1FRHWJluumY%2BJErcsYeiPPloq7ibBLryav8t6kyOwCTkEl1Mmxe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g08FPs0t9f3NMKeXSS7o1F8qj0hd3tyCpqGbrOWFjDfiwC6HYZpKRSn00UiNb9eq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hsHAZKhFz168aoRKTtpSNwzvQUrSt%2FWYFOvJ8p3pi0WRRGU6%2F%2FdzDQ2ez15HCful
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52mlmTmDDL9KxLe3Ami7qsq3oduzjwy7P19pr%2BJ1QNBEduu%2BCUWIKU%2B13g2YKaBS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV1n02DCZaZgWBMcuD3Qgs71VYIlCiX6vm6rCFg0%2BDpncSIz%2FDDf81oCiZH9E8jd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uck%2BnERELbvbbPJELAsJhNNdcHf9uZHWf0ak7udCoThOnMcupBiMXpiuMLqPowRq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A8bETj9jSanWud0NGZinevjtFpB4cIdnCvWVTeMbV10eF62nww2D2IH262OQ5XI6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zJ9LlUffc%2FQ%2FXNk1KL5ZnqTE%2Bn9MrsQFU5Pdzb2S%2FW9mkcmtPGps8%2BVjxcfxqndn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=255LdpJWiRbJKfUeLS%2BaKW9Fd%2FZOWm2WAfcgo1jmCegnbHw8OZYIXNGdwFSE3eqj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2BwpwLJd7RIXZor9Ouwve7o1fnPaCGGjqJS%2BkSljwnDneYLYn2Qa6PcGmxUNGA22
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIDscVgszzyKp4TEd7UI1NgPpvr1dw2qKuxmaa12CG4zu4bnRWd7foIliRtEi4ST
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TivMhKRXA0aJNeMmhLonpnfp1tqLFKjaqpkqGb2BZt2zbgg6bBiJFn%2BJbXHBeOO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2BQEG2akrRqyDQj033bePP2cI2eyYAtII5qIWcrKgjWYv4%2B%2Fo%2BSBP5Ew%2Fz8CfUk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnN%2BOCo9cAY%2BCgVJC1nFLdsv1%2FlAnV9CMgZEydDUdUK0DGippNXbYyBB5hvJdDuY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpnT0NYw6ImZTJvj%2BcoGSUKu%2B8VFzF3Pf2aCFtu%2FLoHlTwigGvNdAevh17UAzhz0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1JK682azYB1H90%2F3Zr0l4Qw3mhGaQZEeXv4JDlOje1ztxgDTe2iO0bGkbs2Hs%2F3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjPV95C7h0YQ1iRaxRUDRr8fHjm2tUviaz0UE4w%2F%2B0DIjqn2PiKEidmw1SCziYIT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbmM%2BUjV0LQhKjhdoptNrvoCbPUnF7RKIeYZ7swI04npofHiHzvTzqUAkOHJjdJ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=We%2FDiu9BDzNrRWTfItqPAR3RcRYgm5GKtvn6C9Ul0EGwjEV9UGKdgTGtudy5ErLt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75NGdjHkgdpKrIfEfM2OTpX68YhJbizb%2BtaXLryBMvEpmNCWzhIE1TpcfVqrP26b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFsVqkWOGEfCsL39cjn6dS2%2BToWgE%2BQi6jW57hl9P0SnmKj9rm28NpZ0%2Fz3kt2k7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7bu8LxCmfI6Twg8FVTeWPeR8AE0aatuFrzW4Z3RvTGPAXK61EbUvWF5%2BcXrzhLBR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xW9WkAH9y9pfSmt2UKtHNICf%2BGL3k8EbIhMdd2Dh2Jgy5Q4ZkxiMkY4OqxZvSP%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A4CmTJymhFAnuuTCCQpnpexAzY5DsMmRhCpNTNjUsNVjKoQ1VOigOif4TH8xvSnW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkY7uRaXmWqOghS6FDPI7MKUHUdGaK2lhHhzPrYgN1%2BBCK98Tz%2Ba2xlTXiDl9zbJ
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1055320 57580  TITLE XIX TRANSPORTA
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API          256.48 VND 002176 VCH200915 JASON ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102688
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 POL         -256.48 VND 002176 PO 29341 JASON ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           10.34 VND 099996 VCH200916 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102709
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           11.61 VND 099996 VCH200917 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102716
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           16.64 VND 099996 VCH200918 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102717
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           20.41 VND 099996 VCH200919 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102718
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           27.56 VND 099996 VCH200920 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102710
2022/02/000146 08/13/2021 API           27.32 VND 099996 VCH200921 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102713
2022/02/000210 08/12/2021 API          193.00 VND 002054 VCH200887 C.P. MART INC       Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Eli   102752
2022/02/000210 08/12/2021 COL         -193.00 REF 002054 Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Eli
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API           26.00 VND 009008 VCH201004 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102800
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL          -26.00 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API           58.97 VND 009008 VCH201005 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102800
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL          -58.97 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API           78.00 VND 009008 VCH201231 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   102827
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 POL          -78.00 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/02/000295 08/30/2021 POE           70.00 VND 002255 PO 29426 GEORGE MALIZIA      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR         

 
 

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION                   23,520      23,520       1,389.56       1,186.13      21,991.55         138.89   99.4%
 
 

57590 BLIND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57590  BLIND SERVICES ADMIN        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BLIND SERVICES ADMINISTRATI        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57600 BURIALS                            
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57600  BURIALS        2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BURIALS                           2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57620 FOSTER CARE IV-E                   
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E      615,000     615,000      49,524.00      49,524.00     453,854.00     111,622.00   81.9% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwWGlet%2FApzIM1FRHWJluumY%2BJErcsYeiPPloq7ibBLryav8t6kyOwCTkEl1Mmxe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T5Yl9FGcP1rav9n4iF7fmTNnN0V36llquDU6SJWEOxy1RnoZXd%2BJ%2F%2BcJenUAL28g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04a62qq2CUMeak5%2FrRnMD1YXepPGPV1TCJid2b94DorqAKld3pD1pd08G2s8FfBE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZWYoC%2FgyqDqup5RPDPXTYT%2BlK9iK12sKctQYuU9FwqFxSyVpGECg3UrTC124VoE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JNwpGcid3O7w8YybjmMQcmaaG40pDIzB8eGGvZefJoq5X7Al0D9PYNHtmKsViG6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTOKNAJBCHaCLejvY8Gll%2B%2Fb5qcKhM9Eenbb66xVdLwX1Nb4ilapYOvR40WNNmwZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBsRAV3B3dKT5NmnlY85EL0ZHEOe2FYGBEPh8r4uz83qMHUcdMMLN98Caa%2FKbHn7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTIf%2BfNmsJBe1zeKWvb%2BFvBUjhxtkvHq3c12pClp0Jzk3YgauBvArcr1RNDCofYW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1F7FE%2Fdtgfo1elzE9V05bbEMUFTq2dQP%2FTT9xgj9odJ27oekahQ11bqe8gFK3hvv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xVr4x%2F8UKVdNOfDSgd6BuWwEuZOdA8a7WY6wMobZbwa0WUBo%2FDSWwzg32PGroOg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlYTJE63SDoZWtQ%2F2E0wn%2FI0Q74s6NMzRXy%2FG701uhormvAHUcByYksOB9lAhM6A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=309F7T7zAMN5oyB%2Fviwyme%2BoIzCe9yV1c9P74z7sQglHEW15lxYdsr9kj2XJGBgT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TsUfaWU9rTYLaVJmiCCle%2Frnqe5qZjDCHC1IhqxB0ZnviZ5JTalq4V0%2FrH%2BozWep
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUyF%2F3Ig0h8Y6Em7%2BV0olyBnA5lw75wH1OeL9nFNQskQ8kDZLkJG0rGap9BIiDJF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvSWZqfQenhHlq4cNJIrqcvsBHfHzwD%2FcvPpVkEnhgdVFEAcVRopaPX4xQM%2Fg565
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juL7kl7fRGpNM9RO7tGOOPRwQVIcF2XnVd4nXc%2FdYhj%2B66O1FfTXhDdBiVDH2xcu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCLLWcj8B1hxf4o5FTHYvWFqlVKZQDdIn9uyfXsd4Wq9cmnT%2Fe%2F%2Fx5EhB5fYdJOl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pg1bI8%2FDo3fEHEQEYBLY8gYpHOw4QY6JdgLiWcI2dEigh7VhTmj1%2F588vT%2FGZI9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nS8V2wkmfwgWKxpGzUvAtQj2DvapOYj1qbzkwKn7KcnmV6RoBM%2F33axlQrXsRxuu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NKi8AOU0cGmmyzejL3q%2Bp8IP1oFaj14hRZ%2F8bpyyHbkVePNL60ikg0IxIosw%2FLq0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WG8OubHjbaIe3jhDJ6%2FiKpI5FP9Jxm9J3ctbdcTgzlyf%2FXNfngaVsjCy5vKqY1T
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1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E
2022/02/000026 08/05/2021 POM       -5,072.00 VND 002014 PO 29138 DERRICK SOUTHERN    PO COMPLETE               2022         
2022/02/000037 08/06/2021 POE        5,810.00 VND 001511 PO 29365 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 002226 VCH200706 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102510
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 002226 PO 29130 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          950.00 VND 001884 VCH200707 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   102494
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -950.00 VND 001884 PO 29132 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 001872 VCH200708 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102492
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001872 PO 29275 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API        1,743.00 VND 002011 VCH200710 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102496
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL       -1,743.00 VND 002011 PO 29136 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 002012 VCH200713 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102497
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 002012 PO 29090 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 002069 VCH200714 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   102501
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 002069 PO 29134 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 001878 VCH200715 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102493
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001878 PO 29131 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          950.00 VND 002131 VCH200716 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102506
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -950.00 VND 002131 PO 29092 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          634.00 VND 002053 VCH200720 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102499
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002053 PO 29152 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API        1,056.00 VND 001689 VCH200703 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102552
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL       -1,056.00 VND 001689 PO 29135 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 001500 VCH200705 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102551
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001500 PO 29137 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 001912 VCH200711 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102554
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001912 PO 29097 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API          634.00 VND 001859 VCH200717 KURTIS JOHNSON      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   102553
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 001859 PO 29133 KURTIS JOHNSON      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          581.00 VND 001511 VCH200879 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102677
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 001511 PO 29365 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,056.00 VND 001849 VCH201007 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102785
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,056.00 VND 001849 PO 29140 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          634.00 VND 002113 VCH201012 MY BROTHERS HOUSE   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102787
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002113 PO 29155 MY BROTHERS HOUSE   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 014406 VCH201015 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102806
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 014406 VCH201016 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102806
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        7,300.00 VND 002927 VCH201018 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -7,300.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        7,500.00 VND 002927 VCH201020 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -7,500.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH201022 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH201023 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH201024 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102795

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WG8OubHjbaIe3jhDJ6%2FiKpI5FP9Jxm9J3ctbdcTgzlyf%2FXNfngaVsjCy5vKqY1T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8w7Ka212p1BKen1UnE3rPrLi9po3doTpEVVwxJM4N7L658%2BI2kRmVbSAGuIPbs%2Bo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VX3uIP3996I3gzeHpxBVSZIkAXiTtYxdrZvPCsnWSvJgMOjReAIyMw36eXifpqla
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGahkgYc7LvIRLvkr6R2doyAHyDy6s5SBXLvmsj3JCi3HzY5NIdbSxHrrO960pEs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXZaBmiRJKLm1vgEj7x%2Fd7k5OsLGpHNP06%2FhgnyJaaQx%2BsqM7CTLCGdoVbxrN%2FyM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdncaG2d2GbpedjP4zl9EMnhNdcqdphsmYp8oWxZp5Ivtc599KqTidVfgkxd%2FNgf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=baOZnbvkeDO6mChbPv0TYwetNOZJ%2FF6bR4gcYLp80X7JXYTUsrhRLdRg5fyUNStm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2yTwXXeJZT%2Be%2Fh217nTWcQ199w8Z9GPgZzbCpSKCPpwVV0ZF8DDcl0N4Kk4xyTt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVf3s8gat54Bh6Zvg6mM8akBMHjhuo4i3KUNYaMxLXXPqoblMTlmaK0xF0lpeBvg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSjvPqr7lJHw66Jzy45aWu0zoN7z3xARBrRNmzvApAcYJ03rgRjG7FYOnEI8i4XG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQl6yPFSBpdNy%2Fm4Z6TdlAHWQGJRFt8P03IvlTbFBCP2fTVbxAVQn4D1jlMYQkXi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZZEAtd7ppGLiYLBKM0r0B0Csa8ATTzGO9PhsrkvGp9miwwz5NzmqhvoXAefe97s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Wn2bzEHG%2BBADBg%2BUkvr9iVyf1AgUA9S%2F87j8rvmukhF%2BLuMWTBFRYLqHEILq6hC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMP54PRqb6X964p6HKI3eqOvYOGyWHhafBcntDuS7c2Me7WuAL75nPzMzLKzKXPd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgPdb19jN9353Fn6ZT6ICyIRszOCzhJAqc5D251ipu%2Fjl1QjvXlfF8MWqWQZyU%2FN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LllB74VfECdKXL3UFgE6kCK1kXuHqfG7GSxxqGy6zTpWU%2BSjncE2CIAw0wCGdm93
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5JuRipqEwUcKs0XNUc2pwYSQLRtLs0pzOvoVKEb77mHAUG%2Bh%2FhueWI2n5FAO16I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3JWUBJbvDEfoic3UscQQ0j09iT%2FMhTy4AUa3ETjLkb%2FpJ5Ht2XbCROcCtl5sGLH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RPRVDjR1Ko0zJIoet%2FjpQktvSSv9Np3eHInmj8EPGo9O3YqWrFX%2FzINaDcRAhoNJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SnvQQv5fvruU3L6Hg77xR8TTu4RCLoHJPmNhQpEnK961WuEWlpZkmxItLtVBoQ00
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzQNUtoZYGtPVlF0co%2Fz3FYxa8FW5H0XbU2tz8Ufp0NyzyL0BdCk70Sqa%2FoZpIwB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBZ%2BF4iy7UYmKw%2B5xzazFYK6BUIkmFtlrowm15q11Pnm4Rgp5%2FUP9GSXwFsMPXcn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMWw%2BmbIGnj%2Fh7DXXCNiaPxzstngK5TI1amDTP3qnIRTCxR%2Bu1e%2Bf0G%2F6%2FEL8drK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUmzoCkjOMmWl87PmY7th3mIeqJZyayYho5U8CbG0hnWz2rlwlH5ZR%2FhAd9vI583
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiYe6F8%2FUZa5R4wkF%2BozDTC7QcFTNyaAiu9CVQ3BDJj%2Fbv63g5mKNU3bDmPSz9Pe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClcKQasEA4WKYYd%2FDc3kt2jXyzqrULgmCQY8wnBepj3sGMaZ%2BPO6QGh1wtrFu8yW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZKU2z9mahgxZ5aJe%2Bh6FcqxU6jjMHhOW%2BLpTCoL1xURZp92gf3w7YWKL%2Fpxk0ay
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ROYE5qPCMfpQpj5%2BVO6fg0rvyA5nNGI9ycmgrpWXOcrDmlWEuNZpfFAJLSc949W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlpEfWoaVJBhcNfH1vY7NDAmXcaTJ2H0PzsukdBdiz%2FenKase%2BnlR%2B2kmqSEMeoP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xMsiLlLQHxphj6Qd1132TGgF1MdwhrC6u98%2BWvixeORl9XjaFa9C0%2Fn00LmDEVBX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8v2Vkixy3C9mviHZUCvZ0GGrK4hoT8ou%2F8N8yZ3S68kBORvqbuYh6D06hPDMXdL6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xs1pN0ne3D6CTWL5SiBT89OAV8UHU8nwIlwFbZYuuBoYWpIITlAooAvvKo1NsJhO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3J1v6NYhZWi6jECz%2BwPWS8hN9ddSiVGvzsra77s9rZrQWHdFQ95TlmkF6bTTP5xg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8XFW7B5W0P57%2Fvbl0k4kEuaiVMmpsXlp4hCDwwEGjcyEN9GjQ7xEwPRUAQfjGIAj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ww0pF1UGZDvGXpYMjaoXzouhk2LA9K0pzh3gCmOrxP0K7nnJJtXM1c8vH20ArGk3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1Jo2k7usma5kVtvyeYHQPz0KrKJsQfgbhCSVZDzIC8jJsUqDv9VLbkw88O%2FRQmB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8wTU9MkAaeYCM%2FcqaNk3EXXvHt1xaeMgosPTpTTIutwIugMUKNouhAng5uAZAGe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yWFjFo3GSdpUCIJhe4TBuflFWgwZeO8M1pJLBH9Ypo0YvJsEz%2FT9DEUf1%2FnqSaue
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJYAVlYsI0v9yJI9OjQDvFruojodI7GV9hSXinatjuCymLJPj4fbx%2F0OL8ymiZP5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCBX32mpbhJGDeTC8z7lLtneutULOErjcVzbUo7AiVa7%2B0Jwjk8sIQ4Bm4pPidfp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pb15N%2F0hYLHAnimf5mFLGQKa53PALxczGXPwGzkPuN6ku0%2BP6SSrfdGb0XryAxnp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pUKQP%2Fif3QzFJ%2BF%2Fa8qs1z%2ByvohIj9lakoM5e1tcNHrrkl1pIrr6KkgfgjNcpiYt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z91E%2BQevUEjskssuc2trthkih%2Fz%2BHEnPvJzb23Ald4yclRbLT2WmZUvP65Sr9Kh2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2q8uorcJKVJOfNxQPa%2FMCRN%2FXh5wui2qdAAcrrmOcCu%2BOhw6SSqXpe33ZiENmwi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIIG5JPTxYXz%2FTFZK1L93Wgg5F%2F6hmUFMJeT%2Bb1ojUCk%2Bmoq57h090y4Y0BBEaBP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vgsPDEezVe7lma1hUJrynvomEz38wEcWoBzkzM%2FtwosbgMAxo5jysxK46pg%2BSUn5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fj3qLzu%2FQMqQ1mHBNtxP9LiX7S1g6GvCRv%2FikSSVGVDqDbxDLcf6Yp8o7OcKVvD9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2B5bCUueimELJGVASq5monnH5IxLCn1k8jWbwOVC81IBrBpYWHafDXF46E7RnHq8
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1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 002927 VCH201025 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          475.00 VND 008732 VCH201027 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102799
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 008732 PO 29145 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API          581.00 VND 010272 VCH201032 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102801
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 010272 PO 29128 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        2,866.00 VND 002089 VCH201033 SEVEN HOMES, INC    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102786
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -2,866.00 VND 002089 PO 29157 SEVEN HOMES, INC    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH201040 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102780
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH201041 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102781
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH201042 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102782
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 001478 VCH201043 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102783
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 004523 VCH201044 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   102796
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 004523 PO 29147 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE IV-E                615,000     615,000      49,524.00      49,524.00     453,854.00     111,622.00   81.9%
 
 

57630 SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER CARE          
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57630  SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER CARE         5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
 
 

57640 FOSTER CARE BO. HOMES              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57640  FOSTER CARE BO. HOME      285,000     285,000      34,261.52      34,261.52     247,768.48       2,970.00   99.0% 

 
2022/02/000021 08/04/2021 POE        5,072.00 VND 002014 PO 29353 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          581.00 VND 001654 VCH200695 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102472
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 001654 PO 29093 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          634.00 VND 002149 VCH200702 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102508
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002149 PO 29274 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 API          634.00 VND 002063 VCH200721 ANGELA SCHAFFER      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102500
2022/02/000055 08/05/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002063 PO 29129 ANGELA SCHAFFER      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE 2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API          475.00 VND 001956 VCH200694 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102555

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WG8OubHjbaIe3jhDJ6%2FiKpI5FP9Jxm9J3ctbdcTgzlyf%2FXNfngaVsjCy5vKqY1T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnXgpIiDpdtgiov1r66LLFxTD3lcuQkwZlt4uFJZ83S8GEXF6xG9OJEdBBSgQSuv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTQ8N21RfSmS1krc2mEZPP%2FTBNHhnQul%2BFviW0mUa40TCCRES7xN52qkedQ%2FSzPE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3jCU8knNwoZbNfpVIwae9UWQQr0%2B%2F2lGYIR%2BCD%2Bqwca3zqGCeqgcPS%2FFZiAeKVR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFH%2Bne6K6TALs%2FTw9DyH3u6oqJlRkrhanRYOT9sYQU4ard2aBIphKHylwUI%2FtIg8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfAetBXQWFaM%2Fo1thwOCx%2FdsPpIlKYc6RK%2B9QGQP3UgbP78xiI9AzN9x4TCIiuyw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dptu6GeiUJv1KNGtMyXl8U9wqt4vU7yC2Z6YH8tyH2gA40jnf6LB%2FgzHZfeLL8Vw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETPSR4nGYZoq23GRuPPGnBFsYZDDY7yIQzF3LtNK8RrkdA%2FYMSk%2FTyBptWKRs1sX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cd4A6Tj%2BPbfPBOZXg9w%2FbbukYmsJHx4Zx6LgJ0Pl6WJZPH0cCsvaHIPPRgypGzdC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhmdeqCutIyyhUZuDqQCEylFSVBw9KJq9yHZL09VL1768jB%2BwUgd0qB82xf1ea1I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbqULRYTAPAWfXWCvusAp5ac4hXgkkeK%2FeZxtBCUQ3nlRyZ4ukyztNrtTOt8IVF4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrqgyMfuXuaRSiOz37ksE0QjHUgmXQFvIuyy%2B2GVVwF5C0RpbD1HOcQESVNJCTO2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2iE7EE2mp6lZmHP0tqE1Ewk5%2FHZVbAgOPo1GiPhgnV86hUhwx1mDNkisVZl6Yhp6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VccXrTN8U5rpMXT%2FvugrPzLOXNxmnl5NMkx5P2dB%2FQzUP%2F%2Ba7Qfq1NbJXMyVIXA9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BH5ZwskcqYNex6pSn1QNUPpZ%2B5gnSp0fMJtMrsPMQI5SBTpnSiFKNFk46vI%2FelRJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1pZPVsgF%2B2DGsZ%2FUBiiCC5t8QFN%2B3IIMrbeNvj1ve%2BOMZp5MvsZkScbScrndn0O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MFLdtKKbuNRhkc6EflRdMmmlB3ryuEldwOflnRqy2V2%2F5fyeXr3Wgj3QMjnGY9P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQVt2BQuVBzuSVgLu8ScsXsp6hyuoVLaEP2fVHTRaNy2VnGZAMrUCU8lzp2%2FoneB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0G8GEALdHGgkceXG7efv8jhiE1TjS%2FLSlpnk7dH%2FNvoauh1vZ04XBy08Z1NIwz7b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeOHammil7jrT%2FdkwOJtSad4UKNmXo66jeuXJpBUK0PtoDMLyX%2FCv68%2BQr4YjSIB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBuygEzRKca%2B7crr4DFqPS9iy1miscb1daePEQpN7DW8ApvLLA7ShqgZ3MSr1wyw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qL3KPKIwZ2F%2FXPmz%2BWNSDzG9BVMjiyHSMwGrPdqd%2B1Vzvwb7d%2FjE92n96kscjK8F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3q1HFdkT2sl0BbCfJxrtoZ1bY9uJg45HWIXX9bGdYla84MKrxoSPJlFgL0wqk4i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vL%2BbmEOa8mJwBFoNYzegC3H45TXdrXkfleBvGZWPXHYE1LEjD3BbImnuzVbVQIbR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XnU9d%2FMbZ1LgWcrWVk2Pidxix6dPiHlmt6T%2FcU9TZjMlW1WKV70R7k3sdwYXjiTD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpgcQL4HSXtOQ%2FIvWWZ3w%2BnTqcXJHXgHuPtlE3nUIkcW89gk6wLXhv4LR4EdIGip
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNRMfZAC8XfC%2FvYMLXMq1stzru5k4uBtD88IG0b0mCe2O88jVGIAQZZ2mQkbR4oa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhKLdcNivaPVpnm%2FITBWYEHJ9QhtWQJJyRbvpsU5ni5ucJCtxdeKUDRErqRInzNo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dl535H4iN6GvDNskG9j6YP6TfnY6LknWOJ8z15w9QeQphg9O13BZSj74EYjmSod9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ETrE5IxYVBM75JX0vKijgnC2krSnmwKCWwRzuI5ZVWxcONRk2St72kBrWNvLnoQ
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1055320 57640  FOSTER CARE BO. HOME
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001956 PO 29139 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API          634.00 VND 001448 VCH200718 HOPE COCKERHAM      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_S   102549
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 001448 PO 29091 HOPE COCKERHAM      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 API          634.00 VND 002014 VCH200719 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102556
2022/02/000081 08/05/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002014 PO 29353 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000197 08/23/2021 POE        5,400.00 VND 002268 PO 29400 PRECIOUS HAVEN INC  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF         
2022/02/000197 08/23/2021 POE       18,500.00 VND 001485 PO 29401 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF         
2022/02/000197 08/23/2021 POE       12,512.00 VND 014406 PO 29402 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 001304 VCH201008 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102777
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 001304 PO 29154 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          634.00 VND 002125 VCH201011 SELF DETERMINATION  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102788
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002125 PO 29156 SELF DETERMINATION  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          564.00 VND 002927 VCH201014 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL         -564.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        2,866.00 VND 002927 VCH201017 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102795
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -2,866.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,109.00 VND 008732 VCH201026 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102798
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,109.00 VND 008732 PO 29146 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API        1,333.00 VND 002244 VCH201028 HORIZONS KIDS LLC   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102790
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL       -1,333.00 VND 002244 PO 29142 HORIZONS KIDS LLC   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH201035 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102778
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29144 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        1,638.00 VND 001478 VCH201038 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102779
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -1,638.00 VND 001478 PO 29144 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 004523 VCH201045 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102796
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 004523 PO 29148 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 001304 VCH201046 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102777
2022/02/000238 08/19/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 001304 PO 29154 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API          540.00 VND 002268 VCH201238 PRECIOUS HAVEN INC  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102824
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 POL         -540.00 VND 002268 PO 29400 PRECIOUS HAVEN INC  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 API          924.52 VND 002927 VCH201244 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102826
2022/02/000252 08/23/2021 POL         -924.52 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000263 08/23/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 014406 VCH201233 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102844
2022/02/000263 08/23/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 014406 PO 29402 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/02/000263 08/23/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 001485 VCH201236 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   102842
2022/02/000263 08/23/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 001485 PO 29401 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE BO. HOMES           285,000     285,000      34,261.52      34,261.52     247,768.48       2,970.00   99.0%
 
 

57670 CW DRUG SCREENS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57670  CW DRUG SCREENS        6,000       6,000         595.00         595.00       5,405.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          595.00 VND 001591 VCH200897 EXPRESS CARE OF YADK Drug Screens                    102678

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qL3KPKIwZ2F%2FXPmz%2BWNSDzG9BVMjiyHSMwGrPdqd%2B1Vzvwb7d%2FjE92n96kscjK8F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKqNqBFejk0nPi0kVyyT7ybIKFfYf3e%2B1A%2Fn8otEQPoyrBcZjaUt1TLD0%2By33pg3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OxCJgMPL%2F7VzjWnCldGt1Rh9EwM0OcGDQLqCUoeI%2FrDHhHMCJAA%2FBxODI9CDiYRf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyKOcsnFc9i28SkBPww59kDcQKsREknnP%2BvWn1P7ggoSalmzO8bAGtZe9IWVUVJ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c823mQ0gNeqtoGQiQAs20%2F4UjLuZRW2aUriQ%2BXwu4IeK7bOsET%2BAZpRGr%2F9zlIpb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hm1e%2Bx%2FFPPhQN6aOcj2dLebnc6MfCHcg%2Be4vy9bUUDFKFr482nCT%2BsnDRCs0a%2Fbc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qu%2FZyCALMXld1dzFODAjzcEA72o75t7VEDAlhVExyxcR%2BHlJpXirLqipLuf8eT0Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQQygA2xkVUe%2FohwUq4OmQOAD4cBxofQL63IgL2BzLeLBStECH5meGjHl7S4WZ0G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HI9kNHI77A%2FUo20Qw2OS%2Bwz9Db%2FbgfDivBgT7VkNygalp6IP8HvGckrzlPMxuPnI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teutUI1C%2FGg0X3CjiQFyYsIYSsJQPkP9L8DJY13geY8noBBM2pl8Cdu1HRKr%2BPby
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZSyIxHe6A8n%2B4L0sZYAM7pAX0yM0ny2Se6NVQomdozhrKcpZLKIoZYBhjGeSCayk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KbQYR44WJy3EL3CPQdKDiPbAQ8o9vCOBa9emWezJsT%2FbBi1t6lTi7BDOd4lxxpJa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9uv9%2FPcsMWAZAbyjXzgTPvsoEdtNlgaQVjp2v9fPq50inOOaubZQtAE8gwLekhMW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRgO1o9RT3vxXFktRRXQNehm4Gwby3Rokn3sEAuLTU4s80gm%2FY5s9UB59g7h%2FE4j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2UgdKdY3guK0ovUXbOhY5s14p6qbRu2B29zmRDFUk6NyWy4S7QZnL8aKIhnGzJi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVDUziN5FYT2Iv4wtT259c0wJEQyj%2BOZ50MSOs8f3iXWZxm06xGArNkmfDtrX9SH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2F6zW2K7OT2ogbXAWGaNYOF859N66367ID%2BGRh9dueHbXrHqyDkTW8UkQ59pahWq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nlwl5JGijPJ0ZVEwSqQN3eTqkjlIpU9eR1emXHMB29f7MZ3%2BtLZU2L9%2FLP75anpY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nu%2BaAj%2B76sXbex%2F6GrNCVJ5mQ7tvD5%2BANI6trEn25bQPIFqPq%2FmRpb2gwvdAQsgR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dlxdYWTuePEKgXxSoWjMzgN7M3Ouy8Zr8v%2FIMoh10LZ20TIf3wSP9yGt1Rs141u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2CQz1FXB51IQyvCj%2BUVt%2Bqz%2F38ZyElSqHAHisb%2BBshPNuNcvB7stGbhF9bCYnZD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GP0aX2oRdZcaFfjao9SzLQELNU9Kp50fMVBypTy%2FcYM8iew8jvBNT35xsjxsiRDK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJYeChokzQhZyi8%2B392VmOINmb9baS8wDtC7HDkuy4kRQJ0cIba0ffyFwr1a5Rpn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWp0um8bL%2BikaIm22kfkVbdeIjfnHiBbrHb%2FxLGU2idRaFI9ACfOiPXrZ8cnbedU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lttipmVzvQjbGWKihrKaivXRKgsX3kKXtU%2Bj%2FsAA8%2BrIVE%2FNyZMJMj7usD9QLqE%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vpf%2F18PAa6GNmAM%2FJv7aJ6uGdoSdMppyXitJpQO51YBYwPBuiN4IrrvWowW7UCXA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKGxDYtrj5Blam2WNLCe7ugQSjlIm%2BOu09EoY3cdGfRDDJA8e6bm0%2F7eUh%2Bip7rS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72p5sGROGFn%2FFzr%2BtxotDwBxM0mgVAT%2FCD4%2F6q%2BscXap1WNvZJnyHLBL2CAwfSS6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVpTV2qkhHLmd6gaagcGYtmoXZrEg8rC7NNNTc1fQcbJwXHI690rIFtmsb9eu12q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zD%2BQ7cR8CJtKFsCcqpxwesxzPtuR%2FEpTDW%2B0r7tVAGphAn1SNhQG6oqRiyLXJoGu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeEWYZq2X5J7vR97s7KK66FY%2BaLb95Uyymj097d5%2B5g0PHskX3MlFs9GMfmjsL4Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUF843E5pEdoV436MOt5aqoO2ccNKBoHSmGe8lyHIF%2FYZX8Bvj7W3i5RkD6SgYBu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtFC2smcCubI9YuRajxC5cVphnWRDhTVqiWMD42VTDiRwFEFCksCiMXz%2B7U%2BgiHF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxOHLZx41z%2BOIypBZUGYEBDcwDHHB8YjYanO5nHe8jQu0NXo2d43rR3zNj8S8xUU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FdOtZv2N9S8pUqZq%2FNJLJ8aVziXEA%2FoSZWMe0KCw6%2Bxr%2BRCuevA8MNBMldZbmS2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEswzgak9pJyhRdiGcbGCB2jBpEjLL7M0MWc81JiWTBPnTRS9qU7mia%2Bcu%2FLlERq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgSdGRFu5askvBR7r2Dy4z0eAFw3eQdHtBnjq8dwXgxhOP6kyiLnYEsXy%2BOX5jGE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAe2RiuzLUjQAB5%2BdN3HMQUkYOsE1tItr0laXdnlbj1V0r3mYD4O1Kq2uTwYBIpR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26V8s3yeY%2FKQHOHrUVWjwV4dcDZKi4FFi%2FSPNwmKSSmuhCEZwBzbPxei4KGDbCZ4
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1055320 57670  CW DRUG SCREENS
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 COL         -595.00 REF 001591 Drug Screens                  

 
 

TOTAL CW DRUG SCREENS                   6,000       6,000         595.00         595.00       5,405.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57680 FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57680  FOSTER CHILDREN FUND       47,000      47,000      14,869.34      14,869.34       1,433.66      30,697.00   34.7% 

 
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API        2,400.00 VND 002927 VCH200574 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102517
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL       -2,400.00 VND 002927 PO 29330 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002069 VCH200575 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102501
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002069 PO 29319 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 001884 VCH200576 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102494
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 001884 PO 29310 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001654 VCH200577 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102471
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001654 PO 29304 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 004523 VCH200587 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102520
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 004523 PO 29326 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002149 VCH200589 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102508
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002149 PO 29323 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 010272 VCH200590 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102529
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 010272 PO 29327 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          600.00 VND 002011 VCH200591 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102496
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 002011 PO 29314 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 001849 VCH200592 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102490
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 001849 PO 29306 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 099996 VCH200593 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102543
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API        1,200.00 VND 001478 VCH200594 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102466
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL       -1,200.00 VND 001478 PO 29331 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001304 VCH200595 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102464
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001304 PO 29299 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 002131 VCH200596 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102506
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 002131 PO 29322 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002125 VCH200597 SELF DETERMINATION  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102505
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002125 PO 29321 SELF DETERMINATION  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001878 VCH200598 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102493
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001878 PO 29309 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002012 VCH200599 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102497
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002012 PO 29315 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 099996 VCH200603 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102547
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002244 VCH200604 HORIZONS KIDS LLC   CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102512
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002244 PO 29325 HORIZONS KIDS LLC   CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 099996 VCH200605 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102541
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 099996 VCH200606 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102542

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAe2RiuzLUjQAB5%2BdN3HMQUkYOsE1tItr0laXdnlbj1V0r3mYD4O1Kq2uTwYBIpR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5M1v8AaZu%2Fbar1eBVdtTid3CSKnBlZQD3D56QkqVRpMEwUq%2B7p4KGVJCOvfRPaDs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ah4ff4lGs5yO%2BfGu%2BPe8bDWYYs9ogPGKIM85nkOq4rFlG%2F5c08FxgFqs0MsVQKp0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YodVjs0erSQrk1B65VwRsgtCdQGq9EEs4cIj1BSoVl5Sqyq5vdFIuKIQHFLFGa93
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VWJZt8byNw5IxxRPUqPIwdqRUfySd3QNTwLKKHOk2epXkKGOO%2BTbuDsKQR0CJJk%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7xyYy9t%2B9qTMiy2SVECN43k43h3gOgGgAcjM7GLDiJ4Fg48wqVspBYeTNKPmWwI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uS3P5a%2FB4OL5graS6kD79OImVXu39Q5maivxdmvkn%2BKSU9L5ygifW8thpE6ldW63
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4rkuksMkS3zW1kL1v8X67lHTGKTB%2BxM%2BI1zLcSWfd1Cokgh9tl8Pih5B7T1UF8B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTPjWbR4ts2pEBO5ioFjI2fyYQjOBhfRRLtSIRK0S%2F6Ml%2FjgzoUZT6Jxs5nDJkO3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URaSEiPw7WFUdWgTqVT%2F3hyoZh7O87x%2BnK8ZjFBfSJF1G3M8745Qnm%2BZMuwfFJjC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RI%2B2ZqGuWaDWEMVN%2BxdfFwytmTNaqfh31VjYvLhE3jE35YyRrfm69%2BSCI7OJ9OTf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNWZkMa3gIl5oCMKO3k3kKqE8ymNA7rtSydcwfRpjw8nQNqNpT3hhODKWcDFOUE1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWNhUF9FxcRmxd%2BffstExIJ3tbL7HZhquCWjBdqk%2BCmTDnSm3gnm0xdE%2BeJ15Cf8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnaXQIGYALVCSeGBiPUalyVIWiePey07DiVb%2FabmrwDwhAkCl6F0IYe0g4AjZHdS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gaZF0CIORevW2vSvAk%2B%2FXK6Wf4%2FwN6dNIq2pSIbFP8cuA1Q1BeZeCl23sZcX2ijZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuZIJLZtSAJy4B5DIxsenE%2Fl9zuKOFPLjvyn1jPq1M4eSS49lMS7fDh554sreogi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZ5VM8jSLZPSUeEnIAnR0Oli3BXsGjqMeUS6agHAr91vjFtYMGCtrb%2BLA6IIhnBj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOgHpFvCPoo5hROcZ9Z%2BuzWiKrPcTGJEcHjJqSJ%2BxzNWm1%2FrfiuLqpLxIRhc3lQg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGAFC0YVKlteqTOjNlqggzWU5Pj73axkPwGC0%2FR4nDbgw7%2FoWOUoj%2BpQHSNEFjl8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEF9wftcO%2BcFq6Y7XZe9frSWhQSY5o4GPM9gaBGMcAMKIrcACmQ%2BR%2F%2FtEMPq50yA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDw%2FJxbA4kinRSnz8%2BeOdlXY0PhWZKq1MJNw1LsfQNaJNIbHPcYDPw12hrwhMyR1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7IWrIi7xL67Jh%2FqewgApTwlwF4zJTXDtIocxpj7ldEbqN%2BvgMWwjPldMJ37rC5a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jktjj%2FuuFEmB1FOEOjBfdLx3Qv2pBhWk2qBhlyfX%2FH1202qeLquX3qFPEtGgZvB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ls0iajfWFvmpJ%2FHf44YnitmXLKDl5U3eNmV2j3jRqMkVv0duN3rJE2g7CsheOdY0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mo0rHwwqvkOo35N%2Fei3eH4Kz%2F%2BCdEy%2FfYlQPIRALL%2Fv0XbfinrrtMW6%2BXMg3Sr36
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=te28hZDRx466Y%2FJIR6K5XtBGrtlLXZFXLzfAbAtgyb3uwRstVOfflwhKB2TppXrS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReEjL6WJ2UR%2FWwjIMf5FumwvH%2BAtX%2BD1xpS228TI8QblcIHn%2Fb1IFlzsY0rbLOF%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXvNADONhZrtUM9ngWxhzZ43PVsGw7GRe2jBuF3WMb%2F4%2BwkH1kd7MGyW9nUsB3Bz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCek%2FEmVDJ%2FfdzVgiZdmiQzc6qlSImCYZOi2ufli5I%2BUX7bymNR5o5lpBcxiAhF4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8hmXLyE14qPwncbS%2BchRnkO83kjqisFanI2NJC8nq%2Fned54D8ULmsvKH%2FPTJBw1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIKsb0KoFFr9mrY0rjNXHs3DB9wy7tbbqAoSx9gkXvr2QCHodnwemSCWAiz7TUQv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsckzWHx1H%2BJTSamwEls78dFp%2F1557o1uYydr5hQ0zHagDtlIZvjwFb0JHSpd7zz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6F2Jl9n09gGnVzvFKhPZj%2F4%2F%2FhyOesMqsZKhGDY0a5xKkKm7kuvksocrHV%2BrKuNI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebMEU%2BDxJTww2RqqY6X42nrHSyGOoC9IFqODSOFd2ILU7Nh4puLOEFARtgPD6Zl3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98f8AkFnGNoiEe27Z3toGGXqs1uWAZUDgkaf3sS9o2N0rDz1i%2F5HkWLg7jL1z4PZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaV6JCaifeUX4jhmR%2BPjGIax8sQAYlD9vw6S4jXO7Ab0CI4J9D7iWaHTJoQ%2BcsJt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eMZDAGH%2BCErRCq85%2BU7s9dv8ygDGyOO9IzSVwGC63ygrFIFqxyjPJB1Hb9TnOJjs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2BlILwKoXDbnBDH4R50rPWzA86zfJiWQELW82t%2BYU0YQr92%2BWYB3jVA%2FxijM7UXf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ci6iabVzo0r3yeL25YPvnyc9Z39rZogzPmLlRVFirsUaVFM3NSVoA58AZUphBwv2
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1055320 57680  FOSTER CHILDREN FUND
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          600.00 VND 014406 VCH200608 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102536
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 014406 PO 29328 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 008732 VCH200613 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102524
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 008732 PO 29332 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 099996 VCH200615 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102540
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001947 VCH200616 NEW HOPE            CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102495
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001947 PO 29312 NEW HOPE            CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          800.00 VND 008732 VCH200617 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102525
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -800.00 VND 008732 PO 29332 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002113 VCH200618 MY BROTHERS HOUSE   CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102504
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002113 PO 29320 MY BROTHERS HOUSE   CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001859 VCH200619 KURTIS JOHNSON      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102491
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001859 PO 29307 KURTIS JOHNSON      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002053 VCH200620 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102499
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002053 PO 29317 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002063 VCH200621 ANGELA SCHAFFER     CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102500
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002063 PO 29318 ANGELA SCHAFFER     CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 099996 VCH200623 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102544
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 099996 VCH200625 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102548
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 099996 VCH200626 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001485 VCH200627 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102468
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001485 PO 29301 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001511 VCH200628 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102469
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001511 PO 29303 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002226 VCH200629 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102510
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002226 PO 29324 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001872 VCH200630 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102492
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001872 PO 29308 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000054 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 099996 VCH200631 MISC REFUNDS        CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102545
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001912 VCH200602 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102554
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001912 PO 29311 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001500 VCH200607 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102550
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001500 PO 29302 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 API          400.00 VND 001689 VCH200611 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102552
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 001689 PO 29305 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001956 VCH200612 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102555
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001956 PO 29313 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 002014 VCH200614 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102556
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002014 PO 29316 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 API          200.00 VND 001448 VCH200622 HOPE COCKERHAM      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 Clot   102549
2022/02/000080 08/04/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 001448 PO 29300 HOPE COCKERHAM      CONFIDENTIAL FC Fall 2021 2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API            3.00 VND 002245 VCH200878 PORT HEALTH SERVICES FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS_HiramH.   102689
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL           -3.00 VND 002245 PO 29342 PORT HEALTH SERVICES FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS_Hira2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            5.96 VND 002083 VCH201054 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds TACO B    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -5.96 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds TA2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            8.49 VND 002083 VCH201055 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds BURGER    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -8.49 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds BU2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ah4ff4lGs5yO%2BfGu%2BPe8bDWYYs9ogPGKIM85nkOq4rFlG%2F5c08FxgFqs0MsVQKp0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9fcbdTXUymi9xL4bwMPM1wbHCZxbY%2FRgOzFwjet2WC3q03z57khuZbx1OjXwLfl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=og3mq06SOZSWxifGdj%2FLbK5MbzjV4THAiKIv8qigU0ygCDYQUWjWw30OtKRgrEZ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJ1%2FMYXEnlz6EacpATOwiBRj4Oqv4tHYz0cseW6XHmYMh3yHKrhFZ93hMrGsr5P4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ydjsbnZGNHJc6HzguUaCdchB0J2dfUhSA5VJCsJB9FQEZf4XFPSZ3DcrgTRz7XWE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpP%2Fvw9%2FDPpm2BN%2F%2F45oSA2fsnUxYoC5hNMAJvOSptAQDs4PyUdNJNCyF9pBa0Gm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lx4Oz0slL8%2BbHumTIucX1UB1atCAo2SO9e1%2F%2BcbKysbEJHsrczWDzUW%2FxI2s4I%2Fz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzNtQqmvkc1GcnCD7hOeSa3NMNgHo4mFMqdx7zUXrrEJhEJm6ADtC9frDD4kY37S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhOF8tsHw19oYy4RVFjA0JEZaJba53ARNJOEVPOeakVbi93LBT36d3PChPH%2B6FDK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YFhtxgI7TQogIml51vbUmzEl0JpZFZJAKXK7TA33CG7mj8xCpZ08UPjaqmu9%2FiHP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SixFFRaybokkY88%2FFHjdqab%2BrbsmLr2vdyU%2ByokR9jVabJgVxhC9T9an5Hh4e1ri
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dlguIHbTS9PBfouSPO8KaLs34kPPFMBMBlFwyc3pwv9gQLupDwURtIEz7dLur%2Fce
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mr7mR9gFp%2BRpsoyxrtZ5fp57hay3h96%2FtqDnHtiMN8cVV5ysUQvsIfdvUpCDTrWi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQGSDH2DzomPnpafbASg3qN9CZbm2UwtDZMxMh6XfF3JIXRdwAaXY1zSrIZKlFIR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7B0V4CDqQLcVlfmUmkVpS7RAw03QduqIyRyzeUqC6UMxsLMhJLAvEzYs%2F9NpevyQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUcGk8LGoZrfnzHmTE1aWcEMr0vf6nW1%2FEtYEES9UJ2MiI%2FEl8tFieIVF3DW6G21
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAL%2BjFV%2BGZJ6WlGj5dQZUDPwcZVq2Ieh2WcXsEQAGBUJpYln1CVwh31KwBlbj6q9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6aVLWLAgqemI8xGWFLODxSZnaUd6gul6h2yA4dpF%2B1xWyI5gr%2BzmIG%2BlHgiKRKWk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EMnJkBRnj75oA2CR8rLX%2FAXJO5yPFlWeFPMI11%2BNCiXwiVDWURc%2BZrNtEOjiAnE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Luxq%2BEXNJYq9bP8TzEvLGdrqQOWXslG104e5bwPSilYPTJ9rmTkq7DhBKFESlE7c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVDhTaWH7Rml5gYuq90iTz%2BU4mGLFYYUqbYhtzt1ybCzsxH%2Bvg%2FoCt6BdEWL%2B5r5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x99wbujTqFixjhtwvgunzFiQJLIqExCPv44kZqv2wfwX1jDZmpC6EonMTmmV4miR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhtcoHpqRpqoMAM8ucNP8nJ0qZf6NG66FMaW4BfwW0zdhdqP3TVqESaC3NyFS4LJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yepSlhPdhP%2FHNn7YVKHLu8FU4HoSupw%2F1NsBTjl%2Flczy7aj%2Bpetzpso1XqIM4h4L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWeZMJVqY651%2BvWEIRjEdp0LbPIcK6TiVbKyxcMOAabdQX19IQguaPzQkFmw2XaH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7erqU7FYBF4IVhx%2FRkV8OQN8IyTzdEUkwtzlZi8CmdlSMcUF3F7qiIB3lrik5xr1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUlLxg%2B8ZYcT9RPoMpNLaFU7Jwz3d8xdJbDdNefg89THYlJf7PJdG%2BH5OZJ7RaBF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJ3o5RhTamY91CL6WcVUVUltPwXalSfhkUuF02KLe%2Fa7HzKRvRqdxVfQg1yopCjs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvfrDTBTWXb0cdOPG7f1Yq2RChowxYWB7D8tYBu9xtWVXijMcoxY5o2tszZMTdvX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jjWfH%2FnlsjyWIU2pk07c7%2B0j9KTGyP1uEFtQogGrdJx0GRYM%2B09mUxgkX1B5FMK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFlV4ui8ZWj7VvgB5sjfuDWr%2F%2FeXZ%2B29M9WBfUaxS9RPbKJkfqmvm6hma4WDEW5I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=by1MPEUd1HrO5vVPwq5dCaq5xOchXymVmXHMeeRcee0%2B98YJg9aXDYhckcFws%2BEV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2yWD7c7y%2BfrVWHUZPnGsIe3%2B0CfREHBUGMUob890hZBkuKH2D4%2FRP5y0935KqvX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W0jS8AbY%2FnKksuPetwXLYv60wJ8idByKpt9E%2FRlrdSEa7TqWM4hPXqh3C1LfM8Hc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X04Cydbi4Izd80MoN6aUD6rhrXYi8x%2FuergmebaW1lilvFEV14aAv3q%2B8HLMwst6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UFtHJ2gBJ8%2BP8kdOU5bUTeCI3LB93yZHk1UcFTzAYUrnzeaiTQ5YvKJU8vNtsFn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmOgDJnW6IoC2j5cnbYrv%2BoR5HkAiwoDzObAv7rnf%2FHUgrwWLoJz5m%2BXdr7MP7NH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVDiEB3n%2FP1dau4GZxGqiaDmUTV0h4EFOKDwFu%2Fv5xf4bdtMREcU9bNNx6peQwCL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ICr%2BCGRf9bCemY85WwL6cPBWrR1LatEChMfyDfBxw0%2B6mO7ElPmdW0IljIYmMQMJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQq1OCj6veaT0yvmW02PpfWfhEPBeGfW%2BsrCd%2Ba13%2BY7Y7OQaUWWyc6VxBayd3AK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nm9R8Tyrgbs6p54O2pQ2luftUwVW5ZtOIxbFEC%2Boifq%2FxEiy3Lp3HdWAm0%2BcAUSj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYxyKZGHiAbzj0dI9mhsWORHZBHCcJELcGmDP6lu8Li8brFMqHYse96L5bamuSel
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdNGTyCWCJEYtOVBK2eH3S0adHR%2B6QccOtAz8wQ4RF6okD7VScLFmciv%2B%2FjHAiAt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clOINh8dMyu%2FIfVty%2B9Mp%2BA47El21VjJjMhuRJJEwawfNyuL5zTKbA80NHi%2FvzAI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQOTZCARTFQR4Np8noMumvQq7%2F%2F7PkoWGTw2i1Rb5YSf7SbqU9QprvILTGROd1px
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AiwwY8BbB2PTNWjt700Ux%2FDOM3mFFwXSE5chLw6wBCUjM1RmgRnY2ZTdx%2FenZmia
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBEEpaajOkxWGQMVhK9%2Bv%2BUDXJraUvm78EaOf9p%2B5S3yODnHsrDX9ghKx1nA4QE7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbwMrT%2FFHPI%2BW8pBaXp8MLYH5hAvg4ypVBBTuLL0jPd09KyzD9Mb%2BA2KdNL5FXe2
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1055320 57680  FOSTER CHILDREN FUND
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            7.57 VND 002083 VCH201056 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds MCDONA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -7.57 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds MC2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            9.00 VND 002083 VCH201057 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds OLD ST    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -9.00 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds OL2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           16.55 VND 002083 VCH201060 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds CENTUR    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -16.55 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds CE2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            9.29 VND 002083 VCH201061 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds BURGER    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -9.29 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds BU2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            9.48 VND 002083 VCH201071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds MCDONA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -9.48 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds MC2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS            47,000      47,000      14,869.34      14,869.34       1,433.66      30,697.00   34.7%
 
 

57681 FOSTER CARE TRANSPORTATION         
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57681  FOSTER CARE TRANSPOR        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE TRANSPORTATION        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57690 FOSTER HOME RECRUITMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57690  FOSTER HOME RECRUITM          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER HOME RECRUITMENT             500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

57720 WORK FIRST-TRANSPORTATION          
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57720  WORK FIRST-TRANSPORT        4,500       4,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       3,500.00   22.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-TRANSPORTATION         4,500       4,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       3,500.00   22.2%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ah4ff4lGs5yO%2BfGu%2BPe8bDWYYs9ogPGKIM85nkOq4rFlG%2F5c08FxgFqs0MsVQKp0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1DrApYDdrKQ1ER%2Fps%2Fb6dyvOOBfd%2B4xD0dvJK2XjyGdmV7jd8sRv4Z5t3iV1PP%2B%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cg1HMMFX4QR%2BaXfsQcmJ3jRTGjRpMRr2UkjfOagkoTV4XAhTsmygCZ%2BpbZZViKgW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BRpYUP621ZKjibGoenpUT0o1vQFr3CPbLNaXd%2B04uwllcYB6D%2BKAFc2VwvJtpcL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fTLRcK5lBEuNE25iFUZ%2Fc2MR9P6MHvMNOe5EwyXx%2FuYhKQzOr4Ddb3NhmK4aCqW4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2zlYhuuPvGOogRqsr8JUV%2BV6tMg9fxprzjoNnXk8vNYKlge%2FiFAUmcWniPb9asN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Q7JBTlZLQ09c8JfCgOL71ybWo9I5ermHDDynX5AnWcxm9vLME7%2FvhhNJO83p8P9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaJYEyJZiXtqjPeCSktSdXi%2Fy1KI%2FmXiUKyWhveNXbGiedljGOqklAT3SQf7vT3P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhoTRxX%2FDWtJTxfgpEm7perS1kwXdnegxnr%2Fy3Tu1KKheQuHf5Ske2vjzKU21BSx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPTC2WwnjkXty0EHZYsEDnrUhUTvxRxp8a8ct%2FHgTXMSoGlkzOaFoHGsmNBju4cN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9qde%2BQBGfR4W5gmRaP1rINCDA56ECI7hS8ZQh1xBHvTgCC9zNwT0SUUxMZICm8B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bKbLXxpH164pDRwVHDEFvxlMP27ao8qYnJ7Q9ZE8I3K6snHMiiuLr%2BBuQ4ZyqWm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcJK1OXDeoGqNgDR2gzwltn6mjoA0f4qjNOQNOEQXXKxqGEEU5H%2F3ttXriIfki3S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QxXICEWn95Y1U7GarLWTfUZwK01I3EMeRDosvYKWaO3LWrNhkIrD4ixotPR8LxUm
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57770 WORK FIRST-PARTICPANT EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57770  WORK FIRST-PARTICPAN        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-PARTICPANT EXPEN        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

57772 WORK FIRST - DAYCARE               
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57772  WORK FIRST - DAYCARE       20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST - DAYCARE             20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
 
 

57780 WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.       
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57780  WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY       10,000      10,000         950.00         950.00         500.00       8,550.00   14.5% 

 
2022/02/000021 08/04/2021 POE          950.00 VND 014418 PO 29350 DIANE B SHORE       WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.          
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 API          950.00 VND 014418 VCH200680 DIANE B SHORE       WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.    102537
2022/02/000056 08/05/2021 POL         -950.00 VND 014418 PO 29350 DIANE B SHORE       WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIS2022         

 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST       10,000      10,000         950.00         950.00         500.00       8,550.00   14.5%
 
 

57790 CAP/DA                             
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57790  CAP/DA       35,000      35,000         690.00         715.00      15,985.00      18,325.00   47.6% 

 
2022/02/000132 08/13/2021 POM       -1,300.00 VND 002686 PO 29167 D-REX PHARMACY      RELEASE $1300             2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          715.00 VND 002083 VCH201114 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CAP HEALTHCARE EQUIPMENT, INC    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -715.00 VND 002083 PO 29218 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CAP HEALTHCARE EQUIPMENT, 2022         

 
 

TOTAL CAP/DA                           35,000      35,000         690.00         715.00      15,985.00      18,325.00   47.6%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umOEL1y%2BiPLHoq1mP0STb81gIK%2BVsuX%2FT3TrNInq1uqnKQMvaxe%2BvtYemKXABhqg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64%2FXX7Ju%2FMXfWsISJTBnujhCXuuSxsO1%2F0bZ6KZ%2BFeAXLhEExEcE3cSsG1U%2B5T7F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzQBRiFMDuUaAlJjBpY2F4l4d9T847hz2N6mSgCijrYGI%2Bp1BG2eCFoKKL2lgrcq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwOyhJ86XE3akjsfB6MFDuMU17Bz8GnS3T2hpwWYJx4%2FTH1QWIgdoZCabxuVAA9t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otUdLT%2B49O00%2B7rSz5lVE1GnwvNIFNdFbLqPiWs%2FGhe8ecbgFzmiDvT17OHvECAX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2F1VlWzxEBqWxQalQo9ReNPw2bQNaWg7Rc%2B1QNZ%2ByG58ehQfAA1FGvA8lA7Nyul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gzfTNjgMIGW%2Bvmp2tSP5Mgxyp7G2l6jGy5zru5Lco3X09yBwf2FrJE4kXTggik4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFJZQzzB%2BkTnAM77emkNyp5iLyal1Jb3qCST6SbSNn2bTixPmSxNrQdn2kUeNYHe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZTHAFIon13upjp0pH3Hkn1c%2F7E1A5CnGkV0SB1QSeRZT1tp%2FtEa8RNIgiVnFhhD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQeOcmZB90DXMHiSeuKczC%2FzBbr6dAqDaU%2B704QPPLwjJBbMAYDGNwBPRpuQ02zx
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57810 ADOPTION VENDOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57810  ADOPTION VENDOR       21,500      21,500         870.00            .00            .00      20,630.00    4.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION VENDOR                  21,500      21,500         870.00            .00            .00      20,630.00    4.0%
 
 

57830 SPECIAL ADOPTION INCENTIVE         
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57830  ADOPTION INCENTIVE            0      12,028       1,190.60       1,190.60            .00      10,837.40    9.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          723.40 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          467.20 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SPECIAL ADOPTION INCENTIVE            0      12,028       1,190.60       1,190.60            .00      10,837.40    9.9%
 
 

57840 CRISIS EXPENSES                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57840  CRISIS EXPENSES      137,097     137,097       2,814.70       1,368.74      62,885.30      71,397.00   47.9% 

 
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 API          236.56 VND 000164 VCH200536 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                102412
2022/02/000005 08/02/2021 POL         -236.56 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/02/000057 08/05/2021 API          225.80 VND 000054 VCH200722 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                102445
2022/02/000057 08/05/2021 POL         -225.80 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          238.68 VND 000054 VCH200893 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                102658
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL         -238.68 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 API          304.60 VND 004703 VCH200894 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                102748
2022/02/000145 08/12/2021 POL         -304.60 VND 004703 PO 29099 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 API          151.50 VND 000164 VCH201006 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                102756
2022/02/000236 08/18/2021 POL         -151.50 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 API          211.60 VND 000164 VCH201351 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                102851
2022/02/000306 08/27/2021 POL         -211.60 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         

 
 

TOTAL CRISIS EXPENSES                 137,097     137,097       2,814.70       1,368.74      62,885.30      71,397.00   47.9%
 
 

57860 SCAN PARENTING CLASSES             
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57860  SCAN PARENTING CLASS       48,000      48,000            .00            .00      48,000.00            .00  100.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyXUp23tXRXwYEJFiXHK%2FCBcI6BaSp%2BxWlHJrGOaW%2FxVWTgiCy41Cy%2BVtEwaNJbz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2J4PycxYcGRyTgBheeYU7%2FyujScok9jDDt0HKHCr2r4DZRjB0aKn6dI%2BuOogZ4vG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOGvgOFUjCaJ%2FH878TLhR3egIoR8Xn3wFletUnRIV0%2F5kJHT7NojiCapuxkT3hpr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQuNEb7JGSelWe3V3h5U1ynccxLhoI%2Fkp6PdQIwxOet%2BbKQAAdmTgnwFexMg0CwF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82xfyzg0SZ%2BwOGAp%2F6c5MK4v%2BWuj3SUunheyUh3N81Xif0%2F1SDV%2F17N2HVAtM5gW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKwsTeYvKOiGwjFFMriQuk9VBOY1lhk4bIHQHiVS%2FkBTCZhE1EDzNqrmOrUmbZAa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGM2qncisuWyZe0alqOZPoQDYpaGuFehuzyQJYCR4CRJzXPUE%2B3k1s%2BWLNaXfsSq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JwCgbeJEymy2I7%2FqrR1ZHrLK5HFhsZctIjvgkQHL8UKMxvvSNM7Z1XhZAUVwwY6U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zODKrM5uytjFKJTZH4POevhgR4%2BdMArI%2BW5yI3Jw8FzrwInCVYdJg6LhqpF6HpvH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OQnmQMkf5fOY5Yq0O8f6SFCCgfqdOo2IDrDv6eOIREufAp%2FBcRaZiRx4ZGe6KbB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhqjzfvCDaZ46lfNff1o4gbjQZNbKHCAgz%2F9JYqPyWB%2BGiflUOp4VPOAqscVDBcZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13f9acy5kTZsTCxxnb1ciLTyRE4adHKa7WbhxBoYM712%2BEuP%2FSnrqb4TyvFv4Gsf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZH3dIuMNR1M%2By%2FntXsEZcpBBIksfG%2BklbKxUy6TBzGhL9HCWTUjqPpXaNnFiFMy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTJ%2FHZX7t%2FB3tUXwAIf7gn7nj7w5vy1ZgI2ggaowkZ49YuIndMXmNWlAM3uqWf7M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2aC29ok7v4EZ1ZUguEpwqFz5aSahaKzmPZi4OLGx8gmM2Dy5l%2FiFQbtdxews8Uu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGm8zw4FdTcB2R6ftKRGnpMbE%2Fm3E7IHZ4QZfMC7bM1jsXVojj1U6XprwMd1%2Fjiv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkFIDT8RQlKO008ba4eLN%2Ft%2FtuvvmWm7ofuwoZ5G6vDEBmcvRpmDwzxn6VyUxtD5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ceEeij21TxxU7Xmk1EkhIRYj4YYmBmyDSmaTSd0QouRKb8UNdqcwpHJZmu1uVc%2F3
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TOTAL SCAN PARENTING CLASSES           48,000      48,000            .00            .00      48,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57890 LINKS                              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57890  LINKS       15,000      15,000         872.30         727.30         447.70      13,680.00    8.8% 

 
2022/02/000262 08/24/2021 POE           75.00 VND 015290 PO 29411 YMCA OF NORTHWEST NO Confidential LINKS                    
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 API           75.00 VND 015290 VCH201318 YMCA OF NORTHWEST NO Confidential LINKS              102866
2022/02/000305 08/26/2021 POL          -75.00 VND 015290 PO 29411 YMCA OF NORTHWEST NO Confidential LINKS        2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           50.00 VND 002083 VCH201063 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LINKS - Hotel and Emergency Fo    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -50.00 VND 002083 PO 29220 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LINKS - Hotel and Emergenc2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          602.30 VND 002083 VCH201067 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LINKS - Hotel and Emergency Fo    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -602.30 VND 002083 PO 29220 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LINKS - Hotel and Emergenc2022         

 
 

TOTAL LINKS                            15,000      15,000         872.30         727.30         447.70      13,680.00    8.8%
 

TOTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EXPENS    1,408,067   1,420,095     115,430.20     109,076.69     918,305.50     386,359.30   72.8%
 
 

1055400 COUNTY PORT./SOC.SERV.-EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
57920 ASSISTED LIVING FOR ADULTS/AA      
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57920  ASSISTANT AGING      135,020     135,020      16,852.50       6,974.00            .00     118,167.50   12.5% 

 
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN        6,974.00 REF AUGUST SAA ELIGIBILITY 08/10/2021    

 
 

TOTAL ASSISTED LIVING FOR ADULTS/      135,020     135,020      16,852.50       6,974.00            .00     118,167.50   12.5%
 
 

57930 ASSTED.LIVNG DISABLED ADULT/AD     
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57930  ASSISTANT DISABLED/A       72,702      72,702       6,819.00       3,820.50            .00      65,883.00    9.4% 

 
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN        2,998.50 REF AUGUST SAD ELIGIBILITY 08/10/2021    
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN          822.00 REF AUGUST SAD ELIGIBILITY 08/30/2021    

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwFSrgGG1FUCZBgfEjDZosE%2B3g1M7vapZb%2FfenXS%2FaZJQ2jKaPX9Lc9yTKYLqk5b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMlpItQcxhktOTKx4wkVizY8wur6J1HY6ivnuJ7JZnN9ZLCMksz6pOW%2B1zZ5Bxjt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wNcuzz54wj8xbp9gUU5o0HY1eaqVjN9ATcugmXwggQwDObniWMJTpoL2OHqnqOg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8MBkFUR82XS2SIGZq4Y%2B%2B3%2BlqB1m1shEvpa32ZZ4hf6xbRDCHTxSOOj88WeUN8h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0FarwJ%2BjQH9it3WV5%2FeueH805CpVyu%2F6s6Ir6DyfQGOAd8x0%2BhBo6uqk2cfIlgv9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7H9L1hcgQo1KW9XcJhhBMBt29wJkYyJsUOfqzITioJHmM%2FD5Yl%2FmwlDGGr4VrDi8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9W7U%2BxJ49faytS1DHyiuyG7hAvpjwXqqGCZyaegnah9ko9bHP2Cm%2BiaeKteS62R3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dbcl40Dun7IH7rSRLL5e8Alc4RSGHTyQU4rMebtc%2B1t%2FFQko6M%2BC8TfWZ8dTJuOJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FmLQVf%2BkI6a4NLT7ZXdhy5Hf6h82WZVpV%2FgfpUWoSxRzLkJ0%2BIslw8ycb8%2BBC0Rh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZpHWZLvyqqQ2gX1RdpOLJtstAQqEJi4L1%2FR3ld7TICcmSiIz%2BDJInU9L8lACh6P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPmOtE2n9domfLpwILJvvfre5iM8sTPyiHtBfaRl5FayGEqbzvQ2sdCbb%2B2ONSuP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jUfcRK1Z584ug4bygBrU4INcKV4ozeQjhX5xohTF7zvHFMN%2FHquXI%2BPdiyu5bGJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJ5Uf0a09c2XiGRWmj1jCa%2FnssAqQz3bF%2FgZIb5TPFR4AX3ztMYCcNwrhfUT5DIe
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TOTAL ASSTED.LIVNG DISABLED ADULT       72,702      72,702       6,819.00       3,820.50            .00      65,883.00    9.4%
 
 

57940 IAS - ADOPTIONS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57940  ADOPTIONS IV-E       94,912      94,912      13,694.84       6,986.22            .00      81,217.16   14.4% 

 
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN        6,986.22 REF AUGUST IVE ADOPT ASST 08/10/2021     

 
 

TOTAL IAS - ADOPTIONS                  94,912      94,912      13,694.84       6,986.22            .00      81,217.16   14.4%
 
 

57941 SPEC CHILD ADOPT INCEN FND         
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57941  SPEC CHILD ADOPT INC       14,000      14,000       2,394.00       1,197.00            .00      11,606.00   17.1% 

 
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN        1,197.00 REF AUGUST ADOPT SP CHILD INCENT AUG 2   

 
 

TOTAL SPEC CHILD ADOPT INCEN FND       14,000      14,000       2,394.00       1,197.00            .00      11,606.00   17.1%
 
 

57950 NAS - ADOPTIONS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57950  ADOPTIONS IV-B       40,635      40,635       5,498.19       2,707.25            .00      35,136.81   13.5% 

 
2022/02/000380 08/31/2021 GEN        2,707.25 REF AUGUST IVB ADOPT ASST 08/10/2021     

 
 

TOTAL NAS - ADOPTIONS                  40,635      40,635       5,498.19       2,707.25            .00      35,136.81   13.5%
 
 

57970 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57970  MEDICAID        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                          5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL COUNTY PORT./SOC.SERV.-EXPE      362,269     362,269      45,258.53      21,684.97            .00     317,010.47   12.5%
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EmIYBMGvirHQHxakOK2sXxr8LqOoNitXFfDBXB32fnF7iMV%2FcLdTWtOSfhbRR8Fb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRXL4YcE%2FhWQ1u%2F7woO%2FK6H2qRz3XraSYkdbO4YlN7PQ8C18BEO3LAkpsw2WzvHe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIojxyHL8ME1ILjy1o%2F3aINkH9oVeJ6ihi9AQkHCQXUPMzcd%2F28eqUsvoX9gFeV1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHIRXvmQ%2FE0Wu2k%2F0CmtBdbaGax9rTw1tCY%2FlYHaUMg5cizH4PfsMH5LhrAaD7dx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5eFWmnn4%2BvpHG3IRanpkGC03eDDFt3vibOd7we4AkIT2wh8Q6Jt2JcG%2BisRdMGm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPh1xIU%2BEpBlQ6htVa824KHbt4NSkF4qbJefbdhif1B9Wv1ciaeynkQZQ5zOFaET
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2vpSVNvuIcpJwo7emRaHs%2B237WkBIXpvQj6b0vpoNzyqp16nc9gKn8MSFD2ZH%2FA
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1055500 STATE/FEDERAL SOC.SERV/EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
57961 LIEAP                              
_________________________________________

 
1055500 57961  LIEAP      137,097     137,097         -40.31            .00            .00     137,137.31     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LIEAP                           137,097     137,097         -40.31            .00            .00     137,137.31     .0%
 

TOTAL STATE/FEDERAL SOC.SERV/EXPE      137,097     137,097         -40.31            .00            .00     137,137.31     .0%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES               5,932,800   5,944,828     652,324.38     413,969.14     985,940.87   4,306,562.75   27.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    5,932,800   5,944,828     652,324.38     413,969.14     985,940.87   4,306,562.75
 

5800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM           
_________________________________________

 
1055800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM-EXP.      
_________________________________________

 
57100 YVEDDI CTP                         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57100  YVEDDI CTP       17,713      17,713            .00            .00            .00      17,713.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI CTP                       17,713      17,713            .00            .00            .00      17,713.00     .0%
 
 

57101 YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH                 
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57101  YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH       34,500      34,500            .00            .00            .00      34,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH               34,500      34,500            .00            .00            .00      34,500.00     .0%
 
 

57102 YVEDDI HDM                         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57102  YVEDDI HDM       38,591      38,591            .00            .00            .00      38,591.00     .0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fow8P9tIioihUeq%2BUH%2B%2FQMZBPqx1ekjVXMCv4KDBlRJ0K30kz%2BJUNQh61cM%2F2TbV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teiK9xTPMR2zCyw0BxwB2Of0FDM0YyD%2FMFvnBto0O6E8HZ2aZ5geodDfLSvYP%2FmH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXYEslEVpmnnj47AiVxZ8aNmp%2F2dYKVR8pwwjxd%2B%2BT0btcBTpLCTaxE563lFB56e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nieCoHqO5wGu1pAeQ0PTKCQP2Fr3f6WU2SBLZVq6UYAvzdqH5%2FmYc4%2B%2FN%2Bgi05UW
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TOTAL YVEDDI HDM                       38,591      38,591            .00            .00            .00      38,591.00     .0%
 
 

57110 YADKIN SENIOR CENTER               
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57110  YVEDDI YADKIN SENIOR       39,500      39,500            .00            .00            .00      39,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YADKIN SENIOR CENTER             39,500      39,500            .00            .00            .00      39,500.00     .0%
 
 

57120 YVEDDI JONESVILLE SENIOR CR        
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57120  YVEDDI YADKIN VALLEY       23,750      23,750            .00            .00            .00      23,750.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI JONESVILLE SENIOR CR       23,750      23,750            .00            .00            .00      23,750.00     .0%
 
 

57130 EAST BEND SENIOR CENTER            
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57130  YVEDDI EAST BEND SEN       35,500      35,500            .00            .00            .00      35,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EAST BEND SENIOR CENTER          35,500      35,500            .00            .00            .00      35,500.00     .0%
 
 

57160 FORESTRY CONTRIBUTION              
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57160  FORESTRY CONTRIBUTIO       65,200      65,200       4,905.49       4,905.49      60,294.51            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000260 08/25/2021 COE       65,200.00 REF 016412                               
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 API        4,905.49 VND 016412 VCH201356 NC FOREST SERVICE   FY 2022 APPROPRIATION           102880
2022/02/000315 08/30/2021 COL       -4,905.49 REF 016412 FY 2022 APPROPRIATION         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBu59y%2BBpl4V3zrtduRXLu3zN0CocdaD%2FZbqh1vnSL6TK5soUvauOp57AqCnP962
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dj2rcaHhcYqAh4Nf3TkxVKArP1%2BpADDQCPOup6I%2Fv%2B0EMo49WAPzdPq2Ovg%2BdcuP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxOjSH4gy0Kttf4Cn1yIjPoLYkHwR7mg%2BaDsxuw%2Fg0DSxFkuVyJceod3G%2BRPr%2Byr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jnaW8jWwOAmHRFcpe%2BYyHHMoQNGDqSQbUvHZESUf33pWgUHHDxi1TgXEs5I7jtzy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjIuxB4ecAQVYD%2F%2BIQU3qpInpvDb0XEUgj7lyejc9WO3ThzcZP8eDzyIOAgWmxLa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aR%2FWuEyGVOtLLAfVYTc38lZTfaH4mRZI6g77kJiMJnRIxHh5WouWpu3xyLhf2CH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ku6rtorpE3For2%2BpBYdViz5x%2BBIHY3m5rN7OSsEVJS7%2BDiiLnjyXTfZ7pJ7Qh5kB
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TOTAL FORESTRY CONTRIBUTION            65,200      65,200       4,905.49       4,905.49      60,294.51            .00  100.0%
 
 

57196 YADKIN LIBRARIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57196  YADKIN LIBRARIES      470,000     470,000            .00            .00            .00     470,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YADKIN LIBRARIES                470,000     470,000            .00            .00            .00     470,000.00     .0%
 
 

57197 RICHMOND HILL LAW SCHOOL           
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57197  RICHMOND HILL LAW SC       10,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RICHMOND HILL LAW SCHOOL         10,000      10,000            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
 
 

57199 COG PRETRIAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57199  PTRC COG PRETRIAL       96,000      96,000            .00            .00            .00      96,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COG PRETRIAL                     96,000      96,000            .00            .00            .00      96,000.00     .0%
 
 

57201 RESCUE SQUAD                       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57201  RESCUE SQUAD      170,000     170,000      42,500.00            .00     127,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RESCUE SQUAD                    170,000     170,000      42,500.00            .00     127,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57223 VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOUT GEAR         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57223  VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOU       75,000      75,000            .00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvFBSehzxlx5Tua8ybcaoBfZVr26ZB7SoFHYB3Ajd7sNRHTloFVPs4bJdLwoSlxN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z42ntJfKjC9xIxjrS%2FrF%2BZw%2FZ6I8w%2BBK19d9UUCqoWyt1nd45g2tkc8SGTC0Lcw4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1rz7n13ruzv4cHfINQJLs0fUYO5Soy1pMR%2FDZMFP%2FbBRU4GTXnO0vzHOafJqWzH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wE3TrbLHkWojrdrX5ij59bMdEmIhpwRuAbJ1iXj4l4THtIpBf4JHoTszlQ%2FCArJK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VFnmuzfzzyfVvxxX7VsR1RA8mjSUdlh%2Bdyv2dqM%2FzIG6xCNIVOmshQ%2B3VUGLGZx
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TOTAL VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOUT GEAR       75,000      75,000            .00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM-EX    1,075,754   1,075,754      47,405.49       4,905.49     187,794.51     840,554.00   21.9%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM      1,075,754   1,075,754      47,405.49       4,905.49     187,794.51     840,554.00   21.9%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,075,754   1,075,754      47,405.49       4,905.49     187,794.51     840,554.00
 

5820 VETERANS SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055820 VETERANS SERVICES - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       40,330      40,330       4,793.86       2,996.16            .00      35,536.14   11.9% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,498.08 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,498.08 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 40,330      40,330       4,793.86       2,996.16            .00      35,536.14   11.9%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,505       2,505         293.18         183.24            .00       2,211.82   11.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           91.62 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           91.62 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,505       2,505         293.18         183.24            .00       2,211.82   11.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51310  MEDICARE          585         585          68.58          42.86            .00         516.42   11.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           21.43 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           21.43 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vlXCKj%2FFwS%2B3zlEb7dru840rQa%2FzQjyD6VCz4EsvvAivRgr7geHnXoR3d3sUcUk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJQP%2FKOeFpZf4s1nAW2jVgvTFEJRogdlnUZGZFLlUyhiN7BARkX9uucQmpkPm9e1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQlR8bjbV3CaFvKgogQUtINObKaDtA5yXLLhVcDm4RromJhC6HGtikak8dMlqTVt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTVSrhTFm1eoO7JDq9oV6Z0J9s%2FAt6vuL7ik8Vt6PQNxjEbtKaar8fXvoKztjOAv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqcYJUT4WxSQZgLu6KUlle8WzSXJnKVENsJGGcTR0ml3I9FZJwUlmdkjGdOhqb%2Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxxedwtHPN05Uj%2FKXQF9LM6bAO%2BQ2Zu%2BtReigK%2FjqRzZYz6qe9hDnxeXfsfDk5ua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdKkxEMfH36SWuqj6rxYiCfYqEopguZLVNvzeqrEAKD4MSXJW62F2Zz3I3v0drB4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCK27MCX1Ewfu8BUKI9UcblSmXkpHr3N9smHQDGyraKBeA6IYTCvoiV9SUeotMJn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2LSgWhIIa%2F5nrgpHClsiHMH%2ByZgG7BFjXJYLS6HCS7qcXwANglqXr1EGdCJXMHD


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    195
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5820     VETERANS SERVICES                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            585         585          68.58          42.86            .00         516.42   11.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51330  RETIREMENT        4,665       4,665         547.46         342.16            .00       4,117.54   11.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          171.08 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          171.08 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,665       4,665         547.46         342.16            .00       4,117.54   11.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,332.00   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,332.00   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51360  401-K          405         405          47.94          29.96            .00         357.06   11.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           14.98 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           14.98 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpVXq6o3xqgwGO5cVTRv8F1QgVEfaK15aptCNYtpJ6o7Ga%2BZrJ7%2BWcki%2F5H2Rwrw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSObkBdcvTgStCywYLwFHjJGYATxi0ItH1EQovSi8rT624q%2FoIon1y3o3uljteP%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A39wFGDHzk%2F1it7xBVvvdylxMf9yhwKVE3EKyT5QE%2BARzEau5AtMDKX5kcEOuVIw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owhTOEsOkYT4u2TfQhO1LQZpLwLOMQLL0IbbxpOQb7O2GuzstMyT5M0qGZjhB1wm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJNwRazxdNzApswE0w4eiNth0bdJSaNh%2FWtf%2BT3Atm0qeOBniHpsJyOJs0MtABkp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dstpDRK6MQJ241ZBVT2FTj5QRZ5IkSl%2FmR6Gm9BV2z5rc5Na2ATx7MtjWBLO8Z6D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=urhwKaZ6Iz43cU8xoA5kk09cAik8fynzKGzSTNzYIwiqwOKXVd7iwP%2BxpX5QsCtU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWy7b06yyKKSJulSxKPMDF20KVDI9xnVPtcgdFOLXGwLSQBiIpc2nTzp04RyObKp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGLv5IQuhiBQmrQmAVRbmrarLEHH%2BNs1DApxCqqIadX%2Bx5tBW8nTPLOmFSPl7h08
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFGKDhYmoi%2Bgew2VhUnE23bJyRbamQCnSS5ZJFNSmkmoRx079snn5l3UTYWL4GWN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8aWBmZRKzmz9EWBZr%2FpItPHU4I%2BqfrA1aZ7ssMrJqeJkZM%2FtjB461ACwShztnQCG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEaLCJloMpr1FXjY8Dn%2Bt0PFgekSyVbuhI2nL4UGJrTOo4%2FNgDMOpMMf6cJe26Za
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TOTAL 401-K                               405         405          47.94          29.96            .00         357.06   11.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          145         145         130.46            .00            .00          14.54   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          145         145         130.46            .00            .00          14.54   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055820 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055820 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          105         105          97.65            .00            .00           7.35   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 105         105          97.65            .00            .00           7.35   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055820 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS           50          50            .00            .00          50.00            .00  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KOk0xVC8iN8ufBC%2Beku2KIc6yhxYyXY%2FVLeHNDhx6zDFz7i0q2fE8rVs293rEl6T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ZpOsl0fKXU4V2nYHPCc5DpMf39meoDvxaQ8ktzXgPqzDRBYpW48A%2FkurAFzBPB4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKFW34Vl1%2B4eGA%2Bnv8Qfe4CTtv6qbdJCkRwby%2FVUCHnr1iDZ7fLMezXsfzjqGV%2BZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fj1NvwXrNGfxoiyT4bnet%2BgZ1SFmvidwTjoLEkxDQFlQ27f%2Bjb133mygJP2xipUI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVWwtA1i%2FyCBCcnhTmKv8c7LkTWG%2FoPLkpsxTJI6M%2FOtBCZ352%2BNjIjE2bKQd3hY


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    197
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5820     VETERANS SERVICES                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 50          50            .00            .00          50.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES - EXPENSE       60,320      60,320       7,114.33       4,303.88       1,050.00      52,155.67   13.5%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES                60,320      60,320       7,114.33       4,303.88       1,050.00      52,155.67   13.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       60,320      60,320       7,114.33       4,303.88       1,050.00      52,155.67
 

5912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS                     
_________________________________________

 
1055912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS - EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
57000 CURRENT EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055912 57000  CURRENT EXPENSE    7,326,228   7,326,228   1,831,557.00            .00   5,494,671.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE               7,326,228   7,326,228   1,831,557.00            .00   5,494,671.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57001 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOOL              
_________________________________________

 
1055912 57001  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOO      251,000     251,000      62,750.00            .00     188,250.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOOL           251,000     251,000      62,750.00            .00     188,250.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS - EXPENSE      7,577,228   7,577,228   1,894,307.00            .00   5,682,921.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS                7,577,228   7,577,228   1,894,307.00            .00   5,682,921.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    7,577,228   7,577,228   1,894,307.00            .00   5,682,921.00            .00
 

5920 COMMUNITY COLLEGE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055920 COMMUNITY COLLEGE - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
57500 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION               
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oheIGDkoQmSC8h7V3fwMnMIDqSKB3uDNExOImyVGowEqJJl8Zd8AQ3E8Lu%2Fcd1nW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDaoJr0nHcqmqbJsWvSZI18d8pmDZN3ccifVyBQQHXkNcw%2FBA6TbjjzDVwkIopK6
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1055920 57500  ANNUAL APPROPRIATION      311,000     311,000      77,750.00            .00     233,250.00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL ANNUAL APPROPRIATION            311,000     311,000      77,750.00            .00     233,250.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57501 YADKIN GUARANTEE                   
_________________________________________

 
1055920 57501  YADKIN GUARANTEE      120,000     120,000         119.99            .00       8,329.02     111,550.99    7.0% 

 
2022/02/000347 08/31/2021 POE        8,320.62 VND 015614 PO 29440 BARNES & NOBLE      YADKIN GUARANTEE INV919341            

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN GUARANTEE                120,000     120,000         119.99            .00       8,329.02     111,550.99    7.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - EXPENSE      431,000     431,000      77,869.99            .00     241,579.02     111,550.99   74.1%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE               431,000     431,000      77,869.99            .00     241,579.02     111,550.99   74.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      431,000     431,000      77,869.99            .00     241,579.02     111,550.99
 

5930 HOSPITAL                           
_________________________________________

 
1055930 HOSPITAL  EXPENSE                  
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       36,040      36,040       4,370.00       2,731.26            .00      31,670.00   12.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,365.63 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,365.63 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 36,040      36,040       4,370.00       2,731.26            .00      31,670.00   12.1%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        2,000       2,000         300.00         300.00            .00       1,700.00   15.0% 

 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          300.00 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0fCVW%2BGXWNYBaLr%2BPYTrkgjMVLYxcXS9j%2Futl8%2BWjiJDjR5yztbC5XQtDDtFfrA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wne144c8UjSauMNQhC5D6z2akZCGl2i5h3ueK%2FNFPjEH73%2BZY55iANAmLo%2Fqlncy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=drLkkDqMjCLMwYx%2F5o8Ynq0n8wN63k8xhqUIAHweAHNcKWanAa45%2B3V%2FqGTLCBLB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YI0SqCc7JCcrmZW1F7PHm%2BloXtSBckpnDZt0p5Fojp6Ts%2FzeA8Rnow9dH3RV6%2BvF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LtPOCseaKXe0rjQH66DlQFqgdTr5H0Blf25%2FByR7AHuLSZUZFg8glQYGALKxiPZx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ucv1HPcSTQA1nKFUwgic3b%2BgbkKBL2UH5R0FSRY2SUUIghQEj2XnHrMgAJY%2FDaV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFoLujAbUMF3pTzGuR8qTA10zELzsxRrXh9O%2F01Gzee9XjuHbvnmiiuvGyM3fRSt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmOxqMS2H3qOIttoeUnNwal%2FheGWE%2BTKpwZXXsvOEXO2rjmtQMcR8WzkymjWMYoe
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        2,000       2,000         300.00         300.00            .00       1,700.00   15.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,360       2,360         275.59         179.22            .00       2,084.41   11.7% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           80.31 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           98.91 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,360       2,360         275.59         179.22            .00       2,084.41   11.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51310  MEDICARE          555         555          64.45          41.91            .00         490.55   11.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           18.78 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           23.13 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            555         555          64.45          41.91            .00         490.55   11.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51330  RETIREMENT        4,170       4,170         499.04         311.90            .00       3,670.96   12.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          155.95 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          155.95 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,170       4,170         499.04         311.90            .00       3,670.96   12.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,332.00   13.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blO3c6%2BzUevv54xWlOWs6YQCinCHAHrnY82urhuxcpN1wsN6%2B%2BVZxUSMn%2Bqbmb1o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=meFATnQacdYJZtJ1EOwAG%2FcjMdbHf6SuyDK7hvjmYcXJdTqRvrKmZmNHwew8OB2l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGLpI30l4%2BZcZ2utdjNvcr1eEejUDcDV4yp%2FOhPtCziI%2FsPM0tdBucGTfyDTfZIf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oh%2Bhgiy6X7GXny4BJ3KV1EUIxTJH0V9Dkdhuq%2F0A4mGtA1zFMTJHrrgp%2FY%2BUo0aK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2B4JIKhnNeDcU%2BE3qkYMJZTOL%2FIVMcd9TmwzozZUq4qXJ6cNYAxXHR%2Bmu32X6fwm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ch83abVdXESvJPMTz%2FaEqOKKN5ZbiG0dy0yyFbCuu4iqeDgTDAReR%2BnNTjBDVC8z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9gWbi6CnDWBy6GZBvfWWFqzLRLg6Bp3Uygc3bSVSqTm%2Bk4HmgndT0C0oKthcYeu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yHD5HRD10VPbyvCxBq4dD76DLTXOe6ytYeWl3G5UIhH4HtYUI%2FHSrfdvp%2F8%2FFBO9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZV1sJx8oWwhFvdnptduPcYyUFPJhzi6659cE4Pix6Tmax2njIJNEXIa2wk1vWKkf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcUBrBOKM2rvSLjIOP6E73XXc6YaiAtWDke%2BrxDPomx0UezP%2BTM53A1GFW9A26wi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ph4RbGxLTls%2BumGYT%2B%2B8pr0NmLpxHMM%2FkH7%2F0EgQ0raw7NeLKFnEBGF558jZcQlH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzRsRTT4hBBGHs%2FrxQKIctyeHf25n3DuU4RcxFGWLd%2FMmiaoaHI%2BvY%2BQwFlaTvOF
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       1,128.00         705.00            .00       7,332.00   13.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70           7.20           4.50            .00          62.80   10.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51360  401-K          365         365          43.71          27.32            .00         321.29   12.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           13.66 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           13.66 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               365         365          43.71          27.32            .00         321.29   12.0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          355         355         319.39            .00            .00          35.61   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          355         355         319.39            .00            .00          35.61   90.0%
 
 

51701 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT     
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       20,000      20,000       3,877.17       1,864.68       7,722.83       8,400.00   58.0% 

 
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 API          284.71 VND 000797 VCH200795 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL ROOFING PO FOR ROOF   102564
2022/02/000077 08/10/2021 POL         -284.71 VND 000797 PO 29111 INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS INDUSTRIAL ROOFING PO FOR 2022         
2022/02/000085 08/11/2021 POM           60.00 VND 001926 PO 29075 HARKEY ELECTRIC, INC ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/02/000106 08/11/2021 API        1,560.00 VND 001926 VCH200859 HARKEY ELECTRIC, INC HARKEY ELECTRIC PO FOR GENERAT   102613
2022/02/000106 08/11/2021 POL       -1,560.00 VND 001926 PO 29075 HARKEY ELECTRIC, INC HARKEY ELECTRIC PO FOR GEN2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            7.98 VND 002083 VCH201150 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WGceItKytlm60a%2B%2FNFLRBnk7prrocZi1Ok%2BIeVYVTjPbfVFSPRSAA8I6FqN1%2F%2B9g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CywEuSAHkOpg80mZFv1XBvQNTKCRzxhmAvVFhAoDwEEcXghwO0h3KelEnBFZSYM0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kov3%2Flm%2BgcMmRI%2B6UY4pPhhkqkVgldIju50Ne8lU%2Bg23g7rL9f9kmKBeErHcwpKc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnTW8e2LPEV%2Bbn6MZvOU6J6UurFucp1qpKnVfDFYvW4qyfRILyizOU%2FOtqE9%2F5Yj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsNAPTeB3cw4dXk0AkD5TX46sDHQml5fQuSshf2I%2FgZdBlwDaS%2F5Fsk6CUkGmHmU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEHueC4G9Qv4QVJSWx4Pj4CinZX876dAsCS7kR4gMv2vwpdB95fHlqEEU%2BMzl3ny
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPZHWELNzAZznB0EjPZpkOsSw9RZZtbjqIvDjMdQTJOW7vupDFmlHcNUTrhfh3a5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNGQ6Rw7Yl%2FL3qhK%2BQDalN6n1jQ6CUJA1sjfu42qOumv89X%2Bb4rZZ8BCLvCga7W1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wV%2BhJBqIZzYS7RmCQYAweFs8Tl7nMnUKxhLPY4KoIdEk8W5b%2BvA3sqnKBRrGGy5l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNVEjGnzornApjSVqSQ6OU5RP3xtGDIlcts9fPd4c2FfDGD2uFHo7A30VhXYi8FY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7mhaM%2Bsw1LZR9zns6i25tULj%2B9vFcL9dHn6cGXVQS97ss2LfgOA2x3%2FyvhWbl4J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejKEbt5FsIiWbJjgHXTFP3UcOVW%2Bpdjwx55y6sGXGpvxSnwCbBwPUlQoIGg%2FSmvI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zC%2B9Hb3R%2B0boe3eV05YyQqwB8NNJZ8XjCCTlssCwOUYCqbWy53GnV%2FmNKWi3c5WI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnaIKwqDr7SgMTRh2FvI%2B13uWmnM30O075fU9UshTnDNsKagc6exTWcuFsNl4XJT
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1055930 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -7.98 VND 002083 PO 29074 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           11.99 VND 002083 VCH201157 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -11.99 VND 002083 PO 29074 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTR       20,000      20,000       3,877.17       1,864.68       7,722.83       8,400.00   58.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055930 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         750.00         250.00   75.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00         750.00         250.00   75.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055930 54300  UTILITIES      115,000     115,000      17,533.16       9,431.25       5,906.61      91,560.23   20.4% 

 
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 API           71.08 VND 000198 VCH200545 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO               102452
2022/02/000045 08/03/2021 POL          -71.08 VND 000198 PO 29285 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO         2022         
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           24.82 REF AUG   HOSPITAL TRASH                
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           44.62 REF AUG   HOSPITAL OXYGEN               
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          327.09 REF AUG   HOSPITAL LIGHTS               
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN        8,963.64 REF AUG   HOSPITAL FACILITY             

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                       115,000     115,000      17,533.16       9,431.25       5,906.61      91,560.23   20.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055930 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,890       1,890       1,757.70            .00            .00         132.30   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,890       1,890       1,757.70            .00            .00         132.30   93.0%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL  EXPENSE               192,265     192,265      30,175.41      15,597.04      14,379.44     147,710.15   23.2%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNGQ6Rw7Yl%2FL3qhK%2BQDalN6n1jQ6CUJA1sjfu42qOumv89X%2Bb4rZZ8BCLvCga7W1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1f5ntS1DnPMrkmUtA1DZdeJhk9CBF689ZsE6qE8JSKdao8%2BbVjFcoc4lKhDwwa0M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rb0DSrGyWo22mtBQ27l6qG9W6K0Hn5ZvzJn%2FJqzn%2FrhKS2qCB8E3EFBfZAtIjqtz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Rjn%2FewLENfXxjA8dzjC9NMD2y8b5jAhih778lKJYPzp3rPtHnlx9IvrbSodjZ0R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1FNnR%2BaMRIWsNJbMLFXLCqkm2Isv8uorhuuOF59C%2F3YId6Ll%2FgVL6DHNw4IrQD4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIlrx9HHNwkBMz6kVQKArDH%2FJKo%2F4IRQHDdmMQQHLju4jRIv1ut%2F95%2BZHpldFS6j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHtK7MeFcchHFm1tTF3Fd7ki%2Brf3Qx7JHgf8B%2B0n10EpSsyLX46xEJEZmfA0Ppgj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WR%2FTdx0%2Bs0o4rYVs0Ki%2BtAF3CstXWXx7CInlPICEYtsM1r0ZJAlOVHlngMFSu75P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ3Ijh9nuaW%2FDgFJqxzIvjIXfeVT%2FZKwFwEz8FPvH40Ta617UfXX17wXqbjzBr6Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNktXeS5VGzAeeSD8HDhxJJvb5R7XSPurIc3mn%2Fj33o8yxgiumhkaSsHQrO0PunX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vj9X4XJ4RyVl5RnNLxRoMNo6F5BATyaSOQ7J%2Bh2lZ%2BR6fx06Oo0wwwxvuUVLCqlC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cN3BQWXfDi2nRAmf4bL4Vuka7sg%2Bg%2FFebesT9hSExgp3Tkss9EkQM5YtBylx9I1M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bp2YlViBW8n7JkRFJoSacShP6BwerAtrtTdwkLvw0r1W8tFmm8b6CzcvAe1IudRc
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TOTAL HOSPITAL                        192,265     192,265      30,175.41      15,597.04      14,379.44     147,710.15   23.2%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      192,265     192,265      30,175.41      15,597.04      14,379.44     147,710.15

 
6120 RECREATION                         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 RECREATION - EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      257,895     257,895      30,501.46      19,227.05            .00     227,393.54   11.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        9,228.91 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000008 08/06/2021 PRJ          384.62 REF 0806M WARRANT=0806M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        9,613.52 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                257,895     257,895      30,501.46      19,227.05            .00     227,393.54   11.8%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR      130,000     130,000      35,623.86      22,637.39            .00      94,376.14   27.4% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ       11,168.96 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ       11,468.43 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME      130,000     130,000      35,623.86      22,637.39            .00      94,376.14   27.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       23,800      23,800       3,936.07       2,493.27            .00      19,863.93   16.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,213.50 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000008 08/06/2021 PRJ           23.85 REF 0806M WARRANT=0806M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,255.92 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=flSOUqJ3glq0wzc75ZZHRLjCHolBH1zjzxUKI5WrYbSap8ABVw%2F5BrTHHiuBsv2R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5ELNbIfsxzZrswYDUPdnRfO0z6jCrqcPtrENmw2GHCb2F8QDXoDSkeCeU%2F3YKGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OARgWNu4HvxMHBNj5pF4Y5BYVR3QNLMBBgdAJ3Gr%2BD%2Fhrx055USujKg%2FtkHnLJyf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3z87hg35e8idrt11ec3Y5hcVrbXQ1LVTNUdiXuslgR2qk3Xtceh4fwC0pbQLEih
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjzkGtPmm%2BnQXX5DGBPepKW7CKRIOEi0VPjV%2FZinYlY4fZ%2BluOdbYK1irzvi%2FdwN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mB6UI3mOULqhqFdzr7nm%2BVBEPpL%2BAAlCrTGabB1P%2FR%2ByN7QmF4iurYO1odmy9lJ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R66NbpFl2GysCxD2kZP3XcNf6ARjBfi9TJx5%2F5PMNZPOuCLDI4mtsI0xwEZ3fen8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRnjs3ACgcE1HpP%2B09ShA5UpyhBMdd9YE5MmA90rrRAbS2jVsWy3ib%2F8CWAj4OVi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bn6mt%2FIQl50H8m0l1B73k6%2BFS4JW6bj5FQzX075%2Bc8QgXuihx9Ve%2FZVsCAWKMEf9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jo3iZ6gZoIiuFY9s7vqs8W39mW%2Fh6Dik0bsS6W7U58kHDPFHCYvLx%2ByWWer%2Bfui
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mpou5VqEOJI%2FGjVMgZicg%2Bk5v%2B2lt6OMdYPuxWJa7i7YY1E8ORusjp15dAc4Y7Xe
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  23,800      23,800       3,936.07       2,493.27            .00      19,863.93   16.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51310  MEDICARE        5,570       5,570         920.57         583.13            .00       4,649.43   16.5% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          283.81 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000008 08/06/2021 PRJ            5.58 REF 0806M WARRANT=0806M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ          293.74 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          5,570       5,570         920.57         583.13            .00       4,649.43   16.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51330  RETIREMENT       29,335      29,335       3,458.66       2,195.69            .00      25,876.34   11.8% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        1,053.92 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000008 08/06/2021 PRJ           43.92 REF 0806M WARRANT=0806M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        1,097.85 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       29,335      29,335       3,458.66       2,195.69            .00      25,876.34   11.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       59,220      59,220       8,071.58       5,044.74            .00      51,148.42   13.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ        2,522.37 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ        2,522.37 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  59,220      59,220       8,071.58       5,044.74            .00      51,148.42   13.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          490         490          54.22          34.73            .00         435.78   11.1% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           16.24 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000008 08/06/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 0806M WARRANT=0806M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8xIAQTxaxZ%2Fw2Jn%2BLm22Hn%2F9SwaHWHHXbf0LzzeX35us0CrY3mgf5%2BI2vQUsWQ8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UK17WyiOJnR1eU%2FG2BjifO7RDVi3RWYhJasHiTg%2FW5WYSnTjge%2BxvINRZyhAeSH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g79TlZMhB0Wfc85sNpGPfP%2BSDps%2Bmir19TOVTGC5E9j34UBbHP6u5LnUwnL3WML1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWnx2OcBBB7BMOITMb3GBuj6yNlFh8zz91D87iHZpFE0JH6H3sdfWU8M9dislF%2Fc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvXFDqFLH3PbZpBsWUdjIqYOIoH%2FVh6NS6r3tBeLCmYcddKl3hRm%2B9XZS80YNmTe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h64xfULhP0meBdYkzzan0UZylc25djeJnWtg3NCnswqo7l%2FMLGv4S7VjprWQ3%2FUu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKKSVkh3a6f0YQR35rm6DH1pQYBmJtU9I%2BwKEz45hl8Ko8iebNxXecDQg7EJUj6z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEMyBNuvArQbnP61FJYyd%2Fu4lyg28rO810E0Tdle%2FggRKXbxjER5m4QDnlvusyyI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctvAC2zrDcqK7Sn2UaCp%2BlfLUWhOpdmoD5z%2FM%2BLaqTUvJeowYZpoXj2z234tFtWE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ax24yx6CrjI0qK5RfkyC9jJJWMIsPorQAQH5pCgs33fry%2BUYywhL%2Fobs1kYy2zvd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Js6Xtt18aUdtUHHqO49QiECaEG0DiRS0Vy%2F3Ajq%2Bb4ctj%2FZhF8tj6DWYQ5ZMuWLB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POIoY98fq4k8ATbU9iNBH%2B6KqVAubL5hKlPwquTHBCngh%2Bt6EMqQzTlGVs6FFslT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpC591z45M15YBpj7KPB2z4Q91hr1LVkCPoUvlW10Aa%2BSlzzb8928%2FdRJZL4czEO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSkO%2FdXDvdb7JNHAs4138Ln6adSwIo5I839slxUKg5xH0Sy%2BIHyUUZCl0m1g1AaV
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1056120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           16.24 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      490         490          54.22          34.73            .00         435.78   11.1%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460         847.60         705.00            .00       7,612.40   10.0% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460         847.60         705.00            .00       7,612.40   10.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51360  401-K        2,540       2,540         217.48         137.38            .00       2,322.52    8.6% 

 
2022/02/000007 08/06/2021 PRJ           64.84 REF 080621 WARRANT=080621  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/02/000008 08/06/2021 PRJ            3.85 REF 0806M WARRANT=0806M   RUN=9 MISCELLA
2022/02/000179 08/20/2021 PRJ           68.69 REF 082021 WARRANT=082021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,540       2,540         217.48         137.38            .00       2,322.52    8.6%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        8,245       8,245       7,418.08            .00            .00         826.92   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        8,245       8,245       7,418.08            .00            .00         826.92   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POIoY98fq4k8ATbU9iNBH%2B6KqVAubL5hKlPwquTHBCngh%2Bt6EMqQzTlGVs6FFslT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmlAq%2FsOsAYLWTfFZorVmBZmoYnvnoJEWh%2FpG0ZOwg8mEoigo2xRuNbgGimnmIkw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2Fr6vqOntvPglrDvzye%2FAYp3O0%2BAFpWKEAD5J1Q6ekGHoaDeBI2ZNzU6BHWVRqVV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQb42a2oZMhedY4RiQLOxc3SN5i%2BGf%2F%2FOb65p4kAs3%2FBwBSgP1S%2BYlJsZ0rs6f5X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z08cMbJh0CqeEUJMbJDP7VcyuIYLzLaYdy%2F%2Bj9kMR%2F5OEN14xMJfIhMHV5DcG1HQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2Bxe3TzvKhwrOAjB1WuqMhgqhEGa8mevfiII0xP3WFDo%2BQ9jAkyu3dwzfslBnJj3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3qRVD1I86637lJ%2Bh3Hbn8IE4HFh%2BQIgKltb3l%2BlkHkqka%2BnHrY2nZm6VbfpFzVr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9aJATpUvxXjhJGnez23KbFN6kPCZS1FtUUWhJomAuy54hQ%2FwvAxemhRN6i6OWArY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3VJ7Jc8RC4ppJANvv0wtq09uRuE8Byi0dbyl%2BM104RVHZKXQGtGzEAbTFWgK6UJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92U59IzHlRx5tVkF4RSaA%2FS6Oz0kC1kLIffSFoesQbtq2ckWfQeN4d5oaor88PEG
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,720      12,720       2,113.46       1,056.73      10,606.54            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 API        1,056.73 VND 001997 VCH200974 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   102744
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 COL       -1,056.73 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,720      12,720       2,113.46       1,056.73      10,606.54            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500          37.84          37.84         462.16            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           37.84 VND 002083 VCH201217 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies FNB AMAZON 7/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -37.84 VND 002083 PO 29180 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies FNB AMAZON2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500          37.84          37.84         462.16            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        6,000       6,000            .00            .00       5,000.00       1,000.00   83.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               6,000       6,000            .00            .00       5,000.00       1,000.00   83.3%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52060  UNIFORMS        4,000       4,000         354.96         209.91       2,613.20       1,031.84   74.2% 

 
2022/02/000062 08/04/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH200632 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102449
2022/02/000062 08/04/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000063 08/06/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH200725 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102451
2022/02/000063 08/06/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000153 08/13/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH200913 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102662
2022/02/000153 08/13/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IT3s2gFPQ7bSBusyv7INR%2F0KRmuUc%2Fw3JO88uw2bUy35zf1X95iWQK3Kg8%2FIkCf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJWcgec3PabVqepWIxcrsGcl6tZK%2Fh2a%2BoMcUnuo7xMm%2BhwtdSlBT4n9rvg076F7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsFvvlrrjBCUTHZvJo9ZGgmUBXUcNvQCrnXYavZSF68eYUfYhFtTIzf0Fhyv1bk6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQwFtPvdh3zTQp2XUk90mRoSCbRcUVn7uNhz6hPTD%2BULajPaVSUClFwcNWgG6NCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0oc3zF%2BSCCAWxA%2B%2BjFlcUGzpdaKpZFCaHD6GQylXnUuhzZY0C84EZj55Q56fKqN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfsCLfQHWxTsrWC63yb3SIUh8NLfEJQ87uGx9ddorov42r4zKV5dtAx4I5xs4N7k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtlCuTKhoIsQJqBZ6ieuIPlj3eeKwowdD%2FamZqGtPVvvqyskNXGW3tpHQpQl1X6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BVqa%2Bw3lqxQMG0Pe1eSHzUcEBtFlT4Nmg%2FbTMWDCdItKGMJKj%2FHrWByBfdojLj1d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4%2BAaubVaYsrmFZ4W2yTOER05hVD3R34owfDBg4WutpIWkbnE6fij1kPM%2BpEkjtL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNWuIVWdGSaza%2BipCvlxcMy5VVK%2FsvZRgnwNDLnuoQziks3FWCctBjzDIQONn7Tv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ak1cJ57Ws9uw%2BF1X5B0dvgmRh872sMoJyLLT2Lsnh9CfWyXIUT3atADVuDlVpIVW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x72HwisMviH9S1UIUMwdCsPRHcdF7a8r3S5UtQ42ARgyZ2iZlLIegI1474%2Bz%2BiWb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yPNz58MiD26O%2F0rwiHL3FCj6RDnpL29GLpPS4F5BzfPBGhCw4Mo8JYu0tURSjNKq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2%2BRjmWcJ7i8KRqRuM0fS4UC2D9QlNVocsoRAKnltINkrz1soNQzQETLmvB7NDjw
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1056120 52060  UNIFORMS
2022/02/000233 08/23/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH201165 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102766
2022/02/000233 08/23/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000335 08/28/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH201355 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        102892
2022/02/000335 08/28/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/02/000342 08/31/2021 GCR          -31.84 REF AUGUST CINTAS REFUND 8/26/2021       

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          4,000       4,000         354.96         209.91       2,613.20       1,031.84   74.2%
 
 

52080 PURCHASES FOR RESALE               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52080  PURCHASES FOR RESALE        3,500       3,500         649.81         442.81       2,850.19            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000249 08/11/2021 API           89.95 VND 000861 VCH200864 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi Resale                    102774
2022/02/000249 08/11/2021 POL          -89.95 VND 000861 PO 29173 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi Resale              2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          240.90 VND 002083 VCH201213 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale SAM'S CLUB 7/6/2021    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -240.90 VND 002083 PO 29172 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale SAM'S CLUB 7/6/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          111.96 VND 002083 VCH201218 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale SAM'S CLUB 7/23/202    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -111.96 VND 002083 PO 29172 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale SAM'S CLUB 7/232022         

 
1056120 52080 201 PURCHASES FOR RES       14,000      14,000       1,217.85       1,217.85       8,782.15       4,000.00   71.4% 

 
2022/02/000228 08/13/2021 API          315.00 VND 000861 VCH200910 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi for MP Resale             102774
2022/02/000228 08/13/2021 POL         -315.00 VND 000861 PO 29175 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi for MP Resale       2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          515.50 VND 002083 VCH201102 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale CATAWBA CRICKET HAT    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -515.50 VND 002083 PO 29174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale CATAWBA CRICKET2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          249.35 VND 002083 VCH201106 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale CATAWBA CRICKET HAT    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -249.35 VND 002083 PO 29174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale CATAWBA CRICKET2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          138.00 VND 002083 VCH201112 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale CATAWBA CRICKET HAT    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -138.00 VND 002083 PO 29174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale CATAWBA CRICKET2022         

 
 

TOTAL PURCHASES FOR RESALE             17,500      17,500       1,867.66       1,660.66      11,632.34       4,000.00   77.1%
 
 

52081 SALES TAX                          
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52081  SALES TAX        2,500       2,500         756.22            .00            .00       1,743.78   30.2% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BVqa%2Bw3lqxQMG0Pe1eSHzUcEBtFlT4Nmg%2FbTMWDCdItKGMJKj%2FHrWByBfdojLj1d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIjxTJ%2Bf%2BGqo8aCc22WLgTley%2FStF0xtu4YLtbak7olpnUcJepkV3El6WXOOAKz0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1LtKDT2uStTCcicfgKLWFHimwPpQuSZYzf9qHjU1jgbZ7J%2FvVD3Ux3VvDqZfWFa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kk9ziLGedv%2Br5EVHkwWmWHCaIHomS%2FD%2BmmYs%2B7f6fmMAQuwukSn3ZQDSQV%2By9fE4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YmYrs0FQJfjoaiX0SdSckowMYniJp6CmrlILR18cJQBce9eZ8MMwr7bGSoYEaPn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVBinr8rPy90A7Xz9UdcE7WDmrPtn2%2B0PWC3cKn3zqSNSJiNKDOE%2Bhm4gvLZkQqx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIeLGgmpZi07NM0gUfmDS5PdX007CYZf1LcA1ktgEIA0H0t1zj6%2BiyMsA8DQLpu5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQ%2FMhzu6KX8byKTdK%2BHp9PxI1kNYxodsvrvjud0B7vjNKFOan4num%2BxVp3SKOHY2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7n8nojcE8Vlwo5%2Bi74knqg26nOYeUct9XOMuxBDyy4sz9fSxzjLBexM0NfIldLj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hve7l3X7CZ%2FBv3XrGEi0BfZmgNXr0lBuYydbsDFxU4eT8M768KUNbvzJ87ib0HoV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKSp3bENlr6MZJy1pGs3e9UYpLP6%2B5Ixhtsk5Mka5vVytlGeCAkNbsSNe1VGWbbo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSGSHJpBtzqzGv0RjxEKzWo%2FRYHCZehqN0%2BKGFSu%2FsRGugGZ27Pp0tADmxxm3I34
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFBTcPa15%2FJq1mOXVRaSfGSB84QuxUve7iUP7udca0wCWiRhC7To7LL6S6D1rcN3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3IXvqarXQFXE7IyDAqX%2FJ3TY4%2FNH0v7QKlPfycm2HZbUbKMVVlRX2ZPPMZ6y2ej
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30miN%2FddLc%2FfhOGesSf154fUpuajhT%2Fx4izLDQiXnUtDMKNVSQIgJw6mGXmQoJaJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQfUsaT%2F%2B3qlmw57rdepJrLRx%2FfBpOeyz%2FGSGdZVVzkPPhL7v%2F3OYAhLvga5B7Z7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44UwAAwyiigz0JAB%2F9tiOwEEBoj3Uo5XxSQTGlA%2FxwUUjrUdB9BNKNmnlCpTEfxN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEs6GvuJ%2BpIc64TmOfaQyWBmrTr0LdLtmznbAQA6%2B4UZWFzpteeOPsArgLYT2cE8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVsS6SbX2kH5PEVNd1zYN5%2FV9valqh8jT8X8WX4yfQ%2BDmTvRc9nc9YKkYN5c4eam
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juHjG%2Bo9UT3SmIhmrYZmeyWbjh6RDMiy%2Bnkzdj6Je3zdmSKXDUXSeV%2FXpXklKqjw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwCEpK6GXGI1%2BC5nFHRbYp3HCb8B68ZG7zeR48%2Bav%2Bs%2BU5w82CPz%2FoxuoxBQNGzH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTDEnuniXEgbojLFcRVE%2Frj3HPtR1t7efQ09y9voS7Co3DC9CGh0625LWbIFtzJp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2F9nuzeAziWSwh75QGQkGcKI9cT4Knsutqwn4pshrG%2FLNfTS7YCnOEfz5fPVm1Ub
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TOTAL SALES TAX                         2,500       2,500         756.22            .00            .00       1,743.78   30.2%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       14,000      14,000       2,017.06       2,017.06      -2,017.06      14,000.00     .0% 

 
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 API        2,017.06 VND 016454 VCH201650 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY         38980
2022/02/000375 08/05/2021 POL       -2,017.06 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-JULY  2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             14,000      14,000       2,017.06       2,017.06      -2,017.06      14,000.00     .0%
 
 

52352 POOL CHEMICALS                     
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52352  POOL SUPPLIES        5,000       5,000       1,002.66         723.11       2,997.34       1,000.00   80.0% 

 
2022/02/000231 08/10/2021 API          288.15 VND 000457 VCH200790 RONALD BALL         Ronald Ball Pool Supplies       102771
2022/02/000231 08/10/2021 POL         -288.15 VND 000457 PO 29176 RONALD BALL         Ronald Ball Pool Supplies 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          261.10 VND 002083 VCH201219 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Pool Supplies POOL GEEK 7/    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -261.10 VND 002083 PO 29177 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Pool Supplies POOL GEE2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           43.90 VND 002083 VCH201221 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Pool Supplies AMAZON 7/9/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -43.90 VND 002083 PO 29177 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Pool Supplies AMAZON 72022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          129.96 VND 002083 VCH201224 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Pool Supplies AMAZON 7/6/2    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -129.96 VND 002083 PO 29177 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Pool Supplies AMAZON 72022         

 
 

TOTAL POOL CHEMICALS                    5,000       5,000       1,002.66         723.11       2,997.34       1,000.00   80.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA       41,626      52,626       3,109.69       2,362.29      25,340.31      24,176.00   54.1% 

 
2022/02/000053 08/04/2021 API          103.38 VND 000677 VCH200564 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply          102458
2022/02/000053 08/04/2021 POL         -103.38 VND 000677 PO 29124 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply    2022         
2022/02/000286 08/27/2021 BUA       11,000.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS RECEIVED            
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           17.08 VND 002083 VCH201082 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds ST    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -17.08 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           32.17 VND 002083 VCH201084 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds YA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -32.17 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           32.56 VND 002083 VCH201085 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds NA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -32.56 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           18.14 VND 002083 VCH201087 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds CR    38976

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6v2qit1wjHKqTH7D393BdNGfk0BmaynY7QrHnEVZcFOMg7dkty9C67kEUEt3w8gG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HB5jOZ9puSQISenyPOqQ4mJNun98p8ZT6%2BIlPS96ew7BDRWDF3oTo6vOzt%2B7ivk5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQWnrWjeN4uHahsMxy7zsOJF9ZkzNP7s45wqiT3Bkaspx0PrUZw0imxBzUK%2Fzt5K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0Ze1tl89Tn9OicIC772V1zL2AeYxBrpnVXwx2zzpPRf64omB0zGIw1%2FROhlk%2B%2FZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPwJjyVbFvjLm8QJUyKNkJsFdV%2Bv320PcGqU69n7no0mq5qFW9Wo0OjQ3jLC30Al
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKAGy%2FYTZqt097JDFxeD3OcJvRM3J1SWIkoDdHLBN%2BHTb8Y2SOqrO4Fy0bgymD0i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KLZLZ0gjSIoDVFkSF4%2FQ4OupcHd2fJ3lZbQt7hfr1ZNC4aKqsEY6FNwkl81i0iR%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhumUhPbMOREWcSdVZVPb%2FYOjwjtE4Su1aqiehy4svKVro77kfP89UjtYNBHLByU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCy%2Blx%2FAQBKwkShOwPtIE2vcVgq0xoidvrJ0q8sUD8K0F3LPCpgDnzzGri3%2BNxx%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrcoZA1ukgudaUNaG2VBeR41LwSkjZXwqrrUpj1ZfbD7%2FHUEsT0DYO6NoYw6zBft
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3nnw14bPYPIsC8LFvfST%2BtiDVf81drRNBLg5JxaavKxnkynXB0HdrPtgJc9%2BD%2Fg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54cOQcYNultwee5ojkdssszBpvfJWoeibFG%2BfELHBHAn2OKPzyHFDCuQb8ETkKMk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anMGTKdvfxs6jd1SyNfZLkBlXoAV%2FySDFKckWu%2BTtZ5kHK5fjp8sSwwh%2BTloo3UD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9avMpgq%2B1lWSjWd9RtCc9Wj46775bvpJKEZo0ywhrFmpVxdVbNJIr9ZvjU2Q8a1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B56o2JNsMUuszAMekT0XCQzXY8SDbd7JncEV31nD7h%2BariA5ge8bwI4acXAzP0QO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Op%2FJ9Ot4FGlFC7QG55xfOYSJ0NZYbGG2QoiaVuUi0%2F9cnKcVNCKEzMxQxZOD5xdW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYLcdNXzl%2BGwcej6b8KvzGo9KTOmy%2Be%2FDIdWiLwUe54EH2zuch3DWtajwLM02a6T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XZDMg6tHhhfc%2FVVt36llN%2FnmsOllVVJyu%2FJT3Q0jlAdHjW%2Fpwlou3fIjzQ5r3SQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FuDVprPoq%2FAlTWboL6ygPSwlZ7U%2Fcm4lUT5ookk7WEMaXMaO2vL%2Fn99sixTMXThr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9N40MtGbomhI54wnZey7Cx%2BsqsFV3j59QnTDRcIYKQyOHCNZ%2BWgaOGwes5n5JXdE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QGTsSB3QADKnV5QEkyz9W4ELS%2Bsf%2BSMhPVc4cTKCj%2FZXjK6yHVZKqFaYYztFUB1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TT%2Br0ofLgeMHPdzS8cGYHB6FTYB5iBB%2FHUkuiu6oV%2BCafzdviImOG%2Bu%2BST7q6JY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRE7MT30TH4eBEiOj7HxdhUz6Uw12TQEHD1oqc%2FshZLTkf3aSuG%2BARe5cTynayWH
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1056120 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -18.14 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          673.75 VND 002083 VCH201103 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds R&    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -673.75 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          799.98 VND 002083 VCH201104 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park DUNHAMS SPOR    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -799.98 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park DUNHAMS 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            2.50 VND 002083 VCH201108 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park DOLLAR GENER    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -2.50 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park DOLLAR G2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           18.38 VND 002083 VCH201109 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park YADKINVILLE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -18.38 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park YADKINVI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            1.19 VND 002083 VCH201110 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park YADKINVILLE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -1.19 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park YADKINVI2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          137.55 VND 002083 VCH201111 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park FORESTRY SUP    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -137.55 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park FORESTRY2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           19.92 VND 002083 VCH201113 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park WALMART 7/27    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -19.92 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park WALMART 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            5.20 VND 002083 VCH201115 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds YA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -5.20 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           12.98 VND 002083 VCH201116 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds YA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -12.98 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           87.50 VND 002083 VCH201118 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds NU    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -87.50 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          126.70 VND 002083 VCH201120 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds DA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -126.70 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            6.45 VND 002083 VCH201122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds YA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -6.45 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           40.00 VND 002083 VCH201210 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds DO    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -40.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API            5.79 VND 002083 VCH201211 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds CV    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL           -5.79 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           29.95 VND 002083 VCH201212 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds AM    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -29.95 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           31.99 VND 002083 VCH201214 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds AM    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -31.99 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           63.19 VND 002083 VCH201215 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds YA    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -63.19 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           45.94 VND 002083 VCH201216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds AM    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -45.94 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           50.00 VND 002083 VCH201220 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds CE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -50.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN       41,626      52,626       3,109.69       2,362.29      25,340.31      24,176.00   54.1%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anMGTKdvfxs6jd1SyNfZLkBlXoAV%2FySDFKckWu%2BTtZ5kHK5fjp8sSwwh%2BTloo3UD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxVxtWPgHzMbWbyNo3Wd%2Fdmie1N4DvTkwhoBsvcO%2B8fy8CkV2I7l2L3bI1QPsaQM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NMfzcRE9H%2BuAHWybQ488%2BV0VQr3Lz0abjbYXfewHxOKDeHERTNdEw8bkptek1D1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbOIkl5J88TWdaP1yiHgh994caUxLSrfCFBhD9Wc8OR4fdVsrrpIDCxU7VhvDiME
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6R8O2yvdSH4Ccd3kKtSLbbs6%2F9Z9qnQ%2BjsFdDg2%2BULO%2BMv6OneLmsgX55DDts5Ov
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07x7dZE6hARV%2BFdLVY2qknm1IWJT9RRlRL04Gjx3gtK6hx6lu45p03pO0yNUcFHb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FIp6anuuedpSz6nOLHqlY5ridzxGxJuoMJ%2FY3Xg%2BuySmHcpG4w7B47BOHnGUDRf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCGbpYQYlESsfgkFTR%2FsKR0her8OfS2OBdvzb24x1xZgedqNeZg5wJ0LpchVOsYa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rP6Z%2F32MyHwGk5ColYm1ATkxMb0OU1GKJmItNNXb4%2FXsovSLb7UsSErpceyZbRQE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Bz79ZKmPOWYREr3XTmcfXsTLc31TckYPrNqZaHilFSh5iD%2BD1Dj3QchX3h7aU4E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQBEsWzHGbNuZ5GT63MWOe2g7GWSrvOooVJgA898TqU5bfBBQhjR1anXbdhdeBHl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cO6Qxbma7kC0wmSvgYm6UvwFQTyuF%2BcV6LvMisCZF2M9bYBxke7YlfPadinTwgVF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXQnqtw6nytrHd5UktvmxS%2BagJQYUhBw2ZTnsP79oWi4baZ82UqFgo%2BulkBao05X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHKRiZkgariKk8HyNAFy%2B4pDxXbunh5ju7%2FWlD0%2FHChz31HudVhhIoKKvC2SD%2F1W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSqMylliFKCiMlF5VOLAbPVv%2Ffe13MOibWJj0vFXS7gEfRtD6pQUQI7SaW%2BVxPsu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7ElTycCURKe3XKMs00D9DK3%2F8DdmsBaKv6V6VQ9PyXwTwp596ctDS1aML8jPOdJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsZkGdho6BXmewKiuDd8PQLijl5h92DZ6xAugDC6sKZpbm1Sr1tZC3gKo8iPYqDu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UBo9G034qju1wlVC%2B1WNVEtqaby%2F5yrjZa9DeqYnm4EeG6W5wtj6tHvhgzKrNPL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ndxiNI7tj3FX0vC2vR0yZSZke4b0NgeFsgOeSDmK4TCATDnD0RYht6%2BxRTFNaAf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zR9ZfSC4VSEjNC3tqRTHfx9c1I3JSqASUGj45wHsyYC9gkPVIM1Xlf%2BY%2Fq1CF0uE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=49J4gKJnx1U9Z5mOmehEfBad%2F047asf24v%2FH4INIgbYL5lk8t3B%2BZtdKJeJFwweF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPhIryXL%2FfzN3eVwEocrlnYQOLqJotboUvyBaiFurph3ML4GJ9Nv%2FK3OvAF7b78A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bcf1edxfCI%2FXe6jdnAV4BNrwud9vKt5lo1f%2BIo4%2FzjbAFZDHuySa%2BIjKG1CMRZx1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDOjUYAyxmd3awbkg8kQl4DaR4wBIIbJIcDJBU1NzRGwEPhlBjmzW%2BXcloKiB8cX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OMxajMWO2Ql2kA%2Bn5SG%2FsyAQmG6c5Mzp8t5rhpmvpHtwnjpaVk0MY7U5%2FEiliUU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGApk6zwqD%2B06h%2BNSIjOTkotKvfrNdJ%2FPb%2FPqpS4PBGdplTnwYX%2F9mCoUh5N0aWn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWO%2BaVMg%2BV48%2BNMVGPScUyif8Iv%2FegbmrrNtUcZtQ%2BPsOCAFED661p7scQb4q5IP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ymrk2ApHJZw2PDQcNeLddk%2FfAnZJFkgnUWFPgynevG6XA15sk3wtLob2OXPp%2BAoK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOab3dAU%2FAMMKnGCwLMm9kP50gbA6ABitODViwIvMRnMxYrcn90Dedpj%2B0zyCdBi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUpXUXMVkWESAcph4H4m67rRDgVqApyeJkpkserKGIvsX8o7I%2FImayF9Vw%2FlFJLW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sid51k9uv1kTtqT7J27ejGO5AZWxlI7TeGzJGV2mqMsQtB90ZFiphKFEmwEnmJli
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxPp5FsHD41uhB9NLRLaxv2PC7h8h425iBIsYAITtSiLweKTxT9mOAqXMofWMrJw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pffyBziyIUpA%2BC2FDTt7DiZQXWJtj0QqhXbTgiVAvwqGubv4%2FGjE7Tmnq5ig4CQX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHqLTaru1Jvxtvfwmc6hA%2F83QxGju058dCxJ1PAj%2BTqc4MFfThXKTCf3VKTiyyDE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNNxISa%2F3j51sz26vZD02%2BZ2kysGaM6MEvyzIrF6OHsnrpzOP0FHA7Gq5%2FmIBk2Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5HX%2FY5bPLZaifW%2B4NoHbeyr5qN5Ire3Od5pwJ9GCtxjmor%2BflIbIjUtCRESxEzl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgXRnVMyElvHEQ8smgz7iInMJUonEVEFc9enERQ21uDucOjXkQeNxGrSAPtIFtQI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NuD9PGB5qr36xbD7O%2Bm0D1lW0c9rcOzAzb2omx6otEfwxhDwRxiJGODeK4gCAh5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSmNj8ZFz%2BpMME%2FNCZRNYT3gfO3SrKcd5IZN2smt%2FhQJ4U3b5PP1gDXx4QmBHwsY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkZlXTb3J2Lc4zfrVoA8hQTentwleiW5SeBWI%2ByEH%2BU%2BWiGRZacSw9lYF3iMmbKJ
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1056120 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        5,000       5,000         408.21         408.21       2,591.79       2,000.00   60.0% 
 

2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          129.83 VND 002083 VCH201083 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB JAME    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -129.83 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          112.73 VND 002083 VCH201117 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB B&J    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -112.73 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           71.92 VND 002083 VCH201121 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB O'RE    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -71.92 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           53.35 VND 002083 VCH201222 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB AMAZ    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -53.35 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           40.38 VND 002083 VCH201223 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB AMAZ    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -40.38 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             5,000       5,000         408.21         408.21       2,591.79       2,000.00   60.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,500       2,500          43.00            .00       1,957.00         500.00   80.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,500       2,500          43.00            .00       1,957.00         500.00   80.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,500       1,500         100.00         100.00         900.00         500.00   66.7% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH201086 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel Training NC STATE PESTI    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 002083 PO 29179 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel Training NC STATE P2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,500       1,500         100.00         100.00         900.00         500.00   66.7%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1056120 54300  UTILITIES       31,500      31,500       4,534.35       2,523.58       2,500.00      24,465.65   22.3% 

 
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           52.55 REF AUG   MEM PARK EAST ENTRANCE        
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           20.75 REF AUG   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           56.25 REF AUG   COUNTY PARK FLOOD LIGHT       
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           27.05 REF AUG   IRELAND RD-CAMERA             

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLkDywX2%2F6OcSJTk8nNgninwpmeGWp40noVwJWuZ12eYtP%2B6biGmKOqMHC6ua98a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rS6CSFB822ZVJqbIpxWVwvKpJrcmpp0guNUgdIo%2BGv1X1E%2BFo07zyeVKct9ww2j8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHrftBTz9W1yQv%2FAdM4N0tKpJuNsWefDwqNC51iN6sPkSV8mUOm62dt6mOXu48wK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07KsBU4VmrepKHokdQxhfU%2By%2FbyqxBrojo0hIWbYIAOCyaFkp%2BGVMpf9tv7daHIZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1k%2FqS%2BCsy384%2Fwo9dsl5Lo8rLSEzf9Ou6DXeoQ7pLIHBKTbLvDdPqgEHWezC%2B6A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfsLdMakvu8ybeul6M3gNRITD4KE0fGwQU4yERWMj15ZbgGxF7BE7EQtRe%2FUpgGr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOiJSva%2B632So%2Bs%2Fj3MT7AE32vxX%2FxVUWXfyfymdaeVCxFk4v9GcX3rZBc8Yba6J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZKj3pGE%2BG0sRr7Sx5weYYBefIm3IE4ujEtT42QxxQ7Jh6ssapre7DMP5JtJ%2FHfW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2xv6l5SwLaDjWnwJucPOXnaQXRKx9RB%2BXdexJp8XSZMAmuw3PFehak%2FCutMRnCB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oh535xyDb8dKvVDYuTQmErQwr8DxaasQhNDAc3f3ppYxaW2Ae9gMCeRNRPJBhzsT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSNhAfESON6Zzb97WyFTDfPMJ9%2BOAif%2FFu%2BSRj2JYfhDuq19Wgy1jKqpEHiQNGm4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SIpbXxVoTxE0s5foVEC2%2BqWbabvKTNKXtiduBeNVPSaowmSX3YuOYOReiPKXzWT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnXlGdwYMB7eRs4ONiXDkztGaXQYSjrtjsKedI97Zvh7179tHhJZOGKogAEi07zw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVvuNxw6xsUWcaX2TLO1g%2FqKJm6B0xRF6%2BN5QjnZ3lhJ2XIU0bwQCfWCM1IcRaqw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCAKSKd%2FZfaVJz5jMl%2BkSBAIeeISaUciRCXY5MTr3OuCpM5zWrp821O8Qfm3LHDy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xthU6O7fmlTe9c0j8aISCiufH0OnWjUJMLRemv%2FGYu%2BlLyzsdxOfhd6uHbcj7Fuq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MutqtjpJr0PreXCtTh3BqxfPtI2naRUuPczSHBkaZXkqtC%2BjTVfCw%2B%2FoIGcbpT1A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzJNd88awDO%2BytR84TXSCxJ9x8UX42AyLC8WlvDuTIYXV52kQQrXa3cl1ZMoWviT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2Fph2Hmi9nK5qpjreM%2BPmJlJfaWLnuc1pItNRvZ1g5I7vOmkC7m3kYhQGrQ5AxuO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvlnGE05b1iC1QBy3JPCKhYygahAjTdCcDHTYAj1pz4WqOLAxpA2y%2B9HvLGdw%2BPB
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1056120 54300  UTILITIES
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           25.19 REF AUG   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          186.55 REF AUG   COUNTY PARK SHELTER           
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           26.65 REF AUG   COUNT PARK                    
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          650.01 REF AUG   COUNT PARK                    
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           45.54 REF AUG   COUNT PARK                    
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN           73.22 REF AUG   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/02/000350 08/31/2021 GEN          827.62 REF AUG   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN           12.01 REF AUGUST SHACKTOWN RD-YARDLIGHT        
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN          258.38 REF AUGUST CYRSTAL LN-SHELTER & BATHROOMS
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN          107.45 REF AUGUST CYRSTAL LN-MAINTENANCE BLDG   
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN           12.01 REF AUGUST 6600 SERVICE RD -YARDLIGHT    
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN           45.77 REF AUGUST LAW SCHOOL RD-SEHLTER & YL    
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN           61.60 REF AUGUST CYRSTAL LN-SHOWER HOUSE       
2022/02/000356 08/31/2021 GEN           34.98 REF AUGUST CRYSTAL LN-HOUSE              

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        31,500      31,500       4,534.35       2,523.58       2,500.00      24,465.65   22.3%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1056120 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        1,650       1,650         119.97         119.97       1,319.67         210.36   87.3% 

 
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          119.97 VND 001993 VCH200831 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   102614
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL         -119.97 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 1,650       1,650         119.97         119.97       1,319.67         210.36   87.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,770       4,770       4,436.10            .00            .00         333.90   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               4,770       4,770       4,436.10            .00            .00         333.90   93.0%
 

TOTAL RECREATION - EXPENSE            677,121     688,121     111,950.76      64,277.74      65,903.29     510,266.95   25.8%
 

TOTAL RECREATION                      677,121     688,121     111,950.76      64,277.74      65,903.29     510,266.95   25.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      677,121     688,121     111,950.76      64,277.74      65,903.29     510,266.95
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xthU6O7fmlTe9c0j8aISCiufH0OnWjUJMLRemv%2FGYu%2BlLyzsdxOfhd6uHbcj7Fuq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SSOEJ7VglmvmHiz0goS4OoLtGW1RpUc6vE7VIdbHtJ356oN6g%2FJ2cz1qUOzUcWix
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNYc22inQA3nZdKAaX1FtjWnHUlD5kLIUJW43JbzEONYeXOZRh8ik4770G2mLGw2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfwZeyWaLztbEd72lIrihsBF5yRjdzGFpZcTQ960ieR5nZFjfs7ppTmKNEEU54VG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEpjWuWERLavqWbZhX4ztZTyKjouFEHckbY7eVG1ICu8y%2BYUt6iSBWeXgVzPWQHX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6bfDZdW6AOmogHH4hGrVKLBRURN3si01zKRYKOA8jxrZLXgHwjG4TIyDr5zJPmjv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GftB%2FoZi1vEhXyuZQ99XSV44X3QA8T%2B3S2x9K%2FdxDyyOs7YRXNXF%2F6DmB%2BD6smg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOkTT0yLGSifQfa%2F8KoCslPJUN9s0aZNufgpxTpwnzKZsQ5R5bozDWx0SE9YXIfh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAPfwkFyU3oNlzd8qMFDvl%2FfMaQS33eolpH7qPdj%2FkF0nSsA%2BTSCDOMvFFtmjHTe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N3PCU7sZb7LPfa5mLS2esoEhbstM98NcX6KEgWcf6g5Ts7MNJCT8RoQwrJo5f2ui
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avKK2NlCFpdbNfkoSJmeQ0KaWMZSFLfX3qjZLOxrka2rsnIO70uXJYb5fzknCfyI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bl%2BFqLEjLSuMr8Fif3pYgI%2FA44NqltAYsaELtxw9jjBLRndSYtZrOS0GSCsPpwa7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZEcE%2Bz5uUnM7Ouw9DmKLKsUctsx5lWXRxGhkC5oMgIQtOvXd%2FCvGaQlaliCbeOR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDT%2BdnE2GuiM9CWC1NTU4miiVy5lS65MI3KF3f249izTHGuBGxk1uEI4zH6qs7Hv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=riQ7Hog0QquLJ3b6W472tgRvrZEzrNJAnVVK%2B10YAs8E81SfJhp%2BXwDGf%2Fxi5J1e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgI4db5K9BQi7uVx1VZ88yVoRl9GtSqhvSbwUzez7CPx2uBHKsUFQkNfC1G8ItpU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeE57uk8d60Idj9hsYCfqJCDBmFE5qQX6EnwYpt1L3a3bZ6U6vw6LuzRi5P89cDL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRdEQE9V2ouu1UExm43w6pt9ozJ53SRWFaPEA%2Bs6RfCpO9Ki6y3atbhGhuANuc8D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V465RE%2FQ3ELJhohp8cI3Ld59YgOJuz0MH3R5LkPhrys6fKKe1dTnWX59HTDGpHkE
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9000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   
_________________________________________

 
1059000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51025 PERFORMANCE                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51025  PERFORMANCE       15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PERFORMANCE                      15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
 
 

51381 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-SELF FUNDIN     
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51381  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-S        8,000       8,000            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-SELF FUN        8,000       8,000            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      172,000     172,000      11,314.85       1,851.50      50,750.00     109,935.15   36.1% 

 
2022/02/000018 08/05/2021 COE          690.00 REF 011944 OPEB AND LEO SEPARATION REPORT
2022/02/000024 08/05/2021 COM      -51,500.00 REF 001917 UPDATE BUDGET CODE            
2022/02/000024 08/05/2021 COM        9,000.00 REF 001917 UPDATE BUDGET CODE            
2022/02/000025 08/05/2021 GEN       -9,000.00 REF       RECODE THOMAS PRICE INV TO AUD
2022/02/000075 08/11/2021 COM         -690.00 REF 011944 INCREASE CONTRACT AMT         
2022/02/000075 08/11/2021 COM        9,976.50 REF 011944 INCREASE CONTRACT AMT         
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API          690.00 VND 011944 VCH200817 CAVANAUGH MACDONALD OPEB AND LEO SEPARATION REPORT   102622
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL         -690.00 REF 011944 OPEB AND LEO SEPARATION REPORT
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 API        9,286.50 VND 011944 VCH200819 CAVANAUGH MACDONALD OPEB AND LEO SEPARATION REPORT   102622
2022/02/000107 08/11/2021 COL       -9,286.50 REF 011944 OPEB AND LEO SEPARATION REPORT
2022/02/000282 08/27/2021 POE        5,000.00 VND 002096 PO 29424 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC INFORMATION                    
2022/02/000313 08/27/2021 API        5,000.00 VND 002096 VCH201332 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC INFORMATION              102858
2022/02/000313 08/27/2021 API       -4,600.00 VND 002096 VCH201332 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC INFORMATION              102858
2022/02/000313 08/27/2021 POL       -5,000.00 VND 002096 PO 29424 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC INFORMATION        2022         
2022/02/000341 08/31/2021 COE       49,500.00 REF 002160 MERGER REGIONALIZATION FEASIBI
2022/02/000345 08/31/2021 POE          450.00 VND 002096 PO 29442 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING FIRM PAYMENT               
2022/02/000369 08/16/2021 GEN          475.00 REF AUGUST VERIZON INVOICE-FLEET GPS     

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KXPwLY%2BQNz9czZNqt9Ufa%2BVWh6vKWrmxSD9fqXrwWmA%2FFqzNdVTRt05Yl2Klskj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=feDR72TVMDDZeOsY1n2%2BlgS7NpJRneOVLAeOOEWU2OPKFqEQSaDGmjAmW4MB660H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNqaXiP4aoNfu0yLFsTGPTMes5pdeDFJ0Zakbkj%2Fcfmj%2FHqDig5X0AzYocJ6nS3h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MN%2BgnBChpdg1WvkGSWZtCvo8QMfj%2FHD5sMf9wosrddcMfjdIRb9FevTYFQ7do2CH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8CD2Z53QMq99INvL0s%2B%2FS96j1psR8nXOq0VEsFcrSrNnbRvTw93fof9RAHb%2Fynbk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAJ%2FYy8MZG61Y0d0Sfbs9aXaEyrhFxOkrc3EqNyUqKJu5Yo1xb5HMIut7xF5Thys
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WWczKh8OcTIrI9iq1F63QdFyQEXO63tXjKSA6YQ%2Bb55HZRRAkHoTs4vtyx%2B9%2FO%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shUUI2qB%2BKQBPsYLGGkXkbWcgkfFUAeCz2mT%2BkQmxuY%2FymNZnzPgnGRmhu%2BAhGIn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oom9OfBR%2Bj03B%2FJKjZsDTx%2B3yjmN2QjjEBYVQDuSLam%2FYI1nWE7BUWhCPZsHR8V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5FuGVTTK4opBvudYDykls4MWAfr%2BdCd1KB5yEOTieEFT6TEvbINVqbWnyHpkBReZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVW83z1xqTfj7t5MVcEIXMvSE2qRYOGHRYjalIOR7NIxd%2BuECPfS7UqNX7bXqOL2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJ44pPag1agHDUwNDypdnme01gWbw%2Brppyncfy4WBK9VwR8sVwwGA5Y4QkpZFu18
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5IS9F7Xh7SeMd5MNZl4Zv1GnfEpyt1yagtcU0%2FsiWZGYSrtHC0TvFUztMEQ010S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LO7vR2Ui5rT6mQTogKx3VYCEQm8XOyvX%2BNuxAhNmkgDu0xq%2B%2B3KELkWVKNbXSOxt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHjHrA%2BxLKNfunpmrszu9udv2sSlY6lw6slT87OMbDT3Kz0e0B6A2ipbDOeGhzh%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHguSmtYgIHjwKUSUiiDh%2FogRQav4T2o7NamJSUxCFhAOSNgwx8riItkY%2FJ4t1vn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ycI1vPVIw4qcu%2F8eC%2B3nXk%2B1yBQWTRD%2Fxq4cZfmgZVz5I9s4Unh6x1JPaKbs7Nv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9JR1U8wRwH%2Br75kqRTr0RhqxQB209E6ZO5XD7pbLcCDIYfT4YsDK3ZGsY2bgBTK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9cu9Z0yt4ilssU9OYmPMo%2BeAT%2Bpl0wqVY3kRBeyJfvosIzLXSAifN8ZW1KLXoO9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRE1IjI5JAJhUFXVZU6%2Fz0SNrCy5B6cWjN6N8TlnwTCQScURrkz4ilzYCjiHdvy0
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TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           172,000     172,000      11,314.85       1,851.50      50,750.00     109,935.15   36.1%
 
 

51505 PROF.SERV./COUNTY ATTORNEY         
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51505  PROF.SERV./COUNTY AT      135,000     135,000      21,033.32            .00     105,166.68       8,800.00   93.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROF.SERV./COUNTY ATTORNEY      135,000     135,000      21,033.32            .00     105,166.68       8,800.00   93.5%
 
 

51518 SYW INTERNS                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51518  SYW INTERNS       30,000      30,000            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SYW INTERNS                      30,000      30,000            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
 
 

51530 ANNUAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51530  ANNUAL AUDIT       65,000      65,000       9,000.00       9,000.00      42,500.00      13,500.00   79.2% 

 
2022/02/000024 08/05/2021 COM       42,500.00 REF 001917 UPDATE BUDGET CODE            
2022/02/000025 08/05/2021 GEN        9,000.00 REF       RECODE THOMAS PRICE INV TO AUD

 
 

TOTAL ANNUAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION       65,000      65,000       9,000.00       9,000.00      42,500.00      13,500.00   79.2%
 
 

51540 LAND AQUISITION                    
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51540  LAND AQUISITION            0      32,395      31,894.95      31,894.95         470.00          30.05   99.9% 

 
2022/02/000384 08/27/2021 API       31,894.95 VND 000059 VCH201345 CARL ROSE & SONS IN Jail parking lot paving         103054
2022/02/000384 08/27/2021 COL      -31,894.95 REF 000059 Jail parking lot paving       

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uv4FUMt%2FFzywdV%2Buc4KyA7dBX20Ree8M7%2F450SHnp3xvJ6FkoE%2FXuJc2mWus%2FTB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5817Hbm%2FZj8v2icvGQqg8sFicdJ9pUPXlzZx0O8fj875tyddEGk%2FJ5RkXbVEN80
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPEZnTLiwihy7qHcw09S4Hn1H%2BQpy4RawxKzVNvkoR9tR1l9MT4kG%2BFmT1gyvBvU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0ghKfqmyVqNaLkWZxJD1IsbJO5nVXX2RnQFdwfwGRdbOk1IhiqAypnmBnS9iJJw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdW7yIF0%2FDkjAqqr3C7o%2FnTrEYDOg%2BZS3io5NNo%2Fc8fPBu3TSXaz6BcNmf2YlPwG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RuPD4lYhoaj1XI8GresjcOTpzAZLQD%2BCDZTBxfMzyBb9dWMFjuzzjxidpV%2Bpu4I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmIsJVa%2Br%2BGl7siVN%2BKZBzeWInc2cn%2BVeuBpz0RESrXUjesf2ZRokdRyh0sd9V%2Bu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z4m1aaHGGgeGbVq%2B5ADN0laxno8F1pkNPVg9tLnqHxs%2BBW8r3RvatEN%2BH8siYWwv
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TOTAL LAND AQUISITION                       0      32,395      31,894.95      31,894.95         470.00          30.05   99.9%
 
 

51548 AG BUILDING EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51548  AG BUILDING EXPENSE        5,000       5,000         600.00         300.00       3,000.00       1,400.00   72.0% 

 
2022/02/000150 08/16/2021 API          300.00 VND 002082 VCH200957 YELLOW DOG CREATIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE VISIT NC FA   102683
2022/02/000150 08/16/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 002082 PO 29198 YELLOW DOG CREATIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE VISIT N2022         

 
 

TOTAL AG BUILDING EXPENSE               5,000       5,000         600.00         300.00       3,000.00       1,400.00   72.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,500       3,500         800.59         800.59         899.41       1,800.00   48.6% 

 
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          800.59 VND 002083 VCH201142 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard for Generator Supplies G    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -800.59 VND 002083 PO 29261 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard for Generator Suppli2022         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               3,500       3,500         800.59         800.59         899.41       1,800.00   48.6%
 
 

51704 INSURANCE CONSULTING               
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51704  INSURANCE CONSULTING       45,000      45,000      41,860.00      26,860.00            .00       3,140.00   93.0% 

 
2022/02/000270 08/26/2021 COE       26,860.00 REF 000986                               
2022/02/000312 08/26/2021 API       26,860.00 VND 000986 VCH201314 CRISSMAN MENDENHALL RNEW POLICY BCBS                102856
2022/02/000312 08/26/2021 COL      -26,860.00 REF 000986 RNEW POLICY BCBS              

 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE CONSULTING             45,000      45,000      41,860.00      26,860.00            .00       3,140.00   93.0%
 
 

51705 PUBLIC RELATIONS                   
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51705  PUBLIC RELATIONS       22,000      22,000      22,000.00      22,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000310 08/23/2021 API       22,000.00 VND 000081 VCH201225 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM GENERAL SERVICEs - PUBLIC RELA         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAreWaD8x%2FOSQSLMJ6vW2mLaAXOAM%2BC3N1%2ByZGEU4RQTtw9xUMQngGLuu5QWrzOk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMYLsvwwT9plpYwouR8u8myO81NfaUolI4zH6a4%2BXq3STwPgnbil8K6s3WbG9bnc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BvnMiNGagVfPqygvuwofErbIafVkARvzc%2Fk4%2FGr7r0u%2BHdJB9JYwifzSCFuwM4D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJ71Tq1%2F13Cs7yu%2BbzUHQdb23%2FKkOo1Y%2Bq8I65TzJ%2BIkJP7Hpgt%2B8IC5H9FzC%2Fq1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BabbSw5N9Vs7sDiu0R9B3VMARQ2SpuZtj6ztYhvu%2FmsSyOj3tl851PbZTYVDf5Hn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yyZHGIXwEWqnpQxvXQDJpLrQLgvT%2Ftaa5DGlu1%2BDbBUQ8%2BkcWIJkAGi%2BqcOqckko
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkBqSvo8vdxz%2Bn49oAZqOD2BlVP1nbEp55nHwu5wybOiWSvYjWvkYSi0xlgAQwXo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7j1wrCO4RjgG9ZQYzc5Xw15cVDANw%2B68Xq1PLthNO7eZE02HurrB0M7n%2BAjLp2T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4Tg7o2%2Frj8v8NlVpEYmLjh4wOFWajXDwPYQF8QtOiTyMRw4I40lXz%2BPJi2t8G50
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5s5qIQECWSud1NZXBnuz6fbNirBzzHAwGPXuiT5eMd2AIOElRnA95SHH1RLMEdV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdBLefJLfPXI%2BkeA6ydhICV9BiyxlsvKfpSIgT05dRMEppD6d3Zh4Wy2irjAEc5K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ik9MMzVgEv1HuZFGVDaRm3DPXgGorSuAysY0vlN72WVoN2gpBU2Seou9Xflrb%2BQs
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TOTAL PUBLIC RELATIONS                 22,000      22,000      22,000.00      22,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       10,800      10,800       1,643.78         821.89       9,156.22            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 API          821.89 VND 001997 VCH200974 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   102744
2022/02/000166 08/17/2021 COL         -821.89 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    10,800      10,800       1,643.78         821.89       9,156.22            .00  100.0%
 
 

51762 PARKS-LAND                         
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51762  PARK CAPITAL IMPROVE       65,000      74,250       3,732.50            .00      28,031.50      42,486.00   42.8% 

 
2022/02/000012 08/04/2021 BUA        9,250.00 REF BUA   DONATIONS & INSURANCE FRM FY21
2022/02/000127 08/13/2021 POE       14,924.00 VND 014278 PO 29384 JAMES RIVER EQUIPMEN John Deere Gator                      
2022/02/000196 08/23/2021 POE        3,000.00 VND 009498 PO 29397 DON ADAMS GRADING   Haul rock                             
2022/02/000196 08/23/2021 POE        3,000.00 VND 009498 PO 29398 DON ADAMS GRADING   General grading                       
2022/02/000196 08/23/2021 POE        1,000.00 VND 002564 PO 29399 TRI-COUNTY AWARDS & Signs                                 

 
 

TOTAL PARKS-LAND                       65,000      74,250       3,732.50            .00      28,031.50      42,486.00   42.8%
 
 

52025 SERVICE FEES & CHARGES             
_________________________________________

 
1059000 52025  BANK SERVICE FEES AN        6,000       6,000         666.29         534.41            .00       5,333.71   11.1% 

 
2022/02/000281 08/26/2021 POE          110.26 VND 002083 PO 29421 FIRST NATIONAL BANK DEPOSIT SLIPS                         
2022/02/000337 08/31/2021 GCR          -30.00 REF AUGUST BANK FEES SHERIFF 8/27/2021   
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          110.26 VND 002083 VCH201335 FIRST NATIONAL BANK DEPOSIT SLIPS DELUXE 7/13/2021    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -110.26 VND 002083 PO 29421 FIRST NATIONAL BANK DEPOSIT SLIPS DELUXE 7/13/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH201645 FIRST NATIONAL BANK MONTHLY PCARD FEE                38976
2022/02/000381 08/31/2021 GEN           25.00 REF AUGUST MERCH SERV-CENTRAL PERMITS    
2022/02/000381 08/31/2021 GEN           25.00 REF AUGUST MERCH SERV-ANIMAL SHELTER     
2022/02/000381 08/31/2021 GEN           25.00 REF AUGUST MERCH SERV-SOLID WASTE        
2022/02/000381 08/31/2021 GEN           25.00 REF AUGUST MERCH SERV-REGISTER OF DEEDS  
2022/02/000381 08/31/2021 GEN          385.00 REF AUGUST MERCH SERV-HEALTH             
2022/02/000381 08/31/2021 GEN           25.00 REF AUGUST MERCH SERV-MEMORIAL PARK      
2022/02/000385 08/31/2021 GEN          -57.85 REF AUGUST BAD CHECK FEES                
2022/02/000385 08/31/2021 GEN          -98.00 REF AUGUST ELECTRONIC CHECK FEES         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtlEdPh7QCHHqmkf%2F6NQquue6fHQDm08hm181S248ntSR7%2FRM3F9VzzosWeaKuxr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DL4R3ugmsBJn3kOBoYAcg7pQ9c%2FU1HVrFTuPK2zVWQQHvncRG29g53laWvEQ55dv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIWGf%2B0ED5Ts3Y92dlhdX9zq8Chib7FbMVaYCIUD6LiC1nDAjQ%2FDVMj7D1LCSn2R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jhbHNnchZsIm9ov2SsT07nLUVdY7mHBufECvROkg8t6xTqQ3bswSVOQ1MdOOeXwt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVzGyaOqqJYZX3Y7R5EQzTk2eMq6TVJVmXgcH95c3%2F5UXwpj9AJnIxApfRZIwjpX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T3b1PgzUSkWRdxsUkGTFOGzKQ4t4nyqPR3HKT8XkyaG%2BDKpI%2BREBV1gsN6vUc%2Fpt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKx%2BlD0Rc6XoAIlZYcv6C5xqm%2FVpKTdfmCY0r4dGfzEHgMvxly6IdQeCuJYxAls9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZZdCk9uF4sjXK%2BUFx%2F1QdwR955RpatsLa6u2%2BLXdkSX5Oaw%2F25seeKeQaEN8ufzH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQiklRaVJrg5nRek5Grypuo2wkmXY2a59cI7sDMdCh6srJvRQ3iRvecIRKPUkzAe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOqbnG71zwizJfTDinwjc7yt1JlaaYN3l0ACsEXORqyNJIrx%2BzvO413NGJ26XzT7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4fPu7lFOM50bElFDKXLdwExM21S6hDN2l%2F4rQsS4cJcClSz5MJ0XLfdy81iv5AS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yywkpwkp260ICS7dmM12UQC3rlAnMDHpJdm0bZG50twULnquVr%2Fw0DxQ%2BhridhcE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbyIOk5Fd1EjMunvVwHOXPU1yKBaeJUu%2Fob6WBmgJEizfB9eAOQ%2FiuaYUyiisNJB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BekO1EX4dlA6bI%2BUptMjExp10n%2FwnWisT4Bs%2BIBuJLEQRdoGWTF6uLUWsV7QGpgT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAjuzRozEcycYPYzwWsEXXtm%2BKjPe2%2FvYXtg7rpR1UOyJGhnCq9b2BLMpuq2wFaA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1nBj80YIpHa6VSnKaQfXA51%2BE9DmZ6BWGjfgaetNoyYYtvDtH4efOpREKR1RYho
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3nJixmBfLw47DtZ3sOLrCevapcfni%2FwS%2BjGVVTL%2Bo%2FCNGYHwX9vGtc5SEUgn4fr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=liRlKKc8aoxsJC8UF9FFc73K2QZIlrjhBKGYBYczLdj0tYhZ0Tbz2RQ6yxIzXolH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6j0cNT1gHhHrdUqdAb6Ep9s6QxIQub2SDGF%2F8SDCztCLJnAQQSYMoifBnOOvuoP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5t%2B8HzJq%2FQgI6aJlYYsnFotnGcjByjKrPvFfhtlA8LPiwemzon2bzX%2B5ovPEsw%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP5pBy%2BYNLK0t0aEdVgsJIOjBibnqMS4n2KlHKEgkVwB0Wygku0mtOhpUBxHIVuL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSM0jifT05LXW2CXvgsvxwft48Zn0lt8XPmzSoNwaBJl%2FlSAZ9G9l4qCbCOB5hWd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9uoucyxn%2FOAlXyBUAM33l0NdG0Ik5njYqbsdwPwQg3Qb4RAGsUJFoLppfp1wgSxU
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TOTAL SERVICE FEES & CHARGES            6,000       6,000         666.29         534.41            .00       5,333.71   11.1%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 53040  POOL VEHICLE MAINTEN        8,000       8,000            .00            .00       2,000.00       6,000.00   25.0% 

 
2022/02/000283 08/26/2021 POE          185.00 VND 010587 PO 29423 MARKS CARE & REPAIR POOL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              
2022/02/000340 08/31/2021 POM        1,815.00 VND 010587 PO 29423 MARKS CARE & REPAIR ADD FUNDS                 2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               8,000       8,000            .00            .00       2,000.00       6,000.00   25.0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1059000 54200  TELEPHONE       50,000      50,000       5,983.26       4,576.98      12,233.52      31,783.22   36.4% 

 
2022/02/000022 08/04/2021 POE        3,131.95 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                JULY 2021                             
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API        1,886.12 VND 002022 VCH200674 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021       102498
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL       -1,886.12 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                INV#287298256714X07172021 2022         
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 API        1,245.83 VND 002022 VCH200675 AT&T                INV#287298470922X07172021       102498
2022/02/000048 08/05/2021 POL       -1,245.83 VND 002022 PO 29356 AT&T                INV#287298470922X07172021 2022         
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 API          452.18 VND 000200 VCH201204 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service            102768
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 POL         -452.18 VND 000200 PO 29005 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service      2022         
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 API          313.48 VND 000200 VCH201205 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service            102769
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 POL         -313.48 VND 000200 PO 29005 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service      2022         
2022/02/000226 08/23/2021 API          261.24 VND 000283 VCH201232 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service         102770
2022/02/000226 08/23/2021 POL         -261.24 VND 000283 PO 29017 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service   2022         
2022/02/000369 08/16/2021 GEN          418.13 REF AUGUST VERIZON INVOICE-ALL OTHERS    

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                        50,000      50,000       5,983.26       4,576.98      12,233.52      31,783.22   36.4%
 
 

55040 LEASE AGREEMENT-TELEPHONE SYS.     
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55040  LEASE AGREEMENT-TELE       19,000      19,000       3,356.39       1,673.06      15,143.61         500.00   97.4% 

 
2022/02/000226 08/23/2021 API        1,673.06 VND 000283 VCH201235 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NC DIT - ITS- PRI Lines         102770
2022/02/000226 08/23/2021 POL       -1,673.06 VND 000283 PO 29007 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NC DIT - ITS- PRI Lines   2022         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFOySu0cR4bSLVtTUhgg4y7wKYV6SeF0mUFVBZx8PIF3qZxc9okINQoBALb8ba9S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRDElVMx0jQ%2BLSQIzuK6%2FEtJaoo%2BWLgImiKT5IP4Nb6%2F7BXFPTKNCRqXGHGsTSdF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBNhu5nG9TjiSW0Y8B%2BnfQC1lPAYlCYvnyyuAXA0GmfEYgzsIN4ASEAcJboIAIBY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QJx05oDdm0kazSj5hWmAo9maStR1PfyDxE02OIrsvyfMmdQHngk6ExBgTfwV5%2BX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDq2%2Fx6rbYA74rdHOTpOf4KfQ04mJ7JCo2zpBOfRz6nuGtkdjF9O655PvG3RvJB8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEGBgF5jzOWltWUg4wtIK%2B6O8wmzCedcWWSZ%2BiQKkQqSpgNVQjvJfppstq4h%2BNTg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zCocWD0m6oqTHG2rD4%2FkXe6u795gHXkaDznvq%2FyrErXj9Jo3U4FIWtus0JdiLs%2Bv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73BJKZwWkW08sQ98DzR1z9jIF2nHuH9osbgeCW%2BEyZY5K0PHGTj90jpAxEbY720F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ri%2BC8ynXNztYlJA28p0fxL4s%2F47VgM2v5dXdYghRV2q332HeCkeBrAkrvxJtOy84
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mA7hQd2vr79z5bGGt%2BhjL9bPTJVJMC7zquu19hG3PyEpy3YcA%2FlkCBLZpvGSSMzA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HvQnC6EidREOXOSIaEM3JmXbRVCWmzk%2BtAOIezNOZrRjrh%2FisBel5DpcNwSTkzWX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1sn9sDLThBeMDT4uBcyWLKwCDmrPn0etseuf17Sy2QphH%2B8Cfr0MailVIGTpkYX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SbeEQ9du%2FusBkwJVriM5Jg6IiMSUXdpPtmFyh%2Fe6xI8UV7wL0g5mFK1ytQf0MAj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BAw9qNkNy7%2FDtVDbFtn3J3QtoZAf%2B5VCcP9yX66mpwlbEpLd95zy44obWLZ0xTb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6qjYQ2iowNPA9uMuRswjpGODRWicoz62oDJqS1UWxbjg%2BTnJO8k1eeDhdE02pfA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DlagGJUYzX7doM0nkg5kujD20pdTAkWtwVaRzhqAxcZcvvg5faTC9t7HEwbzHaL9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qIZp1PXP8K6UgdZ1lzlrHmYXCRV4DDCYnDonJZ8QcsugeiJ%2B3tRQ7Qwrs0wYPf7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uye9gwNGJ1TDhZ2bS2%2FpowAQV%2Bp9CDMjCfHOEcE7gvoLexMSzHC6daiDVo%2B6ugK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovumZDCm0gh%2FEIacxT5ZGqwo%2F%2FN%2BedF%2B1pf3230Vk%2BTbMUgnePN9pvINk0%2Fspyxz
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TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENT-TELEPHONE S       19,000      19,000       3,356.39       1,673.06      15,143.61         500.00   97.4%
 
 

55043 SOFTWARE CONTRACT                  
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55043  SOFTWARE CONTRACT      657,860     657,860     208,875.94      73,943.38      92,142.88     356,841.18   45.8% 

 
2022/02/000004 08/02/2021 API       38,500.00 VND 002790 VCH200534 ESRI                ESRI Yr 1 of 3                  102426
2022/02/000004 08/02/2021 COL      -38,500.00 REF 002790 ESRI Yr 1 of 3                
2022/02/000020 08/04/2021 POE        5,056.43 VND 015838 PO 29354 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO SHI- Veeam Renew                      
2022/02/000138 08/12/2021 API          100.00 VND 001268 VCH200876 BRIDGEWAY SOLUTIONS ID card software                102675
2022/02/000138 08/12/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 001268 PO 29249 BRIDGEWAY SOLUTIONS ID card software          2022         
2022/02/000139 08/13/2021 API          299.20 VND 004145 VCH200907 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Tax person lookups              102697
2022/02/000139 08/13/2021 COL         -299.20 REF 004145 Tax person lookups            
2022/02/000139 08/13/2021 API        4,794.15 VND 006076 VCH200908 PIEDMONT TRIAD COMPU Veeam Backup Renew              102700
2022/02/000139 08/13/2021 POL       -4,794.15 VND 006076 PO 29208 PIEDMONT TRIAD COMPU Veeam Backup Renew        2022         
2022/02/000140 08/13/2021 API       25,295.69 VND 015838 VCH200926 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO 3 Yr Sophos Renewal with XG Fi   102708
2022/02/000140 08/13/2021 POL      -25,295.69 VND 015838 PO 29337 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO 3 Yr Sophos Renewal with X2022         
2022/02/000140 08/13/2021 API          645.00 VND 004145 VCH200927 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Tax person lookups              102697
2022/02/000140 08/13/2021 COL         -645.00 REF 004145 Tax person lookups            
2022/02/000140 08/13/2021 API          200.00 VND 006076 VCH200928 PIEDMONT TRIAD COMPU PTCC TAX Support                102700
2022/02/000140 08/13/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 006076 PO 29008 PIEDMONT TRIAD COMPU PTCC TAX Support          2022         
2022/02/000141 08/13/2021 API          460.00 VND 010544 VCH200930 NEXGEN              NexGen Tax Card Host            102703
2022/02/000141 08/13/2021 COL         -460.00 REF 010544 NexGen Tax Card Host          
2022/02/000141 08/13/2021 API          490.00 VND 010544 VCH200931 NEXGEN              NexGen Tax Card Host            102703
2022/02/000141 08/13/2021 COL         -490.00 REF 010544 NexGen Tax Card Host          
2022/02/000160 08/18/2021 COE       16,992.00 REF 001921 NetApp & AS400 Hardware Suppor
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 API           79.00 VND 013270 VCH201203 VOICE DATA SOLUTIONS Tax Web Payments                102805
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 COL          -79.00 REF 013270 Tax Web Payments              
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 API        1,541.39 VND 000200 VCH201206 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel DIA & Fiber Leases       102769
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 COL       -1,541.39 REF 000200 YadTel DIA & Fiber Leases     
2022/02/000275 08/26/2021 POE        2,996.50 VND 015838 PO 29420 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO Faronics Renewal                      
2022/02/000301 08/26/2021 API          109.99 VND 006514 VCH201322 TIME WARNER CABLE-GR EMS 2 & 3 Internet              102861
2022/02/000301 08/26/2021 COL         -109.99 REF 006514 EMS 2 & 3 Internet            
2022/02/000301 08/26/2021 API           89.99 VND 006514 VCH201323 TIME WARNER CABLE-GR EMS 2 & 3 Internet              102861
2022/02/000301 08/26/2021 COL          -89.99 REF 006514 EMS 2 & 3 Internet            
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           54.99 VND 002083 VCH201123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software ZOOM 7/1/2021    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -54.99 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software ZOOM 7/1/2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          384.00 VND 002083 VCH201129 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software SURVEY MONKEY    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -384.00 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software SURVEY MO2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          899.98 VND 002083 VCH201130 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software STANDARD WILD    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -899.98 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software STANDARD 2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcG8Pz7nNJD%2BE4qDZdLwDjmGsiq3iRRbP9v3W8qc5Cb0drN5gDtOrtVv%2BMJi7l8P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwNf%2BTYYOt4BWoqIeg%2FrJtUEPbpinDhTmQe1pOyWGVTW9ttH4s%2BxF%2BZeRwHob2U%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7myZ0ejlWNcCST18PhN3tkvxVY8%2FBjv0Cn38Th7NJkHj%2F9ERg1OWiB2g8zXnWuOy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MuEwR9PkhSgOZXSAeRLfWkvlIfQIbNKyGT3jeC2VbqYHwLcmiYv4838ynFbDr4jl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7N1xzH4yZJeaI6CSdSaPXbRPvs3P3%2B2Gfd4po%2FwWMu6IzSRBFWJkd5TMzFoohxO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6SgIA5E6Se3tFctm9lo5a308ii%2BYl5D4lHnXZefRIkpg%2Fe2qbq62Vp9MnmEzM1I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOxjjBnzGVVuR%2FO5Wa8bNxnKXO2TEdME%2FJZshi62WAZ%2FDaJGpTZ44BBJpPmyNelg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxSxvY%2B49sp0Kr%2FRyAyUMkvYIlL0594lwYfhSM7NU9pyUC3MGqmns27%2BpdlppM2D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRnPNejH0R%2BGeuItmGeMO4sGLmhS7RsL4ZiZHAN9q3RuFpO%2BD7Q6XH6RY%2F%2FDbzMS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=myhsUUgc7SU6IKxD%2Fzelxa%2B6%2F%2BgJ6LmDU1PG%2FRJgSFk1usSgmaEVWL0ubL1SOhbe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9c4HYK5YH%2FIO0itiOkpYOgQw23sH%2FvG8IY%2F8IIOFv4X2EoaXow3CbeD0HZSO8vj%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1qvZXkKH0v8L5G73SwX4WIQB3ib6Il%2BbRWGo8lXO%2FCmdzLyQ%2FyKEpTaxpm2V87K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4rRIiOSMNlF%2Fe1HEl34btGsuoYo8uWEVGPekvboYwIbXHnsCgMJmzUpJkwvB2hZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IK54b79V7jhfLqjc5B4hyIt64aUGpXm8KWCz9fC9igNb3uLunt1cc%2Bj2AcPfC%2FX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKe4K3EDHHkeLtSaHOyNHLxS3D4wQ9ahH32npKBlfvGk5eT1f4RbVw4nLYN5%2FXkB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxME1q3CbsKdef%2BmjywldWrife9uhqt4rePaTJhSbkDFaukpQXaGDD7UyuBAw61V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdvjSGE1GKBHlWLNC0b%2FPmv3dZ52%2BLOqqRI%2Bh3LdlhCKtChBvz2MfYJl41re7PHN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aym%2BxTfTo%2F8Vku9TTEW4%2FLlTF8vD%2BiBOW19MJIlWmJTPUFCU8WkmBhlP4gJVVD96
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=527gO4%2FBR3e7R2JSooLmDMr0n5nhEk2cN2%2Fra57iiXoitMsV6G9uCnv10YeQOCEQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAaSN8P4wNGgMzQtXFE2XSD8FoX4fQrbWbGn29JPm2hwqgcz5wB2GXPYdtPUiSnI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUEms2058wVlyampCJttlUzswXUhUvAOHQirlPzl8VK9wIsCvBGazr%2BnctGFe7OT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AERnxs9nxLh5ZZRGbgrjDjNrBwl%2FbtRfw2ZvL%2B06v%2BJMlfy5mzg3Gi4scldaX8Vm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAWybZ1ZmPMiN6LGwJtY8%2BYVmbzTklwrx0oxsHGbPh%2FlnohvPPmy3AMoGaVY9XdO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jAm1%2B1arRRLhwb%2BzS5MMcnMz6xXOpTxUds4GOZveQBucPlcRE5N%2BrZmnq6bl1yS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2yVVXhQMkdy0LLg25YZsGYwLSQ5CQQDT9QTbbDLTo%2BXCxisDubHlarVbOLgWfyX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbvQxL3kYV45LMeG6jzLnCUjLxpdzA82xl1NoDmHIzNNy1qB0WZaY%2FG%2B5TbjSNkV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qw1Hns13ggGkIegxFmI2yjLwRPzVk5XZ5cil8OqCpAoQkIyKa7bwwfcS3PdUULU9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9wwF52pncl9l3ZMit08tGNtmgPjJTa12hGora0LE3ubrzDlpHeBrFs4ZcpCskdn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3BBo6yk%2B85Y2%2FsmPbKbHP56FsIXU8tiVNaKwhJ3khLHUBQgSgXvtnnVMjX%2BzLI%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Le9jdi8ZBkWB4GzV54seza6r0acjsWcjH7bpJiwNbDop1FPRyF9aCq8ddQCEr1Lj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbthS%2FmKOGylLJyAkc5kJ9rIJQpKVJV4de7RmnckrOh8ZBa7EvU5IpNXRrkufmo7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfTHteTuzRxE1ohxFIBnpZdrvNq%2B2T28YPeXaq%2B%2BBBd%2BXQKoZ9fpMRwjmtE4Bh%2FU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMjZRTD5GVCiaykPvz08aZRtfavLgLLpQnCedtWKnbwuOUFMnSIU0V5DGiCFfBtl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qvNXoGn3%2BcVFU4OBgKv6d9BuQJPfsrAAqP34EBdrUzPjPI62itcaSez6hQELE2I1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HPWKqN1F6bI3%2B%2FvQhn9tRtz7cWonIK1w87zf2K9%2FsKno%2FM2IPGxVjBiqyquWQzW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gohzksbdIAB1O5FHyw8uOhMgujCpP4uhO9s%2BRv0V8d3kV8E2LjI5NcexT8dcF8h4


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    217
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
9000     NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SOFTWARE CONTRACT               657,860     657,860     208,875.94      73,943.38      92,142.88     356,841.18   45.8%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS       26,000      26,000      24,321.30            .00            .00       1,678.70   93.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS             26,000      26,000      24,321.30            .00            .00       1,678.70   93.5%
 
 

55603 HR RESOURCES                       
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55603  HR RESOURCES        7,000       7,000          85.00          35.00       6,756.00         159.00   97.7% 

 
2022/02/000131 08/16/2021 COM           35.00 REF 001591 ADDED FUNDS                   
2022/02/000154 08/16/2021 API           35.00 VND 001591 VCH200941 EXPRESS CARE OF YADK Drug Screens                    102679
2022/02/000154 08/16/2021 COL          -35.00 REF 001591 Drug Screens                  
2022/02/000273 08/26/2021 COE        3,000.00 REF 015957                               
2022/02/000348 08/31/2021 COM       -3,000.00 REF 015957 REDUCED FUNDS                 
2022/02/000348 08/31/2021 COM        1,706.00 REF 015957 REDUCED FUNDS                 
2022/02/000355 08/31/2021 COE        3,900.00 REF 001991                               

 
 

TOTAL HR RESOURCES                      7,000       7,000          85.00          35.00       6,756.00         159.00   97.7%
 
 

55605 CHRISTMAS HAM                      
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55605  CHRISTMAS HAM       15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CHRISTMAS HAM                    15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
 
 

56020 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY          
_________________________________________

 
1059000 56020  TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL O      114,050     114,050      23,766.21      14,054.43       5,039.57      85,244.22   25.3% 

 
2022/02/000050 08/04/2021 API          494.00 VND 008358 VCH200581 CDW GOVERNMENT INC  Atlona HDMI Extender for Ag Me   102522
2022/02/000050 08/04/2021 POL         -494.00 VND 008358 PO 29248 CDW GOVERNMENT INC  Atlona HDMI Extender for A2022         
2022/02/000070 08/09/2021 POE          600.00 VND 013077 PO 29369 WILKES CONNECTIONS  Network Drops in Courthouse fo         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jquZvccu%2Bzz46Llg0Cgc4u40%2BxMsH7FqXfcER0txpdj%2BJCyLyWrtpd1AZAHMUjA9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKrvRxG4cROe26IS5edQMob%2B9UKEf7Acma%2BhGHtpDV3gPpcPC6neBUIlywpiKmPl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJuzRmbIKmPKybhQ2AVTFLLhsl91uROLkI4bEnyYvqsMeAtcqgKrZIsWp6cM%2BEmb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3FXKAixxvvj7B1Mcjn1cmko0disE5edJ2ZXvyqeC8PZLx8G0ZcsZ7qZT19W7nCB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5d5aMZFgqcxthjJwDQ%2FkwX7Czpmb%2BtUXum5MInqhSTzCoZd5FkUOM95okM2u%2F%2Fm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVKJsv20ypOi4SuTY3u6Bn0CPk7nSiLndFK73RFO9jfSMsM3KL%2BubouPos%2F3ZZN6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kp%2BftJGOnuCb2kcCZK%2B1iwJnkpW2tN3%2FaiDJTiAk3fXq1OiBp489ER%2FSvsqw%2BC4I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2Bm5v2EY5is5uk%2BGEbynSUuhLOhAc4bh3k%2BnxahxHOQJKn6g%2BAKd8aZLdOqaFwFv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBgHFuyBJN916Jb1KeeOiHUGvQsVmOgVDaqDPmsgaf3cnTiX%2FXOIIMLXdcvF6nqj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKR7mh215TYrYnyQMe6v0ag%2BJqAR1KzHbPhF184gF%2Fro9vFdkchE78ABvTmyyuV8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XV2rabtQ54XRwqFWgi5%2FPn5O0sFk2eaPtRNJSbuevJtqj6ZwbkIFB%2B2%2BIv8fRtxu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCPc6WleOy22Iltnw9iDvZs781zYj4QUY75GaHT6QLW%2Fj0X4vKDYGgbiqEgTZa21
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yi%2FCS2YI5dLwsb3%2FmVHy%2B5DuH2QjsU%2BKfTohcNbdwpefLU3lgk3jdgdisdeumMdT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7S36DtwV5PNQSIkCI0cGovPrOU0VkJOb6%2FfbWWKF5oXQB6b%2BeQHGlTuRd5zAVhc
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1059000 56020  TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL O
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 API          574.00 VND 013077 VCH201201 WILKES CONNECTIONS  Network Drops in Courthouse fo   102804
2022/02/000225 08/23/2021 POL         -574.00 VND 013077 PO 29369 WILKES CONNECTIONS  Network Drops in Courthous2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          825.00 VND 002083 VCH201090 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -825.00 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           66.34 VND 002083 VCH201091 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -66.34 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          110.18 VND 002083 VCH201092 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -110.18 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          679.00 VND 002083 VCH201124 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card BATTER    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -679.00 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card BA2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API        3,054.60 VND 002083 VCH201125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card NATION    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL       -3,054.60 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card NA2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          319.96 VND 002083 VCH201127 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -319.96 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API           37.86 VND 002083 VCH201128 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL          -37.86 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API        7,317.90 VND 002083 VCH201132 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card DELL 7    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL       -7,317.90 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card DE2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          116.54 VND 002083 VCH201139 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -116.54 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          106.43 VND 002083 VCH201140 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AMAZON    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -106.43 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card AM2022         
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 API          352.62 VND 002083 VCH201141 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card CABLES    38976
2022/02/000373 08/20/2021 POL         -352.62 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card CA2022         

 
 

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY       114,050     114,050      23,766.21      14,054.43       5,039.57      85,244.22   25.3%
 
 

56552 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS              
_________________________________________

 
1059000 56552  BUILDING IMPROVEMENT       55,000      83,814            .00            .00      50,117.05      33,696.95   59.8% 

 
2022/02/000205 08/23/2021 COE       10,000.00 REF 001826 SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC STANDARD CO
2022/02/000285 08/27/2021 BUA       28,814.00 REF BUA   CARRY FUNDS TO FY 2022        
2022/02/000338 08/31/2021 COM       -6,275.01 REF 000438 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000338 08/31/2021 COM        6,931.47 REF 000438 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000339 08/31/2021 COM      -22,538.48 REF 000173 ADD FUNDS                     
2022/02/000339 08/31/2021 COM       24,041.58 REF 000173 ADD FUNDS                     

 
 

TOTAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS            55,000      83,814            .00            .00      50,117.05      33,696.95   59.8%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XV2rabtQ54XRwqFWgi5%2FPn5O0sFk2eaPtRNJSbuevJtqj6ZwbkIFB%2B2%2BIv8fRtxu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ElOfH%2BROZd6LTT1ULx8%2BvlozVxOGfS8xyDy%2FIv6OJTRhKX5DG3l7i4YWyOpK9ns
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fs0WnfLvRzMMgmsVn9GqUcmPAj4hatDTg5%2BlBYDsf31Em1wbFlrqaZr%2BVgFoVWUO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUmA00qGIl%2BDDw3gc%2FhS1sa5THYhFbwPHU3e4MA7Rif7Wd5DwRI0WRBfHzv2rrMB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDEwEWshr%2FAagqxugAtbSkgQ0kL61b0HE%2FWzPrTcOjD17on%2FaCFaUeMjCT7yCRZy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFTglk6nRz9BVPaQqZruhz%2B8sdrjMqgkniJzmjmmaXrYFge%2FIpnH%2FlbnpaikfWba
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1f0iNwzJDDDp1XgGJalc7CUUmmlvlNJJSdFBmVpiAWc6cqV8dQvS9rARd2UTIWa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVCOv%2BVdAtWUBbgn%2BIPyhmt3s%2BGeVPOA2PsuCJGDpiqRHOSx0aS%2B0GBJYFQj10%2FU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdLSzsjlCA1KU11elHfa2akZ94za5P%2FRyUNgDhEZTkl64yu3hfSOawkY%2B9qOKOXZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31ZHB3G9EvPccX8%2BosfE2QY3XN0XfKMsbsHogDWIEnUKqmhfkBBMiWtF2xGy3slg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNtAsYYIiDI8XdmMq8dIlr79SAr2nxQoCCLHrlu7ufyiSh2kvIy%2BnFYCGwgNqlW1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGvjxmsG2AbtPKpL5Vl7J43yt7Raz4eDvVMv6jSU2%2BuPCgBeHbJWWisVHG35M8Q%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwYLNn4ujGLnqLyhN1Ioe8P6Au9i1Y6vasZw2CueHLOqTuzxg5fNmye2O9RNS9%2F%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhKwrPG2ScNIbpUlGlgD7CxLTWsL4WhUDhV5OqqO7zXv3%2BPq13%2FtIhZXE4NXZND6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8aUbrq2b49Ic5BVQrxyBqLw3d1pHIFHcZ0x4nXtBxMA60g%2Bd1baTBgPiSpfI4C9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxBQfCuzpxntYp8FWk6%2FXrytBoIYpNk99GGx3zix07rb8Drv8Agf19iDNALshM5d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKtArCVNdwm32Z7FROgrLfN33Dbk%2Fa6fGs9EEub2eZCHOgq1lJaPanU6XXg4H9%2FF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWnJL2ctqmmcPin43%2BsaX6ZcqG9stycz61C9xtR0XltGbqsRbgKoxc%2FVxyiYOPbs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rnQA3ELi7TD08Qj%2FlvuqcNwnKp1Hrl80GGHZMzwI%2BkN%2FPF7WQAOxiz5bDQW6ddmE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5DRncoz67q0HOcOdaTde0WeFdhlK6eJdYTesh0XVCTED%2Fh2mQYMAQQaDC2N4UMO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HIoeipTBB1nFRx14%2BHsPlyMuwO2bLsrZgzraag5TQ3i0%2FPrN%2FrLn3UHTiaBFxqBJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bs2Ton3jOnMFGsBxEf21%2B3WGRIwjT%2FyBkI3MtGN6CWfl7dYdQvHpGE19JjayTmUg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaBlh11kmOxEL3gDTR15K%2Bz83VXbKRigWvP%2FVqB9how4Zz6Tvnz80f8IghRPCxYW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hsVQEvFbUITQZbaZNCSdZYMd1eqqFP2JIEsWIG8iGLlJrswDo4guRriuiASCtoYj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R63m9ypZ5Sn23sItqnTGvaeSZv%2Fb96ia%2FoGB0xd3Ygt4YBRQwYzL%2Bv6Q99C3wHN6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snvYOx8FB1fpOd%2Fe%2BU8li8qMJyvQnRt0%2Fd9FbydRGnI51tMdItGEbT0KV8sbpR8G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHdkXAw1mOvGtRk6jRKmEYtEJwBaH5b3%2B3Nv4nS9JFO816EgbQ55w8fFrfD9p83h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SE2lBZF88Dd9DQKrznIo2UfbvKiBr83MRWfa%2BSribTPm70YG4vdJe%2F67oU1RLq1s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSUuFmQvW6QJ2EAKuvLgD6smc6irItIaA%2BAwoYrUzyn3QbZT8o6%2Btt%2BgTPOsqDNT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqUD8wBAZBJA6Kz%2Fpuaghc%2FmNPUmT4OR8TIpknbxDuA0ZSeTHXLNZFmTE4iKHlfn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDapjyXNyaSNivxSJoVtu4NLyAvsY7tsAdlH2dCGD%2BLDtF6tFWjYiO0AHkKNzDmH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nstlmXiooWrMjUuBueNp2iGZaGdFAGzfFcWiXAwog0VPEGpjjVnUb%2FDHRUMUxPus
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FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
9000     NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

58500 CONTINGENCY                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 58500  CONTINGENCY       50,000      50,000            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY                      50,000      50,000            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE      1,584,210   1,654,669     410,934.38     188,346.19     423,406.44     820,328.18   50.4%
 

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              1,584,210   1,654,669     410,934.38     188,346.19     423,406.44     820,328.18   50.4%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,584,210   1,654,669     410,934.38     188,346.19     423,406.44     820,328.18
 

9830 DEBT SERVICE                       
_________________________________________

 
1059830 DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
58225 MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRINCIPAL         
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58225  MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRI    1,550,000   1,550,000            .00            .00            .00   1,550,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRINCIPAL    1,550,000   1,550,000            .00            .00            .00   1,550,000.00     .0%
 
 

58226 MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTEREST            
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58226  MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTER      310,740     310,740            .00            .00            .00     310,740.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTEREST         310,740     310,740            .00            .00            .00     310,740.00     .0%
 
 

58229 5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL                  
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58229  5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL      606,370     606,370            .00            .00            .00     606,370.00     .0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3YEFcNo24ZzIus17In9fFWS41f7GdKPswgpa3UJ768jqMGfgGPf3xzwnr3uCtkF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JP4SK8k9uQda3tTvJDPRZOyHqF17iKv%2Fhtser0FvA2bupfIggo%2BqBqTPSz%2FZVSZo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BZgh%2Fa3Pt7AwHy9bgVnMwwXT0AwqC3ISY0RAeKTgFvnrnY55WCRP%2F7gzTiUGFFq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ddODBpJYOAGBdkd95sKfFi9vPRWwbqCDveX5JgIYDkfwN7RIet0C7ZEHHAH8P%2BWW


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:06    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    220
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 02 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  2 TO 2022  2
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
9830     DEBT SERVICE                       APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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TOTAL 5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL               606,370     606,370            .00            .00            .00     606,370.00     .0%
 
 

58230 5-D DAM - INTEREST                 
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58230  5-D DAM - INTEREST       31,725      31,725            .00            .00            .00      31,725.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 5-D DAM - INTEREST               31,725      31,725            .00            .00            .00      31,725.00     .0%
 
 

58231 JAIL - PRINCIPAL                   
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58231  JAIL - PRINCIPAL      569,280     569,280     282,982.98            .00            .00     286,297.02   49.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JAIL - PRINCIPAL                569,280     569,280     282,982.98            .00            .00     286,297.02   49.7%
 
 

58232 JAIL - INTEREST                    
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58232  JAIL - INTEREST       44,705      44,705      24,005.84            .00            .00      20,699.16   53.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JAIL - INTEREST                  44,705      44,705      24,005.84            .00            .00      20,699.16   53.7%
 
 

58235 AGRICULTURAL BLDG PRINCIPAL        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58235  AGRICULTURAL BLDG PR      306,030     306,030            .00            .00            .00     306,030.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL AGRICULTURAL BLDG PRINCIPAL      306,030     306,030            .00            .00            .00     306,030.00     .0%
 
 

58236 AGRICULTURAL BLDG INTEREST         
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58236  AGRICULTURAL BLDG IN       26,170      26,170            .00            .00            .00      26,170.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yvZe4rLKEUj1kQXLQ0TySfx38MVEYXVOyFHZDqTHFHRgzC5TKuMptoeryQKEdN1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eE%2BHqW2cmHH3Sg6aFX4DZJ9coQ6QDbCtOPK6ZRSGyI8O6Xh6eF%2FWo55kjFwv9q2K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwJviehYwcKdua8ynKwYr3qeRkKREVd8kIyKvH6EQrqIdLRJvqQe9toibfR8udUY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zu%2BWRu55reCwnSR9nl6ngbEsEdWsJ%2FocGmtUk2dwvjLP4m4mR0%2B3ffWEIjDvXy3t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yh0ncXt1rr%2BP6vmY3PCKQnE3JME3sT92s%2Bcxk1P28065p%2BMIo%2F3Ovs3el2YxS%2FTq
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TOTAL AGRICULTURAL BLDG INTEREST       26,170      26,170            .00            .00            .00      26,170.00     .0%
 
 

58237 SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION BLDG        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58237  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATI      231,100     231,100            .00            .00            .00     231,100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION BLDG      231,100     231,100            .00            .00            .00     231,100.00     .0%
 
 

58238 SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG INTEREST        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58238  SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG I      124,000     124,000            .00            .00            .00     124,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG INTEREST      124,000     124,000            .00            .00            .00     124,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE          3,800,120   3,800,120     306,988.82            .00            .00   3,493,131.18    8.1%
 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  3,800,120   3,800,120     306,988.82            .00            .00   3,493,131.18    8.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    3,800,120   3,800,120     306,988.82            .00            .00   3,493,131.18
 

GRAND TOTAL   38,369,574  38,578,473   5,699,680.83   1,863,222.28   8,966,874.44  23,911,917.73   38.0%
 

                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Lindsey Cearlock **                                         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXUTMeNGjm5kCpxon5HQam9XJV4iAfFRvA%2Fl3aljp3zBq4UvfUrn4dNXW1yDosfz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pj68AgeKjxvgQh1QctN3CvYmYC9HUXhugvqgpgIjl0XWIbrdb3DXqMp%2Fn8d24Cd2
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Field #     Total  Page Break Year/Period: 2022/ 2
Sequence 1  4 Y N Print revenue as credit: Y
Sequence 2  9 Y N Print totals only: N
Sequence 3 11 Y N Suppress zero bal accts: Y
Sequence 4  0 N N Print full GL account: N

Double space: N
Report title: Roll projects to object: N
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              
                                        Carry forward code: 1

Print journal detail: Y
Print Full or Short description: F From Yr/Per: 2022/ 2
Print MTD Version: Y To Yr/Per: 2022/ 2
Print Revenues-Version headings: N Include budget entries: Y
Format type: 1 Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
Print revenue budgets as zero: N Sort by JE # or PO #: J
Include Fund Balance: N Detail format option: 1
Include requisition amount: Y
Multiyear view: D

 
 

Find Criteria
Field Name Field Value

 
Fund 10
Function
Category
Department
Division
Program
Grants
Projects
Character Code
Org
Object
Project
Account type Expense
Account status
Rollup Code

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


